MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND

HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE,
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VOTE MOST OF THE TIME,

TOTAL |
|

| NEW |MID.

|ENG- |ATL-
|LAND |ANTIC
Total 1000 50 130
ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 87.0 92.7 88.5
Always Vote 66.5 69.9 65.1
Almost Always Vote 20.6 22.8 23.4
VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 13.0 7.3 11.5
Mean 2.54 2.63 2.54

BANNER 1
REGION

|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-
INORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL | |

155 68 225 60 104 73 1

86.2 89.3 86.3 80.7 84.2 81.1 92

62.7 62.1 69.1 72.6 62.8 61.2 71

23.5 27.2 17.2 8.1 21.4 20.0 21

13.8 10.7 13.7 19.3 15.8 18.9

2.49 2.51 2.55 2.53 2.47 2.42 2.

| AREA

|

|EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST

| IWEST | |

| | | |
180 223 389 208
89.7 87.2 84.9 88.7
66.4 62.5 68.0 68.0
23.2 24.6 16.9 20.7
10.3 12.8 15.1 11.3
2.56 2.50 2.53 2.57
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF THE TIME,
HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

BANNER 2
TOTAL | VOTER BEHAVIOR | AREA TYPE | DIRECTION | GENERIC BALLOT | JOB RATING | OPINION:
| | |UNITED STATES| FOR CONGRESS | JOE BIDEN |NANCY PELOSI
| | | | | |
|ALWAYS |Always |Almost|VOTE |URBAN |SUB- |RURAL |RIGHT |WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO- |UND- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-
| /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ | |URBAN | |DIREC- |TRACK |LICAN |CRATIC|ECI- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE
|ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | | |TION | | | | DED | |ROVE | |
Total 1000 870 665 206 130 264 507 229 317 636 483 428 89 410 571 354 574
ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 87.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 88.7 85.7 88.2 90.2 86.0 86.7 89.7 76.0 90.8 84.7 92.1 86.4
Always Vote 66.5 76.4 100.0 0.0 0.0 66.4 65.1 69.6 73.7 64.8 66.4 70.9 45.6 72.0 63.2 72.3 65.5
Almost Always Vote 20.6 23.6 0.0 100.0 0.0 22.3 20.5 18.5 16.5 21.2 20.3 18.8 30.5 18.8 21.5 19.8 20.9
VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 13.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 11.3 14.3 11.8 9.8 14.0 13.3 10.3 24.0 9.2 15.3 7.9 13.6

Mean 2.54 2.76 3.00 2.00 1.00 2.55 2.51 2.58 2.64 2.51 2.53 2.61 2.22 2.63 2.48 2.64 2.52



Table 1 Page 3
Apr. 27, 2022

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF THE TIME,
HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

BANNER 3

TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS | WHICH WILL DO MORE
| | TO STOP CRIME
| |

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER |GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS
120% 140% 160% 180% 180% |CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
| | | | | |LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

Total 1000 186 221 167 189 105 209 219 515
ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 87.0 86.5 88.4 90.3 89.0 89.4 89.7 84.0 88.5
Always Vote 66.5 69.0 63.0 72.0 68.6 71.8 70.7 67.0 66.2
Almost Always Vote 20.6 17.5 25.4 18.2 20.3 17.6 19.0 17.0 22.3
VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 13.0 13.5 11.6 9.7 11.0 10.6 10.3 16.0 11.5

Mean 2.54 2.55 2.51 2.62 2.58 2.61 2.60 2.51 2.55
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF THE TIME,
HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

BANNER 4

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
|
|

|ECON- |Create|Reduce|Reopen|Reduce |Reduce|SOCIAL|Prtct |Impr. |Affrdb|Reduce|Impr. |SECUR-|Fix. |Nat. |Fight |STOP |HNSTY/|RXMNE |PRO-

|OMIC |Jobs |Gov't |Econ. |Infl. |Gas | |Medi- |Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim. |Race |ITY | Immgr. | Sec. |Crime |SPRAD |INTGR/|2020 |TECT
| | |Waste | | | Prices| |care |tion | |Change |Rel. | | /Brdr | | |COVID |D.C. |ELEC. |ELCTNS
Total 1000 412 48 45 43 229 47 248 48 28 81 69 23 146 67 48 31 54 72 23 31
ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 87.0 86.6 89.3 88.4 91.0 84.4 89.0 85.7 91.3 84.0 79.8 88.3 88.7 85.3 89.2 83.7 79.1 94.1 91.7 89.0 89.9
Always Vote 66.5 63.1 61.1 67.7 70.6 61.4 62.0 68.8 83.3 62.7 60.4 72.3 65.5 70.6 72.9 68.9 68.4 70.6 66.7 79.6 66.3
Almost Always Vote 20.6 23.6 28.1 20.7 20.5 23.0 27.0 16.8 8.0 21.3 19.4 16.0 23.2 14.7 16.3 14.8 10.8 23.4 24.9 9.4 23.6
VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 13.0 13.4 10.7 11.6 9.0 15.6 11.0 14.3 8.7 16.0 20.2 11.7 11.3 14.7 10.8 16.3 20.9 5.9 8.3 11.0 10.1

Mean 2.54 2.50 2.50 2.56 2.62 2.46 2.51 2.55 2.75 2.47 2.40 2.61 2.54 2.56 2.62 2.53 2.48 2.65 2.58 2.69 2.56
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF THE TIME,
HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

BANNER 5

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORK
|
|

| FACE- |TWIT- |PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |YOU- |TIKTOK|PARLER|GAB |RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE

|BOOK |TER |EREST |-IN |GRAM |CHAT | | | APP |TUBE | | | | | HUB | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 732 335 321 243 416 218 51 185 147 673 273 20 14 38 12 18 52
ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 87.0 87.1 87.5 86.5 89.2 84.9 83.8 92.8 85.7 82.7 85.4 82.5 100.0 100.0 95.0 98.7 96.2 86.9
Always Vote 66.5 68.1 66.6 63.9 67.6 64.9 61.4 63.4 55.7 60.7 64.8 60.5 79.1 68.5 72.0 75.9 82.8 71.5
Almost Always Vote 20.6 19.0 20.9 22.6 21.6 20.0 22.4 29.4 30.0 22.0 20.7 22.1 20.9 31.5 23.0 22.8 13.4 15.4
VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 13.0 12.9 12.5 13.5 10.8 15.1 16.2 7.2 14.3 17.3 14.6 17.5 0.0 0.0 5.0 1.3 3.8 13.1

Mean 2.54 2.55 2.54 2.50 2.57 2.50 2.45 2.56 2.41 2.43 2.50 2.43 2.79 2.69 2.67 2.75 2.79 2.58
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF THE TIME,
HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

BANNER 6
TOTAL | 2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE
| | | | |
| | | | |
|TRUMP |BIDEN |3RD  |Jorgen|Hawkin|Other |DID  |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
| | |PARTY |son |s | INOT VT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | ICAND. | | | |FR PRS| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 469 513 14 8 4 2 2 360 370 270 180 165 136 180 205 134 289 206 194
ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 87.0 86.9 87.9 72.0 75.3 69.9 62.8 57.2 88.3 91.1 79.8 88.6 92.7 80.7 87.9 89.8 78.9 90.4 94.3 81.5
Always Vote 66.5 66.9 67.6 26.0 21.5 28.2 39.9 28.6 70.1 73.1 52.7 72.8 75.0 62.1 67.4 71.6 43.1 72.8 74.4 55.8
Almost Always Vote 20.6 20.0 20.3 45.9 53.8 41.8 23.0 28.7 18.2 18.0 27.2 15.8 17.7 18.6 20.6 18.3 35.8 17.6 19.9 25.7
VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 13.0 13.1 12.1 28.0 24.7 30.1 37.2 42.8 11.7 8.9 20.2 11.4 7.3 19.3 12.1 10.2 21.1 9.6 5.7 18.5

Mean 2.54 2.54 2.55 1.98 1.97 1.98 2.03 1.86 2.58 2.64 2.32 2.61 2.68 2.43 2.55 2.61 2.22 2.63 2.69 2.37
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF THE TIME,
HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

BANNER 7
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|ILIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 294 162 132 333 186 187 373 29 68 263 205 127 38 60 139 71
ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 87.0 92.0 92.0 92.0 81.8 81.5 94.0 87.8 89.5 78.0 90.8 94.9 89.5 75.9 83.2 76.7 83.0
Always Vote 66.5 72.6 78.0 65.9 60.6 57.6 76.3 67.0 69.2 57.9 73.3 78.9 68.5 57.1 52.7 54.6 48.8
Almost Always Vote 20.6 19.4 14.0 26.1 21.3 24.0 17.7 20.8 20.3 20.1 17.5 16.1 21.0 18.8 30.5 22.1 34.2
VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 13.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 18.2 18.5 6.0 12.2 10.5 22.0 9.2 5.1 10.5 24.1 16.8 23.3 17.0

Mean 2.54 2.65 2.70 2.58 2.42 2.39 2.70 2.55 2.59 2.36 2.64 2.74 2.58 2.33 2.36 2.31 2.32
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF THE TIME,
HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

BANNER 8

TOTAL | RELIGION
|
|

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 391 211 36 14 11 12 9 - 56 59 7 30 160
ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 87.0 87.1 92.9 95.8 77.5 61.4 83.0 84.6 - 81.7 81.1 87.5 85.4 84.4
Always Vote 66.5 70.3 67.4 92.9 44.1 56.0 55.1 68.5 - 69.2 54.3 87.5 62.5 58.1
Almost Always Vote 20.6 16.9 25.4 2.9 33.4 5.4 27.9 16.1 - 12.5 26.8 0.0 22.9 26.3
VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 13.0 12.9 7.1 4.2 22.5 38.6 17.0 15.4 - 18.3 18.9 12.5 14.6 15.6

Mean 2.54 2.57 2.60 2.89 2.22 2.17 2.38 2.53 - 2.51 2.35 2.75 2.48 2.42
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF THE TIME,
HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

BANNER 9

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | MARRIED | SINGLE |  WHITE MARRIED
| | | |
| | | |

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEP/ |Separ-|Div- |WID- |MEN | WOMEN |MEN | WOMEN |WHITE |Men | Women
| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |DIVRCD|ated |orced |OWED | | | | |MARR. | |
| |ried |Other | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1000 372 313 60 440 136 15 121 51 211 230 200 172 337 164 173
ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 87.0 84.4 84.5 83.9 88.4 87.8 86.1 88.0 92.7 93.4 83.7 82.6 86.6 89.2 93.4 85.2
Always Vote 66.5 58.3 59.9 49.9 72.6 66.3 62.2 66.8 74.4 82.1 63.9 59.1 57.3 74.0 84.4 64.2
Almost Always Vote 20.6 26.2 24.7 34.0 15.8 21.5 23.9 21.2 18.3 11.4 19.8 23.5 29.3 15.2 8.9 21.0
VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 13.0 15.6 15.5 16.1 11.6 12.2 13.9 12.0 7.3 6.6 16.3 17.4 13.4 10.8 6.6 14.8

Mean 2.54 2.43 2.44 2.34 2.61 2.54 2.48 2.55 2.67 2.76 2.48 2.42 2.44 2.63 2.78 2.49
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF THE TIME,
HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

BANNER 10
TOTAL | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | EMPLOYED | RETIRED
| | |
| | |
|EMPL- |Priv. |Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU- |RE- |NOT |MEN |WOMEN |MEN |WOMEN
|OYED | | |EMPLYD [MAKER |DENT |TIRED |EMPLYD| | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 401 346 55 108 80 35 273 103 216 186 141 132
ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 87.0 88.2 88.5 86.6 87.6 81.4 71.2 90.2 83.2 88.7 87.6 91.4 88.9
Always Vote 66.5 65.8 67.0 58.0 60.7 54.7 51.2 78.3 58.4 70.5 60.3 80.5 75.9
Almost Always Vote 20.6 22.4 21.4 28.6 26.9 26.7 20.0 11.9 24.8 18.2 27.4 10.9 13.0
VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 13.0 11.8 11.5 13.4 12.4 18.6 28.8 9.8 16.8 11.3 12.4 8.6 11.1

Mean 2.54 2.54 2.56 2.45 2.48 2.36 2.22 2.69 2.42 2.59 2.48 2.72 2.65
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF THE TIME,
HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

BANNER 11

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | AFFLUENCE LEVEL
| | |
| | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |WEAL- |UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k |THY IMIDDLE | CLASS |MIDDLE |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | ICLASS | |CLASS |
Total 1000 142 235 206 238 122 34 17 6 377 623 583 417 821 179 34 95 471 272 127
ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 87.0 83.2 82.2 90.4 89.8 88.2 93.5 93.7 62.9 82.6 89.8 85.3 89.4 86.6 88.9 88.0 90.0 90.0 81.0 86.4
Always Vote 66.5 61.8 57.7 69.0 68.3 77.0 85.3 65.0 47.5 59.3 70.9 62.7 71.8 64.3 76.4 67.4 75.7 70.1 59.5 61.1
Almost Always Vote 20.6 21.4 24.4 21.4 21.5 11.2 8.2 28.7 15.4 23.3 18.9 22.6 17.6 22.3 12.5 20.6 14.2 20.0 21.6 25.3
VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 13.0 16.8 17.8 9.6 10.2 11.8 6.5 6.3 37.1 17.4 10.2 14.7 10.6 13.4 11.1 12.0 10.0 10.0 19.0 13.6

Mean 2.54 2.45 2.40 2.59 2.58 2.65 2.79 2.59 2.10 2.42 2.61 2.48 2.61 2.51 2.65 2.55 2.66 2.60 2.40 2.47



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE,
HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

Table 1 Page 12
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VOTE MOST OF THE TIME,

118-29

130-4

0

AGE

141-5

15.

5

|56-65

| OVER

|65

BANNER 12

TOTAL | HISPANIC | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN |
| BACKGROUND | | | | |
| | | | | |

|YES  |NO |HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP-
| | |ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC |
| | | |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | |

Total 1000 136 864 136 136 28 690 10 690 310 330 61 70 360 75 66
ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 87.0 84.0 87.5 84.0 84.3 78.7 89.1 47.3 89.1 82.5 90.9 82.2 84.0 87.4 86.1 84.1
Always Vote 66.5 58.3 67.8 58.3 70.2 52.9 68.5 25.9 68.5 62.0 75.8 64.1 58.6 61.9 75.2 57.9
Almost Always Vote 20.6 25.7 19.7 25.7 14.1 25.9 20.6 21.5 20.6 20.5 15.2 18.1 25.4 25.5 10.8 26.1
VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 13.0 16.0 12.5 16.0 15.7 21.3 10.9 52.7 10.9 17.5 9.1 17.8 16.0 12.6 13.9 15.9
Mean 2.54 2.42 2.55 2.42 2.55 2.32 2.58 1.73 2.58 2.44 2.67 2.46 2.43 2.49 2.61 2.42

.44

.48
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

1. WHEN THERE IS A GENERAL ELECTION FOR U.S. SENATE AND CONGRESS, DO YOU ALWAYS VOTE, ALMOST ALWAYS VOTE, VOTE MOST OF THE TIME,
HARDLY EVER VOTE, OR NEVER VOTE?

BANNER 13

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 140 140 155 |55 |65 | 65 140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 331 669 580 420 778 222 188 292 291 189 366 114 143 377 289 231 412 108 480 520
ALWAYS/ALMOST ALWAYS 87.0 83.8 88.7 84.1 91.1 85.6 92.0 81.9 91.6 85.7 91.0 87.0 90.2 86.2 86.4 82.6 91.1 84.4 93.9 87.8 86.4
Always Vote 66.5 56.0 71.7 59.1 76.7 61.9 82.7 57.9 78.7 64.5 79.8 66.4 83.7 53.5 66.3 53.7 74.1 57.8 81.5 70.5 62.8
Almost Always Vote 20.6 27.8 17.0 25.0 14.4 23.8 9.3 24.0 12.9 21.2 11.2 20.6 6.4 32.7 20.1 28.9 17.0 26.6 12.4 17.3 23.6
VOTE MOST OF THE TIME 13.0 16.2 11.3 15.9 8.9 14.4 8.0 18.1 8.4 14.3 9.0 13.0 9.8 13.8 13.6 17.4 8.9 15.6 6.1 12.2 13.6

Mean 2.54 2.40 2.60 2.43 2.68 2.47 2.75 2.40 2.70 2.50 2.71 2.53 2.74 2.40 2.53 2.36 2.65 2.42 2.75 2.58 2.49
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

2. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN OFF ON THE
WRONG TRACK?

BANNER 1

TOTAL | REGION | AREA
| |
| |

|NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | |
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | |

Total 1000 50 130 155 68 225 60 104 73 135 180 223 389 208
RIGHT DIRECTION 31.7 41.0 29.3 30.9 23.5 31.8 41.0 25.9 31.1 35.9 32.6 28.7 31.7 34.2
WRONG TRACK 63.6 49.5 64.9 66.4 71.5 61.5 58.5 67.9 66.7 61.1 60.6 67.9 62.7 63.1
DON'T KNOW 4.7 9.4 5.8 2.7 5.0 6.7 0.5 6.2 2.1 3.0 6.8 3.4 5.6 2.7

Net Diff. -31.9 -8.5 -35.5 -35.4 -48.0 -29.6 -17.5 -42.0 -35.6 -25.2 -28.0 -39.3 -31.1 -28.9
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

2. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN OFF ON THE
WRONG TRACK?

BANNER 2
TOTAL | VOTER BEHAVIOR | AREA TYPE | DIRECTION | GENERIC BALLOT | JOB RATING | OPINION:

| | |UNITED STATES| FOR CONGRESS | JOE BIDEN |NANCY PELOSI

| | | | | |

|ALWAYS |Always |Almost|VOTE |URBAN |SUB- |RURAL |RIGHT |WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO- |UND- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-

| /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ | |URBAN | |DIREC- |TRACK |LICAN |CRATIC|ECI- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE

|ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | | |TION | | | | DED | |ROVE | |
Total 1000 870 665 206 130 264 507 229 317 636 483 428 89 410 571 354 574
RIGHT DIRECTION 31.7 32.9 35.1 25.4 23.9 44.3 29.0 23.2 100.0 0.0 9.0 58.4 26.4 70.5 4.8 62.9 12.0
WRONG TRACK 63.6 62.8 62.0 65.6 68.7 49.2 66.8 73.1 0.0 100.0 89.1 35.6 59.5 25.1 92.7 31.4 86.2
DON'T KNOW 4.7 4.3 2.9 9.0 7.4 6.5 4.3 3.7 0.0 0.0 1.9 6.0 14.1 4.3 2.5 5.6 1.8

Net Diff. -31.9 -30.0 -26.8 -40.2 -44.8 -4.9 -37.8 -49.9 100.0 -100.0 -80.2 22.8 -33.1 45.4 -87.8 31.5 -74.3
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

2. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN OFF ON THE
WRONG TRACK?

BANNER 3

TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS | WHICH WILL DO MORE
| | TO STOP CRIME
| |

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER |GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS
120% 140% 160% 180% 180% |CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
| | | | | |LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

Total 1000 186 221 167 189 105 209 219 515
RIGHT DIRECTION 31.7 17.9 28.9 37.8 40.0 46.1 54.2 46.6 16.9
WRONG TRACK 63.6 79.2 69.4 57.7 53.9 49.6 42.2 46.6 80.8
DON'T KNOW 4.7 2.9 1.7 4.5 6.0 4.2 3.6 6.8 2.3

Net Diff. -31.9 -61.3 -40.4 -19.9 -13.9 -3.5 12.0 * -63.9
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

2. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN OFF ON THE
WRONG TRACK?

BANNER 4

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
|
|

|ECON- |Create|Reduce|Reopen|Reduce |Reduce|SOCIAL|Prtct |Impr. |Affrdb|Reduce|Impr. |SECUR-|Fix. |Nat.

|Fight
|Crime

| STOP
| SPRAD
|COVID

| HNSTY/
| INTGR/
|ID.C.

72.8

| RXMNE
12020
|ELEC.

80.6

| PRO-
| TECT
|ELCTNS

75.4

|OMIC |Jobs |Gov't |Econ. |Infl. |Gas | |Medi- |Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim. |Race |ITY | Immgr. | Sec.

| | |Waste | | | Prices| |care |tion | |Change |Rel. | | /Brdr |
Total 1000 412 48 45 43 229 47 248 48 28 81 69 23 146 67 48
RIGHT DIRECTION 31.7 24.7 38.1 15.6 35.8 20.3 30.7 49.9 46.7 54.9 43.9 55.0 56.3 22.5 10.3 31.6
WRONG TRACK 63.6 71.0 57.2 84.4 60.7 74.3 65.6 44 .4 48.3 29.9 52.0 41.8 35.3 77.2 89.7 68.4
DON'T KNOW 4.7 4.4 4.7 0.0 3.5 5.4 3.7 5.7 4.9 15.2 4.2 3.2 8.4 0.3 0.0 0.0
Net Diff. -31.9 -46.3 -19.2 -68.9 -24.9 -53.9 -34.9 5.5 -1.6 25.0 -8.1 13.2 21.1 -54.7 -79.5 -36.7

-28.9

13.

-52.6

-61.2

-50.8
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

2. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN OFF ON THE
WRONG TRACK?

BANNER 5

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORK
|
|

| FACE- |TWIT- |PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |YOU- |TIKTOK|PARLER|GAB |RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE

|BOOK |TER |EREST |-IN |GRAM |CHAT | | | APP |TUBE | | | | | HUB | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 732 335 321 243 416 218 51 185 147 673 273 20 14 38 12 18 52
RIGHT DIRECTION 31.7 32.2 38.7 32.9 34.0 32.3 30.1 39.2 34.2 39.5 32.2 34.9 12.9 23.3 13.5 48.1 25.9 26.5
WRONG TRACK 63.6 63.4 57.3 63.4 57.9 61.8 63.3 56.4 61.4 53.0 62.5 58.0 87.1 76.7 85.3 44 .4 74.1 69.5
DON'T KNOW 4.7 4.4 4.0 3.7 8.1 5.9 6.6 4.4 4.4 7.5 5.3 7.2 0.0 0.0 1.2 7.6 0.0 4.0

Net Diff. -31.9 -31.1 -18.6 -30.5 -23.9 -29.5 -33.3 -17.2 -27.2 -13.5 -30.3 -23.1 -74.3 -53.3 -71.9 3.7 -48.1 -43.0
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

2. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN OFF ON THE
WRONG TRACK?

WHITE

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

194

23.9

72.2

BANNER 6
TOTAL | 2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | | |
| | | |
|TRUMP |BIDEN |3RD |Jorgen|Hawkin|Other |DID  |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO-
| | |PARTY |son |s | INOT VT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT
| | ICAND. | | | |FR PRS| | | | | | |
Total 1000 469 513 14 8 4 2 2 360 370 270 180 165 136 180 205
RIGHT DIRECTION 31.7 8.1 53.7 19.9 24.9 15.1 9.1 11.4 8.8 59.3 24.3 12.0 66.7 27.0 5.7 53.4
WRONG TRACK 63.6 89.7 39.4 68.4 69.4 75.5 50.2 88.6 89.9 34.9 67.8 86.6 29.9 66.0 93.1 38.9
DON'T KNOW 4.7 2.2 6.8 11.7 5.6 9.4 40.7 0.0 1.3 5.8 7.8 1.4 3.4 7.1 1.2 7.7
Net Diff. -31.9 -81.7 14.3 -48.6 -44.5 -60.5 -41.2 -77.2 -8l.1 24.4 -43.5 -74.6 36.8 -39.0 -87.5 14.5

-48.1

-83.1

23.6

-48.3



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

Table 2 Page 20
Apr. 27, 2022

2. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN OFF ON THE

WRONG TRACK?

Total

RIGHT DIRECTION

WRONG TRACK

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL |
|
|

|LIB-

|ERAL

294

55.

40.

|Very

BANNER 7
IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT

| | |

| | |
|Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
| |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

| | | | | | | | | | | |
132 333 186 187 373 29 68 263 205 127 38 60 139 71
52.9 33.6 16.9 5.7 11.3 48.7 12.9 3.4 63.4 51.8 62.2 31.5 26.9 13.2
43.2 58.1 80.8 93.1 87.0 48.8 81.4 96.6 32.9 39.9 28.8 60.1 63.5 82.8
3.9 8.3 2.3 1.1 1.7 2.5 5.7 * 3.7 8.3 9.0 8.4 9.6 4.0
9.6 -24.6 -63.9 -87.4 -75.7 -0.1 -68.5 -93.2 30.5 11.8 33.5 -28.6 -36.5 -69.7

15.



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

2. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN
WRONG TRACK?

TOTAL |

|

| PROT- |CATH-

| ESTANT | OLIC

| |
Total 1000 391 211
RIGHT DIRECTION 31.7 28.1 33.8
WRONG TRACK 63.6 67.7 63.3
DON'T KNOW 4.7 4.2 2.9

Net Diff. -31.9 -39.5 -29.4

Table 2 Page 21
Apr. 27, 2022

THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN OFF ON THE

BANNER 8

RELIGION

| JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

| | | |HIST | | |EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | |
36 14 11 12 9 - 56 59 7 30 160
50.8 53.4 28.6 47.2 29.9 - 27.6 38.4 31.1 18.9 31.9
49.0 46.6 71.4 38.8 63.0 - 70.2 59.8 62.4 73.0 57.4
0.2 0.0 0.0 14.1 7.1 - 2.2 1.8 6.6 8.1 10.7
1.9 6.8 -42.8 8.4 -33.1 - -42.6 -21.5 -31.3 -54.1 -25.6



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

2. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN
WRONG TRACK?

Table 2 Page 22
Apr. 27, 2022

THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN OFF ON THE

BANNER 9

MARITAL STATUS

TOTAL |
|
| SINGLE | Never
| |Mar-
| |ried
Total 1000 372 313
RIGHT DIRECTION 31.7 35.0 35.5
WRONG TRACK 63.6 57.7 57.6
DON'T KNOW 4.7 7.3 6.9
Net Diff. -31.9 -22.7 -22.1

|Live |MAR- |SEP/ |Separ-|Div- |WID-
|w/Sig.|RIED |DIVRCD|ated |orced |OWED
|other | | | | |
60 440 136 15 121 51
32.4 29.0 31.0 30.2 31.1 32.8
58.4 67.6 66.2 60.9 66.9 64.8
9.2 3.4 2.8 8.9 2.0 2.4
-26.0 -38.6 -35.2 -30.7 -35.8 -32.0

|  MARRIED
|
IMEN  |WOMEN
| |
| |
211 230
37.9 20.8
60.6 74.0
1.5 5.2
-22.7 -53.2

| SINGLE | WHITE MARRIED
| |
| |
| MEN | WOMEN |WHITE |Men | Women
| | IMARR. | |
| | | | |
200 172 337 164 173
34.2 35.9 27.8 36.6 19.5
58.9 56.3 69.6 61.9 76.9
6.9 7.8 2.6 1.6 3.6
-24.7 -20.4 -41.8 -25.3 -57.4



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

2. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN
WRONG TRACK?

TOTAL |

|

|EMPL- |Priv.

|OYED |

| |
Total 1000 401 346
RIGHT DIRECTION 31.7 34.8 35.2
WRONG TRACK 63.6 59.5 59.0
DON'T KNOW 4.7 5.6 5.8
Net Diff. -31.9 -24.7 -23.8

Table 2 Page 23
Apr. 27, 2022

THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN OFF ON THE

BANNER 10

EMPLOYMENT STATUS | EMPLOYED | RETIRED
| |
| |
|Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU- |RE- |NOT |MEN |WOMEN |MEN  |WOMEN
| |EMPLYD [MAKER |DENT |TIRED |EMPLYD| | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
55 108 80 35 273 103 216 186 141 132
32.8 22.8 27.8 33.0 33.3 27.1 39.8 29.1 34.1 32.4
62.8 73.8 69.3 54.7 63.6 67.3 56.9 62.7 64.3 62.8
4.4 3.4 2.9 12.3 3.2 5.7 3.4 8.2 1.6 4.8
-30.0 -51.0 -41.4 -21.7 -30.3 -40.2 -17.1 -33.5 -30.2 -30.4
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

2. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN OFF ON THE
WRONG TRACK?

BANNER 11

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |WEAL-
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k |THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|MIDDLE |
|CLASS

|UPPER |MIDDLE |LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS

Total 1000 142 235 206 238 122 34 17 6 377 623 583 417 821 179
RIGHT DIRECTION 31.7 30.7 33.5 33.3 27.4 30.7 44.0 36.0 38.0 32.4 31.2 32.7 30.2 31.2 33.9
WRONG TRACK 63.6 60.2 60.1 62.5 70.7 66.5 56.0 48.3 62.0 60.2 65.7 61.0 67.2 63.8 62.7
DON'T KNOW 4.7 9.1 6.4 4.2 1.9 2.8 0.0 15.8 0.0 7.4 3.1 6.3 2.5 5.0 3.4

Net Diff. -31.9 -29.5 -26.6 -29.2 -43.2 -35.8 -12.0 -12.3 -24.0 -27.7 -34.4 -28.3 -37.0 -32.6 -28.7

41.

-22.2

471

32.4

63.3

-30.9

272

23.1

69.5

-46.4

127

33.1

64.4

-31.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

Table 2 Page 25

Apr. 27, 2022

2. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN OFF ON THE

WRONG TRACK?

Total

RIGHT DIRECTION

WRONG TRACK

DON'T KNOW

Net Diff.

TOTAL |

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES

|NO

BANNER 12

RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN
| | |
| | |

|HISP-
|ANIC

118-29

130-40

AGE

|141-55

|56-65

| OVER
|65

-31.9

136

61.7

8.4

-31.8

864

32.0

63.9

4.1

-31.9

|HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR-
|ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | | ICAN
|AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | | AMER .

136 136 28 690 10 690 310 330 61 70 360 75

29.9 54.4 21.9 28.1 25.4 28.1 39.8 32.0 60.3 30.1 24 .4 49.

61.7 36.9 62.0 69.5 48.8 69.5 50.5 65.8 32.2 66.0 72.8 40.

8.4 8.6 16.0 2.5 25.7 2.5 9.8 2.1 7.5 4.0 2.8 9.

-31.8 17.5 -40.1 -41.4 -23.4 -41.4 -10.7 -33.8 28.2 -35.9 -48.4 8.

-27.5

-24.9

-21.2

-36.9

-36.2

222

31.5

67.1

-35.6
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

2. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WOULD YOU SAY THINGS IN THE UNITED STATES ARE GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION, OR HAVE THEY GOTTEN OFF ON THE
WRONG TRACK?

BANNER 13

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN |

GENDER

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE

| FEMALE

520
28.6

65.7

140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 331 669 580 420 778 222 188 292 291 189 366 114 143 377 289 231 412 108
RIGHT DIRECTION 31.7 34.4 30.4 32.1 31.1 31.8 31.5 41.1 31.1 39.1 28.8 36.7 29.6 25.6 29.8 25.1 33.0 27.4 33.5
WRONG TRACK 63.6 57.4 66.6 61.1 67.0 62.6 67.1 52.0 67.4 55.9 69.7 58.9 69.1 64.6 66.0 66.4 64.7 65.8 65.0
DON'T KNOW 4.7 8.2 3.0 6.8 1.9 5.7 1.4 7.0 1.5 5.1 1.5 4.4 1.3 9.8 4.2 8.5 2.2 6.8 1.6

Net Diff. -31.9 -23.1 -36.3 -29.0 -35.9 -30.8 -35.6 -10.9 -36.3 -16.8 -41.0 -22.2 -39.5 -39.1 -36.3 -41.3 -31.7 -38.5 -31.5

-37.0
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Apr. 27, 2022

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE REPUBLICAN
CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

BANNER 1
TOTAL | REGION | AREA
| |
| |
|NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | |

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | |

Total 1000 50 130 155 68 225 60 104 73 135 180 223 389 208
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 48.3 24.6 45.3 46.3 62.0 49.0 56.3 53.6 57.5 41.7 39.5 51.1 51.4 47.3
Definitely 31.2 13.8 19.5 32.0 41.0 38.8 40.6 33.5 34.2 22.7 17.9 34.7 37.7 26.7
Probably 10.7 7.3 21.1 7.0 16.7 5.7 12.8 5.7 10.6 14.3 17.2 9.9 6.8 13.0
Lean 6.4 3.4 4.7 7.3 4.3 4.5 2.9 14.3 12.7 4.8 4.3 6.4 6.8 7.5
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 42.8 52.5 44.5 45.0 29.2 44.1 41.6 40.2 34.0 47.2 46.7 40.2 42.7 42.6
Definitely 29.2 43.7 26.1 27.9 16.4 29.6 34.9 28.9 27.6 32.7 31.0 24.4 30.2 30.9
Probably 7.9 6.8 9.4 12.4 3.7 8.5 3.0 5.9 4.2 8.4 8.7 9.8 7.0 6.9
Lean 5.7 2.0 9.1 4.7 9.1 5.9 3.6 5.4 2.3 6.1 7.1 6.0 5.4 4.7
UNDECIDED 8.9 22.9 10.2 8.7 8.9 6.9 2.1 6.2 8.4 11.1 13.7 8.7 6.0 10.1
Net Diff. 5.5 -28.0 0.8 1.4 32.8 4.9 14.8 13.3 23.5 -5.5 -7.2 10.9 8.7 4.7

Mean 4.12 3.13 3.99 4.04 4.95 4.21 4.36 4.22 4.43 3.80 3.75 4.32 4.23 4.02



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

Table 3 Page 28

3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE REPUBLICAN

CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

BANNER 2

TOTAL | VOTER BEHAVIOR |
| |
| |

|ALWAYS |Always |Almost|VOTE |URBAN
| /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ |

| SUB-
| URBAN

AREA TYPE

| RURAL

DIRECTION
|UNITED STATES|

GENERIC BALLOT
FOR CONGRESS

| OPINION:
|NANCY PELOSI

| FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|ABLE
|

| ORABLE

|ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME |
Total 1000 870 665 206 130 264
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 48.3 48.2 48.3 47.8 49.5 34.1
Definitely 31.2 33.3 36.3 23.7 17.0 18.4
Probably 10.7 9.3 7.2 16.0 19.9 6.0
Lean 6.4 5.5 4.7 8.2 12.5 9.7
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 42.8 44.1 45.7 39.1 34.2 57.6
Definitely 29.2 30.8 33.8 21.1 18.7 39.4
Probably 7.9 7.9 6.7 11.7 7.9 11.0
Lean 5.7 5.4 5.2 6.2 7.5 7.2
UNDECIDED 8.9 7.7 6.1 13.1 16.4 8.3
Net Diff. 5.5 4.0 2.6 8.7 15.3 -23.5

Mean 4.12 4.11 4.08 4.18 4.24 3.30

5

49.

31.

13.

41.

27.

07

2

63.

46.

10.

29.

21.

34.

29

2

.91

|RIGHT |WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- |TRACK |LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
| TION | DED
317 636 483 428
13.7 67.7 100.0 0.0
7.6 44.8 64.6 0.0
4.5 14.1 22.1 0.0
1.6 8.9 13.3 0.0
78.9 24.0 0.0 100.0
59.2 14.8 0.0 68.2
11.7 5.2 0.0 18.4
8.1 4.0 0.0 13.3
7.4 8.3 0.0 0.0 100
-65.2 43.8 100.0 -100.0
2.24 5.13 6.51 1.45 4.

Apr. 27, 2022
| JOB RATING
| JOE BIDEN
|
|APP- |DIS-
|ROVE |APP-

I | ROVE

89 410 571

0 11.2 76.4
0 5.4 50.6
0 4.1 15.8
0 1.7 10.0
0 80.4 14.9
0 60.5 6.9
0 11.6 4.1
0 8.3 3.8
.0 8.3 8.7
0 -69.2 61.5
00 2.13 5.60

78.2

61.8

574

72.9

49.6

14.5

19.6

53.4
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE REPUBLICAN
CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

BANNER 3

TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS | WHICH WILL DO MORE
| | TO STOP CRIME
| |

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER |GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS
120% 140% 160% 180% 180% |CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
| | | | | |LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

Total 1000 186 221 167 189 105 209 219 515
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 48.3 73.4 56.3 40.9 36.2 24.7 15.9 35.7 69.3
Definitely 31.2 52.7 34.6 27.7 15.6 15.1 8.1 17.2 47.4
Probably 10.7 10.1 15.2 8.4 12.1 6.4 6.4 11.5 13.2
Lean 6.4 10.6 6.5 4.7 8.5 3.1 1.4 6.9 8.7
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 42.8 19.0 35.5 50.4 56.2 67.8 79.3 55.3 22.3
Definitely 29.2 8.6 23.2 37.2 41.1 57.6 63.8 37.9 12.4
Probably 7.9 8.3 6.5 5.7 8.4 7.6 11.2 8.6 5.4
Lean 5.7 2.2 5.9 7.5 6.7 2.5 4.4 8.9 4.6
UNDECIDED 8.9 7.6 8.2 8.7 7.6 7.5 4.7 9.1 8.3
Net Diff. 5.5 54.4 20.8 -9.4 -20.0 -43.1 -63.4 -19.6 47.0

Mean 4.12 5.45 4.52 3.75 3.33 2.71 2.21 3.42 5.25
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE REPUBLICAN
CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

BANNER 4

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
|
|

|ECON- |Create|Reduce|Reopen|Reduce |Reduce|SOCIAL|Prtct |Impr. |Affrdb|Reduce|Impr. |SECUR-|Fix. |Nat. |Fight |STOP |HNSTY/|RXMNE |PRO-

|OMIC |Jobs |Gov't |Econ. |Infl. |Gas | |Medi- |Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim. |Race |ITY | Immgr. | Sec. |Crime |SPRAD |INTGR/|2020 |TECT
| | |Waste | | | Prices| |care |tion | |Change |Rel. | | /Brdr | | |COVID |D.C. |ELEC. |ELCTNS
Total 1000 412 48 45 43 229 47 248 48 28 81 69 23 146 67 48 31 54 72 23 31
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 48.3 56.5 41.9 68.1 53.8 57.1 59.9 21.5 34.2 23.0 24.7 11.4 11.4 64.8 75.1 62.9 45.0 24.3 61.4 86.5 75.4
Definitely 31.2 35.9 26.7 46.9 39.3 35.4 34.0 8.4 16.8 14.8 6.7 3.2 4.4 47.9 61.1 44.7 24.0 14.5 45.4 60.5 55.2
Probably 10.7 13.1 8.7 16.3 10.7 12.7 18.3 8.9 11.1 8.2 15.1 2.4 3.0 9.9 11.8 2.7 17.0 6.7 6.2 18.6 13.2
Lean 6.4 7.6 6.5 4.9 3.8 9.0 7.6 4.2 6.3 0.0 3.0 5.8 4.1 7.0 2.2 15.5 4.0 3.1 9.8 7.4 7.0
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 42.8 33.3 44.9 14.6 34.1 34.3 34.0 69.5 62.5 56.0 66.9 78.8 81.6 27.0 17.9 27.9 45.3 66.4 32.8 13.5 21.8
Definitely 29.2 22.8 31.4 7.4 24.2 24.2 20.7 48.9 49.0 42.7 54.2 48.3 39.6 17.4 11.2 18.6 29.3 51.9 19.9 5.6 15.2
Probably 7.9 6.9 7.2 5.6 4.9 6.6 11.6 9.6 7.4 0.5 5.5 15.8 21.0 6.3 5.6 9.4 2.9 4.1 10.6 7.9 2.1
Lean 5.7 3.6 6.2 1.6 5.0 3.5 1.7 11.0 6.1 12.8 7.2 14.7 21.0 3.2 1.1 0.0 13.0 10.4 2.3 0.0 4.5
UNDECIDED 8.9 10.2 13.2 17.3 12.1 8.6 6.1 9.1 3.3 21.0 8.4 9.8 7.0 8.3 7.0 9.1 9.7 9.2 5.8 0.0 2.8
Net Diff. 5.5 23.2 -3.0 53.5 19.7 22.9 25.8 -48.0 -28.3 -33.0 -42.1 -67.4 -70.2 37.8 57.3 35.0 -0.3 -42.1 28.5 73.0 53.5

Mean 4.12 4.55 3.89 5.43 4.56 4.51 4.59 2.70 3.11 3.19 2.72 2.29 2.41 5.02 5.63 4.81 4.03 2.86 4.75 5.94 5.45
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE REPUBLICAN
CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

BANNER 5

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORK
|
|

| FACE- |TWIT- |PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |YOU- |TIKTOK|PARLER|GAB |RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE

|BOOK |TER |EREST |-IN |GRAM |CHAT | | | APP |TUBE | | | | | HUB | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 732 335 321 243 416 218 51 185 147 673 273 20 14 38 12 18 52
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 48.3 48.0 40.4 44.9 42.8 45.5 46.7 26.3 43.7 39.8 46.3 40.1 78.0 65.5 75.1 55.8 69.3 49.9
Definitely 31.2 30.7 20.1 29.7 26.5 25.3 21.7 15.7 21.9 21.4 29.3 20.8 62.7 38.6 53.0 38.8 60.6 36.4
Probably 10.7 10.3 13.3 11.0 8.2 13.4 16.9 8.3 12.9 12.0 10.4 14.6 8.2 26.9 14.6 9.4 4.9 9.0
Lean 6.4 7.0 6.9 4.2 8.1 6.7 8.1 2.3 9.0 6.4 6.6 4.7 7.0 0.0 7.5 7.6 3.8 4.5
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 42.8 43.2 50.8 44.9 47.7 46.6 40.8 58.3 46.1 50.2 45.5 46.9 15.7 34.5 17.1 42.9 28.3 28.9
Definitely 29.2 29.6 32.2 29.1 31.0 28.9 27.7 40.2 30.9 33.1 29.8 31.2 15.7 30.3 13.5 22.3 17.6 19.8
Probably 7.9 7.7 11.1 7.1 9.2 9.1 5.1 9.5 8.9 7.4 8.7 8.1 0.0 4.2 0.0 14.6 10.7 5.5
Lean 5.7 5.9 7.5 8.8 7.6 8.5 8.0 8.6 6.3 9.7 6.9 7.6 0.0 0.0 3.6 6.0 0.0 3.7
UNDECIDED 8.9 8.8 8.8 10.2 9.6 7.9 12.5 15.4 10.2 10.1 8.3 12.9 6.3 0.0 7.8 1.3 2.4 21.1
Net Diff. 5.5 4.8 -10.5 -0.0 -4.9 -1.0 5.9 -32.1 -2.3 -10.4 0.8 -6.8 62.3 31.0 57.9 12.8 41.0 21.0

Mean 4.12 4.10 3.68 4.05 3.85 3.96 4.06 3.18 3.84 3.71 4.01 3.79 5.65 4.70 5.51 4.41 5.21 4.58
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE REPUBLICAN
CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

BANNER 6
TOTAL | 2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE
| | | | |
| | | | |
| TRUMP |BIDEN |3RD | Jorgen |Hawkin|Other |DID | REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP- | REPUB- |DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
| | | PARTY |son |s | INOT VT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | ICAND. | | | |FR PRS| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 469 513 14 8 4 2 2 360 370 270 180 165 136 180 205 134 289 206 194
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 48.3 91.8 8.7 45.3 60.8 30.5 13.0 43.7 95.7 5.1 44 .4 94.6 6.2 49.4 96.9 4.1 39.4 96.4 2.6 49.4
Definitely 31.2 64.2 1.8 8.7 0.0 30.5 0.0 0.0 72.5 2.1 15.9 71.8 2.7 20.1 73.2 1.7 11.7 74.5 1.2 18.0
Probably 10.7 18.0 3.4 30.4 51.1 0.0 8.5 27.9 20.1 1.7 10.4 20.7 2.2 7.2 19.6 1.3 13.7 18.7 1.4 12.0
Lean 6.4 9.7 3.5 6.2 9.7 0.0 4.5 15.8 3.1 1.2 18.1 2.1 1.4 22.1 4.1 1.1 14.0 3.2 0.0 19.4
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 42.8 2.4 80.4 21.2 6.3 41.8 39.9 44.9 1.5 90.9 32.1 2.5 89.6 34.0 0.5 91.9 30.1 0.6 91.3 31.9
Definitely 29.2 1.5 55.3 8.2 0.0 21.3 14.5 0.0 0.8 70.2 11.0 1.1 70.0 10.6 0.5 70.3 11.3 0.0 73.5 10.2
Probably 7.9 0.5 14.6 9.5 6.3 11.0 19.2 0.0 0.4 13.7 9.9 0.9 14.4 12.4 0.0 13.1 7.4 0.2 11.4 10.2
Lean 5.7 0.4 10.4 3.6 0.0 9.4 6.3 44.9 0.3 7.0 11.2 0.5 5.2 11.0 0.0 8.5 11.4 0.3 6.4 11.5
UNDECIDED 8.9 5.8 10.9 33.5 33.0 27.7 47.1 11.4 2.8 4.1 23.5 2.9 4.2 16.6 2.6 4.0 30.5 3.0 6.1 18.7
Net Diff. 5.5 89.5 -71.8 24.1 54.5 -11.2 -27.0 -1.2 94.2 -85.8 12.3 92.0 -83.4 15.3 96.4 -87.8 9.3 95.8 -88.6 17.6

Mean 4.12 6.32 2.10 4.46 4.99 3.96 3.33 4.27 6.57 1.66 4.23 6.53 1.70 4.29 6.61 1.63 4.16 6.63 1.57 4.35
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE REPUBLICAN
CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

BANNER 7
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | | ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 294 162 132 333 186 187 373 29 68 263 205 127 38 60 139 71
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 48.3 16.5 19.4 12.9 35.3 77.1 92.9 85.0 90.8 90.1 97.7 4.6 3.4 12.8 21.0 37.8 77.0
Definitely 31.2 7.1 9.9 3.8 15.2 41.3 87.6 64.5 51.9 47.6 81.2 1.1 2.7 5.8 6.0 10.8 34.2
Probably 10.7 6.2 5.3 7.4 10.3 25.0 4.0 14.5 37.7 31.0 15.4 1.7 0.0 7.0 6.4 9.7 15.1
Lean 6.4 3.1 4.2 1.7 9.8 10.8 1.3 6.1 1.2 11.6 1.1 1.8 0.7 0.0 8.6 17.2 27.7
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 42.8 80.0 79.4 80.8 45.6 17.6 4.5 11.0 7.5 2.0 0.7 94 .4 87.7 82.3 66.0 28.3 10.8
Definitely 29.2 61.1 66.7 54.3 26.4 9.7 3.4 6.6 4.5 1.0 0.3 76.8 61.9 61.9 34.8 6.3 0.0
Probably 7.9 11.5 9.0 14.6 10.5 5.4 0.0 2.7 3.0 1.0 0.0 11.3 16.2 18.2 16.3 9.9 4.4
Lean 5.7 7.4 3.7 11.9 8.7 2.4 1.0 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.4 6.3 9.7 2.1 14.9 12.1 6.4
UNDECIDED 8.9 3.5 1.2 6.3 19.1 5.3 2.6 3.9 1.7 7.9 1.6 1.0 8.9 4.8 13.0 33.9 12.2
Net Diff. 5.5 -63.6 -60.1 -67.9 -10.3 59.6 88.4 74.0 83.3 88.1 97.0 -89.8 -84.3 -69.5 -45.0 9.5 66.1

Mean 4.12 2.23 2.23 2.24 3.67 5.42 6.61 6.02 6.13 6.11 6.74 1.49 1.81 2.07 2.88 4.18 5.45
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE REPUBLICAN
CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

BANNER 8

TOTAL | RELIGION
|
|

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 391 211 36 14 11 12 9 - 56 59 7 30 160
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 48.3 54.6 54.4 39.9 42.2 71.4 29.2 76.5 - 30.8 38.7 30.9 46.1 35.8
Definitely 31.2 39.6 33.4 27.9 12.3 38.9 18.9 35.1 - 10.9 16.2 12.0 23.4 25.6
Probably 10.7 9.3 15.6 9.4 23.7 29.6 10.4 13.1 - 9.6 9.0 0.0 10.2 5.8
Lean 6.4 5.7 5.4 2.6 6.2 3.0 0.0 28.4 - 10.3 13.5 18.9 12.5 4.5
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 42.8 36.3 41.8 49.8 56.7 8.3 64.8 16.4 - 62.7 55.1 62.5 45.6 47.1
Definitely 29.2 25.0 29.1 41.3 36.7 0.0 46.8 16.4 - 47.8 40.0 50.0 29.5 26.4
Probably 7.9 6.5 8.9 6.5 0.0 8.3 7.0 0.0 - 6.5 11.0 12.5 6.2 11.2
Lean 5.7 4.9 3.8 1.9 20.0 0.0 11.0 0.0 - 8.5 4.0 0.0 9.9 9.5
UNDECIDED 8.9 9.1 3.8 10.4 1.1 20.3 6.0 7.1 - 6.4 6.3 6.6 8.3 17.1
Net Diff. 5.5 18.2 12.7 -9.9 -14.5 63.1 -35.5 60.0 - -31.9 -16.4 -31.7 0.5 -11.3

Mean 4.12 4.50 4.28 3.66 3.60 5.62 3.12 5.10 - 2.97 3.34 2.80 3.92 3.82



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT
CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

Total

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE
Definitely
Probably
Lean

DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE
Definitely
Probably
Lean

UNDECIDED

Net Diff.

Mean

10.

42.

29.

TOTAL

.12

3

39.

22.

11.

50.

31.

11.

72

.71

3

39.

21.

12.

51.

32.

11.

-12.

| SINGLE | Never
|Mar-
|ried

13

|Live

|Other

WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD

BANNER 9

MARITAL STATUS

|MAR- |SEP/ |Separ-|Div-
|w/Sig.|RIED |DIVRCD|ated
| | | |
60 440 136 15 121
41.7 56.3 44.7 37.7 45.6
30.9 38.0 28.4 18.5 29.6
5.7 12.1 9.1 5.7 9.5
5.1 6.3 7.2 13.4 6.4
45.6 36.8 43.0 52.9 41.8
28.4 25.7 34.6 36.0 34.4
11.7 5.8 4.7 8.8 4.2
5.5 5.3 3.7 8.1 3.1
12.7 6.9 12.3 9.4 12.7
-3.8 19.5 1.7 -15.2 3.8
3.95 4.50 3.94 3.47 4.00

|WID-

|orced |OWED

38.2

26.0

10.5

13.1

|  MARRIED

|

IMEN  |WOMEN

| |

| |
211 230
53.8 58.6
39.6 36.5
9.2 14.8
5.1 7.3
39.4 34.4
28.6 23.1
6.0 5.5
4.8 5.8
6.8 7.1
14.5 24.2
4.40 4.60

Table 3 Page 35
Apr. 2

| SINGLE
|
|
|MEN | WOMEN
| |
| |
200 172
46.5 31.9
24.7 20.3
12.8 9.1
9.0 2.6
46.8 54.9
28.3 36.0
12.2 10.5
6.3 8.4
6.7 13.1
-0.2 -23.0
3.93 3.44

YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE REPUBLICAN

7,

2022

| WHITE MARRIED

|WHIT

E

|MARR.

3

61.

42.

13.

32.

21.

29.

37

.77

| Men
|
|

164
58.3
43.3

10.0

36.2

25.6

| Women

173
64.1
40.8

16.3

28.6

18.4
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE REPUBLICAN
CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

BANNER 10
TOTAL | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | EMPLOYED | RETIRED
| | |
| | |
|EMPL- |Priv. |Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU- |RE- | NOT |MEN | WOMEN |MEN | WOMEN
|OYED | | | EMPLYD | MAKER |DENT |TIRED |EMPLYD| | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 401 346 55 108 80 35 273 103 216 186 141 132
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 48.3 45.4 46.4 39.0 61.7 45.3 50.6 50.2 42.4 47 .4 43.1 54.5 45.6
Definitely 31.2 25.7 26.3 22.5 36.8 29.5 28.7 40.2 24.9 28.0 23.2 44.2 36.0
Probably 10.7 12.3 12.5 11.3 18.1 7.9 16.7 5.6 10.1 11.3 13.5 5.1 6.1
Lean 6.4 7.3 7.7 5.2 6.8 7.8 5.3 4.4 7.3 8.2 6.4 5.2 3.6
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 42.8 45.6 46.0 43.0 27.2 41.8 49.0 43.7 44.8 45.5 45.7 40.0 47.7
Definitely 29.2 29.3 29.5 28.4 16.2 23.8 37.1 33.1 33.4 28.0 30.8 28.7 37.8
Probably 7.9 8.7 9.0 7.5 6.7 7.4 6.8 7.1 8.7 9.3 8.2 7.0 7.2
Lean 5.7 7.5 7.5 7.1 4.3 10.6 5.1 3.5 2.6 8.1 6.7 4.4 2.6
UNDECIDED 8.9 9.1 7.6 18.0 11.1 12.9 0.4 6.0 12.9 7.2 11.3 5.5 6.7
Net Diff. 5.5 -0.2 0.4 -4.0 34.5 3.5 1.6 6.5 -2.4 1.9 -2.6 14.5 -2.1

Mean 4.12 3.96 3.98 3.88 4.87 4.15 3.95 4.19 3.82 4.04 3.87 4.44 3.93



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE
CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

Total

REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE
Definitely
Probably
Lean

DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE
Definitely
Probably
Lean

UNDECIDED

Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

|UNDER | $20-

1$20k | $40k

1$40-
1$60k

BANNER 11

1$60-
1$100k

INCOME

1$100-
1$150k

1$150-
1$200k

1$200-
1$250k

| OVER
1$250k

LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE REPUBLICAN

|UNDER |OVER

1$40k
|

1$40k

1$60k

INCOME

Table 3 Page 37

Apr.

|UNDER |OVER
|1$60k

2

7,

2022

|UNDER |OVER

1$100k |$100k

|WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|MIDDLE |
|CLASS

|UPPER |MIDDLE |LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS

10.

42.

29.

.12

1

47.

31.

43.

31.

42

2

44.

28.

45.

34.

35

2

49.

33.

43.

29.

06

2

49.

31.

12.

42.

27.

38

122

55.1

32.6

16.7

35.5

21.8

19.6

4.49

44.

26.

54.

26.

28.

35.

24.

18.

7

.45

36.

36.

63.

25.

26.

11.

3

45.

30.

44.

33.

77

6

50.

32.

12.

41.

26.

23

.23

5

46.

31.

44.

31.

83

4

50.

31.

13.

40.

25.

17

.26

8

47.

31.

43.

30.

21

.07

179

51.4

31.2

15.6

38.2

23.1

45.

35.

53.

37.

12.

39.

28.

4

49.

31.

12.

43.

29.

71

2

47.

33.

38.

26.

72

1

41.

22.

11.

50.

34.

27

.67



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

3.
CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

|WHITE

RACE

|OTHER |WHITE

| NON-
|WHITE

|WHITE

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

|HISP
|ANIC

Table 3 Page 38

IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE REPUBLICAN

118-29

130-4

0

AGE

141-5

5

|156-6
|
|

5

| OVER

|65

BANNER 12
TOTAL | HISPANIC | RACE
| BACKGROUND |
| |
| YES |NO |HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN
| | |ANIC |ICAN |
| | | |AMER. |
Total 1000 136 864 136 136 28
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 48.3 50.6 48.0 50.6 11.2 58.3
Definitely 31.2 30.5 31.3 30.5 4.5 32.1
Probably 10.7 12.8 10.3 12.8 4.2 11.3
Lean 6.4 7.3 6.3 7.3 2.5 14.9
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 42.8 40.1 43.3 40.1 80.1 26.9
Definitely 29.2 25.8 29.7 25.8 57.6 12.5
Probably 7.9 9.4 7.7 9.4 15.5 0.0
Lean 5.7 4.9 5.9 4.9 7.0 14.4
UNDECIDED 8.9 9.3 8.8 9.3 8.7 14.8
Net Diff. 5.5 10.6 4.7 10.6 -68.9 31.4
Mean 4.12 4.23 4.11 4.23 2.13 4.82

6

55.

36.

11.

36.

24.

18.

20

.48

53.

37.

11.

23.

-30.

690

55.

36.

11.

36.

24.

18.

3

33.

19.

56.

39.

11.

10.

-23.

10

3

55.

38.

39.

25.

16.

30

.44

69.

51.

14.

12.

-52.

.56

60.

32.

15.

11.

32.

19.

27.

Apr. 27, 2022
| WOMEN |
| |
| |
- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP-
| |ICAN |ANIC |
| |AMER. | |
70 360 75 66
1 54.8 5.8 40.6
4 34.9 1.3 28.5
8 13.6 1.5 9.7
9 6.3 3.0 2.5
5 34.2 88.6 48.1
7 24.0 62.9 32.3
2 4.7 16.7 9.6
6 5.4 8.9 6.2
4 11.1 5.6 11.3
6 20.6 -82.8 -7.5
60 4.51 1.79 3.85

1

44.

18.

20.

47.

24.

12.

10.

67

1

43.

23.

10.

43.

27.

10.

12.

64

2

45.

31.

43.

29.

49

1

52.

34.

10.

40.

33.

12.

98

2

54.

43.

40.

29.

13.

22

.40



Table 3 Page 39
Apr. 27, 2022

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

3. IF THE ELECTION FOR U.S. CONGRESS IN YOUR DISTRICT WERE HELD TODAY, WOULD YOU BE MORE LIKELY TO VOTE FOR THE REPUBLICAN
CANDIDATE OR THE DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE?

BANNER 13

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 140 140 155 |55 |65 | 65 140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 331 669 580 420 778 222 188 292 291 189 366 114 143 377 289 231 412 108 480 520
REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 48.3 44 .2 50.4 44.7 53.3 46.7 54.1 43.8 56.4 45.7 60.3 49.5 57.7 44.6 45.7 43.7 47.6 44.1 50.2 51.5 45.4
Definitely 31.2 20.5 36.5 25.2 39.5 27.7 43.6 20.9 41.6 25.9 45.1 29.5 46.2 20.1 32.5 24.6 34.8 26.0 40.8 33.5 29.1
Probably 10.7 15.5 8.3 12.5 8.1 12.1 5.6 14.5 7.9 12.3 7.8 12.2 5.0 16.8 8.6 12.8 8.3 12.1 6.2 10.5 10.8
Lean 6.4 8.1 5.6 6.9 5.8 6.9 4.9 8.4 6.9 7.6 7.4 7.8 6.5 7.7 4.6 6.3 4.5 6.1 3.2 7.5 5.5
DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 42.8 45.5 41.5 44.6 40.3 43.5 40.6 45.6 38.5 45.1 35.5 42.7 36.9 45.3 43.8 44.2 44.3 44.2 44.5 41.3 44.2
Definitely 29.2 25.8 30.9 27.5 31.6 29.0 29.9 24.3 29.4 27.9 26.7 28.1 25.2 27.8 32.0 27.1 35.6 29.8 34.9 27.4 30.9
Probably 7.9 11.4 6.2 9.5 5.7 8.4 6.1 14.0 5.4 10.7 5.8 9.3 7.1 8.0 6.7 8.2 5.7 7.6 5.2 8.8 7.1
Lean 5.7 8.3 4.5 7.7 3.0 6.1 4.5 7.3 3.6 6.4 3.1 5.2 4.6 9.5 5.1 9.0 2.9 6.8 4.4 5.1 6.3
UNDECIDED 8.9 10.4 8.1 10.7 6.3 9.9 5.3 10.6 5.1 9.2 4.2 7.8 5.4 10.2 10.4 12.1 8.1 11.7 5.3 7.2 10.4
Net Diff. 5.5 -1.3 8.9 * 13.0 3.2 13.4 -1.8 17.9 0.6 24.8 6.9 20.8 -0.7 1.9 -0.5 3.3 -0.0 5.7 10.2 1.2

Mean 4.12 3.92 4.22 3.99 4.31 4.04 4.40 3.92 4.45 3.98 4.64 4.13 4.61 3.93 4.05 3.99 4.04 3.97 4.19 4.24 4.01



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

4. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

20.

57.

14.

43.

-16.

.19

49.

26.

22.

50.

18.

32.

.44

|MID.
|ATL-

|ANTIC

1

38.

16.

21.

58.

21.

37.

3.

-20.

30

.18

BANNER 1
REGION
|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-
INORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL | |
155 68 225 60 104 73 1
39.8 32.2 43.2 46.4 37.4 31.8 48.
20.0 14.6 22.2 28.2 20.4 14.6 26.
19.8 17.6 21.0 18.1 17.0 17.2 22.
59.5 66.2 53.7 53.1 59.1 68.2 50.
15.0 13.3 6.7 11.9 12.8 20.0 15.
44.6 52.9 47.0 41.2 46.3 48.2 34.
0.6 1.6 3.1 0.5 3.5 0.0
-19.7 -34.0 -10.4 -6.7 -21.7 -36.4 -2.
2.15 1.94 2.19 2.34 2.12 1.98 2

.40

| EAST

41.

19.

21.

56.

20.

35.

-15.

.26

|MID-
|WEST
|

37.

18.

19.

61.

14.

47.

-24.

Table 4 Page 40

Apr. 27, 2022
AREA
|SOUTH |WEST
| |
| |

23 389 208
5 42.2 42.5
4 22.7 22.0
1 19.5 20.5
6 55.0 56.7
5 9.1 17.2
1 45.9 39.5
9 2.8 0.8
1 -12.9 -14.2

.09  2.19 2.25



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

4. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

|ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE

VOTER BEHAVIOR

| /ALMST | Vote

|ALWAYS |

|Always |[MOST/ |
| Vote

BANNER 2

| AREA TYPE | DIRECTION |
| |UNITED STATES |
| | |

GENERIC BALLOT
FOR CONGRESS

Table 4 Page 41

| OPINION:
|NANCY PELOSI

| FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|ABLE
|

| ORABLE

20.0

57.1

14.1

43.0

2.19

42.

23.

19.

55.

13.

42.

-12.

.24

44.

26.

17.

54.

10.

44.

.27

37.

12.

24.

59.

22.

37.

-22.

.13

|URBAN |SUB- |RURAL |RIGHT |WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|URBAN | |DIREC- |TRACK |LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|TIME | | | |TION | | | DED
130 264 507 229 317 636 483 428
29.1 55.6 37.9 31.0 91.3 16.2 9.5 77.0 38
5.6 30.7 17.2 18.3 56.6 3.9 4.1 42.7
23.5 24.9 20.7 12.7 34.7 12.3 5.4 34.3 30.
67.5 39.9 61.3 67.6 8.7 83.2 90.2 19.9 56.
21.8 12.8 16.5 10.3 4.7 18.8 12.4 14.2 22.
45.7 27.1 44.8 57.3 4.0 64.4 77.8 5.7 33.
3.4 4.5 0.7 1.4 * 0.6 0.2 3.1
-38.4 15.7 -23.4 -36.7 82.5 -67.0 -80.7 57.1 -17.
1.89 2.62 2.10 1.92 3.44 1.55 1.36 3.18 2

Apr. 27, 2022
| JOB RATING
| JOE BIDEN
|
|APP- |DIS-
|ROVE |APP-

I | ROVE

89 410 571
.6 100.0 0.0
0 51.2 0.0
6 48.8 0.0
2 0.0 100.0
6 0.0 24.7
6 0.0 75.3
2 0.0 0.0
6 100.0 -100.0

.14 3.51 1.25

354

83.0

49.0

34.0

16.2

10.9

66.8

5

14.

10.

84.

15.

68.

-70.

74

.49



Table 4 Page 42
Apr. 27, 2022

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

4. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

BANNER 3

TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS | WHICH WILL DO MORE
| | TO STOP CRIME
| |

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER |GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS
120% 140% 160% 180% 180% |CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
| | | | | |LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

Total 1000 186 221 167 189 105 209 219 515
APPROVE 41.0 22.2 36.9 48.9 52.5 63.7 71.4 56.3 22.8
Strongly 21.0 9.4 17.5 24.7 28.6 39.2 41.7 30.2 9.1
Somewhat 20.0 12.8 19.4 24.2 23.9 24.5 29.7 26.1 13.7
DISAPPROVE 57.1 77.8 62.3 50.5 45.0 36.3 28.6 40.8 76.6
Somewhat 14.1 9.9 18.5 9.8 18.3 13.5 17.1 15.5 12.4
Strongly 43.0 67.9 43.8 40.7 26.8 22.8 11.4 25.3 64.2
DON'T KNOW 1.9 0.1 0.8 0.6 2.5 0.0 0.0 2.9 0.6
Net Diff. -16.1 -55.6 -25.4 -1.6 7.5 27.5 42.9 15.5 -53.8

Mean 2.19 1.64 2.11 2.33 2.56 2.80 3.02 2.63 1.68
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

4. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

BANNER 4

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
|
|

|ECON- |Create|Reduce|Reopen|Reduce |Reduce|SOCIAL|Prtct |Impr. |Affrdb|Reduce|Impr. |SECUR-|Fix. |Nat. |Fight |STOP |HNSTY/|RXMNE |PRO-

|OMIC |Jobs |Gov't |Econ. |Infl. |Gas | |Medi- |Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim. |Race |ITY | Immgr. | Sec. |Crime |SPRAD |INTGR/|2020 |TECT
| | |Waste | | | Prices| |care |tion | |Change |Rel. | | /Bxdr | | |COVID |D.C. |ELEC. |ELCTNS
Total 1000 412 48 45 43 229 47 248 48 28 81 69 23 146 67 48 31 54 72 23 31
APPROVE 41.0 31.6 47.5 20.8 33.4 27.5 44.1 65.8 61.2 59.4 59.0 76.7 75.2 26.2 10.3 34.2 48.3 66.0 34.0 14.3 28.4
Strongly 21.0 15.2 27.1 8.9 19.0 13.3 14.7 34.9 43.2 34.2 29.9 34.4 37.9 14.2 4.1 21.5 24.6 38.1 13.0 2.7 14.1
Somewhat 20.0 16.4 20.5 11.9 14.3 14.1 29.4 30.9 17.9 25.1 29.1 42.3 37.3 12.0 6.2 12.6 23.7 27.9 21.0 11.6 14.3
DISAPPROVE 57.1 66.9 52.3 79.2 66.6 70.0 55.7 32.4 35.8 40.3 37.5 23.3 24.8 73.7 89.7 65.8 51.2 29.5 62.5 85.7 71.6
Somewhat 14.1 14.7 17.2 5.6 19.6 16.9 5.6 16.3 10.5 29.5 20.0 12.4 10.4 15.7 11.0 15.3 26.5 11.0 6.1 5.6 13.2
Strongly 43.0 52.2 35.1 73.6 47.0 53.1 50.1 16.1 25.3 10.8 17.5 10.9 14.3 58.0 78.6 50.5 24.7 18.5 56.4 80.1 58.5
DON'T KNOW 1.9 1.5 0.2 0.0 0.0 2.6 0.2 1.8 3.1 0.4 3.5 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.5 4.5 3.5 0.0 0.0
Net Diff. -16.1 -35.3 -4.8 -58.4 -33.3 -42.5 -11.6 33.4 25.4 19.1 21.4 53.3 50.5 -47.5 -79.4 -31.6 -3.0 36.5 -28.5 -71.4 -43.3

Mean 2.19 1.95 2.40 1.56 2.05 1.87 2.09 2.86 2.82 2.83 2.74 3.00 2.99 1.82 1.36 2.05 2.48 2.90 1.90 1.37 1.84
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

4. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

BANNER 5

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORK
|
|

| FACE- |TWIT- |PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |YOU- |TIKTOK|PARLER|GAB |RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE

|BOOK |TER |EREST |-IN |GRAM |CHAT | | | APP |TUBE | | | | | HUB | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 732 335 321 243 416 218 51 185 147 673 273 20 14 38 12 18 52
APPROVE 41.0 41.9 46.2 42.6 43.9 43.5 36.6 54.6 40.7 49.6 42.1 44.5 19.6 56.4 23.8 70.4 38.1 37.8
Strongly 21.0 22.6 25.1 22.8 25.4 21.2 19.9 30.4 19.8 30.3 20.6 23.1 13.3 33.9 13.5 46.1 30.5 19.1
Somewhat 20.0 19.3 21.2 19.9 18.5 22.4 16.7 24.2 20.9 19.3 21.4 21.4 6.3 22.4 10.3 24 .4 7.6 18.7
DISAPPROVE 57.1 56.4 51.0 55.8 52.7 54.0 62.7 42.9 56.8 50.2 55.7 53.4 80.4 43.6 76.2 28.3 61.9 60.2
Somewhat 14.1 13.5 17.3 14.6 14.4 15.6 22.5 21.6 21.7 22.4 14.4 18.3 4.0 8.7 2.9 6.0 0.0 10.9
Strongly 43.0 42.9 33.7 41.2 38.2 38.3 40.1 21.4 35.1 27.8 41.2 35.2 76.4 34.9 73.3 22.3 61.9 49.4
DON'T KNOW 1.9 1.7 2.8 1.6 3.4 2.5 0.7 2.5 2.5 0.2 2.2 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.3 0.0 1.9
Net Diff. -16.1 -14.4 -4.7 -13.2 -8.7 -10.4 -26.1 11.7 -16.1 -0.5 -13.6 -8.9 -60.7 12.7 -52.4 42.2 -23.8 -22.4

Mean 2.19 2.22 2.39 2.25 2.32 2.27 2.16 2.65 2.26 2.52 2.22 2.33 1.57 2.55 1.64 2.96 2.07 2.08



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

4. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

| TRUMP

2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT

| BIDEN

| 3RD
| PARTY
|CAND.

BANNER 6

| Jorgen |Hawkin|Other
| son

|DID

| CRAT

PARTY

| REPUB- | DEMO-
INOT VT|LICAN
|FR PRS|

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

| CRAT

Table 4 Page 45

Apr.

2

7,

2022

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

|ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT

| CRAT

WHITE

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

20.

57.

14.

43.

-16.

.19

91.

81.

-82.

71.

38.

33.

25.

17.

46.

19.

13.

75.

30.

45.

-56.

.79

15.

15.

84.

43.

41.

-69.

4

.74

26.

15.

11.

73.

64.

-47

.8

.77

20.

11.

40.

19.

21.

39.

-20.

.17

11.

11.

88.

88.

-71.

.23

90.

10.

80.

3

78.

46.

31.

19.

11.

59.

70

2

32.

24.

65.

23.

41.

-32.

70

1

13.

86.

11.

75.

-73.

80

.45

165

81.7

51.0

30.7

17.3

12.7

64.4

1

29.

22.

65.

21.

43.

-35.

36

.93

94.

85.

-88.

.21

205

75.1

43.0

32.1

20.3

1

35.

25.

64.

25.

38.

34

92.

10.

8l.

-85.

.29

2

82.

49.

32.

16.

66.

06

.28

1

31.

23.

67.

21.

45.

-35.

94

.94



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

4. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Table 4 Page 46

Apr. 27, 2022
DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|
|
IMOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | |
127 38 60 139 71
71.5 79.4 46.8 36.3 12.9
42.4 46.0 12.4 9.6 2.7
20.0 33.5 34.4 26.7 10.3
25.5 11.6 51.0 59.9 86.8
16.4 8.4 35.4 24.3 12.6
9.1 3.2 15.6 35.5 74.2
3.0 9.0 2.2 3.9 0.2
46.0 67.9 -4.1 -23.6 -73.9
3.08 3.34 2.45 2.11 1.41

BANNER 7

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN |

| | |

| | |
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB-
|ERAL | | | ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL

| | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 294 162 132 333 186 187 373 29 68 263 2
APPROVE 41.0 71.5 74.6 67.8 44.6 20.9 6.5 13.7 49.7 11.4 4.4 81.
Strongly 21.0 39.5 45.5 32.1 21.2 6.5 6.0 6.2 27.0 5.1 1.4 49.
Somewhat 20.0 32.0 29.1 35.7 23.4 14.5 0.5 7.5 22.7 6.2 2.9 32.
DISAPPROVE 57.1 26.7 23.3 30.9 52.6 77.3 92.7 85.0 50.3 88.6 95.2 16.

Somewhat 14.1 14.1 11.0 17.9 21.8 11.9 2.7 7.3 10.9 26.4 5.7

Strongly 43.0 12.6 12.3 13.0 30.9 65.5 90.0 77.8 39.5 62.3 89.5

DON'T KNOW 1.9 1.7 2.1 1.3 2.8 1.8 0.7 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.4
Net Diff. -16.1 44.8 51.3 36.9 -8.0 -56.4 -86.2 -71.4 -0.6 -77.3 -90.9 65.

Mean 2.19 3.00 3.10 2.88 2.36 1.61 1.22 1.41 2.37 1.54 1.16 3

.25
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

4. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

BANNER 8

TOTAL | RELIGION
|
|

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 391 211 36 14 11 12 9 - 56 59 7 30 160
APPROVE 41.0 36.5 43.1 65.8 39.5 20.3 44.2 50.1 - 40.8 48.4 69.1 32.3 42.6
Strongly 21.0 19.8 24.6 37.4 6.3 0.0 26.9 29.9 - 21.6 21.6 14.8 22.5 16.8
Somewhat 20.0 16.8 18.6 28.4 33.2 20.3 17.3 20.1 - 19.2 26.8 54.4 9.8 25.8
DISAPPROVE 57.1 61.8 55.4 34.0 59.4 79.7 42.3 49.9 - 57.0 51.6 30.9 63.0 54.4
Somewhat 14.1 11.6 12.4 12.3 27.1 27.1 13.1 15.4 - 28.3 14.7 0.0 14.1 15.2
Strongly 43.0 50.2 43.0 21.7 32.3 52.5 29.2 34.5 - 28.6 36.9 30.9 48.9 39.2
DON'T KNOW 1.9 1.7 1.5 0.2 1.1 0.0 13.4 0.0 - 2.2 0.0 0.0 4.6 3.0
Net Diff. -16.1 -25.3 -12.2 31.8 -20.0 -59.3 1.9 0.1 - -1l6.1 -3.1 38.3 -30.7 -11.8

Mean 2.19 2.06 2.25 2.82 2.14 1.68 2.48 2.45 - 2.35 2.33 2.53 2.06 2.21



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

4. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-
|ried

|Live

|Other

BANNER 9

MARITAL STATUS

| SEP/

| Separ-|Div-
|DIVRCD |ated

|WID-
|orced |OWED

MARRIED

|MEN

| WOMEN

SINGLE

|MEN

Table 4 Page 48

Apr.

| WOMEN

2

7,

2022

WHITE MARRIED

|WHITE
|MARR.

| Men

| Women

20.0

57.1

14.1

43.0

-16.1

2.19

45.

20.

25.

50.

16.

33.

.34

45.

19.

25.

51.

16.

34.

.32

|MAR-

|w/Sig. |RIED
60 440
46.3 37.2
24.8 20.9
21.5 16.3
46.6 61.6
17.6 11.6
29.0 50.1
7.1 1.2
-0.3 -24.5
2.45 2.08

136

42.7

22.8

20.0

57.1

13.2

44.0

-14.4

2.22

46.

34.

12.

53.

40.

12.

1

42.

21.

20.

57.

47.

-15.

21

.16

35.

19.

15.

64.

18.

46.

-28.

2

43.

27.

15.

56.

46.

-13.

11

.24

230

31.

14.

17.

66.

13.

53.

-34.

2

42.

18.

24.

54.

20.

34.

-11.

00

.27

1

49.

23.

26.

46.

13.

33.

72

3

34.

19.

15.

65.

11.

53.

-30.

37

6

.01

164

41.2

26.9

14.3

58.3

48.4

-17.1

173

28.3

12.6

15.7

71.7

13.5

58.2

-43.4



Table 4 Page 49
Apr. 27, 2022

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

4. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

BANNER 10
TOTAL | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | EMPLOYED | RETIRED
| | |
| | |
|EMPL- |Priv. |Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU- |RE- | NOT |MEN | WOMEN |MEN | WOMEN
|OYED | | | EMPLYD | MAKER |DENT |TIRED |EMPLYD| | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 401 346 55 108 80 35 273 103 216 186 141 132
APPROVE 41.0 44.0 44.7 39.8 30.8 37.8 37.3 41.7 41.8 47.8 39.6 38.5 45.0
Strongly 21.0 22.3 23.8 12.8 11.2 14.1 11.2 25.8 22.5 26.1 17.8 23.6 28.0
Somewhat 20.0 21.7 20.9 27.0 19.7 23.8 26.1 15.9 19.3 21.7 21.8 14.9 17.0
DISAPPROVE 57.1 54.2 53.2 60.2 67.6 62.0 62.7 56.3 54.1 50.8 58.1 60.8 51.4
Somewhat 14.1 16.3 14.2 29.5 19.0 21.8 15.1 8.0 10.0 17.4 15.1 7.5 8.6
Strongly 43.0 37.8 39.0 30.7 48.6 40.2 47.5 48.2 44.1 33.4 43.0 53.3 42.8
DON'T KNOW 1.9 1.8 2.1 0.0 1.6 0.1 0.0 2.1 4.1 1.4 2.3 0.6 3.6
Net Diff. -16.1 -10.1 -8.5 -20.5 -36.7 -24.2 -25.3 -14.6 -12.3 -3.0 -18.4 -22.3 -6.4

Mean 2.19 2.29 2.30 2.22 1.93 2.12 2.01 2.20 2.21 2.41 2.15 2.09 2.31



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

4. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

1$150-
1$200k

1$200-
1$250k

| OVER
1$250k

STATES?

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

1$60k
|

INCOME

|1$60k
|
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|WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|UPPER |MIDDLE |LOWER |POOR

IMIDDLE | CLASS

|CLAS

S

|IMIDDLE |

|CLAS

S

20.0

57.1

14.1

43.0

-16.1

2.19

BANNER 11
| INCOME
|
|
|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100-
|$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k
| | | |
142 235 206 238 122
42.6 44.5 38.5 38.9 35.3
22.4 24.0 19.0 18.8 19.9
20.3 20.4 19.5 20.1 15.4
52.9 52.3 61.5 59.8 64.5
7.1 11.7 17.4 16.7 17.6
45.8 40.5 44.1 43.0 46.9
4.5 3.3 0.0 1.3 0.1
-10.3 -7.8 -22.9 -20.8 -29.2
2.20 2.29 2.13 2.15 2.08

59.

27.

32.

41.

15.

25.

18.

36.

25.

10.

54.

48.

-18.

.15

63.8

63.8

36.2

36.2

27.7

1$40k | $40k

| |
377 6
43.8 39.
23.4 19.
20.4 19.
52.5 59.
10.0 16.
42.5 43.
3.7 0
-8.7 -20.
2.26 2

23

.16

5

41.

21.

20.

55.

12.

43.

-13.

83

.21

4

39.

19.

19.

59.

16.

42.

-19.

|UNDER |OVER

1$100k |$100k
| | |
17 821 179
7 41.1 40.8
8 21.0 21.2
9 20.1 19.6
1 56.9 58.2
2 13.8 15.5
9 43.1 42.7
2 2.1 1.0
4 -15.8 -17.5
.17 2.19 2.19

48.2

17.4

34.3

18.0

16.3

43.

20.

23.

56.

11.

44.

-12.

.19

4

42.

22.

19.

56.

14.

41.

-13.

71

.24

2

36.

15.

21.

60.

14.

46.

-24.

72

.05

1

38.

20.

18.

59.

11.

48.

-20.

27

.11



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

4. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES?

Total
APPROVE
Strongly
Somewhat
DISAPPROVE
Somewhat
Strongly
DON'T KNOW
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

| HISPANIC
| BACKGROUND

| YES

|NO

|HISP-
|ANIC

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

|WHITE

RACE

|OTHER |WHITE

| NON-
|WHITE

|WHITE

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

|HISP
|ANIC

Table 4 Page 51

7,

E

2022

WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

|HISP-
|ANIC
|

118-2
|
|

9

130-4

0

AGE

141-5

5

|156-6

5

| OVER

|65

20.0

57.1

14.1

43.0

-16.1

2.19

36.

15.

21.

61.

20.

40.

-25.

.11

41.

21.

19.

56.

13.

43.

-14.

.21

36.

15.

21.

61.

20.

40.

-25.

.11

BANNER 12
RACE
|ASIAN

136 28
68.9 35.1
38.1 21.4
30.9 13.8
24.6 64.9
8.6 24 .4
16.0 40.5
6.5 0.0
44.4 -29.8
2.97 2.16

6

36.

18.

17.

62.

13.

49.

-25.

20

.06

46.

14.

32.

52.

28.

23.

6

36.

18.

17.

62.

13.

49.

920

3

50.

25.

25.

45.

15.

29.

10

3

39.

22.

16.

59.

12.

47.

-20.

30

.15

67.

34.

33.

25.

15.

42.

31.

12.

19.

68.

23.

45.

-37.

Apr. 2
|
|
- |WHIT
|
70 3
2 34.
2 15.
0 18.
6 65.
7 14.
0 51.
2
5 -30.
98 1

60

.99

69.8

41.4

28.4

24.0

16.4

18.2

23.3

53.4

16.8

36.6

-11.8

1

41.

16.

24.

54.

25.

29.

-13.

67

1

42.

19.

23.

55.

18.

36.

-12.

64

.26

2

40.

20.

20.

56.

10.

45.

-15.

49

.16

40.

21.

18.

58.

12.

46.

-18.

.16

40.

25.

15.

59.

51.

-19.

.13



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

4. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE JOB JOE BIDEN IS DOING AS PRESIDENT

BANNER 13

OF THE UNITED STATES?

| MEN

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

|55
|

|UNDER |OVER

165
|

| 65
|
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|UNDER |OVER

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER

155
|

|55
|

|UNDER |OVER

165
|

| 65
|

|MALE
|
|

TOTAL | AGE
|
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
140 140 155 155 |65 165
| | | | | |
Total 1000 331 669 580 420 778 222
APPROVE 41.0 42.0 40.5 41.5 40.3 41.3 40.0
Strongly 21.0 18.2 22.4 19.2 23.5 19.9 25.0
Somewhat 20.0 23.8 18.1 22.3 16.9 21.4 15.0
DISAPPROVE 57.1 55.1 58.1 55.7 59.1 56.4 59.5
Somewhat 14.1 22.1 10.2 17.2 9.8 15.9 7.7
Strongly 43.0 33.0 47.9 38.4 49.3 40.5 51.8
DON'T KNOW 1.9 2.9 1.4 2.9 0.6 2.3 0.4
Net Diff. -16.1 -13.1 -17.6 -14.2 -18.8 -15.1 -19.5
Mean 2.19 2.28 2.15 2.23 2.15 2.21 2.13

140 140 155

| | |
188 292 291
45.5 38.8 45.6
21.8 22.3 24.1
23.7 16.5 21.6
50.6 60.9 51.9
25.1 8.1 19.4
25.5 52.8 32.5
3.9 0.3 2.5
-5.1 -22.2 -6.3
2.43 2.08 2.38

1

34.

19.

15.

64.

56.

-29.

89

.97

3

43.

22.

20.

54.

17.

37.

-11.

66

.29

1

35.

20.

15.

63.

56.

-27.

140 140

| |
14 143 377
6 37.4 41.9
0 13.3 22.5
7 24.0 19.4
6 61.0 55.9
.3 18.1 11.7
3 42.9 44.2
8 1.7 2.2
9 -23.6 -14.0
99 2.08 2.21

289

37.

14.

23.

59.

15.

44.

2

44.

27.

17.

54.

11.

43.

31

.29

4

39.

17.

22.

57.

14.

42.

-18.

12

.14

1

44.

30.

14.

55.

47.

-10.

08

.28

41.

22.

19.

56.

14.

42.

-15.

GENDER
| FEMALE
|
80 520
4 40.6
1 20.0
3 20.6
9 57.3
8 13.5
1 43.8
7 2.1
5 -16.7
.22 2.17



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

5. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF EACH PERSON?

NANCY PELOSI

Total

FAVORABLE
Very
Somewhat

UNFAVORABLE
Somewhat
Very

NO OPINION

NEVER HEARD OF

Net Diff

Mean

TOTAL

|MID.
|ATL-
| ANTI

(o]

| EAST

|MID-
|WEST
|
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16.5

18.9

57.4

12.6

44.8

-22.0

38.

20.

17.

43.

15.

28.

17.

1

33.

12.

21.

55.

12.

43.

-21.

30

.48

BANNER 1
REGION
|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-
INORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| |
155 68 225 60 104 73 1
35.7 26.6 35.7 34.5 34.8 26.2 44.
18.7 12.5 20.2 18.3 12.8 12.9 15.
17.0 14.1 15.6 16.2 22.0 13.3 29.
60.7 66.8 55.8 64.1 57.1 67.2 50.
16.2 10.5 7.2 15.0 10.1 17.6 15.
44.5 56.3 48.6 49.1 47.0 49.7 34.

-25.1 -20.1 -29.7 -22.3

.51 2.39 2.44 2.

.76

35.

15.

20.

52.

13.

39.

11.

-16.

.59

32.

16.

16.

62.

14.

48.

-29.

Apr. 27, 2022
AREA
|SOUTH |WEST
| |
| |
23 389 208
9 35.3 38.2
8 17.9 14.7
1 17.4 23.5
6 57.4 56.2
5 9.2 16.5
1 48.2 39.7
7 7.0 4.7
8 0.3 0.9
7 -22.1 -17.9
.39 2.47 2.57



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

5. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF EACH PERSON?

NANCY PELOSI

BANNER 2

TOTAL | VOTER BEHAVIOR | AREA TYPE | DIRECTION |
| | |UNITED STATES |
| | | |

GENERIC BALLOT
FOR CONGRESS

|ALWAYS |Always |Almost|VOTE |URBAN |SUB- |RURAL |RIGHT |WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO-

Table 5 Page 54

| OPINION:
|NANCY PELOSI

| FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|ABLE
|

| ORABLE

86.6

78.7

| /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ | |URBAN | |DIREC- | TRACK |LICAN
|ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | | |TION | |
Total 1000 870 665 206 130 264 507 229 317 636
FAVORABLE 35.4 37.4 38.5 34.1 21.5 45.4 33.3 28.3 70.2 17.5
Very 16.5 18.1 20.9 8.9 5.7 21.7 15.5 12.5 39.7 4.6
Somewhat 18.9 19.4 17.5 25.2 15.8 23.7 17.8 15.8 30.5 12.9
UNFAVORABLE 57.4 56.9 56.5 58.3 60.3 43.8 59.4 68.5 21.6 77.8
Somewhat 12.6 12.1 11.3 14.6 16.2 12.3 13.5 10.9 11.4 12.9
Very 44.8 44.9 45.2 43.7 44.1 31.5 45.9 57.7 10.3 64.9
NO OPINION 6.7 5.2 4.6 7.1 16.7 9.7 6.7 3.2 7.7 4.2
NEVER HEARD OF 0.6 0.5 0.4 0.5 1.5 1.1 0.6 0.0 0.4 0.5
Net Diff -22.0 -19.5 -18.0 -24.2 -38.8 1.6 -26.1 -40.2 48.6 -60.3

Mean 2.49 2.53 2.57 2.41 2.22 2.92 2.43 2.15 3.78 1.79

-75.9

| UND-
|CRATIC|ECI-
| DED
428
64.6 28.
33.8 7
30.8 21.
26.2 48.
17.0 16.
9.2 32.
8.7 22.
0.5
38.3 -19.
3.63 2

Apr. 27, 2022
| JOB RATING
| JOE BIDEN
|
|APP- |DIS-
|ROVE |APP-

I | ROVE

89 410 571

7 71.6 10.0

.3 38.3 1.1

5 33.3 8.9
5 20.1 84.8
5 12.2 12.4
0 7.9 72.4
6 7.8 4.5
1 0.6 0.7
8 51.5 -74.8
.55 3.82 1.53

354

100.0

46.6

53.4

100.0

22.0

78.0

-100.0
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
5. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF EACH PERSON?

NANCY PELOSI

BANNER 3

TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS | WHICH WILL DO MORE
| | TO STOP CRIME
| |

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER |GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS
120% 140% 160% 180% 180% |CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
| | | | | |LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

Total 1000 186 221 167 189 105 209 219 515
FAVORABLE 35.4 16.6 32.4 41.2 47.0 57.1 65.8 45.8 18.8
Very 16.5 5.4 8.9 22.6 20.2 35.7 36.7 20.6 6.4
Somewhat 18.9 11.2 23.5 18.6 26.8 21.4 29.1 25.2 12.4
UNFAVORABLE 57.4 80.0 60.3 50.1 45.4 37.5 26.5 44.5 76.8
Somewhat 12.6 12.0 15.0 13.2 11.1 8.6 11.8 16.4 11.6
Very 44.8 67.9 45.4 36.8 34.3 28.9 14.7 28.1 65.2
NO OPINION 6.7 2.8 5.6 8.8 7.0 5.3 4.9 9.8 4.4
NEVER HEARD OF 0.6 0.6 1.6 0.0 0.6 0.0 2.8 0.0 *
Net Diff -22.0 -63.3 -27.9 -8.9 1.6 19.6 39.4 1.3 -57.9

Mean 2.49 1.73 2.35 2.77 2.87 3.26 3.63 2.94 1.83
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
5. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF EACH PERSON?

NANCY PELOSI

BANNER 4

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
|
|

|ECON- |Create|Reduce|Reopen|Reduce|Reduce|SOCIAL|Prtct |Impr. |Affrdb|Reduce|Impr. |SECUR-|Fix. |Nat. |Fight |STOP |HNSTY/|RXMNE |PRO-

|OMIC |Jobs |Gov't |Econ. |Infl. |Gas | |Medi- |Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim. |Race |ITY | Immgr. | Sec. |Crime |SPRAD |INTGR/|2020 |TECT
| | |Waste | | | Prices| |care |tion | |Change |Rel. | | /Brdr | | |COVID |D.C. |ELEC. |ELCTNS
Total 1000 412 48 45 43 229 47 248 48 28 81 69 23 146 67 48 31 54 72 23 31
FAVORABLE 35.4 29.6 35.8 18.7 44.3 27.0 32.8 51.3 50.1 40.6 47.6 58.0 59.9 24.5 13.4 29.6 40.9 62.8 26.1 10.6 27.1
Very 16.5 13.1 22.0 3.4 21.3 11.2 14.9 26.4 36.9 11.9 23.1 31.6 18.2 9.9 3.1 8.2 27.4 27.0 13.1 2.7 7.5
Somewhat 18.9 16.5 13.8 15.3 23.0 15.8 17.8 24.9 13.1 28.8 24.5 26.4 41.7 14.7 10.3 21.4 13.5 35.8 13.0 7.9 19.6
UNFAVORABLE 57.4 63.9 53.3 76.8 51.5 66.3 62.1 37.5 41.5 35.6 43.5 30.8 30.7 70.8 86.6 65.8 44.0 27.3 71.9 86.6 72.9
Somewhat 12.6 11.8 16.7 12.9 10.8 10.6 12.8 19.2 17.1 23.9 18.7 18.9 20.3 12.7 7.4 20.7 11.9 4.5 9.1 0.0 3.3
Very 44.8 52.1 36.6 63.9 40.7 55.8 49.3 18.3 24.3 11.6 24.7 11.9 10.4 58.1 79.3 45.2 32.0 22.8 62.8 86.6 69.6
NO OPINION 6.7 5.6 11.0 4.5 0.0 5.8 5.1 10.3 6.1 23.8 7.6 11.2 9.3 4.7 0.0 4.5 15.1 9.9 2.1 2.9 0.0
NEVER HEARD OF 0.6 0.9 0.0 0.0 4.2 0.9 0.0 0.9 2.3 0.0 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Net Diff -22.0 -34.3 -17.5 -58.0 -7.2 -39.3 -29.4 13.8 8.6 5.1 4.1 27.2 29.2 -46.2 -73.2 -36.2 -3.1 35.6 -45.8 -76.0 -45.8

Mean 2.49 2.26 2.68 1.81 2.72 2.15 2.36 3.22 3.22 3.05 3.02 3.47 3.37 2.06 1.51 2.27 2.92 3.40 2.05 1.40 1.92
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
5. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF EACH PERSON?

NANCY PELOSI

BANNER 5

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORK
|
|

| FACE- |TWIT- |PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |YOU- |TIKTOK|PARLER|GAB |RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE

|BOOK |TER |EREST |-IN |GRAM |CHAT | | | APP |TUBE | | | | | HUB | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 732 335 321 243 416 218 51 185 147 673 273 20 14 38 12 18 52
FAVORABLE 35.4 35.8 41.6 37.8 37.6 37.8 30.4 47.8 35.2 44.5 34.9 37.8 10.7 31.1 18.5 68.7 33.5 32.2
Very 16.5 17.7 18.1 18.4 20.3 14.5 10.0 15.7 13.3 14.9 16.1 16.4 6.5 23.4 10.7 29.9 18.2 13.1
Somewhat 18.9 18.1 23.5 19.5 17.3 23.3 20.3 32.1 21.9 29.6 18.8 21.4 4.2 7.7 7.8 38.8 15.2 19.1
UNFAVORABLE 57.4 57.3 49.9 53.2 54.5 52.2 57.6 38.4 56.1 45.0 56.9 47.8 89.3 68.9 81.5 15.0 61.2 64.4
Somewhat 12.6 12.9 14.4 12.2 14.1 13.3 19.1 13.8 12.1 14.8 13.8 13.4 0.0 18.4 3.2 0.0 1.3 11.6
Very 44.8 44.5 35.5 41.0 40.4 38.9 38.5 24.6 44.0 30.2 43.2 34.4 89.3 50.4 78.3 15.0 59.9 52.8
NO OPINION 6.7 6.2 8.1 9.0 7.8 8.8 10.3 11.7 8.7 10.5 7.7 13.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.3 5.4 3.4
NEVER HEARD OF 0.6 0.7 0.4 * 0.0 1.2 1.8 2.2 0.1 0.0 0.5 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.0 0.0 0.0
Net Diff -22.0 -21.5 -8.3 -15.4 -16.9 -14.4 -27.2 9.3 -20.9 -0.5 -22.0 -9.9 -78.6 -37.8 -63.0 53.7 -27.7 -32.2

Mean 2.49 2.51 2.74 2.62 2.63 2.61 2.43 3.00 2.48 2.84 2.51 2.72 1.39 2.35 1.69 3.81 2.31 2.28
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
5. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF EACH PERSON?

NANCY PELOSI

BANNER 6
TOTAL | 2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE
| | | | |
| | | | |
|TRUMP |BIDEN |3RD |Jorgen|Hawkin|Other |DID  |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
| | |PARTY |son |s | INOT VT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | ICAND. | | | |FR PRS| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 469 513 14 8 4 2 2 360 370 270 180 165 136 180 205 134 289 206 194
FAVORABLE 35.4 8.4 60.9 13.5 13.1 15.5 11.2 0.0 8.1 68.5 26.4 8.7 66.1 26.7 7.5 70.3 26.0 6.1 73.9 22.6
Very 16.5 2.3 30.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 4.6 0.0 2.5 35.9 8.4 2.7 32.0 8.4 2.3 39.1 8.4 1.4 38.0 8.0
Somewhat 18.9 6.1 30.9 12.9 13.1 15.5 6.6 0.0 5.6 32.5 18.0 6.0 34.1 18.3 5.2 31.2 17.6 4.7 35.8 14.6
UNFAVORABLE 57.4 88.1 28.6 77.6 86.9 71.4 52.8 100.0 88.5 19.6 67.6 88.1 24.8 69.5 88.9 15.5 65.7 91.2 19.3 72.9
Somewhat 12.6 7.0 17.4 25.0 18.3 40.7 20.1 11.4 7.4 12.4 19.7 9.0 17.3 15.8 5.9 8.5 23.8 7.3 14.1 18.4
Very 44.8 8l.1 11.2 52.6 68.6 30.7 32.7 88.6 81.1 7.2 47.9 79.1 7.5 53.8 83.0 7.0 41.9 83.9 5.2 54.5
NO OPINION 6.7 2.7 10.2 8.9 0.0 13.1 36.1 0.0 2.4 11.3 6.0 1.2 8.4 3.7 3.6 13.7 8.3 2.7 6.3 4.4
NEVER HEARD OF 0.6 0.8 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.6 * 2.0 0.7 0.1 0.1 0.5 0.0 * 0.5 *
Net Diff -22.0 -79.8 32.3 -64.1 -73.8 -55.9 -41.6 -100.0 -80.4 48.8 -41.3 -79.3 41.3 -42.8 -81.4 54.9 -39.7 -85.1 54.6 -50.3

Mean 2.49 1.40 3.51 1.84 1.58 2.13 2.30 1.11 1.39 3.78 2.19 1.41 3.66 2.12 1.38 3.87 2.27 1.32 3.88 2.03
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
5. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF EACH PERSON?

NANCY PELOSI

BANNER 7
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|ILIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |[ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 294 162 132 333 186 187 373 29 68 263 205 127 38 60 139 71
FAVORABLE 35.4 62.8 64.1 61.2 38.9 13.6 7.6 10.6 31.1 14.9 3.8 75.1 62.4 53.1 36.1 29.1 12.9
Very 16.5 34.7 37.9 30.8 14.0 4.4 4.1 4.3 14.4 6.1 0.3 44.7 23.8 29.5 10.6 8.9 5.6
Somewhat 18.9 28.1 26.2 30.4 24.9 9.2 3.5 6.3 16.7 8.8 3.6 30.4 38.6 23.6 25.5 20.2 7.3
UNFAVORABLE 57.4 29.4 26.1 33.4 49.8 81.0 91.2 86.1 61.5 79.1 93.9 18.0 18.7 31.3 52.7 64.2 86.9
Somewhat 12.6 15.8 14.7 17.3 14.6 13.9 2.7 8.3 22.9 10.3 5.0 10.4 11.8 25.1 30.9 19.2 11.3
Very 44.8 13.6 11.5 16.1 35.3 67.2 88.5 77.9 38.6 68.7 88.9 7.6 6.9 6.2 21.8 44.9 75.6
NO OPINION 6.7 7.0 9.1 4.5 10.7 5.4 0.2 2.8 7.4 3.2 1.6 5.8 19.0 15.6 11.2 6.7 0.2
NEVER HEARD OF 0.6 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.6 0.0 1.0 0.5 0.0 2.8 0.7 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0
Net Diff -22.0 33.4 37.9 27.8 -11.0 -67.5 -83.6 -75.5 -30.5 -64.2 -90.1 57.1 43.7 21.8 -16.6 -35.1 -74.0

Mean 2.49 3.55 3.65 3.43 2.68 1.70 1.30 1.50 2.45 1.70 1.20 3.95 3.61 3.45 2.72 2.29 1.56
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
5. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF EACH PERSON?

NANCY PELOSI

BANNER 8

TOTAL | RELIGION
|
|

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 391 211 36 14 11 12 9 - 56 59 7 30 160
FAVORABLE 35.4 31.7 37.6 55.9 30.1 0.0 48.5 45.4 - 37.2 41.8 38.8 44.8 33.4
Very 16.5 17.3 16.6 28.7 0.0 0.0 16.0 29.9 - 12.8 20.2 14.8 21.6 12.2
Somewhat 18.9 14.5 21.0 27.2 30.1 0.0 32.5 15.4 - 24.3 21.6 24.0 23.2 21.1
UNFAVORABLE 57.4 63.3 58.0 38.7 29.1 61.4 50.8 54.6 - 60.4 58.2 61.2 52.1 48.0
Somewhat 12.6 9.3 11.8 15.9 7.4 0.0 30.0 20.1 - 27.3 18.6 17.8 1.9 15.1
Very 44.8 54.0 46.2 22.8 21.7 61.4 20.9 34.5 - 33.2 39.6 43.4 50.2 32.8
NO OPINION 6.7 4.7 3.9 0.2 40.7 38.6 0.6 0.0 - 2.2 0.0 0.0 3.1 17.5
NEVER HEARD OF 0.6 0.3 0.5 5.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.2
Net Diff -22.0 -31.5 -20.4 17.2 1.0 -61.4 -2.3 -9.3 - -23.3 -16.4 -22.4 -7.3 -14.6

Mean 2.49 2.32 2.50 3.24 2.79 1.77 2.93 2.86 - 2.56 2.64 2.49 2.64 2.64



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

5. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF EACH PERSON?

NANCY PELOSI

Total

FAVORABLE
Very
Somewhat

UNFAVORABLE
Somewhat
Very

NO OPINION

NEVER HEARD OF

Net Diff

Mean

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-

|ried

|Live

BANNER 9

MARITAL STATUS

|MAR-

|w/Sig. |RIED

|Othe

r

| SEP/

| Separ-|Div-
|DIVRCD | ated

|WID-

|orced |OWED

N
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N

7,

2022

| WHITE MARRIED

|WHIT

E

|MARR.

|Men

| Women

16.5

18.9

57.4

12.6

44.8

-22.0

38.

18.

19.

49.

13.

36.

10.

-11.

.71

37.

17.

20.

49.

12.

36.

10.

-11.

41.

25.

15.

49.

18.

31.

440

29.9

13.4

16.5

64.8

13.0

51.7

-34.8

136

43.2

20.0

23.2

53.8

45.3

52.

15.

37.

37.

19.

18.

15.

.13

1

42.

20.

21.

55.

48.

-13.

21

8

.58

39.

16.

22.

59.

12.

46.

-19

.9

.50

|  MARRIED
|
|[MEN  |WOME
| |
| |
211 2
30.9  29.
12.2  14.
18.7  14.
66.2 63.
13.2  12.
53.0 50.
2.9
0.0
-35.4 -34.
2.24 2

.30

SINGLE
|MEN | WOME
|
200 1
35.8 41.
17.2 20.
18.7 20.
54.8 43.
14.6 12.
40.2 31.
6.9 14.
2.4
-19.0 -2.
2.57 2

.87

27.

12.

15.

68.

12.

55.

-41.

11.7

17.5

67.6

12.7

54.8

173

25.2

12.5

12.7

69.4

13.0

56.4
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
5. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF EACH PERSON?

NANCY PELOSI

BANNER 10
TOTAL | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | EMPLOYED | RETIRED
| | |
| | |
|EMPL- |Priv. |Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU- |RE- | NOT |MEN | WOMEN |MEN | WOMEN
|OYED | | | EMPLYD | MAKER |DENT |TIRED |EMPLYD| | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 401 346 55 108 80 35 273 103 216 186 141 132
FAVORABLE 35.4 37.6 36.2 46.2 23.0 30.6 32.5 38.1 36.9 39.7 35.2 31.7 44.9
Very 16.5 15.4 16.5 8.7 7.9 7.3 7.6 24.3 19.0 14.6 16.3 18.1 30.8
Somewhat 18.9 22.2 19.7 37.4 15.1 23.3 24.9 13.8 17.9 25.1 18.8 13.6 14.1
UNFAVORABLE 57.4 53.9 55.8 42.5 72.1 58.1 41.8 58.6 56.7 55.0 52.7 64.8 52.0
Somewhat 12.6 11.8 12.2 9.2 22.4 22.0 17.1 7.1 11.2 14.2 9.1 9.1 4.9
Very 44.8 42.1 43.5 33.3 49.7 36.1 24.7 51.6 45.6 40.8 43.6 55.7 47.1
NO OPINION 6.7 8.2 7.7 11.3 4.8 11.3 11.6 3.3 6.3 4.8 12.1 3.5 3.1
NEVER HEARD OF 0.6 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
Net Diff -22.0 -16.3 ~-19.5 3.6 -49.1 -27.5 -9.3 -20.5 -19.8 -15.2 -17.6 -33.1 -7.2

Mean 2.49 2.57 2.53 2.79 2.09 2.44 2.69 2.52 2.54 2.58 2.55 2.29 2.77
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
5. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF EACH PERSON?

NANCY PELOSI

BANNER 11

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME |
| | |
| | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |WEAL-
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|UPPER |MIDDLE |LOWER |POOR
IMIDDLE | CLASS

|CLAS

S

|IMIDDLE |

|CLAS

S

Total 1000 142 235 206 238 122 34 17 6 377 623 583 417 821 179
FAVORABLE 35.4 34.3 43.4 33.5 32.7 29.2 40.4 30.8 26.7 40.0 32.6 37.7 32.1 36.2 31.4
Very 16.5 17.8 20.5 15.2 17.0 8.7 19.8 12.5 0.0 19.5 14.6 18.0 14.4 17.7 10.9
Somewhat 18.9 16.5 22.8 18.3 15.7 20.5 20.6 18.3 26.7 20.5 17.9 19.7 17.8 18.5 20.5
UNFAVORABLE 57.4 54.5 50.6 58.2 64.2 62.1 47.2 59.7 47.4 52.0 60.6 54.2 61.8 57.1 58.6
Somewhat 12.6 11.9 7.3 12.9 15.5 14.6 20.1 18.6 11.3 9.0 14.8 10.4 15.7 11.9 15.9
Very 44.8 42.6 43.3 45.3 48.7 47.5 27.0 41.1 36.2 43.0 45.8 43.8 46.1 45.2 42.7
NO OPINION 6.7 10.4 6.0 6.8 3.1 7.3 12.4 9.5 25.8 7.7 6.0 7.4 5.7 6.1 9.1
NEVER HEARD OF 0.6 0.8 0.1 1.4 * 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.8 0.7 0.4 0.5 1.0
Net Diff -22.0 -20.2 -7.2 -24.7 -31.5 -32.9 -6.7 -28.9 -20.7 -12.1 -28.0 -16.6 -29.6 -20.9 -27.2

Mean 2.49 2.55 2.70 2.44 2.37 2.27 2.86 2.43 2.43 2.64 2.40 2.57 2.38 2.51 2.40

47.4

28.0

15.4

12.6

10.7

31.

13.

18.

58.

11.

47.

4

36.

18.

17.

58.

14.

44.

-22.

71

.52

2

32.

13.

19.

59.

11.

48.

-27.

72

.37

1

35.

18.

17.

55.

10.

45.

-19.

27

.54



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

5. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF EACH PERSON?

NANCY PELOSI

Total

FAVORABLE
Very
Somewhat

UNFAVORABLE
Somewhat
Very

NO OPINION

NEVER HEARD OF

Net Diff

Mean

TOTAL

|HISP-
|ANIC

|WHITE

|OTHER |WHITE

| RACE

|WHITE

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

|HISP
|ANIC

Table 5 Page 64

7,

E

2022

WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

|HISP-
|ANIC
|

118-29

130-4
|
|

0

AGE

141-5

5

|156-6

5

| OVER

| 65

16.5

18.9

57.4

12.6

44.8

-22.0

| HISPANIC
| BACKGROUND
|
|IYES  |NO
| |
| |
136 864
34.1 35.6
8.5 17.7
25.7 17.8
53.3 58.0
10.7 12.9
42.6 45.1
9.1 6.3
3.5 0.2
-19.1 -22.5
2.45 2.50

25.7

53.3

10.7

42.6

-19.1

BANNER 12
RACE
|AFR- |ASIAN
|ICAN |
|AMER. |
136 28
58.1 39.8
37.1 9.0
20.9 30.9
24.7 59.9
14.2 16.0
10.5 43.9
17.2 0.3
0.0 0.0
33.4 -20.1
3.60 2.45

31.

14.

16.

64.

12.

52.

-33.

.28

31.

20.

10.

55.

17.

37.

13.

-23.

| NON-

| |WHITE

| |
10 690 310
6 31.0 45.1
7 14.2 21.5
9 16.8 23.6
0 64.6 41.4
3 12.5 12.9
7 52.1 28.5
5 4.3 12.0
0 0.2 1.5
4 -33.6 3.7
.60 2.28 2.97

3

29.

14.

15.

67.

13.

53.

-37

30

.5

.23

60.

29.

31.

28.

14.

13.

10.

32.

.48

23.

20.

63.

12.

50.

-39.

Apr. 2
|
|

- |WHIT
:

70 3
5 32.
7 14.
8 18.
4 62.
7 11.
6 50.
4
7
9 -30.

.06 2

60

.33

55.8

43.5

12.3

21.4

13.7

22.8

34.4

14.7

30.8

42.5

34.1

12.0

25.

45.

17.

28.

18.

1

36.

13.

22.

54.

16.

38.

-17.

64

.58

2

33.

16.

17.

59.

11.

48.

-26.

49

.42

36.

18.

17.

63.

12.

50.

-27.

.41

38.

23.

14.

60.

53.

-22.

.48



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

5. DO YOU HAVE A FAVORABLE OR UNFAVORABLE OPINION OF EACH PERSON?

NANCY PELOSI

BANNER 13

140

|UNDER |OVER
140

|5
|

5

|UNDER |OVER
155

165

|UNDER |OVER
| 65
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| WOMEN |
| |
| |

|MALE

GENDER

| FEMALE

TOTAL | AGE |
| |
| |
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
140 140 155 155 |65 165
| | | | | | |

Total 1000 331 669 580 420 778 222
FAVORABLE 35.4 34.3 35.9 34.0 37.2 34.5 38.2
Very 16.5 10.3 19.5 12.9 21.3 14.4 23.6
Somewhat 18.9 23.9 16.4 21.1 15.9 20.1 14.7
UNFAVORABLE 57.4 50.1 61.0 54.2 61.7 56.5 60.5
Somewhat 12.6 16.9 10.5 14.6 9.8 14.2 7.2
Very 44.8 33.2 50.5 39.6 52.0 42.3 53.4
NO OPINION 6.7 13.8 3.1 10.7 1.0 8.2 1.2
NEVER HEARD OF 0.6 1.8 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.8 0.0
Net Diff -22.0 -15.8 -25.1 -20.2 -24.5 -21.9 -22.3
Mean 2.49 2.61 2.44 2.53 2.45 2.50 2.48

1

34.

10.

23.

53.

19.

34.

-19.

88

5

.55

2

33.

16.

16.

65.

10.

55.

92

2

34.

13.

21.

56.

17.

39.

-21.

91

.51

1

31.

16.

15.

67.

60.

-36.

89

.20

3

33.

13.

20.

59.

15.

44.

-25.

66

.43

1

32.

18.

14.

66.

57.

-34.

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
140 140 155 |55 |65 | 65 |
| | | | | | |
14 143 377 289 231 412 108
3 34.4 38.1 33.2 42.0 35.1 44.5
1 10.1 21.5 12.6 25.7 15.5 29.3
2 24.3 16.6 20.6 16.3 19.6 15.2
6 45.4 57.1 51.7 56.7 53.9 54.1
.3 13.7 10.7 11.6 11.4 13.3 4.9
4 31.7 46.4 40.0 45.3 40.6 49.2
.1 19.4 4.8 14.7 1.3 10.7 1.4
0 0.9 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.3 0.0
4 -10.9 -19.1 -18.5 -14.8 -18.7 -9.7
26 2.67 2.56 2.54 2.66 2.56 2.70

33.

14.

19.

61.

13.

47.

-27.

.39

5

37.

18.

18.

53.

11.

42.

-16.

20

.59
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?

BANNER 1

TOTAL | REGION | AREA
| |
| |

|NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | |
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | |

Total 1000 50 130 155 68 225 60 104 73 135 180 223 389 208
ECONOMIC 41.2 35.1 42.0 42.1 38.6 42.4 39.1 44.3 41.0 40.1 40.1 41.0 42.4 40.4
Reduce Inflation 22.9 19.8 28.5 20.1 17.9 21.2 21.8 26.8 29.1 21.8 26.1 19.4 22.8 24.3
Create Jobs 4.8 0.0 4.4 5.0 5.5 4.3 7.3 9.1 3.8 3.6 3.2 5.1 6.1 3.7
Reduce Gas Prices 4.7 2.9 5.0 4.0 4.7 5.9 4.6 2.0 1.5 7.6 4.4 4.2 4.7 5.5
Reduce Gov't Spending 4.5 6.1 1.8 7.0 6.8 5.9 2.2 1.6 1.7 4.6 3.0 6.9 4.2 3.6
Reopening the Economy 4.3 6.4 2.2 6.1 3.7 5.0 3.2 4.7 4.9 2.5 3.4 5.4 4.7 3.3
SOCIAL 24.8 37.9 23.1 24.9 33.7 24.4 22.1 19.6 16.0 27.17 27.2 27.6 22.7 23.6
Affordable Healthcare 8.1 14.9 9.3 9.3 7.6 7.4 7.1 5.7 3.3 9.0 10.9 8.8 6.9 7.0
Reduce Climate Change 6.9 5.7 6.4 6.4 16.8 6.8 4.9 6.1 5.5 5.8 6.2 9.5 6.3 5.7
Protect Medicare 4.8 5.8 5.9 4.9 3.9 4.6 4.5 3.0 3.6 6.2 5.9 4.6 4.2 5.3
Improving Education 2.8 11.5 1.5 1.1 2.9 1.9 3.2 3.1 3.4 3.3 4.3 1.7 2.4 3.3
Improve Race Relations 2.3 0.0 0.0 3.2 2.5 3.6 2.4 1.7 0.1 3.4 0.0 3.0 2.9 2.2
SECURITY 14.6 7.0 18.8 12.0 16.6 12.7 12.0 16.3 25.0 12.8 15.5 13.4 13.6 17.1
Fix Immigration/Border 6.7 2.3 6.1 5.9 7.7 6.6 5.3 9.4 12.0 5.3 5.0 6.4 7.1 7.6
Nat'l Sec./Terrorism 4.8 4.7 5.7 4.0 8.9 3.3 2.3 4.3 7.9 5.4 5.4 5.5 3.4 6.3

Fight Crime 3.1 0.0 7.0 2.0 0.0 2.8 4.4 2.6 5.1 2.1 5.1 1.4 3.0 3.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?

HONESTY/INTEGRITY/D.C.
STOP SPREAD OF COVID-19
PROTECT ELECTIONS/IDS
RE-EXAMINING 2020 ELEC.

DK/REFUSED

TOTAL

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

|MID.
|ATL-
|ANTIC

BANNER 1

REGION

|EAST |WEST |SOUTH
|NORTH |NORTH |ATL-

| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

| EAST
| SOUTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL | |

|WEST
| SOUTH

| MOUN-
| TAIN

| PAC-
|IFIC

| EAST

|MID-
|WEST
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NATIONAL CPRC

6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?

Total
ECONOMIC
Reduce Inflation
Create Jobs
Reduce Gas Prices
Reduce Gov't Spending
Reopening the Economy
SOCIAL
Affordable Healthcare
Reduce Climate Change
Protect Medicare
Improving Education
Improve Race Relations
SECURITY
Fix Immigration/Border
Nat'l Sec./Terrorism

Fight Crime

BANNER 2

GENERIC BALLOT

FOR CONGRESS

| REPUB- | DEMO-
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| JOB RATING
| JOE BIDEN
|

|APP- |DIS-
|ROVE |APP-
| | ROVE

| OPINION:
|NANCY PELOSI

| FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|ABLE
|

| ORABLE

TOTAL | VOTER BEHAVIOR | AREA TYPE | DIRECTION |
| | |UNITED STATES|
| | | |
|ALWAYS |Always |Almost|VOTE |URBAN |SUB- |RURAL |RIGHT |WRONG
| /ALMST |[Vote |Always|MOST/ | |URBAN | |DIREC- | TRACK |LICAN
|ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | | |TION | |
1000 870 665 206 130 264 507 229 317 636

41.2 41.0 39.1 47.3 42.6 37.7 43.6 40.0 32.1 46.0

22.9 22.2 21.2 25.7 27.17 20.0 24.5 23.0 14.7 26.8

24.8 24.4 25.7 20.3 27.4 28.6 23.7 22.9 39.1 17.3

8.1 7.4 7.3 7.6 12.6 8.9 7.6 8.2 11.2 6.6

19.6

10.4

| UND-
|CRATIC|ECI-
| DED
428
32.1 47.
18.4 22.
5.1
3.7
1.5
3.4
40.2 25
12.6 7
12.7 7
7.0
3.6
4.3
9.2 13
2.8 5
3.2
3.2

89 410

571

4 31.8 48.3

3 15.4 28.1

.4 39.8 14.1

.7 11.6 5.3

.6 12.9 2.8

.6 9.3 18.8

.3 1.7 10.5

354

34.5

17.5

36.0

10.9

11.3

574

45.9

26.5

18.0

10.1
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6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?

BANNER 2

TOTAL | VOTER BEHAVIOR | AREA TYPE |

DIRECTION

| | |UNITED STATES|

GENERIC BALLOT
FOR CONGRESS
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| JOB RATING

| JOE BIDEN

|

|APP- |DIS-

|ROVE |APP-

| | ROVE
7 6.0 7.
6 8.6 2.
0 2.1 3.
0 0.8 3.
3 1.5 0.

|  OPINION:
|NANCY PELOSI
|

| FAVOR- | UNFAV-
|ABLE |ORABLE
| |

|ALWAYS |Always |Almost|VOTE |URBAN |SUB- |RURAL |RIGHT |WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
| /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ | |URBAN | |DIREC- |TRACK |LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | | |TION | | | | DED
HONESTY/INTEGRITY/D.C. 7.2 7.6 7.3 8.8 4.7 7.1 7.3 7.2 4.6 8 9.2 5.6
STOP SPREAD OF COVID-19 5.4 5.8 5.7 6.1 2.4 5.8 5.2 5.3 8.7 3 2.7 8.3
PROTECT ELECTIONS/IDS 3.1 3.2 3.0 3.5 2.4 2.4 1.7 6.9 2.4 3 4.8 1.6
RE-EXAMINING 2020 ELEC. 2.3 2.4 2.8 1.1 2.0 2.6 1.7 3.4 1.4 2 4.2 0.7
DK/REFUSED 1.4 1.3 0.9 2.5 1.9 2.0 1.1 1.3 1.3 0 0.4 2.3

5.3 9.1
9.5 2.5
2.3 3.9
0.7 3.5
1.5 0.8
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?

BANNER 3

TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS | WHICH WILL DO MORE
| | TO STOP CRIME
| |

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER |GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS
120% 140% 160% 180% 180% |CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
| | | | | |LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

Total 1000 186 221 167 189 105 209 219 515
ECONOMIC 41.2 47.0 43.2 48.5 30.0 30.8 31.9 40.2 45.8
Reduce Inflation 22.9 21.8 23.1 29.9 16.0 19.0 18.1 22.1 24.8
Create Jobs 4.8 5.2 4.6 6.9 3.4 5.4 4.2 5.9 4.8
Reduce Gas Prices 4.7 5.7 5.1 6.2 2.9 1.4 4.5 4.9 5.0
Reduce Gov't Spending 4.5 9.1 4.1 1.6 3.4 4.1 1.1 2.6 7.0
Reopening the Economy 4.3 5.1 6.3 3.9 4.4 0.8 4.1 4.7 4.2
SOCIAL 24.8 13.9 26.8 23.2 31.8 34.0 45.5 28.5 14.7
Affordable Healthcare 8.1 4.3 6.4 6.5 12.4 9.6 14.2 10.2 5.2
Reduce Climate Change 6.9 4.3 6.4 6.9 9.6 8.1 14.1 7.5 3.7
Protect Medicare 4.8 3.8 4.8 4.7 5.7 7.5 7.3 3.8 3.7
Improving Education 2.8 0.2 6.2 1.6 3.1 3.1 5.2 4.2 1.1
Improve Race Relations 2.3 1.3 2.9 3.5 1.0 5.7 4.6 2.9 1.0
SECURITY 14.6 19.1 14.9 11.6 14.0 18.8 4.7 16.0 18.7
Fix Immigration/Border 6.7 12.6 6.0 5.7 2.9 6.6 1.2 4.3 10.3
Nat'l Sec./Terrorism 4.8 5.9 4.7 3.9 5.8 5.7 1.2 6.7 5.5

Fight Crime 3.1 0.6 4.3 1.9 5.3 6.6 2.2 4.9 3.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?

HONESTY/INTEGRITY/D.C.
STOP SPREAD OF COVID-19
PROTECT ELECTIONS/IDS
RE-EXAMINING 2020 ELEC.

DK/REFUSED

BANNER 3

TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS
|
|

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER
120% 140% 160% 180% 180%

| WHICH WILL DO MORE
| TO STOP CRIME
|

| GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS
|CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
|LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?

Total
ECONOMIC
Reduce Inflation
Create Jobs
Reduce Gas Prices
Reduce Gov't Spending
Reopening the Economy
SOCIAL
Affordable Healthcare
Reduce Climate Change
Protect Medicare
Improving Education
Improve Race Relations
SECURITY
Fix Immigration/Border

Nat'l Sec./Terrorism

Fight Crime

BANNER 4

Table 6 Page 72

Apr. 27,
| SECUR-
|ITY
|

23 146

0 0.0

0 0.0

0 0.0

0 0.0

0 0.0

0 0.0

.0 0.0

0 0.0

0 0.0

0 0.0

0 0.0

.0 0.0

0 100.0

0 45.9

0 33.1

0 21.0

2022

|Fix.

|Nat.

| Immgr. | Sec.
| /Brdr

100.

100.

100.

100.

|Fight |STOP
|Crime

| SPRAD
|COVID

| HNSTY/
| INTGR/
|ID.C.

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
|
|
|ECON- |Create|Reduce|Reopen|Reduce|Reduce|SOCIAL|Prtct |Impr. |Affrdb|Reduce|Impr.
|OMIC |Jobs |Gov't |Econ. |Infl. |Gas | |Medi- |Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim. |Race
| | |Waste | | | Prices| |care |tion | |Change |Rel.
1000 412 48 45 43 229 47 248 48 28 81 69
41.2 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
22.9 55.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
4.8 11.7 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
4.7 11.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
4.5 10.8 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
4.3 10.5 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
24.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100
8.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 32.5 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0
6.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 27.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0
4.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 19.4 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.2 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0
2.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100
14.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
6.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
4.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
3.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

100.

|RXMNE | PRO-

12020 |TECT

|ELEC. |ELCTNS
23 31
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?

BANNER 4

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

|ECON- |Create|Reduce|Reopen|Reduce |Reduce|SOCIAL|Prtct |Impr. |Affrdb|Reduce|Impr. |SECUR-|Fix. |Nat. |Fight |STOP |HNSTY/|RXMNE |PRO-

|OMIC |Jobs |Gov't |Econ. |Infl. |Gas | |Medi- |Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim. |Race |ITY | Immgr. | Sec. |Crime |SPRAD |INTGR/|2020 |TECT

| | |Waste | | | Prices| |care |tion | |Change |Rel. | | /Bxdr | | |COVID |D.C. |ELEC. |ELCTNS
HONESTY/INTEGRITY/D.C. 7.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0
STOP SPREAD OF COVID-19 5.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
PROTECT ELECTIONS/IDS 3.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0
RE-EXAMINING 2020 ELEC. 2.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0

DK/REFUSED 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?

Total
ECONOMIC
Reduce Inflation
Create Jobs
Reduce Gas Prices
Reduce Gov't Spending
Reopening the Economy
SOCIAL
Affordable Healthcare
Reduce Climate Change
Protect Medicare
Improving Education
Improve Race Relations
SECURITY
Fix Immigration/Border

Nat'l Sec./Terrorism

Fight Crime

BANNER 5

Table 6 Page 74

Apr.

27,

| TIKTOK | PARLER | GAB

2022

|RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE

| HUB
|

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORK
|
|
| FACE- |TWIT- |PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |YOU-
|IBOOK |TER |EREST |-IN  |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |TUBE
| | | | | | | | | |
1000 732 335 321 243 416 218 51 185 147
41.2 43.0 37.9 38.9 41.1 40.2 42.3 21.1 40.4 42.9 41.
22.9 24.5 19.3 21.2 22.5 21.3 22.2 11.7 21.5 18.9 24.

33.1 32.3 28.3 45.7 34.3

12.4 9.1 11.4 11.3 9.8 17.4

15.4

673

11.8 8.3 8.

11.0 7.1 7.9 3.3 9.5 4.6 7.

10.7 5.1 9.1 3.

12.5 4.0 4.1 2.

273

40.

18.

31.

13.

21.

21.

31.2

26.7

24.7

14.9

22.

33.

10.

23.

10.

19.

10.
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?

BANNER 5

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORK

| FACE- |TWIT- |PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |YOU- |TIKTOK|PARLER|GAB |RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE

|IBOOK |TER |EREST |-IN  |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |TUBE | | | | |HUB | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
HONESTY/INTEGRITY/D.C. 7.2 7.7 6.4 7.6 7.1 7.2 3.3 3.5 5.7 3.9 7.5 4.3 9.2 8.0 15.2 0.0 0.0 6.6
STOP SPREAD OF COVID-19 5.4 5.6 4.3 5.8 4.2 5.3 3.5 7.4 4.9 5.2 5.7 5.6 4.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.6
PROTECT ELECTIONS/IDS 3.1 3.0 2.4 1.5 0.4 2.3 2.8 0.0 1.7 0.6 2.7 0.8 18.5 0.0 10.9 7.0 6.1 0.0
RE-EXAMINING 2020 ELEC. 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.0 1.7 2.2 2.3 6.9 0.9 4.1 2.5 3.4 9.4 12.4 9.0 12.5 24.3 2.1

DK/REFUSED 1.4 1.4 0.6 1.8 1.7 1.9 0.0 0.0 1.2 1.5 1.0 1.9 3.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.4



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
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6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?

Total
ECONOMIC
Reduce Inflation
Create Jobs
Reduce Gas Prices
Reduce Gov't Spending
Reopening the Economy
SOCIAL
Affordable Healthcare
Reduce Climate Change
Protect Medicare
Improving Education
Improve Race Relations
SECURITY
Fix Immigration/Border
Nat'l Sec./Terrorism

Fight Crime

BANNER 6

TOTAL | 2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE
| | | | |
| | | | |
|TRUMP |BIDEN |3RD |Jorgen|Hawkin|Other |DID |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
| | |PARTY |son |s | INOT VT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | |CAND. | | | |FR PRS| | | | | | | | | | | |
1000 469 513 14 8 4 2 2 360 370 270 180 165 136 180 205 134 289 206 194

41.2 50.0 33.0 51.0 59.8 46.0 25.4 37.9 48.1 35.4 40.1 44.6 31.3 41.2 51.7 38.7 39.0 47.8 33.1 38.3

22.9 28.3 18.1 19.3 21.3 21.3 7.1 24.9 28.2 19.1 21.3 21.1 13.5 19.4 35.1 23.5 23.2 31.2 17.1 20.4

24.8 9.4 38.9 30.0 40.2 13.1 23.1 0.0 9.4 37.6 27.8 7.9 44.0 27.8 11.0 32.4 27.9 9.3 44.8 28.5

8.1 2.8 12.6 21.2 30.5 13.1 0.0 0.0 3.3 11.1 10.3 0.0 12.5 6.1 6.6 9.9 14.5 3.1 14.1 11.7

6.9 1.4 12.0 3.6 6.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.1 11.0 8.9 1.5 12.6 12.5 0.7 9.7 5.3 1.0 16.2 10.2

14.6 20.2 9.7 6.8 0.0 15.2 17.1 15.8 21.0 10.7 11.4 25.9 10.2 9.3 16.1 11.2 13.5 21.7 9.5 13.1

6.7 11.5 2.5 0.7 0.0 0.0 4.9 15.8 11.0 3.6 5.2 10.8 4.0 4.2 11.3 3.2 6.2 11.8 3.1 7.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?

BANNER 6

|NOT VT |LICAN
|FR PRS| |

| PARTY
|
|

| REPUB- | DEMO-
| CRAT

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

Table 6 Page 77
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| MEN |
| |
| |

|CRAT |ENDENT |LICAN
| | | |

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| CRAT

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

| WHITE
|
|

| INDEP-
|CRAT |ENDENT
| | |

TOTAL | 2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT

|

| TRUMP |BIDEN |3RD | Jorgen |Hawkin|Other |DID

| | | PARTY |son |s |

| | ICAND. | | |
HONESTY/INTEGRITY/D.C. 7.2 9.1 5.5 4.0 0.0 11.0 5.7 46.
STOP SPREAD OF COVID-19 5.4 2.4 8.1 5.3 0.0 14.6 8.0 0.
PROTECT ELECTIONS/IDS 3.1 4.6 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.
RE-EXAMINING 2020 ELEC. 2.3 3.9 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.

DK/REFUSED 1.4 0.4 2.2 3.0 0.0 0.0 20.7 0.
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NATIONAL CPRC
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6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?

Total
ECONOMIC
Reduce Inflation
Create Jobs
Reduce Gas Prices
Reduce Gov't Spending
Reopening the Economy
SOCIAL
Affordable Healthcare
Reduce Climate Change
Protect Medicare
Improving Education
Improve Race Relations
SECURITY
Fix Immigration/Border
Nat'l Sec./Terrorism

Fight Crime

BANNER 7
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|ILIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |[ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
1000 294 162 132 333 186 187 373 29 68 263 205 127 38 60 139 71

41.2 31.2 25.6 38.1 42.0 54.8 42.3 48.5 39.3 53.2 47.8 31.7 37.4 48 .4 25.5 40.7 51.2

22.9 16.2 12.5 20.7 22.8 34.1 22.6 28.4 8.1 32.7 29.2 19.3 16.2 27.5 9.6 24.1 25.7

24.8 43.4 46.2 39.9 27.1 10.2 6.0 8.1 22.9 14.4 6.7 43.4 32.8 22.0 53.2 28.1 5.9

8.1 13.2 15.1 10.9 9.5 3.2 2.3 2.7 0.0 8.0 2.5 14.5 7.0 6.3 15.1 12.5 1.9

6.9 13.7 11.2 16.9 7.4 1.6 0.4 1.0 1.2 0.0 1.4 13.8 9.7 0.0 19.4 8.9 0.0

14.6 7.1 7.8 6.2 13.8 14.7 27.7 21.2 15.0 12.4 23.9 6.4 16.4 14.8 5.4 12.2 14.8

6.7 0.7 0.5 0.9 5.4 9.3 15.9 12.6 0.0 4.3 14.0 1.0 5.9 9.7 0.0 5.5 9.0
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(Continued)
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?
BANNER 7
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT

| | | |

| | | |

|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER

|ERAL | | | ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
HONESTY/INTEGRITY/D.C. 7.2 4.2 3.8 4.7 6.2 10.4 10.7 10.6 4.5 5.6 10.3 3.9 3.5 2.6 5.2 8.9 16.0
STOP SPREAD OF COVID-19 5.4 9.7 11.2 7.8 5.6 2.5 1.1 1.8 4.2 6.2 1.2 10.6 6.2 3.3 9.1 4.6 3.1
PROTECT ELECTIONS/IDS 3.1 1.6 2.0 1.0 2.0 3.6 6.8 5.2 4.3 4.8 4.8 1.2 0.0 5.6 1.4 2.4 6.2
RE-EXAMINING 2020 ELEC. 2.3 1.6 1.5 1.6 1.4 3.7 3.7 3.7 9.8 2.2 4.9 0.9 0.0 2.3 0.0 2.4 0.0

DK/REFUSED 1.4 1.3 1.9 0.7 1.9 0.1 1.6 0.9 0.0 1.1 0.4 1.9 3.6 0.8 0.0 0.7 2.7



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?

Total
ECONOMIC
Reduce Inflation
Create Jobs
Reduce Gas Prices
Reduce Gov't Spending
Reopening the Economy
SOCIAL
Affordable Healthcare
Reduce Climate Change
Protect Medicare
Improving Education
Improve Race Relations
SECURITY
Fix Immigration/Border
Nat'l Sec./Terrorism

Fight Crime

BANNER 8

| JEWISH|MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-
|HIST

RELIGION

| HINDU

|ATH-
|EIST

Table 6 Page 80
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|OTHER |NONE

TOTAL |
|
|
| PROT- |CATH-
| ESTANT |OLIC | |
| | | |
1000 391 211 36 14

41.2 44.3 43.4 38.8 6.0

22.9 25.5 22.8 23.7 0.0

24.8 20.8 20.4 35.8 33.5

8.1 7.1 5.4 4.9 13.5

6.9 4.6 4.6 15.2 20.0

10.

11.

11.

16.

16.

50.

27.

15.

10.

10.

53.

46.

13.

13.

22.

11.

57.

22.

20.

| AGNO

| STIC

|

56

6 42
9 20
1 4
6 4
8 6
2 6
0 36.
4 18.
9 12.
1 2
2 1
4 1.
2 7
9 2
6 5.
6 0

- |SEC-
|ULAR
|

59

.0 56.

.1 33.

8 6
.6 16.
.5 0
0 0.
8 23.
2 12.
4 11.
9 0
9 0
4 0.
.9 12.
.0 12.
8 0.
0 0.

30 160
.8 40.3
.3 19.9
9 7.4
9 5.3
4 2.8
3 4.9
1 21.9
7 4.0
2 6.9
3 1.7
6 5.6
3 3.6
5 13.7
1 5.7
4 3.5
0 4.5
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?

BANNER 8

TOTAL | RELIGION

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

| ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |[EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
HONESTY/INTEGRITY/D.C. 7.2 8.2 6.2 0.0 0.0 22.7 0.0 13.1 - 5.4 6.5 0.0 20.3 6.6
STOP SPREAD OF COVID-19 5.4 5.2 4.0 5.1  29.9 0.0 15.8 0.0 - 3.8 1.4 7.7 6.6 6.6
PROTECT ELECTIONS/IDS 3.1 3.0 3.2 0.0 19.9 0.0 10.5 0.0 - 0.0 2.1 0.0 2.7 3.7
RE-EXAMINING 2020 ELEC. 2.3 2.3 2.9 0.0 9.5 0.0 0.0 10.9 - 0.0 1.9 0.0 0.0 3.1

DK/REFUSED 1.4 1.1 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.0 - 0.0 1.5 0.0 0.0 4.2
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?

BANNER 9

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | MARRIED |  SINGLE |  WHITE MARRIED
| | | |
| | | |

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEP/ |Separ-|Div- |WID- |MEN | WOMEN |MEN | WOMEN |WHITE |Men | Women
| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |DIVRCD|ated |orced |OWED | | | | |MARR. | |
| |ried |Other | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1000 372 313 60 440 136 15 121 51 211 230 200 172 337 164 173
ECONOMIC 41.2 40.9 41.0 40.6 41.2 42.4 35.4 43.3 41.2 37.5 44.5 40.6 41.3 38.8 33.2 44.2
Reduce Inflation 22.9 21.0 19.5 28.4 23.7 24.1 20.0 24.6 28.0 20.4 26.7 16.0 26.8 22.8 18.4 27.0
Create Jobs 4.8 5.7 6.1 3.7 4.9 3.9 0.0 4.4 0.0 4.7 5.1 7.4 3.8 4.0 4.9 3.2
Reduce Gas Prices 4.7 5.2 5.1 5.6 4.2 5.2 4.3 5.4 4.1 3.5 4.8 5.7 4.5 4.0 2.6 5.4
Reduce Gov't Spending 4.5 4.0 4.6 1.0 3.4 7.5 5.4 7.7 9.1 4.6 2.3 3.9 4.2 2.5 3.5 1.6
Reopening the Economy 4.3 5.0 5.6 1.8 5.0 1.7 5.8 1.2 0.0 4.4 5.6 7.6 2.1 5.4 3.7 7.0
SOCIAL 24.8 28.6 28.6 29.1 20.5 27.9 28.3 27.9 26.2 21.8 19.2 29.8 27.3 21.9 23.0 20.8
Affordable Healthcare 8.1 9.7 9.4 11.2 7.1 7.9 9.6 7.7 5.3 4.4 9.6 9.0 10.5 6.7 3.7 9.6
Reduce Climate Change 6.9 8.0 7.9 8.2 5.0 9.2 0.0 10.3 9.4 5.8 4.1 9.8 5.8 6.3 7.5 5.1
Protect Medicare 4.8 4.5 4.0 6.7 4.0 6.4 9.8 6.0 10.1 4.5 3.6 4.5 4.4 4.7 5.0 4.3
Improving Education 2.8 3.2 3.3 2.9 2.9 1.9 8.9 1.1 1.4 4.5 1.4 4.2 2.0 3.5 5.3 1.8
Improve Race Relations 2.3 3.4 4.0 0.1 1.5 2.5 0.0 2.9 0.0 2.6 0.5 2.2 4.7 0.7 1.5 0.0
SECURITY 14.6 11.3 10.4 16.3 18.1 13.6 22.2 12.5 11.1 20.8 15.7 12.5 9.9 20.4 23.8 17.2
Fix Immigration/Border 6.7 3.1 3.1 3.3 9.8 5.8 8.8 5.4 8.4 10.4 9.2 4.5 1.6 10.6 11.0 10.3
Nat'l Sec./Terrorism 4.8 3.8 3.4 5.7 5.8 5.3 13.4 4.3 2.8 7.6 4.2 2.6 5.1 7.2 9.8 4.8

Fight Crime 3.1 4.4 3.9 7.2 2.5 2.5 0.0 2.8 0.0 2.7 2.3 5.5 3.2 2.6 3.0 2.1
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(Continued)
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?
BANNER 9
TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | MARRIED | SINGLE | WHITE MARRIED

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEP/ |Separ-|Div- |WID- |MEN | WOMEN |MEN | WOMEN |WHITE |Men | Women
| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |DIVRCD|ated |orced |OWED | | | | |MARR. | |
| |ried |Other | | | | | | | | | | | |

HONESTY/INTEGRITY/D.C. 7.2 5.7 6.0 4.5 7.8 8.0 7.0 8.1 11.5 6.8 8.7 3.5 8.4 7.4 7.5 7.4
STOP SPREAD OF COVID-19 5.4 6.1 6.3 4.8 4.9 5.8 6.6 5.7 2.4 3.9 5.9 5.3 7.0 4.6 3.6 5.6
PROTECT ELECTIONS/IDS 3.1 3.0 3.2 2.2 3.5 0.7 0.0 0.8 6.0 5.6 1.5 4.9 0.9 3.3 5.7 1.1
RE-EXAMINING 2020 ELEC. 2.3 2.2 2.4 1.1 3.0 0.8 0.0 0.9 1.6 3.2 2.8 3.5 0.7 2.7 2.7 2.7

DK/REFUSED 1.4 2.1 2.2 1.6 1.1 0.8 0.4 0.9 0.0 0.4 1.7 0.0 4.5 0.8 0.6 1.0
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?

BANNER 10
TOTAL | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | EMPLOYED | RETIRED
| | |
| | |
|EMPL- |Priv. |Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU- |RE- | NOT |MEN | WOMEN |MEN | WOMEN
|OYED | | | EMPLYD |[MAKER |DENT |TIRED |EMPLYD| | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 401 346 55 108 80 35 273 103 216 186 141 132
ECONOMIC 41.2 44.3 45.0 40.5 38.7 41.3 49.1 36.4 41.9 38.4 51.3 35.7 37.2
Reduce Inflation 22.9 24.2 24.4 23.2 8.8 31.4 23.4 24.3 22.6 18.2 31.2 21.2 27.6
Create Jobs 4.8 5.7 6.0 4.0 6.4 4.8 1.8 2.2 7.8 5.9 5.4 2.5 2.0
Reduce Gas Prices 4.7 5.3 4.9 7.9 7.9 0.9 9.1 3.6 3.4 3.1 7.8 4.5 2.6
Reduce Gov't Spending 4.5 4.6 4.7 3.6 8.0 2.2 5.3 4.6 1.5 5.3 3.7 5.5 3.7
Reopening the Economy 4.3 4.6 5.0 1.8 7.7 2.1 9.6 1.7 6.6 5.9 3.1 2.1 1.3
SOCIAL 24.8 25.4 25.7 23.7 27.2 25.5 36.6 23.0 20.1 28.4 22.0 23.3 22.7
Affordable Healthcare 8.1 9.2 10.7 0.0 11.7 10.6 12.1 3.5 8.7 8.4 10.1 1.4 5.8
Reduce Climate Change 6.9 8.3 8.4 7.7 3.2 6.2 8.4 8.1 2.0 9.9 6.5 8.9 7.3
Protect Medicare 4.8 2.6 2.4 4.1 5.3 3.6 0.0 8.6 5.4 4.0 1.0 8.8 8.4
Improving Education 2.8 2.7 1.5 10.1 3.7 2.8 7.2 1.8 3.1 2.6 2.8 3.1 0.5
Improve Race Relations 2.3 2.6 2.8 1.8 3.2 2.3 8.9 1.0 0.9 3.6 1.5 1.2 0.7
SECURITY 14.6 12.2 11.9 14.7 14.4 12.2 5.3 19.0 17.4 15.9 8.0 16.8 21.4
Fix Immigration/Border 6.7 4.2 4.0 5.8 4.6 6.8 0.0 11.7 7.4 4.5 3.9 10.9 12.7
Nat'l Sec./Terrorism 4.8 3.9 4.0 3.0 5.8 1.4 5.3 5.2 9.2 4.8 2.8 5.4 4.9

Fight Crime 3.1 4.1 3.9 5.9 3.9 4.0 0.0 2.1 0.9 6.6 1.3 0.5 3.8
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(Continued)
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?
BANNER 10
TOTAL | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | EMPLOYED | RETIRED

| | |

| | |

|EMPL- |Priv. |Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU- |RE- | NOT | MEN | WOMEN |MEN | WOMEN

|OYED | | | EMPLYD | MAKER |DENT |TIRED |EMPLYD| | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
HONESTY/INTEGRITY/D.C. 7.2 6.1 6.1 6.1 9.0 6.6 3.2 9.3 6.5 4.6 7.7 9.4 9.2
STOP SPREAD OF COVID-19 5.4 5.6 5.2 8.4 4.6 5.6 0.0 4.6 8.6 5.4 6.0 4.4 4.8
PROTECT ELECTIONS/IDS 3.1 2.4 2.4 2.5 5.1 2.1 0.0 4.7 0.9 4.2 0.4 7.3 2.0
RE-EXAMINING 2020 ELEC. 2.3 2.1 2.2 1.6 1.0 4.4 5.8 2.0 2.7 3.1 0.9 2.5 1.4

DK/REFUSED 1.4 1.7 1.6 2.6 0.1 2.3 0.0 1.0 1.9 * 3.7 0.6 1.4
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?

BANNER 11

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | AFFLUENCE LEVEL
| | |
| | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |WEAL- |UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k |THY |MIDDLE |CLASS |MIDDLE|

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | ICLASS | ICLASS |
Total 1000 142 235 206 238 122 34 17 6 377 623 583 417 821 179 34 95 471 272 127
ECONOMIC 41.2 36.5 42.8 36.8 46.9 42.4 35.0 53.1 0.0 40.4 41.8 39.2 44.2 41.4 40.6 20.4 43.0 41.3 44.0 39.5
Reduce Inflation 22.9 18.9 23.6 24.5 23.6 25.8 14.1 23.8 0.0 21.8 23.6 22.8 23.2 23.0 22.6 10.3 19.8 22.4 27.6 20.8
Create Jobs 4.8 5.6 5.0 3.2 6.0 3.9 8.2 0.0 0.0 5.3 4.6 4.5 5.2 5.0 4.2 4.4 6.3 4.2 4.7 6.6
Reduce Gas Prices 4.7 5.0 4.6 3.1 5.7 3.3 6.8 15.9 0.0 4.8 4.7 4.2 5.4 4.6 5.1 2.1 4.5 5.0 3.6 6.5
Reduce Gov't Spending 4.5 4.0 4.0 2.5 6.2 6.0 0.0 13.4 0.0 4.0 4.7 3.5 5.9 4.3 5.4 1.1 4.6 5.6 3.7 2.8
Reopening the Economy 4.3 3.0 5.5 3.5 5.3 3.3 5.8 0.0 0.0 4.6 4.1 4.2 4.5 4.5 3.3 2.5 7.6 4.1 4.4 2.9
SOCIAL 24.8 23.4 22.5 28.2 23.7 24.5 28.3 34.3 37.2 22.8 26.0 24.7 24.9 24.4 26.6 32.8 24.6 25.6 21.4 27.2
Affordable Healthcare 8.1 8.1 8.7 7.6 6.8 9.7 9.3 11.4 0.0 8.5 7.8 8.2 7.9 7.8 9.4 0.0 5.7 9.6 7.4 7.9
Reduce Climate Change 6.9 4.6 4.7 10.5 7.3 5.9 0.0 16.7 37.2 4.7 8.2 6.7 7.1 6.9 6.8 5.9 7.7 6.5 6.6 8.8
Protect Medicare 4.8 5.1 4.3 6.3 6.5 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.6 4.9 5.2 4.2 5.6 1.2 4.3 4.5 4.6 4.9 5.5
Improving Education 2.8 2.9 2.5 1.3 1.3 4.5 16.5 6.3 0.0 2.6 2.9 2.2 3.6 1.9 6.8 10.4 5.8 3.1 0.5 2.1
Improve Race Relations 2.3 2.6 2.2 2.6 1.8 2.6 2.4 0.0 0.0 2.4 2.2 2.5 2.0 2.3 2.3 12.2 0.9 1.8 2.0 2.9
SECURITY 14.6 14.5 15.8 12.6 13.0 16.8 24.2 6.3 28.5 15.3 14.2 14.4 14.9 14.0 17.6 26.8 16.2 14.1 15.1 10.8
Fix Immigration/Border 6.7 5.8 9.7 4.6 5.8 6.6 11.0 0.0 17.2 8.2 5.8 6.9 6.4 6.6 7.2 3.7 7.5 7.3 5.6 7.0
Nat'l Sec./Terrorism 4.8 4.6 4.2 4.3 4.5 6.9 8.7 6.3 0.0 4.3 5.1 4.3 5.5 4.4 6.9 8.0 6.4 3.5 7.1 3.1

Fight Crime 3.1 4.1 1.9 3.8 2.7 3.3 4.5 0.0 11.3 2.7 3.3 3.1 3.0 3.0 3.4 15.1 2.3 3.4 2.4 0.8
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(Continued)
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?
BANNER 11
TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |WEAL- |UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |THY |IMIDDLE | CLASS |MIDDLE |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | ICLASS | |CLASS |
HONESTY/INTEGRITY/D.C. 7.2 9.4 8.1 8.5 5.5 6.8 3.3 0.0 0.0 8.6 6.4 8.6 5.4 7.7 5.3 0.0 3.0 6.7 9.9 8.5
STOP SPREAD OF COVID-19 5.4 6.0 5.6 5.5 5.3 3.8 6.4 6.2 0.0 5.7 5.1 5.7 4.9 5.6 4.4 5.7 4.3 5.2 4.7 8.0
PROTECT ELECTIONS/IDS 3.1 3.0 3.2 5.1 1.3 4.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.1 3.0 3.8 2.0 3.1 2.8 5.0 5.2 3.1 2.3 2.4
RE-EXAMINING 2020 ELEC. 2.3 4.3 0.8 1.3 3.6 0.8 2.8 0.0 34.3 2.1 2.5 1.8 3.0 2.4 2.2 9.2 3.7 2.0 1.6 2.1

DK/REFUSED 1.4 3.0 1.3 1.9 0.7 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.9 1.0 1.9 0.6 1.5 0.6 0.0 0.1 1.9 1.1 1.4
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?

130-40

164
49.5
18.1

15.1

AGE

|141-55

249
44.8

26.6

|56-65
|
|

| OVER
|65

222
36.7

25.0

19.2

12.1

BANNER 12

TOTAL | HISPANIC | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN |

| BACKGROUND | | | | |

| | | | | |
| YES |NO |HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29

| | |ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC |

| | | |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | |
Total 1000 136 864 136 136 28 690 10 690 310 330 61 70 360 75 66 167
ECONOMIC 41.2 43.5 40.9 43.5 42.5 42.9 40.7 24.9 40.7 42.4 36.6 40.1 46.8 44.5 44.5 40.0 30.4
Reduce Inflation 22.9 19.2 23.5 19.2 21.5 27.2 23.9 13.3 23.9 20.7 18.4 15.2 14.7 29.0 26.6 24.0 15.2
Create Jobs 4.8 4.9 4.8 4.9 10.3 5.9 3.7 4.3 3.7 7.4 4.2 10.5 6.3 3.2 10.2 3.4 0.7
Reduce Gas Prices 4.7 8.7 4.1 8.7 4.7 2.2 4.0 7.4 4.0 6.3 4.0 4.6 9.0 3.9 4.7 8.3 5.1
Reduce Gov't Spending 4.5 5.6 4.3 5.6 1.7 0.0 5.0 0.0 5.0 3.2 5.9 2.1 8.5 4.2 1.5 2.7 4.0
Reopening the Economy 4.3 5.0 4.2 5.0 4.3 7.6 4.1 0.0 4.1 4.8 4.0 7.7 8.3 4.2 1.6 1.6 5.4
SOCIAL 24.8 18.8 25.8 18.8 29.5 16.8 25.3 32.7 25.3 23.8 26.9 29.4 21.7 23.8 29.6 15.7 41.4
Affordable Healthcare 8.1 5.0 8.6 5.0 7.1 5.5 8.8 17.3 8.8 6.4 6.5 8.7 2.1 11.0 5.8 8.1 14.4
Reduce Climate Change 6.9 2.9 7.5 2.9 4.5 3.5 8.2 15.4 8.2 4.0 10.4 3.4 4.6 6.1 5.4 1.1 11.7
Protect Medicare 4.8 2.8 5.1 2.8 6.5 0.0 5.1 0.0 5.1 4.1 5.7 4.6 4.3 4.6 8.0 1.2 4.6
Improving Education 2.8 4.9 2.5 4.9 2.7 0.0 2.5 0.0 2.5 3.3 3.4 3.2 7.0 1.8 2.3 2.6 8.0
Improve Race Relations 2.3 3.2 2.1 3.2 8.7 7.7 0.6 0.0 0.6 5.9 1.0 9.5 3.7 0.3 8.0 2.8 2.7
SECURITY 14.6 13.5 14.8 13.5 10.4 15.5 15.7 11.4 15.7 12.2 16.7 12.0 13.0 14.7 9.0 14.0 8.4
Fix Immigration/Border 6.7 6.5 6.7 6.5 2.6 0.0 7.9 0.0 7.9 4.0 7.7 3.8 5.6 8.1 1.7 7.6 0.5
Nat'l Sec./Terrorism 4.8 3.1 5.1 3.1 1.6 0.0 5.9 11.4 5.9 2.4 6.9 2.7 1.3 5.0 0.8 5.0 3.9
Fight Crime 3.1 3.9 2.9 3.9 6.1 15.5 1.8 0.0 1.8 5.8 2.1 5.5 6.2 1.6 6.6 1.4 4.0
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(Continued)
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?
BANNER 12
TOTAL | HISPANIC | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE

| BACKGROUND | | | | |

| | | | | |

| YES |NO |HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

| | |ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | |65

| | | |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
HONESTY/INTEGRITY/D.C. 7.2 9.0 7.0 9.0 4.3 4.7 7.6 7.1 7.6 6.5 7.3 6.5 1.8 7.9 2.5 16.6 5.0 4.0 7.9 7.0 10.8
STOP SPREAD OF COVID-19 5.4 6.9 5.1 6.9 6.9 10.7 4.6 0.0 4.6 7.1 4.1 4.1 6.6 5.0 9.3 7.3 6.5 4.0 7.4 3.9 4.5
PROTECT ELECTIONS/IDS 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 2.9 2.6 3.0 8.1 3.0 3.1 5.0 6.4 4.7 1.2 0.0 1.3 1.3 5.5 1.0 5.4 2.6
RE-EXAMINING 2020 ELEC. 2.3 3.4 2.1 3.4 0.6 0.0 2.4 8.2 2.4 2.1 3.1 1.4 5.2 1.8 0.0 1.6 4.4 2.6 2.2 2.0 1.1

DK/REFUSED 1.4 1.8 1.3 1.8 2.8 6.8 0.7 7.7 0.7 2.9 0.3 0.0 0.1 1.1 5.1 3.6 2.6 0.7 1.9 0.9 0.7



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?

BANNER 13

TOTAL | AGE |

Table 6 Page 90
Apr. 27,

2022

WOMEN

| GENDER

Total
ECONOMIC
Reduce Inflation
Create Jobs
Reduce Gas Prices
Reduce Gov't Spending
Reopening the Economy
SOCIAL
Affordable Healthcare
Reduce Climate Change
Protect Medicare
Improving Education
Improve Race Relations
SECURITY
Fix Immigration/Border
Nat'l Sec./Terrorism

Fight Crime

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE
140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 140 140 155 |55 |65 | 65 140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 | |

1000 331 669 580 420 778 222 188 292 291 189 366 114 143 377 289 231 412 108 480 520
41.2 39.9 41.9 42.0 40.3 42.6 36.7 35.9 41.1 38.5 39.9 39.7 37.1 45.2 42.6 45.5 40.5 45.1 36.3 39.1 43.3

22.9 16.6 26.1 20.9 25.8 22.4 25.0 11.5 22.3 14.7 23.2 17.1 21.0 23.4 29.0 27.2 27.8 27.0 29.1 18.0 27.5

24.8 31.3 21.6 27.4 21.3 24.9 24.4 30.4 23.0 29.1 20.9 26.7 23.1 32.4 20.5 25.6 21.5 23.3 25.7 25.9 23.8

8.1 11.0 6.6 10.5 4.7 9.3 3.7 7.1 5.3 7.8 3.4 7.4 1.7 16.0 7.7 13.2 5.9 11.1 5.7 6.0 10.0

14.6 10.5 16.6 11.4 19.0 13.3 19.2 15.2 16.2 15.0 17.0 15.5 17.0 4.3 16.9 7.8 20.6 11.3 21.6 15.8 13.5

6.7 3.0 8.5 3.9 10.6 5.2 12.1 4.2 8.1 4.8 9.4 5.8 9.3 1.4 8.8 3.0 11.6 4.6 15.0 6.6 6.8
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
6. NOW, FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHICH ISSUE IS PERSONALLY MOST IMPORTANT TO YOU?
BANNER 13
TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 140 140 155 |55 |65 | 65 140 140 155 |55 |65 | 65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
HONESTY/INTEGRITY/D.C. 7.2 4.5 8.6 6.0 9.0 6.2 10.8 3.0 8.3 4.4 9.0 4.6 11.4 6.5 8.9 7.6 9.0 7.7 10.1 6.2 8.2
STOP SPREAD OF COVID-19 5.4 5.3 5.4 6.2 4.2 5.6 4.5 5.6 4.4 4.9 4.7 4.6 5.7 4.9 6.2 7.4 3.8 6.5 3.2 4.8 5.8
PROTECT ELECTIONS/IDS 3.1 3.4 2.9 2.4 4.0 3.2 2.6 5.1 4.8 4.2 6.1 5.4 3.5 1.2 1.4 0.6 2.2 1.2 1.8 4.9 1.3
RE-EXAMINING 2020 ELEC. 2.3 3.5 1.7 2.9 1.5 2.7 1.1 4.8 1.9 3.8 1.9 3.6 1.3 1.8 1.6 2.0 1.2 1.9 0.8 3.1 1.6

DK/REFUSED 1.4 1.6 1.2 1.8 0.8 1.6 0.7 * 0.3 * 0.5 * 0.8 3.8 1.9 3.5 1.1 2.9 0.7 0.2 2.4



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

7. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WHAT PERCENTAGE OF VIOLENT CRIME

| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

IS COMMITTED WITH GUNS?
BANNER 1
REGION
|WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST
|NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH

| MOUN-
| TAIN
| CENTRL | CENTRL |

| PAC-
|IFIC

| EAST

Table 7 Page 92

TOTAL |

|

INEW  |MID. |EAST

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH

|LAND |ANTIC
Total 1000 50 130 155
10% OR LESS 9.5 5.1 8.2 9.4
11%-20% 9.0 4.5 8.1 11.4
21%-30% 11.5 12.9 7.1 10.9
31%-40% 10.6 16.2 13.9 9.8
41%-50% 7.7 14.5 10.8 6.6
51%-60% 9.0 8.4 8.7 6.4
61%-70% 8.3 10.8 9.7 10.1
71%-80% 10.6 5.9 9.2 7.2
81%-90% 6.1 12.3 7.9 8.7
MORE THAN 90% 4.5 0.0 6.5 3.5
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 13.1 9.4 10.0 15.9
Mean 46.14 47.89 49.35 45.23

68 225
14.2 8.1 8
16.3 9.4 13.
10.3 9.9 12.
7.5 13.0 11.
4.3 8.0 7
6.8 10.4 9.
7.8 6.3 3
11.9 10.8 10.
4.9 4.9 6
4.1 5.3 5
12.0 14.0 11.
41.50 46.45 44.

60 104
.6 13.4
1 5.4
2 14.4
5 9.2
0 3.7
6 7.7
1 8.3
5 11.7
9 2.9
7 5.5
8 17.9
86 44.50

16.6

18.5

11.8

41.43

10.4

17.4

11.1

49.43

14.5

11.9

10.0

Apr. 27, 2022
AREA
|MID- |SOUTH |WEST
|IWEST | |
| |
223 389 208
10.9 9.6 9.9
12.9 8.9 6.9
10.7 11.4 15.1
9.1 11.8 6.5
5.9 6.7 8.1
6.5 9.6 10.9
9.4 6.3 9.6
8.6 11.0 13.9
7.5 4.7 4.3
3.7 5.4 3.5
14.7 14.7 11.3
44.05 45.70 46.64
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| OPINION:
|NANCY PELOSI

| FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|ABLE
|

11.4

10.0

| ORABLE

574

13.7

12.2

12.1

11.2

14.4

Apr. 27, 2022
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
7. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WHAT PERCENTAGE OF VIOLENT CRIME IS COMMITTED WITH GUNS?
BANNER 2
TOTAL | VOTER BEHAVIOR | AREA TYPE | DIRECTION | GENERIC BALLOT | JOB RATING
| | |UNITED STATES | FOR CONGRESS | JOE BIDEN
| | | | |
|ALWAYS |Always |Almost|VOTE |URBAN |SUB- |RURAL |RIGHT |WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO- |UND- |APP- |DIS-
| /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ | |URBAN | |DIREC- | TRACK |LICAN |CRATIC|ECI- |ROVE |APP-
| ALWAYS | |[Vote |TIME | | | |TION | | |IDED | | ROVE
Total 1000 870 665 206 130 264 507 229 317 636 483 428 89 410 571
10% OR LESS 9.5 10.1 11.1 6.8 5.8 7.4 7.8 15.8 5.8 11.6 16.1 2.7 6.5 4.9 13.2
11%-20% 9.0 8.4 8.2 9.0 13.6 8.8 7.5 12.7 4.6 11.6 12.1 5.6 9.3 5.2 12.1
21%-30% 11.5 11.9 11.2 14.0 9.2 13.1 10.4 12.2 10.1 13.0 13.5 9.4 11.4 10.2 12.8
31%-40% 10.6 10.6 9.8 13.3 10.6 9.5 12.2 8.4 10.1 11.2 12.3 9.0 9.0 9.7 11.3
41%-50% 7.7 8.3 8.8 6.5 4.2 8.9 6.7 8.8 10.1 6.6 6.5 8.9 8.8 9.4 6.8
51%-60% 9.0 9.1 9.3 8.4 8.4 8.4 9.4 8.7 9.9 8.6 7.7 10.8 7.7 10.5 8.0
61%-70% 8.3 7.9 8.4 6.2 11.3 8.1 9.2 6.6 10.7 7.2 6.8 10.1 8.2 10.0 7.4
71%-80% 10.6 11.4 11.1 12.5 4.8 10.6 11.0 9.7 13.2 8.8 7.4 14.7 8.1 14.2 7.5
81%-90% 6.1 6.3 6.6 5.0 4.7 6.9 6.2 4.9 9.0 4.8 3.2 9.4 5.8 9.5 3.8
MORE THAN 90% 4.5 4.6 4.7 4.0 3.9 6.2 4.1 3.3 6.3 3.4 2.2 7.3 3.2 6.9 2.9
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 13.1 11.6 10.7 14.3 23.6 12.0 15.6 9.0 10.1 13.3 12.3 12.2 22.0 9.5 14.2
Mean 46.14 46.37 46.53 45.84 44.37 48.15 47.86 40.38 53.43 41.84 37.27 56.22 45.75 54.42 39.63

39.77
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

7. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WHAT PERCENTAGE OF VIOLENT CRIME IS COMMITTED WITH GUNS?

BANNER 3

TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS | WHICH WILL DO MORE
| | TO STOP CRIME
| |

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER |GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS
120% 140% 160% 180% 180% |CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
| | | | | |LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

Total 1000 186 221 167 189 105 209 219 515
10% OR LESS 9.5 51.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 6.5 13.6
11%-20% 9.0 48.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.4 6.4 12.0
21%-30% 11.5 0.0 52.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.4 12.2 12.7
31%-40% 10.6 0.0 47.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.4 10.2 11.0
41%-50% 7.7 0.0 0.0 46.2 0.0 0.0 9.5 10.5 6.1
51%-60% 9.0 0.0 0.0 53.8 0.0 0.0 11.9 9.5 8.2
61%-70% 8.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 44.1 0.0 11.7 8.1 7.0
71%-80% 10.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 55.9 0.0 13.7 13.6 8.1
81%-90% 6.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 57.5 9.3 7.1 4.4
MORE THAN 90% 4.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 42.5 7.1 6.3 3.0
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 13.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.5 9.6 13.9

Mean 46.14 10.63 30.29 50.88 71.09 89.75 55.51 50.71 39.98
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2022

|Fix.
| Immgr.
| /Brdr

|Nat.
| Sec.

12.4

10.7

13.8

|Fight
|Crime

15.8

14.9

11.3
21.2

18.1

| STOP
| SPRAD
|COVID

18.7

16.0

10.1

| HNSTY/
| INTGR/
|ID.C.

10.6

11.9

12.9

11.4

17.9

| RXMNE
12020
|ELEC.

15.6

14.8

12.5

14.8

| PRO-
| TECT
| ELCTNS

14.3
23.0
11.6

11.8

Apr. 27,
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
7. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WHAT PERCENTAGE OF VIOLENT CRIME IS COMMITTED WITH GUNS?
BANNER 4
TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

|

|ECON- |Create|Reduce|Reopen|Reduce |Reduce|SOCIAL|Prtct |Impr. |Affrdb|Reduce|Impr. |SECUR-

|OMIC |Jobs |Gov't |Econ. |Infl. |Gas | |Medi- |Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim. |Race |ITY

| | |Waste | | | Prices| |care |tion | |Change |Rel. |
Total 1000 412 48 45 43 229 47 248 48 28 81 69 23 146
10% OR LESS 9.5 10.6 13.8 21.8 11.1 6.7 14.9 2.8 2.3 0.0 1.3 4.4 7.9 16.0
11%-20% 9.0 10.6 6.3 16.3 10.9 10.9 7.9 7.6 12.2 1.6 8.6 7.3 2.9 8.3
21%-30% 11.5 12.9 9.2 17.7 18.3 12.7 7.6 9.5 7.7 11.3 7.9 8.5 20.2 12.8
31%-40% 10.6 10.3 11.7 2.5 13.9 9.6 16.2 14.4 14.5 37.9 9.7 12.1 8.3 9.8
41%-50% 7.7 8.5 10.7 0.9 8.1 8.1 15.4 7.4 6.8 3.8 8.0 8.0 8.7 4.7
51%-60% 9.0 11.2 13.2 4.9 6.9 13.7 6.6 8.3 9.6 5.6 5.5 8.8 17.1 8.6
61%-70% 8.3 6.7 3.2 10.5 13.1 5.5 6.7 9.4 10.1 11.1 7.6 12.1 4.1 7.6
71%-80% 10.6 7.0 10.1 3.9 5.9 7.6 5.0 14.9 12.5 9.9 21.4 14.3 4.3 10.5
81%-90% 6.1 4.0 5.6 3.4 2.1 4.2 3.2 8.7 7.7 11.8 7.0 7.7 16.7 8.5
MORE THAN 90% 4.5 3.9 6.2 6.2 0.0 4.5 0.0 5.7 8.8 0.0 5.5 4.7 9.7 5.1
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 13.1 14.4 10.0 11.8 9.6 16.3 16.5 11.4 7.8 7.2 17.5 12.2 0.0 8.1
Mean 46.14 42.17 45.43 35.23 37.98 44.64 37.60 53.12 52.67 49.74 55.68 52.51 52.02 44.54

35.64

57.63

44.69

47.43



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

7. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WHAT PERCENTAGE OF VIOLENT CRIME IS COMMITTED WITH GUNS?

Total

10% OR LESS
11%-20%
21%-30%
31%-40%
41%-50%
51%-60%
61%-70%
71%-80%
81%-90%

MORE THAN 90%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

Mean

BANNER 5

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORK
|
|

|FACE- |TWIT- |PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |YOU-
|BOOK |TER |EREST |-IN |GRAM |CHAT | | | APP | TUBE

Table 7 Page 96

Apr.

27,

| TIKTOK | PARLER | GAB

2022

|RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE
| HUB

1000 732 335 321 243 416 218 51 185 147 673

11.5 11.1 10.7 9.1 9.8 10.5 12.8 12.9 17.8 10.2 11.

10.6 10.0 13.5 11.0 8.5 11.1 15.8 16.5 14.5 12.1 10.

8.3 7.8 10.4 9.4 7.8 8.8 9.7 6.8 9.1 11.7 8.

10.6 11.7 10.3 13.1 10.5 12.7 12.2 10.1 10.4 12.0 11.

13.1 12.0 10.9 13.2 12.5 12.2 9.1 9.7 8.2 7.2 12.

46.14 46.39 46.24 48.34 45.22 49.07 46.72 48.55 44.93 49.20 46.94

10.0

11.5

10.0

13.1

12.0

49.39

32.0

17.7

12.0

19.0

16.0

17.4

18.7

20.4

11.0

25.9

20.4

12.5

16.8

22.5

13.4

16.6

13.5

41.87

12.3

10.5

13.9

49.42



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

7. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WHAT PERCENTAGE OF VIOLENT CRIME IS COMMITTED WITH GUNS?

PARTY

| REPUB- | DEMO-

| LICAN
|

| CRAT

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT

Table 7 Page 97

Apr.

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

27,

2022

| ENDENT | LICAN

WOMEN

| LICAN
|

WHITE

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

|CRAT |ENDENT | CRAT

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

BANNER 6
TOTAL | 2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT

|

|

| TRUMP |BIDEN |3RD | Jorgen |Hawkin|Other |DID

| | | PARTY |son |s | |NOT VT

| | |CAND. | | | |FR PRS
Total 1000 469 513 14 8 4 2 2
10% OR LESS 9.5 16.5 3.2 5.5 6.3 0.0 13.6 0.0
11%-20% 9.0 12.3 5.7 19.7 20.1 28.6 0.0 15.0
21%-30% 11.5 14.0 8.9 22.4 18.1 30.6 23.4 31.4
31%-40% 10.6 11.4 9.8 13.1 18.5 0.0 18.0 0.0
41%-50% 7.7 7.1 8.5 3.2 0.0 11.0 0.0 11.4
51%-60% 9.0 8.6 9.7 0.6 0.0 0.0 4.3 0.0
61%-70% 8.3 5.5 11.2 0.7 0.0 0.0 4.6 15.8
71%-80% 10.6 6.6 14.2 9.7 9.7 14.6 0.0 12.9
81%-90% 6.1 2.3 9.5 2.9 0.0 5.8 8.4 13.5
MORE THAN 90% 4.5 2.2 6.6 2.7 0.0 9.4 0.0 0.0
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 13.1 13.5 12.6 19.6 27.3 0.0 27.8 0.0

Mean 46.14 36.03 55.59 35.20 30.27 42.22 35.63 47.16

360

14.4

11.1

15.7

12.7

14.2

36.92

10.4

10.7

16.6

12.3

56.86

270

11.5

13.1

10.7

12.8

43 .47

180

18.8

12.6

17.3

13.9

10.

13.

11.

11.

14.

9.

5.

7.

7

52.20

14.9

14.1

12.6

10.0

40.90

14.1

11.5

22.3

38.56

205 134
2.3 8.1
2.8 12.0
6.4 8.7
7.6 8.1
8.1 9.0
10.1 8.9
9.6 9.6
18.5 10.9
9.5 5.7
9.0 3.2
15.9 15.7

60.95 46.24

289

13.3

11.7

15.2

13.3

15.0

37.33

12.7

12.0

16.4

12.0

55.75

194

12.6

14.2

11.7

42.73



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
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7. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WHAT PERCENTAGE OF VIOLENT CRIME IS COMMITTED WITH GUNS?

Total

10% OR LESS
11%-20%
21%-30%
31%-40%
41%-50%
51%-60%
61%-70%
71%-80%
81%-90%

MORE THAN 90%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

Mean

BANNER 7
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|ILIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |[ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
1000 294 162 132 333 186 187 373 29 68 263 205 127 38 60 139 71

9.5 5.6 7.8 3.0 4.6 9.6 24.3 17.0 14.9 3.6 17.1 3.2 2.9 5.4 9.4 6.7 22.8

11.5 9.0 8.4 9.9 12.7 17.1 7.9 12.5 22.2 18.8 14.1 6.3 11.4 7.0 11.9 10.9 9.3

10.6 10.4 8.8 12.4 11.0 11.5 9.1 10.3 25.5 20.0 9.4 8.6 13.2 10.7 9.3 4.7 13.2

8.3 8.7 7.3 10.4 11.6 6.2 4.0 5.1 8.5 4.0 4.7 7.8 9.6 3.3 12.0 17.1 7.5

10.6 13.7 13.9 13.4 13.7 6.0 4.7 5.3 3.2 10.6 5.1 18.1 15.1 13.1 3.5 13.9 2.0

6.1 9.4 11.3 7.0 6.6 2.9 3.0 3.0 0.8 5.5 2.4 10.3 9.7 5.5 10.3 4.3 3.6

4.5 7.3 8.1 6.2 4.4 1.8 3.0 2.4 0.2 5.4 2.1 8.0 7.0 6.0 8.3 1.4 1.3

13.1 9.7 6.4 13.8 12.1 17.7 15.8 16.7 0.0 8.4 17.3 11.8 11.2 18.5 7.3 14.9 13.5

46.14 53.41 52.77 50.19 39.44 33.37 36.36 34.89 58.19 55.97 52.31 47.01 33.51



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

7. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WHAT PERCENTAGE OF VIOLENT CRIME IS COMMITTED WITH GUNS?

Total

10% OR LESS
11%-20%
21%-30%
31%-40%
41%-50%
51%-60%
61%-70%
71%-80%
81%-90%

MORE THAN 90%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL

| PROT-

| CATH-

|ESTANT |OLIC

BANNER 8

| JEWISH|MUSLIM | MORMON | BUDD-
|HIST

RELIGION

| HINDU
|
|

|ATH-
|EIST

| AGNO
|STIC
|

Table 7 Page 99
Apr.

27,

|OTHER |NONE

11.5

10.6

13.1

46.14

16.7

44.73

10.8

14.1

10.7

10.5

12.0

10.7

14.9

19.5

16.7

14.6

32.5

18.6

17.7

22.1

13.8

23.3

27.1

35.7

16.0

15.4

21.6

12.9

27.6

22.5

46.48

10.

13.

10.

13.

16.

51.

8

36

3.

12.

44.

- |SEC-

|ULAR

|
59 7
8 0.0
.7 12.5
.3 42.6
.7 11.2
4 0.0
.0 18.9
4 0.0
2 0.0
1 0.0
6 14.8
8 0.0
42 41.37

14.

11.

3.

14.

42.

7

71

10.6

12.7

10.4

11.8

13.9

45.71

2022



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

7. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WHAT PERCENTAGE OF VIOLENT CRIME IS COMMITTED WITH GUNS?

Total

10% OR LESS
11%-20%
21%-30%
31%-40%
41%-50%
51%-60%
61%-70%
71%-80%
81%-90%

MORE THAN 90%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED

Mean

TOTAL |
|
|

| SINGLE | Never
|Mar-
|ried

BANNER 9

MARITAL STATUS

| SEP/

| Separ-|Div-
|DIVRCD |ated

|WID-
|orced |OWED

MARRIED

|MEN

| WOMEN

Table 7 Page 100
27, 2022

WHITE MARRIED

|WHITE
|MARR.

| Men

| Women

11.5

10.6

13.1

46.14

11.0

12.8

15.0

46.70

11.

13.

5.

14.

2

5

46.54

|Live |MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED
|Other |

60 440
7.8 11.5
6.9 8.6
8.9 9.9
17.4 12.3
4.7 6.9
5.1 10.0
7.1 9.5
15.5 11.1
5.8 4.0
3.0 4.3
17.8 11.8
47.58 45.11

11.4

47.18

21.5

18.2

15.3

11.7

47.97

11.7

10.4

15.4

15.5

48.42

12.0

11.2

13.2

10.5

12.3

16.6

46.95

Apr.
SINGLE |
|
|

|MEN | WOMEN

|
200 172
9.3 4.4
13.5 8.2
14.6 10.6
14.0 5.0
6.1 8.9
5.1 8.9
8.4 5.6
9.3 12.9
8.0 6.0
2.4 7.7
9.3 21.7
42.55 52.29

12.5

10.4

11.1

12.1

44 .22

11.0

10.4

13.8

10.4

12.5

17.2

44 .93
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

7. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WHAT PERCENTAGE OF VIOLENT CRIME IS COMMITTED WITH GUNS?

BANNER 10
TOTAL | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | EMPLOYED | RETIRED

| | |

| | |

|EMPL- |Priv. |Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU- |RE- | NOT |MEN | WOMEN |MEN | WOMEN

|OYED | | | EMPLYD | MAKER |DENT |TIRED |EMPLYD| | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 401 346 55 108 80 35 273 103 216 186 141 132
10% OR LESS 9.5 8.3 9.0 4.1 17.6 7.8 8.8 9.2 8.3 10.8 5.5 12.5 5.6
11%-20% 9.0 11.3 12.0 7.4 5.9 8.7 4.9 8.1 7.7 13.0 9.5 10.3 5.7
21%-30% 11.5 12.1 11.9 13.9 12.5 11.4 16.6 9.9 10.8 14.0 10.0 9.7 10.1
31%-40% 10.6 12.0 12.6 7.9 15.7 11.0 7.6 9.2 4.2 11.9 12.1 12.6 5.5
41%-50% 7.7 6.7 6.8 6.1 2.3 8.5 14.3 9.0 11.5 5.4 8.1 7.9 10.2
51%-60% 9.0 10.1 9.3 14.8 9.6 5.6 13.8 7.7 8.7 9.3 11.0 7.1 8.4
61%-70% 8.3 6.7 7.1 4.2 8.3 13.0 9.6 10.4 5.2 6.6 6.8 11.1 9.6
71%-80% 10.6 10.1 9.8 11.9 8.4 9.0 11.8 9.9 17.1 11.6 8.5 7.3 12.7
81%-90% 6.1 7.5 7.8 5.5 6.3 1.8 12.0 5.1 4.1 8.4 6.3 3.1 7.3
MORE THAN 90% 4.5 3.3 2.7 6.9 1.9 3.9 0.0 8.0 4.4 2.1 4.6 7.9 8.1
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 13.1 11.8 11.0 17.3 11.6 19.2 0.6 13.6 18.1 6.9 17.6 10.5 16.9

Mean 46.14 45.17 44.37 50.53 40.77 44.81 48.11 48.89 48.82 43.39 47.50 44.46 53.98



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

7. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WHAT PERCENTAGE OF VIOLENT CRIME IS COMMITTED WITH GUNS?

| OVER
1$250k

|UNDER |OVER

1$40k

|$40k

Table 7 Page 102
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INCOME |

|UNDER |OVER
1$60k

|WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|UPPER |MIDDLE |LOWER |POOR

|MIDDLE
|CLASS

|CLASS
|

|MIDDLE
|CLASS

BANNER 11
TOTAL | INCOME

|

|

|UNDER |$20- |$40- [$60- [$100- |$150- |$200-

|$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k

| | | | | | |
Total 1000 142 235 206 238 122 34 17
10% OR LESS 9.5 12.5 7.1 11.7 6.8 11.8 7.6 19.6
11%-20% 9.0 8.2 8.0 11.8 10.2 7.8 5.2 0.0
21%-30% 11.5 13.8 9.9 14.6 10.4 12.1 6.4 3.8
31%-40% 10.6 9.0 7.4 9.4 12.3 11.3 32.2 13.4
41%-50% 7.7 5.6 8.9 8.0 7.5 5.4 12.5 0.0
51%-60% 9.0 8.7 10.6 7.9 8.0 8.9 18.2 0.0
61%-70% 8.3 4.0 7.2 8.7 9.5 14.1 3.3 4.9
71%-80% 10.6 9.1 12.7 10.5 8.8 11.4 2.4 32.5
81%-90% 6.1 5.7 7.1 4.8 8.0 4.1 2.5 6.2
MORE THAN 90% 4.5 7.0 4.9 2.7 4.8 2.7 6.8 0.0
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 13.1 16.5 16.2 9.9 13.7 10.4 2.8 19.5
Mean 46.14 44.37 49.86 42.10 47.67 44.99 44.06 49.70

58.4

11.3

18.9

11.4

56.10

16.

47.80

11.

12.

11.

45.20

14.0

45.69

|UNDER |OVER

|$60k |$100k |$100k
| | |
417 821 179

10.2 11.9 9.8

13.5 9.6 15.0

10.3 7.7 11.4

10.4 11.4

4.2 4.7 3.5
11.9 13.9 9.5

46.76 46.27

15.7

24.9

12.0

11.2

10.7

11.5

12.0

11.3

471

10.3

10.2

11.4

12.8

46.11

11.6

11.9

10.7

11.4

15.9

46.30

13.6

46.19



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

7. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WHAT PERCENTAGE OF VIOLENT CRIME IS COMMITTED WITH GUNS?

|HISP
|ANIC

Table 7 Page 103

|HISP-
|ANIC

118-29

130-40

AGE

|141-55

|56-65

| OVER
|65

BANNER 12
TOTAL | HISPANIC | RACE

| BACKGROUND |

| |

|[YES  |NO |HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHE

| | |ANIC |ICAN | | |

| | | |AMER. | | |
Total 1000 136 864 136 136 28 690
10% OR LESS 9.5 10.7 9.3 10.7 4.3 21.6 10.0 0.
11%-20% 9.0 6.5 9.4 6.5 3.4 11.0 10.2  31.
21%-30% 11.5 15.0 11.0 15.0 9.4 17.4 11.2 0.
31%-40% 10.6 6.3 11.3 6.3 7.6 16.7 11.9 4.
41%-50% 7.7 11.1 7.2 11.1 9.2 9.1 6.8 6.
51%-60% 9.0 7.3 9.3 7.3 8.9 0.0 9.9 0.
61%-70% 8.3 13.8 7.5 13.8 6.9 3.3 7.9 0.
71%-80% 10.6 9.2 10.8 9.2 15.3 10.5 9.8 14.
81%-90% 6.1 4.8 6.3 4.8 9.2 0.0 6.0 0.
MORE THAN 90% 4.5 1.5 5.0 1.5 14.1 0.0 3.2 14.
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 13.1 13.8 13.0 13.8 11.8 10.3 13.1 28.
Mean 46.14 44.48 46.40 44.48 59.29 30.81 44.46 47.

| RACE
|
R |WHITE |NON-
| | WHITE
|
10 690 310
0 10.0 8.6
5 10.2 6.4
0 11.2 12.3
3 11.9 7.7
4 6.8 9.9
0 9.9 7.1
0 7.9 9.4
3 9.8 12.2
0 6.0 6.1
7 3.2 7.3
8 13.1 13.1
99 44.46 49.89

| MEN
|'
|WHITE |AFR-
| | ICAN
| | AMER .
330 61
13.5 4.6
11.4 6.7
10.8 20.7
13.3 10.7
5.9 6.8
9.2 8.7
8.8 4.5
8.4 11.8
6.0 10.8
4.1 4.9
8.6 9.7
42.68 48.90

14.

20.

10.

13.

BApr. 27, 2022
| WOMEN
|

- |WHITE |AFR-
| | ICAN
I | AMER.

70 360 75

4 6.7 4.2
8 9.2 0.7
8 11.5 0.2
.5 10.5 5.1
8 7.6 11.1
.5 10.4 9.1
9 7.0 8.8

.6 11.2 18.0

.8 6.1 7.8

.5 2.4 21.5

.4 17.3 13.5

97 46.25 68.15

11.3

13.7

12.0

23.8

49.16

16.3

11.4

13.0

45.67

164

10.9

15.1

11.8

13.2

12.1

11.4

10.3

15.7

45.50

10.4

10.9

10.0

11.8

15.5

50.11

10.1

10.0

11.2

12.5

47.92



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

7. GENERALLY SPEAKING, WHAT PERCENTAGE OF VIOLENT CRIME IS COMMITTED WITH GUNS?
BANNER 13
TOTAL | AGE |
| [
| |
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER
|40 140 |55 |55 |65 |65 |40
| | | | | | |
Total 1000 331 669 580 420 778 222 188
10% OR LESS 9.5 9.1 9.8 10.6 8.0 9.1 10.9 10.7
11%-20% 9.0 11.4 7.9 8.6 9.6 8.9 9.5 12.2
21%-30% 11.5 14.0 10.3 13.2 9.2 12.5 8.1 16.9
31%-40% 10.6 12.3 9.8 11.9 8.8 11.6 6.9 16.4
41%-50% 7.7 8.9 7.2 7.3 8.3 7.1 10.1 6.9
51%-60% 9.0 8.2 9.4 9.1 8.8 9.0 9.0 6.0
61%-70% 8.3 7.2 8.9 7.1 10.0 7.9 10.0 7.6
71%-80% 10.6 10.3 10.7 9.9 11.5 10.4 11.2 8.9
81%-90% 6.1 5.5 6.3 6.5 5.4 6.3 5.4 6.3
MORE THAN 90% 4.5 2.9 5.3 3.0 6.5 3.9 6.4 1.1
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 13.1 10.1 14.6 12.5 14.0 13.3 12.5 6.9
Mean 46.14 43.21 47.67 44.16 48.93 45.63 47.92 40.08

| OVER
|40

MEN
|UNDER |OVER
155 |55

291 189
13.1 12.6
10.3 11.4
15.6 10.3
15.1 7.7

6.4 7.4

8.8 7.5

7.2 11.3

8.1 10.0

7.3 5.2

1.7 6.8

6.4 9.9

40.85 45.77

| UNDER
165

12.1

10.5

15.2

13.4

Table 7 Page 104

Apr. 27, 2022
| WOMEN
|
|OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
165 |40 140 |55 155
| | |
114 143 377 289 231
15.3 6.9 6.2 8.2 4.2
11.3  10.5 6.4 7.0 8.2
8.3 10.2 9.5 10.8 8.3
8.3 6.8 10.0 8.6 9.7
8.8 11.6 7.5 8.3 9.0
8.4 11.1 9.2 9.5 10.0
10.0 6.8 8.3 7.1 8.9
11.4 12.0 12.2 11.7 12.7
2.3 4.5 6.1 5.8 5.6
6.1 5.2 5.2 4.4 6.2
9.9 14.4 19.5 18.8 17.3
43.64 47.70 50.47 47.99 51.76

| UNDER
165

10.1

10.1

12.4

18.8

48.85

| OVER
| 65

15.3

52.68

GENDER

|MALE

480

12.9

10.7

13.5

12.2

| FEMALE

18.1

49.68
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

8. AND BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING, WHICH DO YOU THINK WILL DO MORE TO HELP FIGHT CRIME AND KEEP PEOPLE SAFE:
1. PASSING MORE GUN CONTROL LAWS,

. MORE STRICTLY ENFORCING EXISTING GUN CONTROL LAWS,
3. HAVE POLICE CONCENTRATE ON ARRESTING VIOLENT, REPEAT CRIMINALS, AND ENDING CASHLESS BAIL TO GET REPEAT CRIMINALS OFF THE STREET.

N

BANNER 1

TOTAL | REGION | AREA
| |
| |

|NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | |
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | |

Total 1000 50 130 155 68 225 60 104 73 135 180 223 389 208
PASS MORE GUN LAWS 20.9 28.3 19.6 19.7 22.0 19.4 19.6 18.7 22.8 23.8 22.0 20.4 19.3 23.4
ENFORCE CURRENT LAWS 21.9 14.0 21.4 19.8 20.4 24.5 25.2 24.9 17.9 22.4 19.4 20.0 24.7 20.8
FOCUS ON ARRESTS 51.5 43.7 52.9 56.0 49.2 51.5 48.5 51.3 53.2 49.8 50.4 53.9 51.0 51.0

DON'T KNOW 5.7 14.0 6.0 4.5 8.3 4.7 6.7 5.1 6.2 4.0 8.2 5.7 5.1 4.8
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

8. AND BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING, WHICH DO YOU THINK WILL DO MORE TO HELP FIGHT CRIME AND KEEP PEOPLE SAFE:
1. PASSING MORE GUN CONTROL LAWS,

. MORE STRICTLY ENFORCING EXISTING GUN CONTROL LAWS,
3. HAVE POLICE CONCENTRATE ON ARRESTING VIOLENT, REPEAT CRIMINALS, AND ENDING CASHLESS BAIL TO GET REPEAT CRIMINALS OFF THE STREET.

N

BANNER 2
TOTAL | VOTER BEHAVIOR | AREA TYPE | DIRECTION | GENERIC BALLOT | JOB RATING | OPINION:

| | |UNITED STATES| FOR CONGRESS | JOE BIDEN |NANCY PELOSI

| | | | | |

|ALWAYS |Always |Almost|VOTE |URBAN |SUB- |RURAL |RIGHT |WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO- |UND- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-

| /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ | |URBAN | |DIREC- |TRACK |LICAN |CRATIC|ECI- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE

|ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | | |TION | | | | DED | |ROVE | |
Total 1000 870 665 206 130 264 507 229 317 636 483 428 89 410 571 354 574
PASS MORE GUN LAWS 20.9 21.5 22.2 19.3 16.6 20.8 23.7 14.8 35.7 13.9 6.9 38.7 11.2 36.4 10.4 38.9 9.6
ENFORCE CURRENT LAWS 21.9 21.1 22.0 18.0 27.1 30.8 19.0 17.9 32.2 16.0 16.1 28.2 22.4 30.0 15.6 28.3 17.0
FOCUS ON ARRESTS 51.5 52.4 51.3 55.9 45.7 41.0 51.8 63.1 27.6 65.5 73.9 26.9 48.5 28.7 69.1 27.5 69.0

DON'T KNOW 5.7 5.0 4.4 6.8 10.6 7.4 5.6 4.2 4.5 4.6 3.0 6.2 18.0 4.9 4.8 5.4 4.4
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

8. AND BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING, WHICH DO YOU THINK WILL DO MORE TO HELP FIGHT CRIME AND KEEP PEOPLE SAFE:
1. PASSING MORE GUN CONTROL LAWS,

. MORE STRICTLY ENFORCING EXISTING GUN CONTROL LAWS,
3. HAVE POLICE CONCENTRATE ON ARRESTING VIOLENT, REPEAT CRIMINALS, AND ENDING CASHLESS BAIL TO GET REPEAT CRIMINALS OFF THE STREET.

N

BANNER 3

TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS | WHICH WILL DO MORE
| | TO STOP CRIME
| |

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER |GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS
120% 140% 160% 180% 180% |CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
| | | | | |LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

Total 1000 186 221 167 189 105 209 219 515
PASS MORE GUN LAWS 20.9 8.4 20.6 26.7 28.1 32.5 100.0 0.0 0.0
ENFORCE CURRENT LAWS 21.9 15.2 22.2 26.1 25.1 27.9 0.0 100.0 0.0
FOCUS ON ARRESTS 51.5 71.1 55.4 44.0 41.0 36.0 0.0 0.0 100.0

DON'T KNOW 5.7 5.3 1.9 3.2 5.8 3.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

8. AND BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING, WHICH DO YOU THINK WILL DO MORE TO HELP FIGHT CRIME AND KEEP PEOPLE SAFE:
1. PASSING MORE GUN CONTROL LAWS,

. MORE STRICTLY ENFORCING EXISTING GUN CONTROL LAWS,
3. HAVE POLICE CONCENTRATE ON ARRESTING VIOLENT, REPEAT CRIMINALS, AND ENDING CASHLESS BAIL TO GET REPEAT CRIMINALS OFF THE STREET.

N

BANNER 4

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
|
|

|ECON- |Create|Reduce|Reopen|Reduce |Reduce|SOCIAL|Prtct |Impr. |Affrdb|Reduce|Impr. |SECUR-|Fix. |Nat. |Fight |STOP |HNSTY/|RXMNE |PRO-

|OMIC |Jobs |Gov't |Econ. |Infl. |Gas | |Medi- |Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim. |Race |ITY | Immgr. | Sec. |Crime |SPRAD |INTGR/|2020 |TECT

| | |Waste | | | Prices| |care |tion | |Change |Rel. | | /Brdr | | |COVID |D.C. |ELEC. |ELCTNS
Total 1000 412 48 45 43 229 47 248 48 28 81 69 23 146 67 48 31 54 72 23 31
PASS MORE GUN LAWS 20.9 16.2 18.0 4.9 20.0 16.5 19.9 38.3 31.8 39.3 36.7 42.9 42.3 6.7 3.9 5.4 15.0 36.3 12.2 8.4 9.6
ENFORCE CURRENT LAWS 21.9 21.3 26.7 12.6 23.8 21.1 22.6 25.1 17.1 32.8 27.7 23.8 27.5 23.9 14.1 30.5 35.0 28.5 15.7 9.4 12.4
FOCUS ON ARRESTS 51.5 57.3 51.1 80.7 50.3 55.7 55.3 30.6 40.1 19.9 33.0 28.0 23.2 66.0 79.1 58.3 49.8 31.4 64.3 82.2 73.1

DON'T KNOW 5.7 5.3 4.2 1.8 5.9 6.7 2.1 6.0 11.0 8.0 2.6 5.4 7.0 3.3 3.0 5.8 0.3 3.8 7.7 0.0 4.9



Table 8 Page 109
Apr. 27, 2022
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8. AND BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING, WHICH DO YOU THINK WILL DO MORE TO HELP FIGHT CRIME AND KEEP PEOPLE SAFE:
1. PASSING MORE GUN CONTROL LAWS,

. MORE STRICTLY ENFORCING EXISTING GUN CONTROL LAWS,
3. HAVE POLICE CONCENTRATE ON ARRESTING VIOLENT, REPEAT CRIMINALS, AND ENDING CASHLESS BAIL TO GET REPEAT CRIMINALS OFF THE STREET.

N

BANNER 5

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORK
|
|

| FACE- |TWIT- |PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |YOU- |TIKTOK|PARLER|GAB |RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE

|BOOK |TER |EREST |-IN |GRAM |CHAT | | | APP |TUBE | | | | | HUB

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 732 335 321 243 416 218 51 185 147 673 273 20 14 38 12
PASS MORE GUN LAWS 20.9 20.3 26.1 23.6 22.1 24.3 23.8 28.4 27.3 25.4 20.6 22.2 10.5 6.5 13.7 48 .4
ENFORCE CURRENT LAWS 21.9 21.6 22.6 22.0 25.8 22.9 24.3 30.2 21.3 26.4 23.7 25.1 4.2 0.0 7.4 29.2
FOCUS ON ARRESTS 51.5 52.1 46.3 48.7 46.0 46.1 48.2 32.0 45.6 42.7 50.3 44.5 80.2 87.8 74.0 22.3
DON'T KNOW 5.7 6.0 5.1 5.7 6.1 6.7 3.6 9.3 5.8 5.5 5.3 8.1 5.1 5.7 4.8 0.0
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8. AND BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING, WHICH DO YOU THINK WILL DO MORE TO HELP FIGHT CRIME AND KEEP PEOPLE SAFE:
1. PASSING MORE GUN CONTROL LAWS,

. MORE STRICTLY ENFORCING EXISTING GUN CONTROL LAWS,
3. HAVE POLICE CONCENTRATE ON ARRESTING VIOLENT, REPEAT CRIMINALS, AND ENDING CASHLESS BAIL TO GET REPEAT CRIMINALS OFF THE STREET.

N

BANNER 6

TOTAL | 2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE
| | | | |
| | | | |

| TRUMP |BIDEN |3RD | Jorgen |Hawkin|Other |DID | REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP- | REPUB- |DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

| | |PARTY |son |s | INOT VT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | ICAND. | | | |FR PRS| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 469 513 14 8 4 2 2 360 370 270 180 165 136 180 205 134 289 206 194
PASS MORE GUN LAWS 20.9 5.6 35.3 3.3 0.0 9.4 4.6 42.2 7.4 37.4 16.3 7.8 36.8 15.3 7.0 37.8 17.3 6.0 40.5 14.4
ENFORCE CURRENT LAWS 21.9 16.4 26.8 26.1 16.1 46.9 24.2 11.4 17.3 29.8 17.1 18.2 33.1 22.3 16.5 27.1 11.8 16.7 28.7 16.4
FOCUS ON ARRESTS 51.5 74.2 30.4 66.0 83.9 43.6 39.3 46.4 72.5 26.1 58.4 72.3 27.0 57.1 72.7 25.4 59.7 74.7 26.7 62.1

DON'T KNOW 5.7 3.7 7.5 4.6 0.0 0.0 31.9 0.0 2.7 6.8 8.2 1.7 3.1 5.4 3.8 9.7 11.2 2.5 4.1 7.1
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

8. AND BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING, WHICH DO YOU THINK WILL DO MORE TO HELP FIGHT CRIME AND KEEP PEOPLE SAFE:
1. PASSING MORE GUN CONTROL LAWS,

. MORE STRICTLY ENFORCING EXISTING GUN CONTROL LAWS,
3. HAVE POLICE CONCENTRATE ON ARRESTING VIOLENT, REPEAT CRIMINALS, AND ENDING CASHLESS BAIL TO GET REPEAT CRIMINALS OFF THE STREET.

N

BANNER 7
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT

| | | |

| | | |

|ILIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER

|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |[ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 294 162 132 333 186 187 373 29 68 263 205 127 38 60 139 71
PASS MORE GUN LAWS 20.9 42.0 44.7 38.6 19.4 7.1 4.1 5.6 18.9 14.9 4.2 43.0 32.1 24.4 49.6 10.0 0.4
ENFORCE CURRENT LAWS 21.9 27.3 27.2 27.5 23.3 19.5 13.2 16.3 32.7 25.3 13.6 29.6 30.0 30.0 17.0 16.1 18.9
FOCUS ON ARRESTS 51.5 25.5 22.7 28.9 50.1 69.1 77.6 73.3 48.4 56.1 79.4 21.0 32.7 31.3 29.7 63.1 73.5

DON'T KNOW 5.7 5.2 5.4 4.9 7.2 4.3 5.2 4.8 0.0 3.7 2.8 6.3 5.3 14.2 3.7 10.8 7.1
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8. AND BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING, WHICH DO YOU THINK WILL DO MORE TO HELP FIGHT CRIME AND KEEP PEOPLE SAFE:
1. PASSING MORE GUN CONTROL LAWS,

. MORE STRICTLY ENFORCING EXISTING GUN CONTROL LAWS,
3. HAVE POLICE CONCENTRATE ON ARRESTING VIOLENT, REPEAT CRIMINALS, AND ENDING CASHLESS BAIL TO GET REPEAT CRIMINALS OFF THE STREET.

N

BANNER 8

TOTAL | RELIGION
|
|

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 391 211 36 14 11 12 9 - 56 59 7 30 160
PASS MORE GUN LAWS 20.9 14.9 19.3 32.5 28.3 25.2 6.1 21.9 - 39.6 32.1 18.9 17.8 23.8
ENFORCE CURRENT LAWS 21.9 23.1 21.9 17.1 33.4 27.1 63.5 7.5 - 13.5 19.1 14.8 20.2 21.1
FOCUS ON ARRESTS 51.5 56.2 54.0 48.1 38.3 47.7 30.4 70.6 - 45.5 46.2 66.3 55.6 43.1

DON'T KNOW 5.7 5.8 4.9 2.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 1.4 2.6 0.0 6.4 12.0
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

8. AND BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING, WHICH DO YOU THINK WILL DO MORE TO HELP FIGHT CRIME AND KEEP PEOPLE SAFE:
1. PASSING MORE GUN CONTROL LAWS,

. MORE STRICTLY ENFORCING EXISTING GUN CONTROL LAWS,
3. HAVE POLICE CONCENTRATE ON ARRESTING VIOLENT, REPEAT CRIMINALS, AND ENDING CASHLESS BAIL TO GET REPEAT CRIMINALS OFF THE STREET.

N

BANNER 9

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | MARRIED | SINGLE | WHITE MARRIED

| | | |

| | | |

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEP/ |Separ-|Div- |WID- |MEN | WOMEN |MEN | WOMEN |WHITE |Men | Women

| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |DIVRCD|ated |orced |OWED | | | | |MARR. | |

| |ried |Other | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 372 313 60 440 136 15 121 51 211 230 200 172 337 173
PASS MORE GUN LAWS 20.9 25.6 25.8 24.7 16.5 24.5 33.5 23.3 14.9 16.2 16.7 23.8 27. 17. 17. 16.8
ENFORCE CURRENT LAWS 21.9 23.7 24.9 17.6 20.2 22.1 32.0 20.9 21.8 22.1 18.5 27.4 19. 18. 20 16.3
FOCUS ON ARRESTS 51.5 44.1 42.9 50.3 57.7 48.2 20.2 51.7 61.8 58.7 56.7 45.0 43. 59. 60 59.4
DON'T KNOW 5.7 6.6 6.4 7.3 5.6 5.2 14.3 4.1 1.5 3.1 8.0 3.7 9 4. 7.5
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

8. AND BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING, WHICH DO YOU THINK WILL DO MORE TO HELP FIGHT CRIME AND KEEP PEOPLE SAFE:
1. PASSING MORE GUN CONTROL LAWS,

. MORE STRICTLY ENFORCING EXISTING GUN CONTROL LAWS,
3. HAVE POLICE CONCENTRATE ON ARRESTING VIOLENT, REPEAT CRIMINALS, AND ENDING CASHLESS BAIL TO GET REPEAT CRIMINALS OFF THE STREET.

N

BANNER 10
TOTAL | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | EMPLOYED | RETIRED

| | |

| | |

|EMPL- |Priv. |Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU- |RE- |NOT |MEN |WOMEN |MEN  |WOMEN

|OYED | | |EMPLYD |[MAKER |DENT |TIRED |EMPLYD| | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 401 346 55 108 80 35 273 103 216 186 141 132
PASS MORE GUN LAWS 20.9 21.2 20.5 26.0 13.0 17.2 53.2 22.3 15.9 21.9 20.5 17.6 27.3
ENFORCE CURRENT LAWS 21.9 24.5 25.9 15.9 21.0 19.0 19.6 16.6 29.6 29.9 18.2 14.7 18.5
FOCUS ON ARRESTS 51.5 48.5 48.3 50.1 61.4 48.7 23.7 57.5 48.7 45.2 52.4 65.6 48.9

DON'T KNOW 5.7 5.8 5.4 8.0 4.5 15.0 3.5 3.6 5.8 3.1 8.9 2.0 5.3
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8. AND BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING, WHICH DO YOU THINK WILL DO MORE TO HELP FIGHT CRIME AND KEEP PEOPLE SAFE:
1. PASSING MORE GUN CONTROL LAWS,

. MORE STRICTLY ENFORCING EXISTING GUN CONTROL LAWS,
3. HAVE POLICE CONCENTRATE ON ARRESTING VIOLENT, REPEAT CRIMINALS, AND ENDING CASHLESS BAIL TO GET REPEAT CRIMINALS OFF THE STREET.

N

BANNER 11

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME |
| | |
| | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |WEAL-
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k |THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|MIDDLE |
|CLASS

|UPPER |MIDDLE |LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS

Total 1000 142 235 206 238 122 34 17 6 377 623 583 417 821 179
PASS MORE GUN LAWS 20.9 19.4 21.3 21.2 21.2 21.5 20.5 11.2 37.1 20.6 21.1 20.8 21.0 20.9 20.8
ENFORCE CURRENT LAWS 21.9 26.2 21.3 18.2 21.3 21.9 27.2 33.8 26.7 23.1 21.1 21.4 22.5 21.4 24.2
FOCUS ON ARRESTS 51.5 47.2 49.3 54.0 55.9 50.4 52.3 39.2 36.2 48.5 53.4 50.5 53.0 52.0 49.2

DON'T KNOW 5.7 7.3 8.1 6.5 1.7 6.2 0.0 15.8 0.0 7.8 4.5 7.3 3.4 5.7 5.8

26.

36.

33.

471

23.3

23.3

47.9

272

16.0

18.9

57.3

127

18.5

21.4

53.7
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

8. AND BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING, WHICH DO YOU THINK WILL DO MORE TO HELP FIGHT CRIME AND KEEP PEOPLE SAFE:
1. PASSING MORE GUN CONTROL LAWS,

. MORE STRICTLY ENFORCING EXISTING GUN CONTROL LAWS,
3. HAVE POLICE CONCENTRATE ON ARRESTING VIOLENT, REPEAT CRIMINALS, AND ENDING CASHLESS BAIL TO GET REPEAT CRIMINALS OFF THE STREET.

N

|HISP-

| OVER

|65

BANNER 12
TOTAL | HISPANIC | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN
| BACKGROUND | | | |
| | | | |
|YES  |NO |HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR-
| | |ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | | ICAN
| | | |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | | AMER .
Total 1000 136 864 136 136 28 690 10 690 310 330 61 70 360 75
PASS MORE GUN LAWS 20.9 23.7 20.4 23.7 29.2 17.1 18.7 31.5 18.7 25.8 19.1 22.8 23.1 18.3 34.5
ENFORCE CURRENT LAWS 21.9 23.0 21.7 23.0 29.0 20.2 20.2 29.8 20.2 25.6 21.0 35.1 29.2 19.5 24.0
FOCUS ON ARRESTS 51.5 45.2 52.5 45.2 32,2 55.9 56.8 23.6 56.8 39.8 58.1 31.2 43.7 55.6 33.1

DON'T KNOW 5.7 8.1 5.3 8.1 9.6 6.8 4.3 15.1 4.3 8.8 1.8 11.0 4.0 6.6 8.4

| AGE
|
|
|18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65
|ANIC | | | |
| | | |
66 167 164 249 198
24.4 27.1 22.6 16.9 18.9
16.4 30.4 24.4 19.9 22.1
46.9 36.7 46.8 54.6 54.3
12.4 5.8 6.2 8.6 4.7
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

8. AND BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING, WHICH DO YOU THINK WILL DO MORE TO HELP FIGHT CRIME AND KEEP PEOPLE SAFE:
1. PASSING MORE GUN CONTROL LAWS,

. MORE STRICTLY ENFORCING EXISTING GUN CONTROL LAWS,
3. HAVE POLICE CONCENTRATE ON ARRESTING VIOLENT, REPEAT CRIMINALS, AND ENDING CASHLESS BAIL TO GET REPEAT CRIMINALS OFF THE STREET.

N

BANNER 13

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 140 140 155 |55 |65 | 65 140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 331 669 580 420 778 222 188 292 291 189 366 114 143 377 289 231 412 108 480 520
PASS MORE GUN LAWS 20.9 24.9 18.9 21.5 20.1 20.8 21.2 23.1 17.8 22.1 16.5 20.9 16.6 27.2 19.8 20.9 23.0 20.7 26.0 19.9 21.8
ENFORCE CURRENT LAWS 21.9 27.4 19.1 24.2 18.7 23.7 15.6 31.5 19.9 29.5 16.7 28.4 11.6 22.1 18.5 18.9 20.3 19.4 19.7 24.4 19.5
FOCUS ON ARRESTS 51.5 41.7 56.4 47.2 57.5 49.0 60.3 42.2 59.1 44.4 64.8 47.3 69.2 41.0 54.3 50.0 51.4 50.6 51.0 52.5 50.7

DON'T KNOW 5.7 6.0 5.6 7.1 3.8 6.5 3.0 3.2 3.2 4.0 2.0 3.4 2.6 9.7 7.4 10.2 5.3 9.3 3.3 3.2 8.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total

FACEBOOK

YOUTUBE

INSTAGRAM

TWITTER

PINTEREST

TIKTOK

LINKED-IN

SNAPCHAT

REDDIT

WHATSAPP

TELEGRAM

TUMBLR

RUMBLE

PARLER

GETTR

GAB.COM

TOTAL

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

|MID.
|ATL-

|ANTIC

|EAST
|
|
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67.

41.

33.

32.

27.

24.

21.

18.

14.

73.

40.

39.

34.

36.

26.

29.

25.

19.

14.

16.

130

72.

64.

46.

37.

31.

29.

22.

24.

17.

19.

BANNER 1
REGION
|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-
|INORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL | |
155 68 225 60 104 73 135

77.0 81.4 71.8 76.8 74.2 64.1 69.

68.5 58.6 68.6 70.1 72.3 66.2 64.

34.8 42.7 39.8 35.3 47.5 35.4 49.

36.1 25.7 32.9 29.5 33.7 24.5 35.

34.8 42.2 28.3 24.4 38.0 24.0 33.

28.0 27.6 22.3 25.2 31.8 29.9 24,

23.3 25.2 23.4 25.2 30.1 18.0 26.

13.8 39.0 15.7 17.2 25.8 20.6 26.

24.6 11.1 14.9 10.4 18.9 22.9 20.

12.3 7.4 14.1 14.7 13.5 13.2 17.

73.

67.

44.

38.

32.

31.

23.

25.

20.

19.

AREA

|MID- |SOUTH |WEST

IWEST | |

| | |
223 389 208
78. 73.2 67.6
65. 69.8 64.9
37. 41.2 44.6
33. 32.6 31.6
37. 30.3 30.2
27. 25.3 26.6
23. 25.5 23.2
21. 18.6 24.5
20. 15.3 21.1
10. 14.0 16.0
5. 5.3 10.0
4. 3.1 5.7
4. 3.7 2.6
1. 2.7 2.2
0. 2.3 2.8
1. 1.6 2.3
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NATIONAL CPRC

9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

BANNER 1

REGION |
|
|

|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST

|INORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC |
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL | |
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Apr. 27, 2022
(Continued)

| SOUTH |WEST

TOTAL |
|
|
INEW  |MID.
|ENG- |ATL-
|LAND |ANTIC
CLOUTHUB 1.2 0.0 0.
OTHER 1.3 0.0 2.
NONE 5.2 1.6 7.



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

BANNER 2

TOTAL | VOTER BEHAVIOR | AREA TYPE

|ALWAYS |Always |Almost|VOTE |URBAN
| /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ |

| SUB-
| URBAN

| RURAL

Table 9 Page 120

| OPINION:
|NANCY PELOSI

| FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|ABLE
|

| ORABLE

|ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME |
Total 1000 870 665 206 130 264
FACEBOOK 73.2 73.2 74.9 67.7 72.6 74.1
YOUTUBE 67.3 66.1 65.6 67.7 75.7 75.3
INSTAGRAM 41.6 40.6 40.6 40.5 48.6 49.1
TWITTER 33.5 33.7 33.6 34.2 32.3 42.4
PINTEREST 32.1 31.9 30.8 35.3 33.5 30.0
TIKTOK 27.3 25.9 24.8 29.3 36.7 34.6
LINKED-IN 24.3 24.9 24.7 25.6 20.3 28.7
SNAPCHAT 21.8 21.0 20.1 23.8 27.1 26.2
REDDIT 18.5 18.2 15.5 27.0 20.5 20.4
WHATSAPP 14.7 14.0 13.4 15.8 19.6 23.6
TELEGRAM 7.0 7.0 6.6 8.1 7.2 14.4
TUMBLR 5.1 5.4 4.8 7.2 2.8 7.7
RUMBLE 3.8 4.1 4.1 4.2 1.5 4.6
PARLER 2.0 2.3 2.4 2.1 0.0 3.1
GETTR 1.8 2.0 2.2 1.2 0.5 3.1

GAB.COM 1.4 1.6 1.4 2.1 0.0 2.8

507

68.9

64.9

41.8

31.8

34.8

23.2

24.8

20.3

20.7

13.5

229

81.4

63.6

32.6

27.1

28.6

27.7

18.3

19.8

11.5

DIRECTION GENERIC BALLOT
|UNITED STATES | FOR CONGRESS
|RIGHT |WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- | TRACK |LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
| TION | DED

317 636 483 428

74.4 72 72. 73. 72.

68.4  66. 64. 71. 62.

42.5  40. 39. 45. 37.

40.9 30. 28. 39. 33.

33.3 32. 29. 33. 36.

30.0 24. 22. 29. 39.

26.1 22, 21. 27. 26.

20.6 21. 21. 20. 30.

20.0 17. 16. 19. 21.

18.4 12. 12. 17. 16.

8.3 6. 8. 4. 10.
6.3 4. 2. 6.
1.6 5. 5. 1.
0.8 2. 3. 0.
1.5 2. 2. 1.
1.0 1. 1. 1.

Apr. 27, 2022
| JOB RATING
| JOE BIDEN
|
|APP- |DIS-
|ROVE |APP-

I | ROVE

89 410 571

7 4. 72.2
7 69. 65.7
2 44. 39.3
4 37. 29.9
9 33, 31.4
8  29. 25.5
3 26. 22.4
8 19. 23.9
3 18. 18.4
7 17. 12.9
7 7 6.8
8 6 3.8
3 2 5.0
4 1. 2.9
5 1. 1.9
0 1 1.1

354

74.0

66.5

44.5

39.4

34.3

29.2

25.9

18.7

18.4

18.5

574

73.1

66.8

37.8

29.2

29.7

22.7

23.1

21.9

18.1

11.5
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9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Table 9 Page 121

Apr. 27, 2022
(Continued)
| JOB RATING
| JOE BIDEN
|
|APP- |DIS-
|ROVE |APP-
| | ROVE

| OPINION:
|NANCY PELOSI
|

| FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|ABLE |ORABLE
| |
2.4 0.3
1.6 1.3

BANNER 2
TOTAL | VOTER BEHAVIOR | AREA TYPE | DIRECTION | GENERIC BALLOT

| | |UNITED STATES| FOR CONGRESS

| | | |

|ALWAYS |Always |Almost|VOTE |URBAN |SUB- |RURAL |RIGHT |WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-

| /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ | |URBAN | |DIREC- |TRACK |LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-

|ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | | |TION | | | | DED
CLOUTHUB 1.2 1.4 1.4 1.4 0.1 2.9 0.9 0.0 1.8 0.8 1.4 1.2 0
OTHER 1.3 1.1 1.2 0.8 2.9 0.9 1.1 2.2 0.7 1.6 1.2 1.4 1
NONE 5.2 5.2 5.6 3.9 5.3 1.8 7.2 4.6 4.4 5.7 5.4 3.5 12.
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

BANNER 3

TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS | WHICH WILL DO MORE
| | TO STOP CRIME
| |

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER |GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS
120% 140% 160% 180% 180% |CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
| | | | | |LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

Total 1000 186 221 167 189 105 209 219 515
FACEBOOK 73.2 78.4 69.7 72.4 75.5 76.2 71.1 72.4 73.9
YOUTUBE 67.3 65.6 65.3 73.5 68.3 70.8 66.6 73.1 65.7
INSTAGRAM 41.6 35.2 40.6 43.9 47.4 44.7 48.4 43.6 37.3
TWITTER 33.5 31.6 36.7 34.9 36.7 29.5 41.8 34.6 30.1
PINTEREST 32.1 29.7 29.2 32.0 38.1 31.7 36.3 32.2 30.3
TIKTOK 27.3 22.1 26.5 27.6 33.3 29.4 29.0 31.4 23.6
LINKED-IN 24.3 29.6 20.2 25.1 23.5 25.4 25.8 28.7 21.7
SNAPCHAT 21.8 20.5 28.1 14.5 25.3 24.3 24.8 24.2 20.4
REDDIT 18.5 13.6 27.1 20.2 19.1 14.2 24.2 18.0 16.4
WHATSAPP 14.7 14.4 14.8 13.2 18.5 19.1 17.9 17.8 12.2
TELEGRAM 7.0 11.6 7.5 7.8 7.2 2.9 6.1 6.7 7.3
TUMBLR 5.1 2.9 6.7 6.8 4.5 5.2 6.9 7.0 3.1
RUMBLE 3.8 7.1 4.9 3.3 2.9 1.9 2.5 1.3 5.4
PARLER 2.0 5.4 0.6 2.0 2.0 0.8 1.0 0.4 3.2
GETTR 1.8 1.1 1.7 3.8 1.6 0.2 1.9 0.4 2.4

GAB.COM 1.4 1.3 2.3 2.6 1.1 0.0 0.4 0.0 2.4
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9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

BANNER 3

TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS | WHICH WILL DO MORE
| | TO STOP CRIME
| |

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER |GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS

120% 140% 160% 180% 180% |CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
| | | | | |LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

CLOUTHUB 1.2 1.6 1.5 2.4 1.0 0.0 2.8 1.6 0.5
OTHER 1.3 1.5 0.7 1.2 3.2 0.0 2.3 1.1 1.0

NONE 5.2 3.7 3.9 5.4 5.2 4.9 4.7 3.7 5.6



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total

FACEBOOK

YOUTUBE

INSTAGRAM

TWITTER

PINTEREST

TIKTOK

LINKED-IN

SNAPCHAT

REDDIT

WHATSAPP

TELEGRAM

TUMBLR

RUMBLE

PARLER

GETTR

GAB.COM

TOTAL

| ECON-

|OMIC

| Create | Reduce | Reopen | Reduce | Reduce | SOCIAL | Prtct |Impr.
|Gov't
|Waste

| Jobs
|

BANNER 4

|Econ.

|Infl.

|Gas
| Prices|

|Medi-
| care

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

|Affrdb|Reduce | Impr.
|Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim. |Race
| tion

Table 9 Page 124

|Fight |STOP
|Crime

| SPRAD
|COVID

| HNSTY/ | RXMNE | PRO-
| INTGR/ | 2020

|ID.C.

| TECT

|ELEC. |ELCTNS

67.

41.

33.

32.

27.

24.

21.

18.

14.

76.

67.

40.

30.

30.

26.

24.

22.

18.

15.

80.

73.

50.

46.

29.

32.

24.

20.

23.

20.

19.

68.

60.

28.

15.

35.

20.

28.

18.

23.

56.

41.

41.

29.

39.

23.

36.

26.

17.

21.

229

78.2

70.9

38.7

28.2

29.7

21.5

23.9

21.1

17.4

12.1

71.

61.

49.

32.

30.

38.

23.

21.

20.

15.

248

68.8

71.0

47 .4

44.8

35.9

34.9

31.7

28.1

25.6

18.1

67.

53.

25.

34.

29.

15.

20.

18.

14.

13.

64.

78.

54.

34.

39.

48.

23.

61.

34.

48.

14.

19.

|
28
6 71.
3 72.
1 58.
6 51.
3 36.
5 45.
2 34.
7 26.
1 27.
1 15.
5 1
4 10.
9 1
0 1
9 1.
9 1

|Change |Rel.

81 69

7 63.5 82.
2 74.4 84.
0 42.7 61.
7 42.0 64.
1 33.4 53.
2 30.5 35.
3 38.8 35.
4 24.9 22.
1 25.5 32.
1 9.9 27.
4 5.8 7
9 2.5 27.
2 1.6 0
2 0.0 0
2 0.0 0
2 0.0 0

Apr. 27, 2022
| SECUR- | Fix. |Nat.
1ITY | Immgr. | Sec.
| | /Brdr |

23 146 67

4 68.9 64.5 73.
9 60.4 57.8 61.
9 35.9 30.0 34.
1 30.1 23.2 30.
5 32.1 33.5 35.
5 22.6 20.2 19.
9 19.0 19.9 17.
4 20.6 18.2 19.
8 13.8 6.9 15.
0 11.3 9.1 13.
.0 10.2 8.4 12.
9 5.4 6.4
0 6.4 8.4
0 3.0 6.6
0 2.6 2.1
0 3.0 5.6

71.

64.

51.

45.

23.

32.

19.

27.

25.

12.

11.

76.

71.

41.

27.

34.

28.

19.

14.

16.

14.

77.

69.

41.

29.

33.

16.

23.

10.

14.

68.

71.

39.

31.

28.

40.

18.

21.

25.

15.

15.

14.

18.

23 31
0 71.6
6 58.5
9 31.5
0 26.5
0 15.5
1 7.5
0 3.2
6 19.8
.6 10.4
8 2.8
8 5.6
1 0.0
6 13.5
.2 12.3
7 3.6
5 0.0
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9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?
BANNER 4
TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

|ECON- |Create|Reduce|Reopen|Reduce |Reduce|SOCIAL|Prtct |Impr. |Affrdb|Reduce|Impr. |SECUR-|Fix. |Nat. |Fight |STOP |HNSTY/|RXMNE |PRO-

|OMIC |Jobs |Gov't |Econ. |Infl. |Gas | |Medi- |Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim. |Race |ITY | Immgr. | Sec. |Crime |SPRAD |INTGR/|2020 |TECT

| | |Waste | | | Prices| |care |tion | |Change |Rel. | | /Brdr | | |COVID |D.C. |ELEC. |ELCTNS
CLOUTHUB 1.2 0.9 0.0 0.0 6.3 0.0 2.5 1.6 1.9 0.0 1.2 1.9 4.1 1.3 1.1 0.0 3.7 0.0 0.0 6.5 2.8
OTHER 1.3 0.9 0.9 2.5 0.0 0.5 2.2 2.4 4.0 0.0 3.5 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.6 0.0 5.6

NONE 5.2 5.0 5.7 10.4 4.7 3.9 4.9 4.8 6.1 6.3 1.4 7.7 3.7 7.0 7.4 10.8 0.0 3.5 4.7 4.8 0.0
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9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

BANNER 5

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORK
|
|

| FACE- |TWIT- |PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |YOU- |TIKTOK|PARLER|GAB |RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE

|BOOK |TER |EREST |-IN |GRAM |CHAT | | | APP |TUBE | | | | | HUB | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 732 335 321 243 416 218 51 185 147 673 273 20 14 38 12 18 52
FACEBOOK 73.2 100.0 77.6 85.4 85.9 82.8 82.5 77.6 71.5 78.4 77.9 79.2 83.6 43.1 66.2 57.6 48.3 0.0
YOUTUBE 67.3 71.7 86.3 79.9 84.0 82.0 83.8 88.9 89.7 86.8 100.0 88.1 82.4 76.9 85.2 46.4 62.8 0.0
INSTAGRAM 41.6 47.1 68.3 59.3 53.3 100.0 79.3 73.9 63.4 68.3 50.6 70.2 41.8 33.6 43.2 47.5 36.0 0.0
TWITTER 33.5 35.6 100.0 43.2 50.0 55.0 55.4 76.6 64.9 46.6 43.0 56.3 54.7 57.6 49.0 27.4 52.7 0.0
PINTEREST 32.1 37.5 41.3 100.0 50.9 45.8 49.1 69.3 45.8 43.4 38.0 47.6 33.2 38.0 39.3 41.3 43.1 0.0
TIKTOK 27.3 29.5 45.8 40.5 30.7 46.0 63.1 57.5 43.7 45.3 35.7 100.0 21.8 45.4 40.5 42.8 31.6 0.0
LINKED-IN 24.3 28.6 36.3 38.6 100.0 31.2 31.8 43.7 39.4 45.9 30.4 27.4 46.1 53.7 35.6 47.7 43.9 0.0
SNAPCHAT 21.8 24.6 36.0 33.3 28.4 41.5 100.0 49.9 37.1 45.2 27.1 50.4 30.1 43.2 30.7 42.3 23.9 0.0
REDDIT 18.5 18.1 35.8 26.5 30.0 28.2 31.6 49.5 100.0 35.1 24.7 29.6 15.7 26.7 26.6 18.8 18.0 0.0
WHATSAPP 14.7 15.8 20.5 19.9 27.8 24.2 30.6 44.0 27.9 100.0 19.0 24.5 18.5 40.5 21.9 21.7 38.8 0.0
TELEGRAM 7.0 7.7 14.3 11.2 13.6 10.7 14.5 32.9 16.8 26.2 8.9 13.1 23.1 37.4 28.1 38.5 38.0 0.0
TUMBLR 5.1 5.4 11.6 10.9 9.1 9.0 11.6 100.0 13.5 15.1 6.7 10.7 22.6 41.5 17.9 27.7 34.2 0.0
RUMBLE 3.8 3.4 5.5 4.6 5.5 3.9 5.3 13.4 5.4 5.6 4.8 5.6 54.5 50.0 100.0 37.7 55.2 0.0
PARLER 2.0 2.3 3.3 2.1 3.8 2.0 2.8 9.1 1.7 2.5 2.5 1.6 100.0 31.3 29.3 22.2 39.3 0.0
GETTR 1.8 1.2 2.8 2.4 3.2 1.5 2.0 12.1 1.7 4.7 1.7 2.1 34.5 46.2 26.1 20.3 100.0 0.0

GAB.COM 1.4 0.8 2.4 1.6 3.1 1.1 2.8 11.4 2.0 3.8 1.6 2.3 21.5 100.0 18.4 24.6 36.1 0.0
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(Continued)
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC
9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?
BANNER 5
TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORK

| FACE- |TWIT- |PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |YOU- |TIKTOK|PARLER|GAB |RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE

|IBOOK |TER |EREST |-IN  |GRAM |CHAT | | |APP  |TUBE | | | | |HUB | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
CLOUTHUB 1.2 1.0 1.0 1.6 2.4 1.4 2.4 6.7 1.2 1.8 0.8 1.9 13.3 21.5 12.1 100.0 13.8 0.0
OTHER 1.3 1.0 1.7 1.1 1.8 1.0 0.5 0.0 1.3 0.0 1.1 0.8 5.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

NONE 5.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL

Total

FACEBOOK

YOUTUBE

INSTAGRAM

TWITTER

PINTEREST

TIKTOK

LINKED-IN

SNAPCHAT

REDDIT

WHATSAPP

TELEGRAM

TUMBLR

RUMBLE

PARLER

GETTR

GAB.COM

TOTAL

| TRUMP
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NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

WHITE

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT
|

| LICAN
|

|CRAT
|

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

BANNER 6
2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN
| | |
| | |
|IBIDEN |3RD |Jorgen|Hawkin|Other |DID |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO-
| |PARTY |son |s | INOT VT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT
| ICAND. | | | |FR PRS| | | | | | | |
513 14 8 4 2 2 360 370 270 180 165 136 180 205

67.3

41.6

33.5

32.1

27.3

24.3

21.8

18.5

14.7

74.

63.

35.

26.

29.

22.

20.

19.

15.

10.

72.3 71.1 93.7 37.0 48.5 69.2 72.3 75.0 71.8 65.6 71.4 70.2 78.9 77.9

70.4 69.7 84.5 48.2 53.6 84.2 62.5 69.6 70.8 66.2 73.1 72.2 58.8 66.7

46.7 59.6 71.9 42.8 43.9 57.8 34.4 45.8 45.4 32.1 44.0 40.8 36.7 47.2

39.8 44.7 63.2 24.1 11.7 44.3 24.2 38.9 38.5 27.0 52.1 39.0 21.5 28.4

34.3 32.2 47.4 5.8 24.7 24.3 29.8 36.8 28.6 12.5 25.0 13.6 47.1 46.4

31.1 48.3 74.2 13.1 15.3 12.9 22.4 32.1 27.1 25.5 34.1 25.4 19.3 30.6

27.9 23.1 24.1 21.3 22.3 12.9 20.3 23.9 30.3 17.9 28.1 31.6 22.6 20.6

23.5 42.5 63.2 13.1 18.3 0.0 19.3 20.8 26.4 21.1 24.6 21.5 17.6 17.7

20.2 40.4 60.8 11.0 18.0 41.5 12.9 19.5 24.7 16.9 28.0 29.7 8.8 12.6

19.2 12.6 15.4 0.0 26.8 12.9 9.6 19.3 15.3 11.2 25.9 16.8 8.0 13.9

1.5 20.5 34.8 0.0 4.3 46.4 5.9 1.9 3.5 8.0 4.2 3.0 3.8 0.0

134

73.3

69.4

50.1

38.0

43.8

28.7

28.9

31.3

19.7

13.7

289

73.8

60.3

30.2

22.6

31.3

19.0

20.4

17.9

10.4

206

75.6

63.5

39.9

40.4

39.4

26.4

23.9

17.0

22.1

16.6

194

74.0

66.2

41.5

30.7

31.8

21.2

31.4

22.4

21.6

10.9
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(Continued)
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?
BANNER 6
TOTAL | 2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE
| | | | |
| | | | |
| TRUMP |BIDEN |3RD | Jorgen |Hawkin|Other |DID | REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP- |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
| | | PARTY |son |s | INOT VT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | ICAND. | | | |IFR PRS| | | | | | | | | | | |
CLOUTHUB 1.2 1.1 1.3 1.1 0.0 0.0 7.8 0.0 1.9 1.2 0.4 1.9 2.6 0.8 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.9 0.0
OTHER 1.3 1.0 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.8 2.4 1.0 0.4 2.4 1.1 1.2 2.4 1.0 0.9 1.6

NONE 5.2 5.3 5.2 2.8 0.0 0.0 19.9 15.8 6.4 3.1 6.5 8.7 4.1 5.6 4.0 2.3 7.4 7.3 3.6 8.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total

FACEBOOK

YOUTUBE

INSTAGRAM

TWITTER

PINTEREST

TIKTOK

LINKED-IN

SNAPCHAT

REDDIT

WHATSAPP

TELEGRAM

TUMBLR

RUMBLE

PARLER

GETTR

GAB.COM

|Very
|

| Smwt.
|
|

| Very
|
|

| CONSER | LIB-
| VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

| MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-

| VATIVE | ERAL

| MOD-
| ERATE
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Apr.

DEMOCRAT

67.

41.

33.

32.

27.

24.

21.

18.

14.

73.

46.

46.

29.

30.

25.

25.

22.

18.

70.

73.

48.

50.

31.

37.

26.

27.

25.

20.

132

71.

72.

43.

41.

27.

22.

25.

23.

19.

16.

BANNER 7
IDEOLOGY
|MOD-  |Smwt.
| ERATE |
| |
333 186
74. 73.9
66. 66.8
46. 35.7
34. 23.8
34. 34.3
34. 18.2
23. 23.6
26. 17.8
21. 15.5
15. 12.3
7. 5.6
4. 1.9
2. 5.7
0. 2.0
0. 2.1
1. 1.6

187

74.2

60.5

30.6

20.9

29.5

18.9

24.2

11.8

10.1

373

74.1

63.6

33.1

22.3

31.9

18.5

23.9

14.8

12.5

11.2

60.

71.

53.

45.

18.

38.

45.

13.

31.

23.

69.

61.

43.

31.

28.

26.

25.

28.

21.

68 263

4 74.

5 61.

3 30.

0 20.

3 31.

5 19.

0 20.

9 14.

7 10.

205

72.

72.

45.

45.

33.

30.

25.

19.

22.

17.

127

75.9

62.9

49.8

30.3

41.8

34.5

17.6

23.1

16.7

23.4

27, 2022
| INDEPENDENT
|
|CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
|
38 60 139 71
84.9 68.5 75.5 67.3
76.9 76.9 72.0 63.3
35.4 46.5 46.0 43.4
35.1 52.6 39.9 23.7
39.5 22.5 30.7 29.7
31.6 27.0 37.2 7.4
36.6 35.2 28.2 30.2
20.7 38.5 27.3 14.4
10.7 26.2 26.2 20.7
17.6 17.9 12.0 19.4
10.7 7.8 9.7 6.4
8.2 9.9 5.3 5.7
2.4 0.7 1.8 9.3
2.4 0.7 0.0 5.1
2.4 0.7 0.0 1.6
2.4 0.0 1.2 0.0
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(Continued)
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?
BANNER 7
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT

| | | |

| | | |

|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER

|ERAL | | | ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
CLOUTHUB 1.2 2.1 3.3 0.6 0.0 1.2 2.0 1.6 9.1 0.0 1.6 1.2 0.0 4.7 1.5 0.0 0.2
OTHER 1.3 1.8 3.0 0.3 1.2 2.1 0.0 1.0 0.0 4.2 0.3 1.5 0.0 0.0 3.6 0.9 4.3

NONE 5.2 2.1 1.7 2.7 5.5 7.8 7.0 7.4 0.0 6.2 7.1 2.3 4.6 2.3 2.5 5.9 11.1
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

BANNER 8

TOTAL | RELIGION
|
|

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 391 211 36 14 11 12 9 - 56 59 7 30 160
FACEBOOK 73.2 78.6 73.4 83.3 47.0 88.7 61.9 66.9 - 47.5 66.7 100.0 84.2 68.3
YOUTUBE 67.3 64.1 63.3 67.6 92.6 75.5 86.8 81.9 - 73.2 77.0 87.5 85.0 65.6
INSTAGRAM 41.6 35.9 43.4 34.5 59.9 66.1 53.4 39.8 - 43.2 36.4 64.3 59.9 47.2
TWITTER 33.5 28.5 33.3 35.8 65.7 39.0 54.3 63.6 - 37.4 40.1 44 .4 39.8 33.3
PINTEREST 32.1 35.7 35.4 16.4 37.7 52.2 10.4 33.4 - 22.7 17.0 73.1 47.2 26.0
TIKTOK 27.3 24.7 23.3 13.5 53.2 29.6 39.8 37.4 - 31.0 29.1 52.8 22.1 34.6
LINKED-IN 24.3 25.3 23.4 18.2 10.3 34.5 32.2 50.5 - 28.2 20.5 37.6 38.5 20.0
SNAPCHAT 21.8 18.6 19.4 16.5 51.1 20.1 20.4 10.9 - 29.0 21.7 33.7 23.1 27.5
REDDIT 18.5 13.9 16.5 4.9 23.7 41.3 46.7 10.9 - 35.4 40.5 18.9 13.6 18.1
WHATSAPP 14.7 11.6 16.2 28.4 34.1 2.4 11.9 48.8 - 19.9 4.2 37.6 14.4 16.5
TELEGRAM 7.0 6.0 9.1 2.2 0.0 8.3 0.0 24 .4 - 4.3 2.0 25.5 12.2 9.1
TUMBLR 5.1 3.6 4.3 0.0 17.7 0.0 0.0 24.0 - 7.4 2.5 0.0 8.8 9.1
RUMBLE 3.8 3.9 4.4 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 2.6 6.1 6.6 4.7 2.6
PARLER 2.0 2.6 4.1 0.0 6.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0
GETTR 1.8 2.2 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 2.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.1

GAB.COM 1.4 0.8 2.6 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.1 - 1.4 2.0 0.0 0.0 1.1
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(Continued)
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC
9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

BANNER 8

TOTAL | RELIGION
|
|

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

| ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |[EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
CLOUTHUB 1.2 1.0 2.2 5.1 7.4 8.3 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
OTHER 1.3 0.8 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.2 0.0 - 5.8 2.5 0.0 2.7 0.6

NONE 5.2 5.0 5.2 0.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 0.0 - 12.6 5.8 0.0 0.0 6.7



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total

FACEBOOK

YOUTUBE

INSTAGRAM

TWITTER

PINTEREST

TIKTOK

LINKED-IN

SNAPCHAT

REDDIT

WHATSAPP

TELEGRAM

TUMBLR

RUMBLE

PARLER

GETTR

GAB.COM

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never
|Mar-
|ried

|Live

BANNER 9

MARITAL STATUS

|MAR-

|w/Sig. |RIED

|Other

| SEP/

|DIVRCD |ated

| Separ-|Div-

|WID-

|orced |OWED
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27, 2022

| WHITE MARRIED

| Men
[
|

| Women

67.

41.

33.

32.

27.

24.

21.

18.

14.

75.

48.

45.

27.

37.

22.

29.

27.

16.

68.

76.

50.

45.

26.

36.

22.

30.

27.

17.

73.

36.

42.

33.

40.

23.

28.

28.

440

75.

61.

42.

29.

35.

25.

25.

18.

13.

15.

136

77.9

70.2

31.7

23.6

33.7

15.6

28.6

14.8

15.2

79.

70.

54.

15.

44.

29.

30.

36.

23.

121

77.6

70.2

28.9

24.6

32.4

13.9

28.4

12.1

14.2

73.

44.

13.

28.

17.

|  MARRIED

|

IMEN  |WOMEN

| |

| |
211 230
69. 80.
64. 59.
37. 46.
35. 24.
20. 49.
24, 25.
26. 24.
16. 21.
15. 11.
19. 12.
11. 4.
6. 1.
7. 2.
3. 1.
2. 1.
1. 1.

|  SINGLE
|
|
IMEN  |WOME
| |
| |
200 1
67. 71.
77. 73.
46. 51.
50. 39.
14. 42.
38. 35.
23. 20.
33. 25.
37. 16.
18. 14.
9.
6.
4.
3.
2.
1.

Apr.
|
N |WHITE
|MARR .
|
72 337
0 75.
7 58.
1 40.
4 27.
2 38.
8 23.
6 24.
7 17.
5 12.
4 12.
5 6
8 3.
4 4
8 1.
8 1
9 1

164

70.1

62.7

34.9

32.5

22.3

22.5

26.5

13.6

12.2

17.1

11.8

173

80.8

54.7

46.5

22.6

52.9

24.1

23.2

20.9

12.5
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(Continued)
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?
BANNER 9
TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | MARRIED | SINGLE | WHITE MARRIED

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEP/ |Separ-|Div- |WID- |MEN | WOMEN |MEN | WOMEN |WHITE |Men | Women

| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |DIVRCD|ated |orced |OWED | | | | |MARR. | |
| |ried |Other | | | | | | | | | | | |

CLOUTHUB 1.2 1.6 1.8 0.3 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.3 0.6 1.9 1.2 1.1 1.5 0.8
OTHER 1.3 1.5 1.5 1.4 0.7 2.4 7.0 1.9 2.4 0.9 0.5 1.3 1.7 0.6 0.5 0.6

NONE 5.2 2.6 2.6 2.4 7.2 4.3 0.0 4.9 9.5 8.9 5.6 3.1 2.0 8.1 10.4 5.9
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

BANNER 10
TOTAL | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | EMPLOYED | RETIRED

| | |

| | |

|EMPL- |Priv. |Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU- |RE- | NOT |MEN | WOMEN |MEN | WOMEN

|OYED | | | EMPLYD | MAKER |DENT |TIRED |EMPLYD| | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 401 346 55 108 80 35 273 103 216 186 141 132
FACEBOOK 73.2 73.2 74.1 67.8 74.0 70.7 54.8 74.6 76.4 69.3 77.8 67.9 81.8
YOUTUBE 67.3 69.2 70.2 63.2 79.3 72.1 87.3 52.3 76.9 74.1 63.6 56.6 47.8
INSTAGRAM 41.6 50.3 49.6 54.6 52.5 42.6 80.1 21.0 37.0 48.0 52.9 19.0 23.2
TWITTER 33.5 42 .4 44.7 28.0 45.3 27.9 43.6 17.6 29.8 49.7 33.9 17.7 17.4
PINTEREST 32.1 31.4 30.6 36.7 34.4 43.7 37.5 29.1 29.3 17.9 47.1 19.1 39.8
TIKTOK 27.3 33.6 32.0 43.7 39.2 30.3 70.2 9.5 20.2 31.4 36.1 10.9 8.1
LINKED-IN 24.3 30.7 33.9 10.7 26.6 20.4 14.9 17.2 22.4 32.3 28.9 21.0 13.1
SNAPCHAT 21.8 28.6 27.9 33.0 33.8 21.5 64.2 4.6 13.8 26.9 30.6 5.2 4.0
REDDIT 18.5 25.3 26.4 18.8 25.2 16.5 27.9 5.7 17.3 31.5 18.1 8.6 2.6
WHATSAPP 14.7 19.6 20.0 16.8 20.4 11.8 16.8 8.9 7.0 24.3 14.0 9.4 8.3
TELEGRAM 7.0 8.1 8.9 2.9 14.3 8.0 0.0 3.3 6.7 13.1 2.2 4.4 2.1
TUMBLR 5.1 5.6 5.4 7.2 8.3 2.1 14.2 3.4 2.9 7.7 3.1 5.9 0.8
RUMBLE 3.8 4.0 3.2 8.6 9.3 1.5 3.0 2.1 3.9 5.5 2.2 4.0 0.0
PARLER 2.0 1.7 1.5 3.2 4.4 0.0 3.0 2.1 2.0 3.2 0.0 2.3 1.9
GETTR 1.8 2.2 1.6 5.9 5.2 1.2 0.0 0.5 0.9 2.7 1.7 1.0 0.0

GAB.COM 1.4 1.9 1.9 1.6 1.1 0.0 5.0 0.5 2.0 2.7 0.9 1.0 0.0
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(Continued)
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?
BANNER 10
TOTAL | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | EMPLOYED | RETIRED

| | |

| | |

|EMPL- |Priv. |Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU- |RE- | NOT | MEN | WOMEN |MEN | WOMEN

|OYED | | | EMPLYD | MAKER |DENT |TIRED |EMPLYD| | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
CLOUTHUB 1.2 1.5 1.5 1.6 1.1 2.7 5.2 0.0 0.9 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0
OTHER 1.3 0.5 0.6 0.0 2.8 1.5 4.9 0.3 4.1 1.0 0.0 0.5 0.1

NONE 5.2 3.4 3.7 1.4 2.3 4.7 0.0 10.9 2.1 2.8 4.2 13.9 7.8



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total

FACEBOOK

YOUTUBE

INSTAGRAM

TWITTER

PINTEREST

TIKTOK

LINKED-IN

SNAPCHAT

REDDIT

WHATSAPP

TELEGRAM

TUMBLR

RUMBLE

PARLER

GETTR

GAB.COM

TOTAL

67.

41.

33.

32.

27.

24.

21.

18.

14.

|UNDER |$20-

1$20k

66.

35.

27.

24.

19.

16.

15.

13.

1$40k

73.
71.
38.
25.
33.
25.
21.
17.

15.

1$40-
1$60k
|

77.

65.

34.

28.

30.

26.

23.

19.

17.

15.

BANNER 11
INCOME
1$60- |$100-
1$100k |$150k
| |
238 122
71.5 75.3
63.9 69.3
47.6 55.2
41.7 41.3
29.4 40.7
28.9 32.1
23.8 32.3
27.1 30.4
21.3 23.7
16.3 27.6
6.6 8.3
2.4 6.9
3.1 3.5
1.2 0.3
1.9 1.1
1.8 1.2

1$150
1$200
|

60.

71.

52.

56.

40.

37.

35.

23.

27.

25.

18.

21.

- 1$200
k 1$250
|

34

3 81.
2 80.
3 30.
4 33.
1 45.
9 36.
4 61.
3 24.
3 15.
0 5
4 0.
0 3
3 0
0 0
8 0
2 0.

- |OVER
k |$250k
|

17

7 52.
3 58.
7 41.
6 25.
4 58.
9 41.
1 52.
4 25.
8 25.
.2 15.
0 0
.8 15.
.0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

|UNDER |OVER

1$40k

377

72.

69.

37.

26.

30.

23.

19.

16.

14.

1$40k

623
73.
66.
44.
37.
33.
29.
27.
24.
20.

18.
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INCOME
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
I$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k
| | | |
583 417 821 179
74.1  71.9 3. 72.3
67.9 66.6 66 70.3
36.0 49.4  39. 51.8
27.3 42.2 31. 42.9
30.3  34.6 30. 41.6
24.5 31.1 25. 33.9
20.9 29.2 21. 36.3
17.6 27.6 20. 28.3
15.8 22.3 17. 23.7
1.1 19.8 12. 24.6
6.5 7.7 6 9.1
4.8 5.5 4 9.5
4.2 3.1 3. 3.2
2.9 0.8 2 0.2
1.9 1.7 1. 1.3
1.1 1.8 1. 1.8

|WEAL-
| THY

74.

58.

60.

27.

48.

48.

23.

40.

12.

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|UPPER |MIDDLE |LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS

61.

65.

43.

35.

31.

29.

30.

27.

11.

26.

471

73.9

63.4

42.8

32.5

33.3

25.2

27.3

20.4

18.8

14.4

|MIDDLE |
|CLASS

272

76.9

72.4

39.7

29.6

32.6

30.0

22.7

22.7

19.1

10.8

127

71.4

70.2

35.5

37.0

28.2

21.4

16.7

13.9

20.2
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(Continued)
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?
BANNER 11
TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |WEAL- |UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k |THY |MIDDLE |CLASS |MIDDLE |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | ICLASS | |CLASS |
CLOUTHUB 1.2 1.3 0.9 2.3 1.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 15.4 1.1 1.3 1.5 0.8 1.4 0.6 7.8 2.6 1.0 0.5 0.9
OTHER 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.9 1.7 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.2 1.4 1.4 1.2 1.5 0.5 0.0 0.1 1.3 1.1 3.2

NONE 5.2 3.7 6.2 3.4 5.2 7.2 8.6 0.0 18.9 5.3 5.2 4.6 6.0 4.8 7.2 3.7 12.3 4.3 4.7 4.5



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

Total

FACEBOOK

YOUTUBE

INSTAGRAM

TWITTER

PINTEREST

TIKTOK

LINKED-IN

SNAPCHAT

REDDIT

WHATSAPP

TELEGRAM

TUMBLR

RUMBLE

PARLER

GETTR

GAB.COM

TOTAL

67.

41.

33.

32.

27.

24.

21.

18.

14.

HISPANIC

| YES

77.
55.
40.
25.
42.
21.
39.
27.
32.

15.

BACKGROUND

74.

65.

39.

32.

33.

24.

24.

19.

17.

12.

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

BANNER 12
RACE
|ASIAN

136
75.8 71.
76.4 77.
52.8 52.
38.1 53.
31.1 22.
39.7 31.
23.8 36.
21.9 11.
12.1 43.
16.9 26.
5.5 16.
7.9 11.
2.5 0.
2.6 0.
1.8 0.
2.7 0.

|WHITE

690
74.
62.
36.
30.
33.
21.
24.
18.
17.

10.

|OTHER |WHITE

690
74.
62.
36.
30.
33.
21.
24.
18.
17.

10.

| NON-
|WHITE

310
70.
77.
53.
40.
28.
39.
23.
28.
21.
24.

10.

|WHITE

330

69.

66.

32.

35.

18.

23.

25.

19.

19.

13.

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

73.
79.
50.
40.
15.
37.
25.
20.
19.

26.

|HISP-
|ANIC

74.
52.
45.
10.
45.
17.
42.
42.
30.

18.

|WHITE

27, 2022
WOMEN
| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

360

78. 77.

59. 74.

40. 54.

25. 36.

47. 44.

20. 41.

23. 22.

18. 23.

14. 5.

7. 9.
2. 2.
2. 6.
2. 2.
0. 1.
0. 1.
0. 2.
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|HISP-
|ANIC

74.
81.
58.
34.
42.
38.
25.
35.
11.
33.

12.

118-29

167

56.

83.

63.

50.

28.

54.

20.

52.

32.

23.

10.

130-40

164
78.
75.
52.
48.
35.
43.
30.
37.
34.
24.

16.

AGE

|141-55

249
78.
75.
47.
39.
34.
28.
28.
17.
20.

15.

|56-65

72.
54.
33.
22.
32.
12.
20.

11.

| OVER

76.

52.

18.

13.

28.

22.



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

CLOUTHUB

OTHER

NONE

TOTAL

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

| YES |NO

|HISP-
|ANIC

| AFR-
|ICAN |
|AMER. |

BANNER 12

RACE

|ASIAN
2.8 0
0.9 0
3.0 10

|OTHER |WHITE

RACE

| NON-
|WHITE

|WHITE

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .
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|HISP
|ANIC

(Continued)
| WOMEN |
| |
| |
- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29
| |ICAN |ANIC |
| | AMER. | |
4 0.4 2.8 0.0 3

130-40

AGE

|141-55

|56-65

| OVER

|65



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL

NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

BANNER 13

AGE |
|
|

|OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER
140 155 |55 165 | 65 140

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

Table 9 Page 142
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|UNDER |OVER
|40 140
| |

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

|MALE
|
|

TOTAL |

|

| UNDER

|40

|
Total 1000 331
FACEBOOK 73.2  67.
YOUTUBE 67.3  79.
INSTAGRAM 41.6 58.
THITTER 33.5  49.
PINTEREST 32.1  32.
TIKTOK 27.3  49.
LINKED-IN 24.3  25.
SNAPCHAT 21.8  44.
REDDIT 18.5  33.
WHATSAPP 14.7 24.
TELEGRAM 7.0 12.
TUMBLR 5.1 9.
RUMBLE 3.8 3.
PARLER 2.0 1.
GETTR 1.8 2.

GAB.COM 1.4 2.

420 778 222
75.9 72.1 74.6 72.2 76.6
61.4 77.6 53.2 71.7 52.1
33.5 53.4 25.3 48.2 18.4
25.7 45.1 17.6 39.2 13.6
32.0 33.3 30.4 33.0 28.8
16.5 40.3 9.3 33.1 6.7
23.9 26.6 21.2 25.0 22.0
10.5 32.9 6.5 27.4 1.9
11.2 28.0 5.4 23.0 2.8

10.1 20.3 7.0 17.3 5.9

188

67.4

77.9

53.7

56.1

18.9

45.5

25.4

43.4

39.9

25.0

17.5

292

69.9

65.3

29.0

28.0

15.9

17.4

25.2

14.3

13.2

291

70.2

78.6

50.8

53.4

17.9

41.2

28.0

33.7

36.3

24.9

16.1

189

67.

57.

20.

16.

15.

21.

366

68.

75.

46.

47.

17.

35.

25.

28.

31.

21.

13.

1

69.

54.

14.

12.

14.

23.

14 143 377

6 63.7 37.0

3 40.3 24.0

7 49.9 44.5

.3 53.9 15.7

3 25.1 22.8

.5 46.1 11.7

.6 24.9 8.7

.8 22.8 7.7

.5 11.3 1.4

289

74.1

76.5

56.0

36.7

48.9

39.4

25.1

32.0

19.7

15.7

231

80.9

49.8

29.7

18.2

42.3

21.4

412

75.2

68.5

50.1

32.0

46.5

31.5

24.2

26.4

15.8

13.7

108

84.0

50.0

22.3

15.0

43.7

20.7

68.

70.

38.

39.

17.

28.

25.

22.

24.

17.

10.

GENDER
| FEMALE
II

80 520
9 77.1

3 64.7

7 44.3

0 28.5

1 45.9

4 26.2

3 23.5

4 21.2

3 13.1

9 11.8

4 3.9

0 4.1

3 2.4

0 1.1

1 1.4

6 1.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

9. FROM THE FOLLOWING LIST, WHAT SOCIAL

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
140 155 |55 165 | 65 140 140 155 |55 |65 | 65 140 140 155 |55
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(Continued)

NETWORKS DO YOU USE?

BANNER 13

AGE | MEN | WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER

| GENDER
|
|

IMALE |FEMALE
| |
| |

TOTAL |
|
|
|40
|
CLOUTHUB 1.2 3.
OTHER 1.3 1.

NONE 5.2 1.

1.8 0.7
1.2 1.5
6.3 4.2
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

10. FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

BANNER 1

TOTAL | REGION | AREA
| |
| |

|NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | |
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | |

Total 1000 50 130 155 68 225 60 104 73 135 180 223 389 208
DONALD TRUMP 46.9 34.3 40.5 44.7 60.6 49.7 52.6 49.6 52.2 41.1 38.8 49.6 50.1 45.0
JOE BIDEN 51.3 65.4 58.3 53.0 36.0 48 .4 45.0 48.8 45.1 58.0 60.3 47.8 48.0 53.5
JO JORGENSON 0.8 0.0 0.8 1.1 2.0 1.0 0.9 0.5 1.0 0.0 0.6 1.4 0.8 0.3
HOWIE HAWKINS 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.8 0.2 0.0 0.6 1.2 0.3 0.0 0.8 0.2 0.6
OTHER 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.8 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.3
DID NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.5 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.3
DID NOT VOTE AT ALL 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.5 0.3 0.3 * 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.1
DK/REFUSED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Net Diff. -4.4 -31.1 -17.8 -8.3 24.6 1.4 7.7 0.8 7.1 -16.9 -21.5 1.7 2.2 -8.5



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

10. FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

TOTAL | VOTER BEHAVIOR
|
|

BANNER 2

|ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE

AREA TYPE

| URBAN
| /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ |

| SUB-
| URBAN

| RURAL

Table 10 Page 145
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DIRECTION GENERIC BALLOT | JOB RATING
|UNITED STATES| FOR CONGRESS | JOE BIDEN
|
|RIGHT |WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO- |UND- |APP- |DIS-
|DIREC- |TRACK |LICAN |CRATIC|ECI- |ROVE |APP-
| TION |IDED | | ROVE

| OPINION:
|NANCY PELOSI

| FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|ABLE
|

| ORABLE

|ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME
Total 1000 870 665 206
DONALD TRUMP 46.9 46.8 47.2 45.6 47.
JOE BIDEN 51.3 51.8 52.1 50.7 47.
JO JORGENSON 0.8 0.7 0.3 2.1
HOWIE HAWKINS 0.4 0.3 0.2 0.8
OTHER 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.2
DID NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.3
DID NOT VOTE AT ALL 0.2 0.1 * 0.3
DK/REFUSED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Net Diff. -4.4 -5.0 -4.9 -5.1

130

264

32.8

65.6

-32.8

507

48.2

49.8

229

60.2

38.2

22.0

317

11.9

87.0

-75.0

34.4

79.

-93.

-32.

.5 9
2 89
0 0
.3 0
1 0.
3 0
8 0.
0 0
7 -79

6 74.9
5 22.8
3 1.2
3 0.5
1 0.1
1 0.3
2 0.2
0 0.0
9 52.1

354

11.1

88.3

-77.2

574

72.1

25.5

46.5
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

10. FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

BANNER 3

TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS | WHICH WILL DO MORE
| | TO STOP CRIME
| |

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER |GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS
120% 140% 160% 180% 180% |CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
| | | | | |LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

Total 1000 186 221 167 189 105 209 219 515
DONALD TRUMP 46.9 72.9 53.7 43.9 30.0 20.1 12.7 35.2 67.6
JOE BIDEN 51.3 24.7 43.5 55.5 68.8 78.7 86.6 62.9 30.2
JO JORGENSON 0.8 1.1 1.3 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.6 1.3
HOWIE HAWKINS 0.4 0.6 0.6 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.2 0.9 0.3
OTHER 0.2 0.1 0.4 0.1 * 0.2 * 0.2 0.2
DID NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.1 0.2
DID NOT VOTE AT ALL 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.2
DK/REFUSED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Net Diff. -4.4 48.1 10.2 -11.6 -38.8 -58.6 -74.0 -27.7 37.3
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

10. FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

BANNER 4

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
|
|

|ECON- |Create|Reduce|Reopen|Reduce |Reduce|SOCIAL|Prtct |Impr. |Affrdb|Reduce|Impr. |SECUR-|Fix. |Nat. |Fight |STOP |HNSTY/|RXMNE |PRO-

|OMIC |Jobs |Gov't |Econ. |Infl. |Gas | |Medi- |Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim. |Race |ITY | Immgr. | Sec. |Crime |SPRAD |INTGR/|2020 |TECT

| | |Waste | | | Prices| |care |tion | |Change |Rel. | | /Bxdr | | |COVID |D.C. |ELEC. |ELCTNS
Total 1000 412 48 45 43 229 47 248 48 28 81 69 23 146 67 48 31 54 72 23 31
DONALD TRUMP 46.9 56.8 49.0 61.8 54.9 57.8 56.8 17.8 31.8 23.0 16.2 9.7 11.7 65.0 80.3 59.6 40.2 20.9 58.7 79.6 71.2
JOE BIDEN 51.3 41.0 49.5 33.2 41.1 40.4 42.3 80.4 66.9 76.1 80.1 89.4 87.7 34.0 18.9 39.7 57.8 77.6 39.3 20.4 28.8
JO JORGENSON 0.8 1.2 0.9 4.1 1.8 0.7 0.0 1.3 0.6 0.0 3.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
HOWIE HAWKINS 0.4 0.4 0.0 0.8 1.4 0.4 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.5 1.2 1.1 0.6 0.0 0.0
OTHER 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.8 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0
DID NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.3 0.0 0.0
DID NOT VOTE AT ALL 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.6 0.1 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
DK/REFUSED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Net Diff. -4.4 15.8 -0.5 28.5 13.9 17.4 14.5 -62.6 -35.1 -53.1 -63.9 -79.7 -76.0 31.1 61.4 19.9 -17.6 -56.7 19.4 59.2 42.4
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

10. FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

BANNER 5

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORK
|
|

| FACE- |TWIT- |PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |YOU- |TIKTOK|PARLER|GAB |RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE

|BOOK |TER |EREST |-IN |GRAM |CHAT | | | APP |TUBE | | | | | HUB | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 732 335 321 243 416 218 51 185 147 673 273 20 14 38 12 18 52
DONALD TRUMP 46.9 47.5 36.7 43.5 39.7 40.0 41.8 24.7 40.2 31.7 44 .4 38.6 80.1 60.9 70.2 43.1 66.9 47 .4
JOE BIDEN 51.3 50.7 61.0 54.8 58.8 57.6 55.3 75.1 55.9 66.8 53.7 58.5 19.9 34.5 19.7 55.6 31.8 51.0
JO JORGENSON 0.8 1.0 1.5 1.2 0.8 1.4 2.3 0.0 2.6 0.8 1.0 2.2 0.0 2.0 7.4 0.0 0.0 0.0
HOWIE HAWKINS 0.4 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.3 0.2 0.0 2.7 0.0 0.0 1.3 0.0
OTHER 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.2 1.3 0.0 0.8
DID NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.0 0.0 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.6
DID NOT VOTE AT ALL 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.4 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2
DK/REFUSED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Net Diff. -4.4 -3.1 -24.3 -11.3 -19.1 -17.5 -13.5 -50.5 -15.7 -35.1 -9.3 -19.9 60.1 26.4 50.5 -12.5 35.1 -3.6



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

10. FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

Total

DONALD TRUMP

JOE BIDEN

JO JORGENSON

HOWIE HAWKINS

OTHER

DID NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT
DID NOT VOTE AT ALL
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL |

|
| TRUMP

|
1000 469
46.9 100.0
51.3 0.0
0.8 0.0
0.4 0.0
0.2 0.0
0.2 0.0
0.2 0.0
0.0 0.0
-4.4 100.0

|BIDEN |3RD
| | PARTY |son
| | CAND.
513 14
0.0 0.0 0
100.0 0.0 0
0.0 57.1 100
0.0 28.6 0.
0.0 14.3 0
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0 0
-100.0 0.0 0

BANNER 6

2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT

| Jorgen |Hawkin|Other

|s

|DID

| REPUB-

INOT VT|LICAN
|FR PRS|

360

94.9

90.7

PARTY

| DEMO-
| CRAT

-90.6

Table 10 Page 149

Apr.

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT | LICAN

-13.

90.

|CRAT
|

-92.5

27,

2022

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT | LICAN
| |
136 180
42.8 95.1
53.6 4.2
1.1 0.5
1.1 0.0
0.4 0.0
0.7 0.0
0.5 0.2
0.0 0.0
-10.8 90.9

| CRAT
|

-89.1

WHITE

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT
|

134
39.7

55.0

-15.3

| LICAN
|

289

96.2

93.0

|CRAT
|

-92.8

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

194
47.5

48.6



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

10. FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

Total

DONALD TRUMP

JOE BIDEN

JO JORGENSON

HOWIE HAWKINS

OTHER

DID NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT
DID NOT VOTE AT ALL
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

|LIB-
|ERAL

|Very

| Very
|

| CONSER | LIB-
| VATIVE | ERAL

REPUBLICAN

| MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-

| VATIVE | ERAL
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-72.1

-71.8

BANNER 7
IDEOLOGY
|Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt.
| ERATE |
| |
132 333 186
12.9 35.4 74.6
85.4 61.1 23.9
0.6 2.2 0.0
0.6 0.4 0.6
* 0.3 0.2
0.2 0.3 0.5
0.3 0.4 0.2
0.0 0.0 0.0
-72.5 -25.8 50.7

85.3

373

83.6

15.6

68.0

69.

78.

68 263
8 97

0 1

9 0.
0 0

0

0 0

3 0

0 0

8 96.

-93.

Apr. 27, 2022
DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
|
|
IMOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
|
127 38 60 139 71
5.7 7.7 15.1 36.9 71.6
94.0 91.2 83.0 56.5 25.9
0.0 0.0 0.9 3.8 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.8
0.2 1.1 0.4 0.5 0.4
0.0 0.0 0.4 0.6 1.2
0.1 0.0 0.2 0.6 0.1
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
-88.3 -83.5 -67.9 -19.5 45.8
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Apr. 27, 2022

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

10. FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

BANNER 8

TOTAL | RELIGION
|
|

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 391 211 36 14 11 12 9 - 56 59 7 30 160
DONALD TRUMP 46.9 55.2 51.5 36.2 27.8 66.0 18.9 34.6 - 25.9 34.7 43.4 50.2 36.9
JOE BIDEN 51.3 43.7 47.8 63.5 71.1 28.6 79.3 65.4 - 72.4 59.7 50.0 48.5 59.7
JO JORGENSON 0.8 0.4 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 4.8 6.6 0.0 1.5
HOWIE HAWKINS 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 1.1
OTHER 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.1
DID NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 5.4 0.0 0.0 - 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2
DID NOT VOTE AT ALL 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 0.0 - 0.2 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.5
DK/REFUSED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Net Diff. -4.4 11.5 3.7 -27.3 -43.3 37.4 -60.5 -30.7 - -46.5 -25.0 -6.6 1.8 -22.8



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

10. FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

Total

DONALD TRUMP

JOE BIDEN

JO JORGENSON

HOWIE HAWKINS

OTHER

DID NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT
DID NOT VOTE AT ALL
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-

|ried

|Live

BANNER 9

MARITAL STATUS

|MAR-

|w/Sig. |RIED

|Other

| SEP/

|DIVRCD |ated

| Separ-|Div-

|orced

|WID-
| OWED

Table 10 Page 152

372

38.

59.

-20.

313

37.

59.

-21.

9

41.

56.

-15.

440

136

44.7

53.8

-35.

121

46.3

52.1

|  MARRIED

|

IMEN  |WOMEN

| |

| |
211 230
53.3 54.5
44.8 44.0
0.7 1.1
0.9 0.0

* 0.1

0.1 0.1
0.1 0.3
0.0 0.0
8.5 10.5

Apr.
| SINGLE
|
|
|MEN | WOMEN
| |
| |
200 172
41. 34.8
56. 62.5
0. 1.6
0. 0.2
0. 0.5
0. 0.3
0. 0.2
0. 0.0
-14. -27.7

27, 2022

| WHITE MARRIED

|

|WHITE |Men | Women

IMARR. | |

| | |
337 164 173
59.1 57. 60.6
39.8 41 38.6
0.5 0 0.4
0.4 0. 0.0

* 0. 0.1

0.1 0. 0.0
0.2 0 0.3
0.0 0 0.0
19.3 16 22.0
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Apr. 27, 2022

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

10. FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

BANNER 10
TOTAL | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | EMPLOYED | RETIRED

| | |

| | |

|EMPL- |Priv. |Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU- |RE- |NOT |MEN |WOMEN |MEN |WOMEN

|OYED | | |EMPLYD |[MAKER |DENT |TIRED |EMPLYD| | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 401 346 55 108 80 35 273 103 216 186 141 132
DONALD TRUMP 46.9 41.1 42.0 35.5 58.2 47.0 53.2 50.7 45.4 39.7 42.8 54.9 46.2
JOE BIDEN 51.3 56.5 55.5 62.8 40.7 50.5 44.5 48.5 52.6 58.6 54.1 44.1 53.1
JO JORGENSON 0.8 1.3 1.5 0.0 0.9 1.9 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.6 2.0 0.0 0.0
HOWIE HAWKINS 0.4 0.7 0.5 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.4 0.8 0.5 0.6 0.0
OTHER 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.4 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.2
DID NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.8 0.0 0.3 0.2 0.2
DID NOT VOTE AT ALL 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.3 0.6 0.3 0.5 0.1 * 0.2 0.3
DK/REFUSED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Net Diff. -4.4 -15.4 -13.5 -27.3 17.5 -3.5 8.7 2.2 -7.2 -18.9 -11.3 10.8 -7.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

10. FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

Total

DONALD TRUMP

JOE BIDEN

JO JORGENSON

HOWIE HAWKINS

OTHER

DID NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT
DID NOT VOTE AT ALL
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

1$40-

1$60k

|UNDER |OVER

1$40k

1$40k

|UNDER |OVER

|1$60k |$60k

Table 10 Page 154
Apr.

INCOME

27,

2022

|UNDER |OVER
1$100k

1$100k

|WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|MIDDLE |
|CLASS

|UPPER |MIDDLE |LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k | $40k
| |
142
47 45.
49 52
0. 0.
1. 0.
0. 0.
0. 0.
0. 0.
0. 0.
-2. -7.

BANNER 11
INCOME
1$60- |$100-
1$100k |$150k
|
238 122
47.0 47.3
50.9 51.2
1.6 0.8
0.1 0.3
* 0.4
0.1 0.0
0.2 0.0
0.0 0.0
-3.9 -3.9

1$150- |$200
1$200k |$250

|

34
39.2 48
60.8 51
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 0
-21.6 -3

- |OVER
k |$250k
|
17
.3 36.
.7 63.
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
4 -27

377

46.3

51.6

623

47.

51.

5

47.

50.

83

417

46.

52.

821

47.

50.

179

45.5

53.5

471

46.0

52.6

272

49.1

47.7

127

43.6

55.0

-11.5



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

10. FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

Total

DONALD TRUMP

JOE BIDEN

JO JORGENSON

HOWIE HAWKINS

OTHER

DID NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT
DID NOT VOTE AT ALL
DK/REFUSED

Net Diff.

TOTAL

|HISP-

|ANIC

|WHITE

RACE

|OTHER |WHITE

| NON-
|WHITE

|WHITE

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

Table 10 Page 155

|HISP-

|ANIC
|

118-29
|
|

130-40

AGE

|141-55

|56-65

| OVER
|65

| HISPANIC
| BACKGROUND
|
|[YES  |NO
| |
| |
136 864
44 47.
52. 51
1. 0.
0. 0.
0. 0.
0. 0.
0. 0.
0. 0.
-7. -3.

BANNER 12
RACE
|AFR- |ASIAN
|ICAN |
|AMER. |
136 28
10.4 51.0
87.6 46.7
0.7 0.0
0.7 2.1
0.3 0.0
0.2 0.0
0.2 0.3
0.0 0.0
-77.3 4.3

10.

-52.

690

54.7

43.8

10.9

310

29.5

68.1

-38.6

330

54.

43.

11.

-67.

Apr. 27, 2022
| WOMEN
|

|HISP- |WHITE |AFR-

|ANIC | | ICAN

| | | AMER.
61 70 360 75
3  48.4 54.7 6.3
9 50.2 43.9 91.5
6 0.0 1.0 0.0
0 0.9 0.0 1.2
0 0.4 0.1 0.5
0 0.0 0.1 0.3
2 0.2 0.2 0.1
0 0.0 0.0 0.0
6 -1.8 10.8 -85.2

-13.

167

37.1

58.8

-21.8

164

43.7

53.3

249

44.9

53.7



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

10. FOR WHOM DID YOU VOTE IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

BANNER 13

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER
155

|UNDER |OVER

Table 10 Page 156
Apr. 27, 2022

|UNDER |OVER
|40 140
| |

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER
155

|UNDER |OVER

|MALE
|
|

TOTAL | AGE |

| |

| |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

|40 140 |55 |55 |65 165 |40

| | | | | | |
Total 1000 331 669 580 420 778 222 188
DONALD TRUMP 46.9 40.4 50.1 42.3 53.2 44.7 54.5 38.5
JOE BIDEN 51.3 56.1 48.9 55.1 46.1 53.1 44.9 58.7
JO JORGENSON 0.8 2.3 0.1 1.4 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.2
HOWIE HAWKINS 0.4 0.5 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.7
OTHER 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.2 * 0.3
DID NOT VOTE/PRESIDENT 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.3
DID NOT VOTE AT ALL 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.3
DK/REFUSED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Net Diff. -4.4 -15.7 1.2 -12.7 7.1 -8.4 9.6 -20.2

292

55.2

43.7

11.5

291

41.5

56.3

-14.8

189

59.

39.

20.

366

45.

52.

114 143 377
58.6 42.8 46.2

40.7 52.7 52.9

17.9 -9.9 -6.7

289

43.2

53.9

-10.7

231

47.9

51.6

412

44.0

53.8

108

50.1

49.3

GENDER
| FEMALE
|
80 520
7 45.3
.6 52.9
6 1.0
6 0.2
2 0.2
2 0.2
2 0.2
0 0.0
9 -7.6



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

11. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

Total

REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT
INDEPENDENT/OTHER

Net Diff.

TOTAL

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

|MID.
|ATL-
|ANTIC

| EAST

|NORTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

|WEST
| NORTH

Table 11 Page 157

18.1

45.1

36.8

-27.0

130

32.

42.

25.

-9.

8

0

2

1

155

27.

35.

2

3

BANNER 1

REGION

|SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-

|ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC

| CENTRL | CENTRL | |
68 225 60 104 73 135

51.2 39.3 50.1 37.3 45.0 30.4
21.5 38.3 34.2 35.1 26.6 45.2
27.4 22.4 15.7 27.6 28.4 24 .4

1.1 15.9 2.3 18.3 -14.8

Apr. 27, 2022
| AREA
|
|
|EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST
| |IWEST | |
| | | |
180 223 389 208

28.8 34.5 40.5 35.5

42.8 31.1 36.8 38.7

28.4 34.4 22.7 25.8

-14.1 3.5 3.7 -3.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

11. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

BANNER 2

| RURAL

DIRECTION

|UNITED STATES|

Table 11 Page 158
Apr.

GENERIC BALLOT

FOR CONGRESS

TOTAL | VOTER BEHAVIOR | AREA TYPE

| |

| |

|ALWAYS |Always |Almost|VOTE |URBAN |SUB-

| /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ | | URBAN

|ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | |
Total 1000 870 665 206 130 264 507
REPUBLICAN 36.0 36.5 37.9 31.9 32.6 21.6 38.3
DEMOCRAT 37.0 38.7 40.7 32.5 25.4 53.0 34.1
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 27.0 24.8 21.4 35.7 42.1 25.5 27.6
Net Diff. -1.0 -2.2 -2.7 -0.6 7.2 -31.4 4.1

22.6

|RIGHT |WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- |TRACK |LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
| TION | DED
317 636 483 428
10.0 50.9 71.3 1.3 11.
69.3 20.3 3.9 78.5 17.
20.7 28.8 24.8 20.2 71.
-59.2 30.6 67.5 -77.2 -5.

27, 2022
JOB RATING | OPINION:
JOE BIDEN |NANCY PELOSI
|
|APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-
|ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE
|ROVE | |
410 571 354 574

8.2 57.0 8.2 55.5

70.5 12.3 71.6 12.7

21.4 30.7 20.1 31.8

-62.3 44.7 -63.4 42.9
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

11. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

BANNER 3

TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS | WHICH WILL DO MORE
| | TO STOP CRIME
| |

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER |GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS
120% 140% 160% 180% 180% |CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
| | | | | |LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

Total 1000 186 221 167 189 105 209 219 515
REPUBLICAN 36.0 49.3 46.2 33.6 20.7 18.7 12.8 28.5 50.7
DEMOCRAT 37.0 14.9 31.1 44.5 48.0 59.8 66.2 50.4 18.7
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 27.0 35.8 22.7 22.0 31.3 21.5 21.0 21.1 30.6

Net Diff. -1.0 34.4 15.2 -10.9 -27.3 -41.2 -53.4 -21.8 31.9
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

11. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

BANNER 4

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
|
|

|ECON- |Create|Reduce|Reopen|Reduce |Reduce|SOCIAL|Prtct |Impr. |Affrdb|Reduce|Impr. |SECUR-|Fix. |Nat. |Fight |STOP |HNSTY/|RXMNE |PRO-

|OMIC |Jobs |Gov't |Econ. |Infl. |Gas | |Medi- |Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim. |Race |ITY | Immgr. | Sec. |Crime |SPRAD |INTGR/|2020 |TECT

| | |Waste | | | Prices| |care |tion | |Change |Rel. | | /Brdr | | |COVID |D.C. |ELEC. |ELCTNS
Total 1000 412 48 45 43 229 47 248 48 28 81 69 23 146 67 48 31 54 72 23 31
REPUBLICAN 36.0 42.0 27.4 42.8 45.1 44.2 43.0 13.7 28.7 12.8 14.7 6.0 3.0 51.8 59.3 52.2 34.7 15.9 44.5 74.2 56.6
DEMOCRAT 37.0 31.7 49.4 23.1 28.7 30.8 29.4 56.0 54.6 55.8 50.8 59.1 68.4 27.2 19.7 27.4 43.2 57.6 18.4 11.6 15.2
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 27.0 26.2 23.2 34.1 26.2 25.1 27.7 30.3 16.7 31.4 34.5 34.9 28.6 21.0 21.0 20.4 22.2 26.4 37.2 14.2 28.2

Net Diff. -1.0 10.3 -22.0 19.7 16.3 13.4 13.6 -42.3 -26.0 -43.0 -36.0 -53.2 -65.4 24.6 39.6 24.8 -8.5 -41.7 26.1 62.5 41.4



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

11. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

Total

REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT
INDEPENDENT/OTHER

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| FACE-
| BOOK

| TWIT-
| TER

| PINT-
| EREST

BANNER 5

| LINKED | INSTA- | SNAP-

|-IN

| GRAM

| CHAT

SOCIAL NETWORK

| TUMBLR | REDDIT | WHATS
| APP

| YOU-
| TUBE

Table 11 Page 161
2022

Apr.

27,

| TIKTOK | PARLER | GAB

|RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE
| HUB

26.0

43.0

31.0

-17.0

243

416

29.8

40.7

29.5

-10.9

218

32.0

35.3

32.7

-3.3

57.6

34.4

-49.6

185

25.0

38.9

36.1

-13.9

147

23.6

48 .4

28.0

-24.8

673

33.

38.

28.

-4.

8

273

29.6

43.6

26.8

-14.0

20.

40.

52.

34.

12.

18.

56.

18.

25.

37.

19.

22.1

33.7

22.1



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

11. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

BANNER 6

|DID

INOT VT|LICAN

| PARTY
|
|

| REPUB- | DEMO-

|FR PRS| |

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT | LICAN

Table 11 Page 162
Apr. 27, 2022

MEN | WOMEN
|

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

WHITE

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

| CRAT

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

TOTAL | 2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT

|

| TRUMP |BIDEN |3RD | Jorgen |Hawkin|Other

| | | PARTY |son |s |

| | ICAND. | |
Total 1000 469 513 14 8 4
REPUBLICAN 36.0 72.8 2.9 20.5 24.5 21.3 2.
DEMOCRAT 37.0 3.4 68.5 15.9 3.4 29.7 38.
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 27.0 23.8 28.6 63.6 72.1 49.0 58.
Net Diff. -1.0 69.4 -65.6 4.6 21.1 -8.4 -35.

100.

| CRAT
|
360 370 270
100.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 100.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 100.0
100.0 -100.0 0.0

180

100.0

0.0

0.0

100.0

|CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT
| | |
165 136 180 205
0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0

100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0

0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0

-100.0 0.0 100.0 -100.0

0.

100.

0.

0

0

0

289

100.0

0.0

0.0

100.0

0.0

-100.0

100.

0.

0

0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

11. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

Table 11 Page 163

BANNER 7
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY

|

|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |[Smwt. |Very

|ERAL | | | ERATE | |

| | | | | |
Total 1000 294 162 132 333 186 187
REPUBLICAN 36.0 9.9 11.2 8.2 20.3 56.5 84.6
DEMOCRAT 37.0 69.7 70.7 68.4 38.1 16.4 4.1
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 27.0 20.4 18.1 23.3 41.6 27.1 11.2
Net Diff. -1.0 -59.8 -59.5 -60.2 -17.8 40.1 80.5

Apr. 27, 2022
| REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | |
| [ |
|CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | |
373 29 68 263 205 127 38 60 139 71
70.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
10.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
19.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
60.4 100.0 100.0 100.0 -100.0 -100.0 -100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

11. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

BANNER 8

TOTAL | RELIGION
|
|

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 391 211 36 14 11 12 9 - 56 59 7 30 160
REPUBLICAN 36.0 43.2 40.7 34.2 27.8 74.3 10.5 10.9 - 12.5 24.4 12.0 35.9 26.8
DEMOCRAT 37.0 30.3 37.4 52.9 64.9 0.0 78.0 58.3 - 41.7 41.5 50.0 40.2 41.2
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 27.0 26.5 22.0 12.9 7.3 25.7 11.5 30.8 - 45.8 34.1 38.0 23.9 32.0

Net Diff. -1.0 12.9 3.3 -18.8 -37.1 74.3 -67.5 -47.4 - -29.2 -17.1 -38.0 -4.4 -14.4



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

11. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

Total

REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT
INDEPENDENT/OTHER

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-
|ried

|Live

|Other

BANNER 9

MARITAL STATUS

|MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED

| SEP/

|DIVRCD |ated

| Separ-|Div-
|orced |OWED

|WID-

|MEN

SINGLE I

|MEN

Table 11 Page 165
Apr. 27, 2022

|WOMEN |WHITE |Men
| IMARR. |
| | |

WHITE MARRIED

| Women

372

313

23.2

43.1

33.8

-19.9

49.1

18.6

-16.8

440

44.9

31.9

23.3

13.0

136

31.

MARRIED

| WOMEN

|

|
211 230
43.4 46.2
32.8 31.0
23.8 22.8
10.5 15.2

200

172 337 164

18.4 48.5 46.4

49.7 26.5 30.5

32.0 25.1 23.1

-31.3 22.0 15.9



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

11. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

Total

REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT
INDEPENDENT/OTHER

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| EMPL-
| OYED

| Priv.
|
|

BANNER 10

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|Gov't
|
|

| SELF

| HOME

| STU-

| EMPLYD | MAKER |DENT

|RE-
| TIRED
|

| NOT

|MEN

| EMPLYD |

Table 11 Page 166
Apr. 27, 2022

|  RETIRED
|
|

|MEN | WOMEN

-7.8

-17.2

108

43.3

24.4

32.3

18.9

42.

28.

29.

14.

273

40.6

38.2

21.2

103

33.

40.

25.

-7.

1

EMPLOYED
| WOMEN
|
|
216 186
29.9 31.9
40.8 39.0
29.3 29.1
-10.8 -7.1

141 132
39.1 42.2
31.4 45.4
29.5 12.5

7.6 -3.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

11. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

Total

REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT
INDEPENDENT/OTHER

Net Diff.

TOTAL

1$40-
1$60k

BANNER 11

1$60-
1$100k

INCOME

1$100-
1$150k

1$150-
1$200k

1$200-
1$250k

| OVER
1$250k

|UNDER |OVER

1$40k

1$40k

Table 11 Page 167
Apr.

INCOME

|UNDER |OVER

1$60k

|1$60k

27,

2022

|UNDER |OVER
1$100k

1$100k

|WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|MIDDLE |
|CLASS

|UPPER |MIDDLE |LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS

|UNDER |$20-

1$20k | $40k

| |
142 235
32.6 31.4
40.4 41.3
27.0 27.4
-7.7 -9.9

2

38

.3

122

41.4

32.9

25.7

8.5

28.9

48.8

22.3

-19.9

36.

26.

37.

623

583

417

37.9

34.4

27.8

821

35.4

26.4

39.

46.

471

272

34.5

33.8

31.7

127

30.8

42.2

27.0

-11.4



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

11. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

Total

REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT
INDEPENDENT/OTHER

Net Diff.

TOTAL

|HISP-

|ANIC

|WHITE
|

RACE

|OTHER |WHITE

| NON-
|WHITE

|WHITE

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

Table 11 Page 168
2022

Apr.

|HISP
|ANIC

|WHITE

27,

WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

|HISP-
|ANIC

118-29

130-40

AGE

|141-55

|56-65

| OVER

|65

| HISPANIC

| BACKGROUND

|

|[YES  |NO

| |

| |

136 864

35.4 36.1
38.6 36.7
26.0 27.2
-3.2 -0.6

-3.

2

BANNER 12
RACE
|AFR- |ASIAN
|ICAN |
|AMER. |
136 28
6.7 42.6
75.4 23.5
17.9 33.9
-68.7 19.0

41.9

29.9

28.2

12.0

15.

20.

690

41.9

29.9

28.2

12.0

310

22.8

52.8

24 .4

-30.0

330

10.5

-47.8

40.

30.

29.

9.

360

28.

28.

13.

5

-85.7

-16.7

-13.6

33.0

24.1

10.0
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

11. THINKING ABOUT A POLITICAL PARTY, WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A..?

BANNER 13

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 331 669 580 420 778 222 188 292 291 189 366 114 143 377 289 231 412 108 480 520
REPUBLICAN 36.0 29.4 39.3 31.2 42.6 34.0 42.9 31.9 41.0 33.3 43.7 36.3 41.0 26.1 37.9 29.1 41.6 32.0 45.0 37.4 34.7
DEMOCRAT 37.0 39.5 35.7 38.9 34.3 38.1 33.0 38.9 31.4 39.0 27.1 36.5 27.1 40.4 39.1 38.8 40.3 39.6 39.1 34.3 39.5
INDEPENDENT/OTHER 27.0 31.1 25.0 29.8 23.1 27.8 24.1 29.2 27.6 27.7 29.2 27.1 31.9 33.5 22.9 32.0 18.1 28.5 15.8 28.3 25.8

Net Diff. -1.0 -10.2 3.5 -7.7 8.2 -4.1 10.0 -7.0 9.6 -5.7 16.6 -0.2 13.9 -14.3 -1.2 -9.7 1.4 -7.6 5.9 3.1 -4.8



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

12.

Total
LIBERAL
Very
Somewhat
MODERATE
CONSERVATIVE
Somewhat
Very
DK/REFUSED
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

16.2

13.2

33.3

37.3

18.6

18.7

23.

54.

15.

-16.

.67

|MID.
|ATL-
|ANTIC
130
29.4
14.1
15.3
40.2
30.3
15.1

15.3

| EAST
| NORT

H

|WEST
| NORTH

BANNER 1

REGION

| SOUTH
|ATL-

| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

1

29.

16.

13.

28.

41.

21.

20.

0.

11.

55

68 225
25.6 33.4
8.5 20.2
17.0 13.2
33.3 30.2
41.2 36.4
12.1 13.4
29.0 23.0
0.0 0.0
15.6 3.0
3.36 3.06

| EAST
| SOUTH
| CENTRL | CENTRL |

15.

31.

44.

21.

22.

20.

|WEST
| SOUTH

1

20.

12.

31.

48.

28.

19.

28.

04

24.

12.

11.

28.

47.

27.

19.

23.

| MOUN-
| TAIN

| PAC-
|IFIC

35.
17.
18.
34.
29.

20.

| EAST

29.

16.

13.

44.

26.

13.

12.

|MID-
|WEST

28.

14.

14.

30.

41.

18.

22.

13.

.22

| SOUTH

Table 12 Page 170
Apr. 27, 2022

IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?

|WEST

|
389 208
28.5 31.7
17.5 15.8
11.0 15.9
30.6 32.4
40.9 35.9
18.8 22.9
22.1 12.9
0.0 0.0
12.4 4.1
3.17 3.01



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

Table 12 Page 171
2022

Apr.

27,

12. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
Very
Somewhat
MODERATE
CONSERVATIVE
Somewhat
Very
DK/REFUSED
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

VOTER BEHAVIOR

BANNER 2

|ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE
| /ALMST | Vote

|ALWAYS |

| TIME

AREA TYPE

| URBAN
|Always |[MOST/ |
| Vote

| SUB-
| URBAN

| RURAL

DIRECTION

|UNITED STATES|

GENERIC BALLOT

FOR CONGRESS

JOB RATING
JOE BIDEN

| APP-
| ROVE

|DIS-
| APP-
| ROVE

| OPINION:
|NANCY PELOSI

| FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|ABLE
|

| ORABLE

16.2

13.2

33.3

37.3

18.6

18.7

31.

17.

14.

31.

37.

17.

20.

32.

19.

13.

30.

37.

16.

21.

27.8

11.0

16.8

34.4

37.8

21.7

16.1

10.0

130

18.1

10.0

8.2

46.7

35.2

26.5

264

40.1

25.8

14.3

35.6

24.3

14.9

5

26.

13.

13.

34.

39.

20.

19.

12.

07

.18

2

23.

12.

11.

28.

48.

19.

28.

24.

29

.42

|RIGHT |WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- |TRACK |LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
| TION | DED
317 636 483 428
51.4 18.5 10.0 54.9 11
29.4 9.5 6.5 30.0
22.0 9.0 3.5 24.9
35.3 30.5 24.3 35.5 71.
13.3 51.0 65.7 9.6 16.
9.9 23.6 29.7 7.6 11.
3.4 27.4 36.0 1.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
-38.2 32.5 55.6 -45.4
2.36 3.50 3.85 2.27 3.

29.

21.

36.

12.

-38.

30.7

55.6

25.2

30.4

41.8

354

52.2

29.3

22.9

36.6

11.2

5

15.

28.

56.

26.

29.

40.

74
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12. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?

BANNER 3

TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS | WHICH WILL DO MORE
| | TO STOP CRIME
| |

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER |GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS
120% 140% 160% 180% 180% |CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
| | | | | |LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

Total 1000 186 221 167 189 105 209 219 515
LIBERAL 29.4 21.0 25.9 32.5 34.8 46.4 59.1 36.8 14.6
Very 16.2 13.6 12.6 19.5 18.2 29.8 34.7 20.2 7.1
Somewhat 13.2 7.4 13.3 13.1 16.6 16.6 24.4 16.6 7.4
MODERATE 33.3 22.9 35.7 30.1 44.6 34.7 30.9 35.4 32.4
CONSERVATIVE 37.3 56.2 38.4 37.4 20.6 18.9 10.0 27.8 53.1
Somewhat 18.6 18.6 24.1 20.2 12.0 8.3 6.3 16.6 24.9
Very 18.7 37.5 14.3 17.2 8.6 10.6 3.6 11.2 28.1
DK/REFUSED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Net Diff. 7.9 35.2 12.5 4.9 -14.3 -27.5 -49.1 -8.9 38.5

Mean 3.10 3.59 3.14 3.03 2.76 2.53 2.20 2.82 3.60



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

Table 12 Page 173

Apr.

12. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
Very
Somewhat
MODERATE
CONSERVATIVE
Somewhat
Very
DK/REFUSED
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

16.2

13.2

33.3

37.3

18.6

18.7

| ECON-

|OMIC

22.

10.

12.

33.

43.

24.

19.

21.

BANNER 4

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

| Create | Reduce | Reopen | Reduce | Reduce | SOCIAL | Prtct |Impr.

| Jobs
|

32.

10.

22.

33.

34.

12.

21.

|Gov't
|Waste

24.9
59.9
28.2

31.7

44.7

|Econ.

16.8

49.3
27.9
16.0

11.9

|Infl.
|
229

20.8

11.9
33.1
46.1
27.7

18.4

25.3

|Gas

| Prices|

25.

13.

11.

32.

42.

27.

15.

17.

.19

2

51.

30.

21.

36.

12.

-39.

48

|Medi
| care

51.

31.

19.

27.

21.

12.

-29.

.48

| tion

44.

34.

10.

49.

-37.

|Affrdb|Reduce | Impr.
|Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim.

48.

30.

17.

39.

12.

-35.

| Change
81 69
1 58.6
3 26.3
8 32.4
2 35.9
7 5.4
3 4.3
4 1.1
0 0.0
4 -53.2
.40 2.22

|Race
|Rel.

50.

34.

16.

31.

18.

11.

-32.

.40

| SECUR-
|ITY
|

31.5
54.2
18.7

35.5

39.9

27, 2022

|Fix.
| Immgr.
| /Brdr

26.9
70.1
25.8

44.3

|Nat.
| Sec.

18.8

27.8

49.7

16.4

33.3

27.2

|Fight |STOP
|Crime

17.

47.

26.

19.

| SPRAD

|CoVI

53.

33.

19.

34.

12.

-40.

D

.30

| HNSTY/ | RXMNE
| INTGR/ | 2020

|ID.C.

28.

54.

26.

27.

37.

.57

|ELEC

20.

10.

20.

59.

29.

29.

39.

.58

| PRO-
| TECT

| ELCTNS

15.

10.

21.

63.

22.

41.

48.

.79
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27,

12. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
Very
Somewhat
MODERATE
CONSERVATIVE
Somewhat
Very
DK/REFUSED
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

| FACE

| BOOK

| TWIT
| TER
|

| PINT-
| EREST
|

BANNER 5

| LINKED | INSTA- | SNAP-

|-IN
|

| GRAM
|

| CHAT
|

SOCIAL NETWORK

| TUMBLR | REDDIT | WHATS

|app
|

| YoU-
| TUBE
|

| TIKTOK | PARLER | GAB

|RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE

| HUB
|

16.2

13.2

33.3

37.3

18.6

18.7

28.

15.

12.

33.

37.

18.

19.

40.

24.

16.

34.

24.

13.

11.

-16.

.71

27.2

15.9

11.3

35.8

37.1

19.9

17.2

243

31.2

17.5

13.7

32.2

36.6

18.0

18.6

416

32.7

18.9

13.8

37.6

29.7

16.0

13.7

2

34.

20.

14.

39.

25.

15.

10.

18

.80

50.

31.

18.

31.

17.

11.

-32.

.47

1

35.

22.

14.

38.

25.

15.

-10.

85

.17

1

37.

22.

14.

34.

28.

15.

12.

47

6

31.

17.

14.

32.

35.

18.

16.

73

2

33.

22.

10.

41.

25.

12.

13.

73

.83

14.

74.

17.

57.

64.

.17

23.

10.

12.

34.

42.

21.

21.

19.

20.7

66.6

27.9

38.7

53.9

49.7

18.2

31.5

31.

15.

15.

11.

56.

21.

35.

25.

.45

34.

53.

27.

25.
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27,

12. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
Very
Somewhat
MODERATE
CONSERVATIVE
Somewhat
Very
DK/REFUSED
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

| TRUMP

| BIDE

BANNER 6

2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | PARTY
|
|

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

|CRAT
|

WOME!

N

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

| CRAT
|

WHITE

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

|CRAT
|

| INDE

P-

| ENDENT

16.2

13.2

33.3

37.3

18.6

18.7

25.

66.

29.

36.

58.

.90

49.

27.

22.

39.

11

-37.

N |3RD | Jorgen |Hawkin|Other |DID | REPUB- | DEMO-
| PARTY |son |s | |NOT VT|LICAN |CRAT
|CAND. | | | |FR PRS| |

13 14 8 4 2 2 360 370

0 18.2 9.8 35.5 17.3 12.9 8.1 55.4
0 6.5 0.0 15.1 15.6 0.0 5.0 31.0
0 11.7 9.8 20.5 1.7 12.9 3.0 24.4
7 67.9 90.2 34.4 46.0 44.9 18.8 34.3
.3 13.8 0.0 30.1 36.8 42.2 73.2 10.3
.7 10.8 0.0 30.1 15.4 42.2 29.2 8.2
6 3.0 0.0 0.0 21.3 0.0 44.0 2.1
0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
7 -4.4 -9.8 -5.5 19.5 29.3 65.1 -45.1
38 2.92 2.90 2.79 3.25 3.29 4.04 2.26

270

22.3

10.8

11.4

51.3

26.4

18.6

1

12.

20.

66.

21.

44.

54.

80

1

58.

35.

23.

32.

-50.

65

.17

1

21.

10.

11.

54.

24.

16.

36

16.

79.

36.

43.

2

52.

27.

25.

35.

11.

10.

-40.

05

1

23.

11.

11.

48.

28.

20.

34

18.

76.

31.

44.

2

61.

32.

28.

30.

-53.

06

.15

1

21.

12.

47.

31.

22.

10.

94



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

12.

Total
LIBERAL
Very
Somewhat
MODERATE
CONSERVATIVE
Somewhat
Very
DK/REFUSED
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

16.2

13.2

33.3

37.3

18.6

18.7

|LIB-
|ERAL

2

100.

55.

44.

94

.0

Table 12 Page 176
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IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?

BANNER 7
IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | |

|Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
| | | ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
162 132 333 186 187 373 29 68 263 205 127 38 60 139 71
100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0
100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 62.5 0.0 0.0 55.9 0.0 0.0 48.7 0.0 0.0
0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 37.5 0.0 0.0 44.1 0.0 0.0 51.3 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 49.9 0.0 0.0 39.9 0.0 0.0 79.9 0.0 0.0 70.5
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 50.1 0.0 0.0 60.1 0.0 0.0 20.1 0.0 0.0 29.5
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
-100.0 -100.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 -100.0 0.0 100.0 -100.0 0.0 100.0 -100.0 0.0 100.0
1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 4.50 1.37 3.00 4.60 1.44 3.00 4.20 1.51 3.00 4.29

.45
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12. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?

BANNER 8

TOTAL | RELIGION
|
|

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 391 211 36 14 11 12 9 - 56 59 7 30 160
LIBERAL 29.4 19.1 27.0 47.2 65.7 10.7 67.7 39.3 - 53.9 46.7 62.5 36.6 31.3
Very 16.2 9.8 14.2 16.8 43.9 8.3 46.8 26.4 - 39.5 26.4 62.5 19.5 15.6
Somewhat 13.2 9.3 12.8 30.4 21.7 2.4 20.9 12.9 - 14.4 20.3 0.0 17.1 15.7
MODERATE 33.3 32.2 31.0 25.4 16.7 11.5 11.5 47.3 - 28.8 34.5 25.5 34.1 45.6
CONSERVATIVE 37.3 48.7 42.0 27.4 17.7 77.8 20.9 13.5 - 17.3 18.8 12.0 29.3 23.1
Somewhat 18.6 21.9 20.9 3.1 16.5 77.8 20.9 0.0 - 15.6 10.4 12.0 22.8 11.4
Very 18.7 26.8 21.1 24.3 1.1 0.0 0.0 13.5 - 1.7 8.4 0.0 6.5 11.6
DK/REFUSED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Net Diff. 7.9 29.6 14.9 -19.8 -48.0 67.1 -46.8 -25.8 - -36.6 -27.9 -50.6 -7.4 -8.2

Mean 3.10 3.47 3.22 2.88 2.09 3.59 2.06 2.61 - 2.26 2.54 1.87 2.80 2.88
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Apr.

27,

12. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
Very
Somewhat
MODERATE
CONSERVATIVE
Somewhat
Very
DK/REFUSED
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-
|ried

|Live

|Other

BANNER 9

MARITAL STATUS

| SEP/

| Separ-|Div-
|DIVRCD |ated

|WID-
|orced |OWED

| WHITE MARRIED

|WHIT

E

|MARR.

| Men
[
|

| Women

16.2

13.2

33.3

37.3

18.6

18.7

37.

21.

16.

37.

25.

10.

14.

-12.

37.

22.

15.

38.

24.

11.

13.

-13.

.17

|MAR-

|w/Sig. |RIED
60 440
37.2  23.2
17.8  11.7
19.4 11.5
33.0 31.3
29.8 45.5
10.6 22.6
19.2  23.0
0.0 0.0
-7.4 22.4
2.94 3.34

136

27.5

17.5

10.0

34.4

38.1

22.7

15.5

10.7

45.

35.

10.

41.

12.

12.

-33.

.31

1

25.

15.

10.

33.

41.

24.

17.

16.

21

28.

11.

16.

18.

53.

29.

23.

|  MARRIED

|

IMEN  |WOMEN

| |

| |
211 230
27.1  19.6
15.1 8.6
12.0 11.0
31.4 31.1
41.5 49.3
16.2 28.4
25.3 20.8
0.0 0.0
14.4 29.6
3.25 3.42

| SINGLE
|
|
|MEN | WOMEN
| |
| |
200 172
37.5 37.8
21.9 21.3
15.5 16.5
38.0 36.5
24.5 25.7
10.0 12.0
14.5 13.7
0.0 0.0
-12.9 -12.1
2.80 2.80

3

21.

11.

29.

48.

22.

26.

26.

37

.41

164

25.3

15.5

29.1

45.5

15.9

29.6

20.2

30.5

51.3

28.3

22.9

33.1
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12. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?

BANNER 10
TOTAL | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | EMPLOYED | RETIRED
| | |
| | |
|EMPL- |Priv. |Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU- |RE- | NOT |MEN | WOMEN |MEN | WOMEN
|OYED | | | EMPLYD | MAKER |DENT |TIRED |EMPLYD| | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 401 346 55 108 80 35 273 103 216 186 141 132
LIBERAL 29.4 33.1 35.1 20.2 31.2 24 .4 56.2 21.5 29.0 38.8 26.5 17.6 25.5
Very 16.2 19.1 20.3 11.0 18.0 11.1 40.7 8.9 18.3 22.7 14.9 10.8 6.9
Somewhat 13.2 14.0 14.8 9.1 13.3 13.3 15.5 12.6 10.7 16.1 11.6 6.9 18.6
MODERATE 33.3 36.8 34.1 53.5 26.5 32.4 23.3 31.6 35.4 34.1 39.8 36.8 26.1
CONSERVATIVE 37.3 30.2 30.8 26.3 42.3 43.2 20.5 46.9 35.6 27.1 33.7 45.5 48.3
Somewhat 18.6 15.1 16.1 9.1 20.1 27.9 12.4 20.8 19.9 11.9 18.8 17.8 23.9
Very 18.7 15.1 14.7 17.2 22.1 15.4 8.2 26.1 15.7 15.2 15.0 27.7 24.4
DK/REFUSED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Net Diff. 7.9 -2.9 -4.4 6.1 11.0 18.8 -35.7 25.4 6.6 -11.7 7.3 27.9 22.8

Mean 3.10 2.93 2.90 3.12 3.15 3.23 2.32 3.43 3.04 2.81 3.07 3.45 3.40
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12. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?

BANNER 11

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | AFFLUENCE LEVEL
| | |
| | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |WEAL- |UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k |THY |MIDDLE |CLASS |MIDDLE |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | ICLASS | |CLASS |
Total 1000 142 235 206 238 122 34 17 6 377 623 583 417 821 179 34 95 471 272 127
LIBERAL 29.4 28.9 30.1 30.2 28.0 30.4 31.7 14.9 48.5 29.7 29.2 29.9 28.8 29.3 29.7 54.0 32.4 26.5 27.2 36.0
Very 16.2 19.5 14.2 15.7 14.6 22.3 12.2 6.2 25.8 16.2 16.2 16.0 16.5 15.6 19.0 44.3 18.7 13.8 12.4 24.0
Somewhat 13.2 9.5 15.9 14.6 13.4 8.1 19.5 8.7 22.6 13.5 13.0 13.9 12.3 13.7 10.7 9.7 13.7 12.7 14.8 12.0
MODERATE 33.3 34.5 34.1 24.9 37.0 36.2 37.9 43.4 0.0 34.3 32.7 31.0 36.6 32.7 36.0 23.0 25.3 35.7 34.0 31.8
CONSERVATIVE 37.3 36.6 35.8 44.9 35.0 33.4 30.4 41.7 51.5 36.1 38.1 39.2 34.7 38.0 34.2 23.1 42.3 37.8 38.8 32.2
Somewhat 18.6 19.0 18.5 21.6 18.9 11.3 15.8 28.2 34.3 18.7 18.5 19.7 17.0 19.5 14.5 13.5 18.3 18.6 20.4 16.4
Very 18.7 17.5 17.2 23.2 16.1 22.1 14.6 13.4 17.2 17.3 19.5 19.4 17.7 18.5 19.7 9.6 24.0 19.2 18.4 15.9
DK/REFUSED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Net Diff. 7.9 7.6 5.6 14.7 7.0 3.0 -1.2 26.7 3.0 6.4 8.8 9.3 5.9 8.6 4.5 -30.9 9.9 11.3 11.6 -3.8

Mean 3.10 3.06 3.09 3.22 3.09 3.03 3.01 3.34 2.94 3.08 3.12 3.13 3.07 3.12 3.05 2.34 3.15 3.17 3.18 2.88



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

12. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?

Total
LIBERAL
Very
Somewhat
MODERATE
CONSERVATIVE
Somewhat
Very
DK/REFUSED
Net Diff.

Mean

TOTAL

16.

13.

33.

37.

18.

18.

HISPANIC

| YES

33.
19.
14.
37.
29.
14.

14.

BACKGROUND

28.

15.

13.

32.

38.

19.

19.

BANNER 12

RACE

|ASIAN

13.

33.
47.
16.

31.

27.

|WHITE

26.
13.
12.
30.
43.
21.

21.

16.

|OTHER |WHITE

690
26.
13.
12.
30.
43.
21.

21.

16.

| NON-
|WHITE

310
36.
22.
14.
39.
24.
11.

12.

-12.

| MEN
|
|

|WHITE |AFR-
| | ICAN

| | AMER .

330
29.2 38.
16.9 19.
12.3 18.
31.1 46.
39.6 15.
17.5 3.
22.2 12.

0.0 0
10.4 -23.
3.16 2

Table 12 Page 181
Apr.

|HISP-
|ANIC

33.
22.
10.
38.
28.
12.

16.

27,

|WHITE

360
23.
10.
13.
29.
46.
25.

21.

22.

WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

30.
13.
40.
15.

12.

-29.

|HISP-
|ANIC

15.
18.
36.
29.
16.

13.

118-29

167
44.
26.
18.
38.
16.

10.

-28.

130-40

164
34.
24.
10.
37.
27.

18.

AGE

|141-55

249
27.
16.
11.
33.
39.
16.

22.

11.

|56-65

15.
31.
47.
26.

20.

25.

| OVER

22.

10.

11.

28.

49.

20.

28.

26.
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12. IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?

BANNER 13

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 140 140 155 |55 |65 | 65 140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 331 669 580 420 778 222 188 292 291 189 366 114 143 377 289 231 412 108 480 520
LIBERAL 29.4 39.8 24.2 34.7 22.1 31.4 22.5 40.7 24 .4 39.8 17.1 34.7 18.4 38.6 24.1 29.5 26.3 28.4 26.9 30.8 28.1
Very 16.2 25.5 11.6 21.5 8.9 17.7 10.8 25.1 13.9 24 .4 8.9 20.1 12.5 26.1 9.8 18.5 8.9 15.6 9.1 18.3 14.2
Somewhat 13.2 14.3 12.7 13.2 13.2 13.6 11.7 15.6 10.5 15.4 8.1 14.6 5.8 12.5 14.3 11.0 17.4 12.8 17.8 12.5 13.8
MODERATE 33.3 38.1 30.9 36.0 29.5 34.8 28.2 40.5 30.5 35.3 33.1 35.6 30.6 35.1 31.2 36.8 26.6 34.0 25.6 34.4 32.3
CONSERVATIVE 37.3 22.0 44.9 29.3 48.3 33.9 49.3 18.8 45.0 24.9 49.8 29.7 51.1 26.3 44.7 33.7 47.1 37.6 47.5 34.8 39.6
Somewhat 18.6 14.3 20.7 15.2 23.3 18.0 20.6 9.1 18.4 9.8 22.4 13.2 19.7 21.2 22.5 20.6 24.1 22.3 21.6 14.8 22.1
Very 18.7 7.7 24.1 14.1 25.0 15.8 28.7 9.7 26.6 15.2 27.4 16.5 31.3 5.1 22.2 13.1 23.1 15.3 25.9 20.0 17.5
DK/REFUSED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Net Diff. 7.9 -17.8 20.6 -5.4 26.2 2.5 26.8 -21.9 20.6 -14.8 32.7 -5.0 32.7 -12.4 20.6 4.1 20.9 9.2 20.7 3.9 11.6

Mean 3.10 2.64 3.33 2.87 3.42 3.01 3.45 2.63 3.33 2.76 3.51 2.91 3.52 2.67 3.33 2.99 3.35 3.09 3.37 3.06 3.15
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13. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES YOUR RELIGION/RELIGIOUS AFFILIATION/IDENTIFICATION?

BANNER 1

TOTAL | REGION | AREA
| |
| |

|NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | |
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | |

Total 1000 50 130 155 68 225 60 104 73 135 180 223 389 208
PROTESTANT 39.1 24.1 24 .4 49.4 47.3 41.6 74.0 39.3 22.6 32.0 24.3 48.7 46.0 28.7
ROMAN CATHOLIC 21.1 39.6 34.8 18.5 12.9 15.9 6.2 19.9 22.9 23.6 36.1 16.8 15.5 23.4
AGNOSTIC 5.9 5.7 2.6 8.0 4.9 6.8 0.0 12.2 3.7 4.9 3.4 7.1 7.2 4.5
ATHEIST 5.6 2.8 7.7 4.9 7.2 4.3 3.1 0.7 11.1 8.5 6.4 5.6 3.1 9.4
JEWISH 3.6 1.6 7.1 1.9 4.1 3.4 1.7 0.1 5.1 5.7 5.6 2.5 2.2 5.5
MUSLIM 1.4 1.2 6.7 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 2.3 1.2 5.1 0.0 0.3 1.6
BUDDHIST 1.2 0.0 0.0 2.4 0.2 0.9 0.0 0.0 3.4 2.6 0.0 1.7 0.5 2.9
MORMON 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.1 1.2 0.0 0.0 7.2 0.9 0.0 0.6 0.7 3.1
HINDU 0.9 0.0 2.8 1.3 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.8 2.0 0.9 0.4 0.5
SECULAR 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 1.6 1.7 0.8 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.4 1.4 0.3
EASTERN/GREEK 0.5 0.0 1.5 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.9 1.1 0.0 0.0 1.1 0.5 0.4 0.0
SIKH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
OTHER 3.0 2.7 2.8 0.6 3.8 3.1 0.0 8.1 3.7 2.7 2.7 1.6 4.0 3.0

NONE 16.0 22 .4 9.7 11.7 17.5 20.4 12.4 17.0 17.1 17.1 13.2 13.5 18.2 17.1
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13. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES YOUR RELIGION/RELIGIOUS AFFILIATION/IDENTIFICATION?

Total

PROTESTANT

ROMAN CATHOLIC

AGNOSTIC
ATHEIST
JEWISH
MUSLIM
BUDDHIST
MORMON
HINDU
SECULAR
EASTERN/GREEK
SIKH
OTHER

NONE

TOTAL

|ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE

| /ALMST | Vote

|ALWAYS |

VOTER BEHAVIOR

|Always |[MOST/ |
| Vote

Apr. 27, 2022
BANNER 2
| AREA TYPE | DIRECTION | GENERIC BALLOT | JOB RATING
| |UNITED STATES| FOR CONGRESS | JOE BIDEN
| | | |
|URBAN |SUB- |RURAL |RIGHT |WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO- |UND- |APP- |DIS-
|URBAN | |DIREC- |TRACK |LICAN |CRATIC|ECI- |ROVE |APP-
|TIME | | I |TION | | I |IDED | | ROVE

| OPINION:
|NANCY PELOSI

| FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|ABLE
|

| ORABLE

16.

15.

14.

20.

130 264 507 229 317 636 483 428

38.8 30.9 37.4 52.3 34.7 41.6 44.2 33.2 40.

11.6 25.3 21.8 14.9 22.6 21.0 23.8 20.6 9.

19.3 18.1 14.8 16.4 16.1 14.5 11.9 17.6 30.

89 410 571

1 34
1 22
.2 7
0 5.
2 5.
.2 1
.8 1
4 0.
7 1
5 1.
0 0.
0 0
8 2
9 16

8 42.3
2 20.5
0 5.3
5 5.6
7 2.1
3 1.4
3 0.9
5 1.5
0 0.7
2 0.4
3 0.6
0 0.0
4 3.3
6 15.3

354

35.1

22.5

15.1

574

43.1

21.3

13.4
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13. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES YOUR RELIGION/RELIGIOUS AFFILIATION/IDENTIFICATION?

BANNER 3

TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS | WHICH WILL DO MORE
| | TO STOP CRIME
| |

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER |GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS
120% 140% 160% 180% 180% |CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
| | | | | |LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

Total 1000 186 221 167 189 105 209 219 515
PROTESTANT 39.1 45.5 33.6 32.7 38.3 38.1 27.9 41.3 42.7
ROMAN CATHOLIC 21.1 17.5 23.8 25.0 21.3 24.9 19.5 21.1 22.1
AGNOSTIC 5.9 4.6 8.0 6.9 4.6 4.9 9.1 5.2 5.3
ATHEIST 5.6 3.8 5.9 2.8 7.1 7.6 10.6 3.4 4.9
JEWISH 3.6 3.3 3.1 4.5 4.8 3.7 5.6 2.8 3.3
MUSLIM 1.4 0.0 1.9 2.6 2.6 0.0 1.8 2.1 1.0
BUDDHIST 1.2 1.9 0.6 0.6 2.2 1.8 0.3 3.5 0.7
MORMON 1.1 1.7 0.7 3.2 0.3 0.0 1.3 1.3 1.0
HINDU 0.9 0.7 1.3 1.4 0.0 1.8 0.9 0.3 1.2
SECULAR 0.7 0.5 1.7 0.8 0.0 1.0 0.6 0.5 0.9
EASTERN/GREEK 0.5 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.5 0.2 0.2
SIKH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
OTHER 3.0 5.7 1.4 1.8 2.4 4.4 2.6 2.8 3.3

NONE 16.0 14.8 16.9 17.7 16.4 11.8 18.3 15.5 13.4



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

13. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES YOUR RELIGION/RELIGIOUS AFFILIATION/IDENTIFICATION?

Total

PROTESTANT

ROMAN CATHOLIC

AGNOSTIC
ATHEIST
JEWISH
MUSLIM
BUDDHIST
MORMON
HINDU
SECULAR
EASTERN/GREEK
SIKH
OTHER

NONE

TOTAL

| ECON-

|OMIC

| Jobs

BANNER 4

|Econ.

|Infl.

|Gas
| Prices|

|Medi-
| care

Table 13 Page 186

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

| Create | Reduce | Reopen | Reduce | Reduce | SOCIAL | Prtct |Impr.
|Gov't
|Waste

|Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim.
| tion

|Nat.
| Immgr. | Sec.

|Fight |STOP
|Crime

| SPRAD
|COVID

|ID.C.

| HNSTY/ | RXMNE
| INTGR/ | 2020
|ELEC.

16.

15.

24.

10.

18.

229

43.5

21.0

13.9

18.

248

32.7

17.4

12.8

14.2

41.

33.

23.

11.

12.

32.

|
28
9 34.
3 14.
.1 13.
4 15.
6 2.
0 2
0 4
0 1
0 1
0 1
0 0
0 0
4 2.
3 8

Apr. 27, 2022
|Affrdb|Reduce | Impr. |SECUR-|Fix.
|Race |ITY
|Change|Rel. | | /Brdr
81 69 23 146 67
4 26.0 39.2 40.6 43.6
1 14.1 12.4 28.0 28.2
4 10.6 3.6 3.2 1.8
5 16.9 5.8 4.3 3.3
2 7.9 4.7 5.0 2.6
.3 4.0 0.0 0.1 0.0
.0 1.3 8.1 0.8 1.8
5 0.0 0.0 1.2 2.6
4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
1 1.1 0.0 0.6 1.2
0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
1 1.9 0.4 1.1 1.4
0 16.1 25.7 15.1 13.5

11.

23.

19.

44.

18.

14.

38.

26.

21.

| PRO-

| TECT
|ELCTNS
23 31
1 38.6
3 22.1
8 4.1
0 0.0
0 0.0
6 8.9
0 4.1
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 2.6
2 19.5
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NATIONAL CPRC

13. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES YOUR RELIGION/RELIGIOUS AFFILIATION/IDENTIFICATION?

Total

PROTESTANT

ROMAN CATHOLIC

AGNOSTIC
ATHEIST
JEWISH
MUSLIM
BUDDHIST
MORMON
HINDU
SECULAR
EASTERN/GREEK
SIKH
OTHER

NONE

TOTAL

| FACE-
| BOOK

| TWIT-
| TER

| PINT-
| EREST

BANNER 5

|-IN

| LINKED | INSTA- | SNAP-

|GRAM | CHAT

SOCIAL NETWORK

| TUMBLR | REDDIT | WHATS
| APP

| YOU-
| TUBE

Table 13 Page 187
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| TIKTOK | PARLER | GAB

2022

|RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE

| HUB

16.

15.

15.

13.

243

13.

416

33.8

22.0

18.2

218

33.4

18.8

20.3

28.

185

29.4

18.8

12.9

10.6

15.6

147

30.

23.

17.

673

37.

19.

15.

273

35.

18.

20.

20

7 21
1 39
0 8
0 5.
0 4
2 0.
0 0
0 0
0 8.
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 12

14 38
6 40.3
1 24.7
7 9.5
7 3.8
5 5.7
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 1.2
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 3.7
4 11.2

21.

13.

20.



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

13. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES YOUR RELIGION/RELIGIOUS AFFILIATION/IDENTIFICATION?

Total

PROTESTANT

ROMAN CATHOLIC

AGNOSTIC
ATHEIST
JEWISH
MUSLIM
BUDDHIST
MORMON
HINDU
SECULAR
EASTERN/GREEK
SIKH
OTHER

NONE

TOTAL

| TRUMP

| BIDEN

2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT

| 3RD

| PARTY
|CAND.

BANNER 6

| Jorgen |Hawkin|Other
| son

|DID

| REPUB- | DEMO-
INOT VT|LICAN
|FR PRS|

PARTY

| CRAT

Table 13 Page 188

Apr.

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT

27,

2022

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

|ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT

WHITE

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

16.

12.

513
33.3 26
19.7 7
6.9 23
7.9 1
4.4 0.
1.9 1
1.8 0
0.6 0
1.1 0.
0.7 3.
0.2 3.
0.0 0
2.9 0
18.6 31

30.

35.

11.

43.

22.

11.

11.

11.

13.

31.

15.

360

46.9

23.8

11.9

370

32.

21.

17.

270

38.

17.

19.

180

41.

22.

12.

165

25.2

23.0

18.9

136 180
38.3 51.9
17.0 25.7

9.8 0.7
11.0 0.9

2.4 2.0

0.1 0.0

0.9 0.0

0.0 3.1

0.0 0.0

0.3 0.5

0.4 0.6

0.0 0.0

3.1 3.4
16.6 11.3

205

37.5

20.0

17.0

134

38.6

17.4

21.4

289

52.0

21.3

11.8

206

28.0

24.6

12.2

194

44.0

19.0

11.3



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

13. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES YOUR RELIGION/RELIGIOUS AFFILIATION/IDENTIFICATION?

| CONSER | LIB-

| VATIVE | ERAL

205
26.
19.

10.
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DEMOCRAT |
|
|

INDEPENDENT

| MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
| VATIVE | ERAL

| MOD-
| ERATE
| | | | |

| CONSER
| VATIVE

127 38 60 139 71
35.6 50.5 22.5 41.3 46.4

23.1 26.5 15.3 15.2 22.6

BANNER 7
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN

| |

| |

|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD-

|ERAL | | | ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE

| | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 294 162 132 333 186 187 373 29 68 263
PROTESTANT 39.1 25.4 23.8 27.5 37.8 46.1 56.1 51.1 25.3 34.7 52.
ROMAN CATHOLIC 21.1 19.4 18.5 20.5 19.7 23.7 23.8 23.8 28.8 22.4 23.
AGNOSTIC 5.9 9.4 9.7 9.1 6.1 3.3 2.7 3.0 0.0 8.7 3.
ATHEIST 5.6 10.2 13.6 6.1 4.8 4.7 0.5 2.6 2.3 5.0 1
JEWISH 3.6 5.7 3.7 8.2 2.7 0.6 4.6 2.6 10.1 2.3 2
MUSLIM 1.4 3.0 3.7 2.2 0.7 1.2 0.1 0.6 7.3 2.5 0
BUDDHIST 1.2 2.7 3.4 1.9 0.4 1.3 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0
MORMON 1.1 0.4 0.5 0.2 0.4 4.4 0.0 2.2 3.0 0.0 2
HINDU 0.9 1.1 1.4 0.8 1.2 0.0 0.6 0.3 3.2 0.0 0
SECULAR 0.7 1.5 2.7 0.0 0.5 0.4 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0
EASTERN/GREEK 0.5 0.2 0.0 0.4 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.0 2.9 0.
SIKH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
OTHER 3.0 3.8 3.6 3.9 3.1 3.7 1.0 2.4 1.2 6.8 2
NONE 16.0 17.1 15.4 19.1 22.0 9.9 10.0 9.9 18.8 14.8 10

14.

25.9 7.7 24.2 21.8 9.1
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

13. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES YOUR RELIGION/RELIGIOUS AFFILIATION/IDENTIFICATION?

BANNER 8

TOTAL | RELIGION
|
|

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 391 211 36 14 11 12 9 - 56 59 7 30 160
PROTESTANT 39.1 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
ROMAN CATHOLIC 21.1 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
AGNOSTIC 5.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
ATHEIST 5.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
JEWISH 3.6 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
MUSLIM 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
BUDDHIST 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
MORMON 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
HINDU 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
SECULAR 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0
EASTERN/GREEK 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
SIKH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
OTHER 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0

NONE 16.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

13. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES YOUR RELIGION/RELIGIOUS AFFILIATION/IDENTIFICATION?

Total

PROTESTANT

ROMAN CATHOLIC

AGNOSTIC
ATHEIST
JEWISH
MUSLIM
BUDDHIST
MORMON
HINDU
SECULAR
EASTERN/GREEK
SIKH
OTHER

NONE

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never
|Mar-
|ried

|Live

|Other

BANNER 9

MARITAL STATUS

| Separ-|Div-
|DIVRCD |ated

|WID-
|orced |OWED

MARRIED

| WOMEN

|MEN

Table 13 Page 191

|WHITE

16.

24.

24.

|MAR- | SEP/
|w/Sig. |RIED
| |

440 136
23. 45.8  46.0
28. 22.5 19.6
7. 4.6 7.1
6. 4.1 3.8
0. 4.4 2.8
0. 1.8 0.0
4. 1.0 0.0
0. 1.2 1.3
0. 1.2 0.0
3. 0.6 0.6
0. 0.0 0.0
0. 0.0 0.0
2. 1.9 5.2
23. 11.0 13.5

37.

39.

23.

121

47.1

17.1

15.1

26.

10.

10.

230

11.

27, 2022
WHITE MARRIED
| Men | Women
IMARR. | |
| |
337 164 173
48.2 43.3 52.7
22.2 23.5 20.9
5.2 6.5 4.0
4.4 5.5 3.4
5.5 8.6 2.5
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.7 0.0 1.3
1.3 0.9 1.7
0.3 0.7 0.0
0.6 0.0 1.2
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
1.3 1.8 0.9
10.3 9.2 11.3

Apr.
SINGLE
| WOMEN
|
200 172
24.9 33.2
20.2 18.1
9.0 5.7
9.9 4.2
3.1 2.1
1.6 1.6
2.8 0.0
0.0 1.4
1.0 0.6
0.5 1.5
1.2 1.3
0.0 0.0
3.4 3.8
22.3 26.6
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

13. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES YOUR RELIGION/RELIGIOUS AFFILIATION/IDENTIFICATION?

BANNER 10
TOTAL | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | EMPLOYED | RETIRED

| | |

| | |

|EMPL- |Priv. |Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU- |RE- | NOT |MEN | WOMEN |MEN | WOMEN

|OYED | | | EMPLYD | MAKER |DENT |TIRED |EMPLYD| | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 401 346 55 108 80 35 273 103 216 186 141 132
PROTESTANT 39.1 34.2 34.7 31.3 32.8 43.2 14.5 51.3 37.8 30.2 38.8 49.6 53.2
ROMAN CATHOLIC 21.1 21.5 21.0 24.9 21.2 27.6 17.5 20.2 18.1 22.9 19.9 17.3 23.2
AGNOSTIC 5.9 5.8 6.0 4.6 9.1 4.8 9.0 3.8 8.4 7.0 4.4 4.4 3.2
ATHEIST 5.6 7.5 8.3 2.4 3.5 1.2 18.9 4.1 3.3 10.1 4.4 5.7 2.3
JEWISH 3.6 2.3 2.0 4.4 5.7 1.4 7.0 6.2 0.0 3.9 0.5 5.4 6.9
MUSLIM 1.4 2.4 1.5 7.4 0.0 4.2 2.4 0.0 0.0 3.1 1.5 0.0 0.0
BUDDHIST 1.2 1.1 1.0 1.8 3.2 0.1 0.0 1.2 0.6 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.0
MORMON 1.1 1.6 1.9 0.0 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.7 1.4 0.0 3.5 0.0 1.3
HINDU 0.9 1.5 1.7 0.0 0.0 1.7 3.2 0.0 0.0 1.9 1.1 0.0 0.0
SECULAR 0.7 1.2 1.4 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.8 0.5 2.1 0.5 0.0
EASTERN/GREEK 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.0 2.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0
SIKH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
OTHER 3.0 2.6 3.0 0.0 2.9 1.7 2.7 2.1 8.5 3.3 1.8 2.1 2.1

NONE 16.0 18.0 17.1 23.3 19.0 12.9 25.0 10.2 20.1 16.1 20.2 13.6 6.6



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

13. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES YOUR RELIGION/RELIGIOUS AFFILIATION/IDENTIFICATION?

Total

PROTESTANT

ROMAN CATHOLIC

AGNOSTIC
ATHEIST
JEWISH
MUSLIM
BUDDHIST
MORMON
HINDU
SECULAR
EASTERN/GREEK
SIKH
OTHER

NONE

TOTAL

16.

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k

20.

1$40k

1$40-
1$60k

11.

BANNER 11

1$60-
1$100k |$150k

2

16.

INCOME

1$100-

38 122
1 43.5
3 21.8
9 5.3
1 3.6
8 5.5
2 2.8
9 0.8
0 1.0
8 2.3
3 0.9
8 0.0
0 0.0
9 2.0
7 10.4

1$150-
1$200k

1$200-
1$250k

| OVER
1$250k

28.
26.

18.

25.

|UNDER |OVER

1$40k

377

40.

17.

19.

1$40k

623

38.

23.

13.

5

40.

19.

16.
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Apr.

INCOME

|UNDER |OVER
1$60k

|1$60k
|
83 417
2 37.7
7 23.1
9 6.0
1 4.9
4 5.2
2 1.5
1 1.3
6 0.3
2 1.7
4 1.0
5 0.5
0 0.0
0 1.7
7 15.1

27, 2022
|UNDER |OVER
1$100k |$100k

|
821 179
39.0 39.7
20.4 24.2
6.2 4.7
5.8 4.6
3.1 5.7
1.2 1.9
1.3 0.6
1.1 0.7
0.4 2.9
0.7 0.6
0.6 0.0
0.0 0.0
3.4 1.4
16.7 13.0

| WEAL
| THY

25.

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|UPPER |MIDDLE |LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS

10.

471

39.6

23.8

15.7

|MIDDLE |
|CLASS

272

43.6

17.8

15.8

127

37.5

11.8

18.9



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

13. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES YOUR RELIGION/RELIGIOUS AFFILIATION/IDENTIFICATION?

Total

PROTESTANT

ROMAN CATHOLIC

AGNOSTIC
ATHEIST
JEWISH
MUSLIM
BUDDHIST
MORMON
HINDU
SECULAR
EASTERN/GREEK
SIKH
OTHER

NONE

TOTAL

HISPANIC

BACKGROUND

| YES

|HISP-

|ANIC

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

|WHITE

|OTHER |WHITE

RACE

|WHITE

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

Table 13 Page 194

118-29

130-40

AGE

|141-55

|56-65

| OVER

16.

29.

29.

BANNER 12
RACE
|ASIAN

136 28
46. 32.8
13. 24.2
2. 2.9
1. 0.0
0. 0.0
5. 0.0
0. 9.3
0. 0.0
0. 14.1
1. 1.9
0. 0.0
0. 0.0
2. 6.3
25 8.6

11.8

21.3

19.5

| NON-
|WHITE
|
690 310
42.6 31.
21.7 19.
7.1 3.
6.1 4.
4.5 1.
0.0 4.
0.9 1.
1.2 0.
0.3 2.
0.5 1.
0.6 0.
0.0 0.
2.8 3.
11.8 25.

330

38.

20.

12.

30.

Apr. 27, 2022
| WOMEN
|

|HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP-

|ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC

| | |AMER. |
61 70 360 75 66
2 17.8 46.2 56.2 15.3
.9 24.8 22.4 9.8 28.2
0 5.2 5.4 5.0 2.5
.3 10.8 4.3 0.0 4.7
0 5.4 3.3 0.0 1.8
1 5.5 0.0 3.6 3.2
4 1.4 0.6 0.0 2.0
0 1.3 1.9 0.0 2.2
0 1.3 0.3 0.0 0.0
4 0.0 0.8 0.0 1.7
8 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0
0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0 1.7 2.4 4.9 3.5
9 24.8 11.6 20.5 34.9

167

19.9

13.1

10.3

30.2

164

31.1

17.1

23.4

249

40.9

22.4

15.3



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

13. WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES YOUR RELIGION/RELIGIOUS AFFILIATION/IDENTIFICATION?

Total

PROTESTANT

ROMAN CATHOLIC

AGNOSTIC
ATHEIST
JEWISH
MUSLIM
BUDDHIST
MORMON
HINDU
SECULAR
EASTERN/GREEK
SIKH
OTHER

NONE

TOTAL

|UNDER |OVER

140

BANNER 13

AGE

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

140
|

|UNDER |OVER
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Apr.

|UNDER |OVER

27,

2022

|UNDER |OVER

140
|

140
|

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

|MALE
|
|

16.

26.

10.

|55
|
580
32.1 48
18.2 25
7.3 4
6.8 3
2.2 5.
2.4 0.
1.3 1
1.1 1
1.1 0.
0.9 0.
0.6 0.
0.0 0
4.0 1
21.9 7.

420

778

35.7

20.9

18.5

222

51.1

21.8

188

22.7

16.3

10.0

23.1

292

43.2

23.9

11.2

|55

|
291
27.8 46
19.8 22
8.6 4.
8.7 5.
4.0 5.
3.0 0
2.2 1
0.3 0
1.4 0.
0.5 0
0.9 0.
0.0 0
3.7 2.
19.1 11.

189

366

30.

21.

18.

114

143

29.

13.

31.

377

10.3

289

36.4

16.7

24.7

231

50.8

27.1

412

40.0

20.6

18.8

108

53.3

24.0

15.

GENDER
| FEMALE
:

80 520
2 42.8
9 21.3
0 4.9
4 3.9
7 2.5
8 0.9
7 0.7
5 1.6
8 0.9
5 0.9
5 0.4
0 0.0
1 3.0
9 16.1



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

14.

Total Answering
YES
NO

Net Diff.

TOTAL

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

|MID.
|ATL-
|ANTIC

DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?

Table 14 Page 196

602

45.0

55.0

-10.1

27.1

72.9

-45.8

26.6

73.4

-46.8

BANNER 1
REGION

|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-
|INORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC

| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL | |

105 41 129 48 62 33
41.7 48.1 55.6 64.3 56.3 20.9 44
58.3 51.9 44 .4 35.7 43.7 79.1 55.
-16.6 -3.8 11.2 28.7 12.6 -58.3 -10

2

.3

Apr. 27, 2022

| AREA

'.

|EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST

| |IWEST | |

| | | |

109 146 239 108

26.8 43.5 57.5 37.5
73.2 56.5 42.5 62.5
-46.5 -13.0 15.1 -25.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

14. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?

| RURAL

Table 14 Page 197

BANNER 2
TOTAL | VOTER BEHAVIOR | AREA TYPE

| |

| |

|ALWAYS |Always |Almost|VOTE |URBAN |SUB-

| /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ | | URBAN

|ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME |
Total Answering 602 537 417 120 65 148 300
YES 45.0 45.5 46.0 43.5 40.9 50.4 39.2
NO 55.0 54.5 54.0 56.5 59.1 49.6 60.8
Net Diff. -10.1 -9.1 -8.0 -12.9 -18.2 0.7 -21.5

Apr. 27, 2022
| DIRECTION | GENERIC BALLOT | JOB RATING | OPINION:
|UNITED STATES| FOR CONGRESS | JOE BIDEN |NANCY PELOSI
| | | |
|RIGHT |WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO- |UND- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-
|DIREC- |TRACK |LICAN |CRATIC|ECI- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE
|TION | | I |IDED | |ROVE | |

154 182 398 328 230 44 234 359 204 370

50.9 39.6 46.5 51.7 38.2 29.9 40.1 47.0 40.3 47.3

49.1 60.4 53.5 48.3 61.8 70.1 59.9 53.0 59.7 52.7

1.9 -20.8 -7.0 3.5 -23.7 -40.2 -19.7 -6.0 -19.3 -5.3



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

14. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?

BANNER 3

TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS | WHICH WILL DO MORE
| | TO STOP CRIME
| |

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER |GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS
120% 140% 160% 180% 180% |CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
| | | | | |LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

Total Answering 602 117 127 97 113 66 929 137 334
YES 45.0 54.2 43.6 39.7 38.7 51.8 36.1 46.6 46.0
NO 55.0 45.8 56.4 60.3 61.3 48.2 63.9 53.4 54.0

Net Diff. -10.1 8.4 -12.7 -20.7 -22.7 3.7 -27.8 -6.9 -8.1
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

14. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?

BANNER 4

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
|
|

|ECON- |Create|Reduce|Reopen|Reduce |Reduce|SOCIAL|Prtct |Impr. |Affrdb|Reduce|Impr. |SECUR-|Fix. |Nat. |Fight |STOP |HNSTY/|RXMNE |PRO-

|OMIC |Jobs |Gov't |Econ. |Infl. |Gas | |Medi- |Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim. |Race |ITY | Immgr. | Sec. |Crime |SPRAD |INTGR/|2020 |TECT

| | |Waste | | | Prices| |care |tion | |Change |Rel. | | /Brdr | | |COVID |D.C. |ELEC. |ELCTNS
Total Answering 602 265 29 32 27 148 29 124 36 10 39 28 12 100 48 34 18 29 45 15 19
YES 45.0 41.3 47.8 50.0 57.1 37.1 31.7 40.1 42.3 22.6 49.8 27.6 44.6 52.5 49.7 61.1 44 .4 48.8 56.6 52.7 49.2
NO 55.0 58.7 52.2 50.0 42.9 62.9 68.3 59.9 57.7 77.4 50.2 72.4 55.4 47.5 50.3 38.9 55.6 51.2 43.4 47.3 50.8

Net Diff. -10.1 -17.5 -4.4 -0.0 14.2 -25.9 -36.5 -19.9 -15.3 -54.8 -0.4 -44.8 -10.9 5.1 -0.6 22.2 -11.3 -2.4 13.3 5.4 -1.7



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

14. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?

Total Answering
YES
NO

Net Diff.

BANNER 5

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORK

|FACE- |TWIT- |PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |YOU-

|BOOK |TER |EREST |-IN |GRAM |CHAT | | | APP | TUBE
| | | | | | | | | |
602 462 182 214 148 232 114 23 89 80 384
45.0 45.3 48.6 48.8 46.1 52.7 48.3 57.9 42.9 47 .4 49.3
55.0 54.7 51.4 51.2 53.9 47.3 51.7 42.1 57.1 52.6 50.7
-10.1 -9.4 -2.7 -2.3 -7.7 5.5 -3.4 15.8 -14.1 -5.3 -1.4

Table 14 Page 200
Apr.

27, 2022

| TIKTOK | PARLER | GAB

146

6.6

42.5

57.5

-15.0

11.

|RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE
| HUB

39.

15 31
56.6 36.6
43.4 63.4
13.2 -26.7
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

14. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?

BANNER 6
TOTAL | 2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE

| | | | |

| | | | |

|TRUMP |BIDEN |3RD |Jorgen|Hawkin|Other |DID |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

| | |PARTY |son |s | INOT VT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | |CAND. | | | |FR PRS| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total Answering 602 325 272 5 2 2 1 0 255 197 150 115 79 75 140 118 75 212 109 123
YES 45.0 51.3 37.2 50.3 15.6 87.1 45.7 100.0 52.8 42.2 35.4 52.8 50.7 32.6 52.8 36.4 38.1 53.5 27.2 33.2
NO 55.0 48.7 62.8 49.7 84.4 12.9 54.3 0.0 47.2 57.8 64.6 47.2 49.3 67.4 47.2 63.6 61.9 46.5 72.8 66.8

Net Diff. -10.1 2.7 -25.7 0.7 -68.8 74.3 -8.7 100.0 5.6 -15.6 -29.2 5.5 1.4 -34.7 5.6 -27.1 -23.7 6.9 -45.6 -33.5
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

14. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?

BANNER 7
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|ILIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total Answering 602 132 68 63 191 130 149 279 16 39 201 93 74 29 23 78 49
YES 45.0 44.0 55.1 32.0 35.5 42.8 59.8 51.9 64.3 41.5 54.1 38.9 41.5 54.3 50.9 26.9 41.7
NO 55.0 56.0 44.9 68.0 64.5 57.2 40.2 48.1 35.7 58.5 45.9 61.1 58.5 45.7 49.1 73.1 58.3

Net Diff. -10.1 -12.1 10.2 -36.1 -28.9 -14.4 19.7 3.8 28.6 -17.1 8.1 -22.2 -17.0 8.6 1.8 -46.2 -16.5



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

14. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?

Total Answering
YES
NO

Net Diff.

BANNER 8

Table 14 Page 203
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|OTHER |NONE

TOTAL | RELIGION
|
|
| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC-
| ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |[EIST |STIC |ULAR
| | | | | | | | | | |
602 391 211 - - - - - - - -

-10.1 13.9 -54.4 - - - - - - - -
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

14. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?

BANNER 9

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | MARRIED |  SINGLE |  WHITE MARRIED
| | | |
| | | |

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEP/ |Separ-|Div- |WID- |MEN | WOMEN |MEN | WOMEN |WHITE |Men | Women
| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |DIVRCD|ated |orced |OWED | | | | |MARR. | |
| |ried |Other | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total Answering 602 179 148 31 301 89 12 78 34 136 165 920 88 237 110 128
YES 45.0 45.0 48.3 29.3 50.3 36.1 46.6 34.6 20.2 53.1 48.0 43.0 47.1 49.0 53.1 45.5
NO 55.0 55.0 51.7 70.7 49.7 63.9 53.4 65.4 79.8 46.9 52.0 57.0 52.9 51.0 46.9 54.5

Net Diff. -10.1 -10.0 -3.4 -41.5 0.7 -27.7 -6.9 -30.8 -59.6 6.3 -3.9 -14.1 -5.9 -2.0 6.3 -9.1



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

14. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?

BANNER 10

|IRE-  |NOT
| TIRED |EMPLYD|
| | |

|MEN

Table 14 Page 205

TOTAL | EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|

|EMPL- |Priv. |Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU-

|OYED | | | EMPLYD | MAKER |DENT

| | | | | |
Total Answering 602 224 193 31 58 57 11
YES 45.0 46.8 47.1 45.0 55.4 36.6 60.5
NO 55.0 53.2 52.9 55.0 44.6 63.4 39.5
Net Diff. -10.1 -6.4 -5.9 -10.0 10.8 -26.9 21.0

195 58

42.0 42.9

58.0 57.1

-16.1 -14.2

-1.4

Apr. 27, 2022
EMPLOYED | RETIRED
|
[
|WOMEN |MEN  |WOMEN
| | |
| | |
115 109 94 101

-11.7 -7.3
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

14. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?

BANNER 11

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | AFFLUENCE LEVEL
| | |
| | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |WEAL- |UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k |THY |MIDDLE |CLASS |MIDDLE |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | ICLASS | |CLASS |
Total Answering 602 81 135 133 139 80 18 13 3 216 386 349 253 488 114 15 58 299 167 63
YES 45.0 54.1 42.7 45.6 43.7 41.3 36.8 49.7 59.0 47.0 43.8 46.4 42.9 45.7 42.1 79.0 44.2 40.0 48.4 52.5
NO 55.0 45.9 57.3 54.4 56.3 58.7 63.2 50.3 41.0 53.0 56.2 53.6 57.1 54.3 57.9 21.0 55.8 60.0 51.6 47.5

Net Diff. -10.1 8.2 -14.6 -8.9 -12.7 -17.4 -26.5 -0.6 18.0 -6.0 -12.3 -7.1 -14.1 -8.7 -15.9 57.9 -11.6 -20.1 -3.2 4.9



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

Table 14 Page 207

14. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?

Total Answering
YES
NO

Net Diff.

TOTAL

| YES

27,

|WHITE
|
|

2022

WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

|HISP-
|ANIC
|

118-29
|
|

130-40

AGE

|141-55

|56-65 |OVER

Apr.
BANNER 12
HISPANIC | RACE | RACE | MEN
BACKGROUND | |
| | |
|NO |HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP-
| |ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC
| | |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. |
59 544 59 82 16 443 2 443 159 196 33 30

47.0 44.8 47.0 63.4 41.1 41.4 39.8 41.4 54.8 44.0 60.9 44.5

53.0 55.2 53.0 36.6 58.9 58.6 60.2 58.6 45.2 56.0 39.1 55.5

-6.0 -10.5 -6.0 26.8 -17.8 -17.1 -20.5 -17.1 9.6 -12.0 21.9 -11.0

60.

-21.

2 30.

158

52.

-34.2 -25.7
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

14. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?

BANNER 13

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total Answering 602 134 468 292 311 441 162 74 196 138 131 191 78 61 273 153 180 249 84 269 333
YES 45.0 59.6 40.8 55.5 35.1 47.8 37.2 57.8 42.3 53.7 39.0 49.0 40.6 61.7 39.7 57.1 32.3 47.0 33.9 46.5 43.7
NO 55.0 40.4 59.2 44.5 64.9 52.2 62.8 42.2 57.7 46.3 61.0 51.0 59.4 38.3 60.3 42.9 67.7 53.0 66.1 53.5 56.3

Net Diff. -10.1 19.1 -18.4 10.9 -29.8 -4.3 -25.7 15.6 -15.4 7.3 -22.0 -2.1 -18.8 23.4 -20.6 14.2 -35.4 -6.0 -32.1 -6.9 -12.6



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

15. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

| EAST

|MID-
|WEST

| SOUTH

Table 15 Page 209

TOTAL |
|
| NEW |MID.
|ENG- |ATL-
|LAND |ANTIC
Total 1000 50 130
SINGLE 37.2 36.1 42.
Never Married 31.3 29.3 35.
Live w/Sig. Other 6.0 6.8 6.
MARRIED 44.0 40.2 42.
SEPARATED 1.5 2.8 2.
DIVORCED 12.1 14.0 9.
WIDOWED 5.1 6.9 4.

BANNER 1
REGION

|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-
INORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL | |

155 68 225 60 104 73

36.1 32.4 41.0 25.8 37.5 28.9 39

32.0 24.6 35.6 18.7 31.7 23.0 32.

4.1 7.9 5.4 7.2 5.8 5.9 7.

41.2 41.8 43.0 58.7 44.1 54.8

0.6 3.0 0.0 2.8 2.4 0.0 2.

17.8 15.3 12.4

10.9 9.7 9.5 9.

41.6

10.4

41.4

17.0

Apr. 27, 2022
|WEST
|
389 208
37.8  36.0
31.9 29.3
5.8 6.7
45.7 45.9
1.1 1.8
11.4 9.5
4.0 6.8



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

15. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

TOTAL | VOTER BEHAVIOR
|
|

BANNER 2

|ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE
| /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ |

| TIME

| AREA TYPE

| URBAN

| SUB-
| URBAN

| RURAL

| DIRECTION

|UNITED STATES|

|RIGHT

| WRONG

Table 15 Page 210

Apr.

| GENERIC BALLOT

FOR CONGRESS

| REPUB- | DEMO-

|DIREC- | TRACK |LICAN

| TION

27, 2022

JOB RATING
JOE BIDEN

| APP-
| ROVE

|DIS-
| APP-
| ROVE

|  OPINION:
|NANCY PELOSI

| FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|ABLE
|

| ORABLE

|ALWAYS | |Vote
Total 1000 870 665 206
SINGLE 37.2 36.1 32.6 47.4
Never Married 31.3 30.4 28.1 37.5
Live w/Sig. Other 6.0 5.8 4.5 9.9
MARRIED 44.0 44.7 48.1 33.8
SEPARATED 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.7
DIVORCED 12.1 12.2 12.1 12.5

WIDOWED 5.1 5.5 5.7 4.6

130

44.

37.

7.

39.

1.

11.

8

264

46.0

39.9

37.0

507

37.2

30.7

44 .4

12.4

229

27.3

22.7

51.4

14.9

317

41.1

35.0

40.3

11.9

46.8

12.7

51.3

11.4

| UND-
|CRATIC|ECI-
| DED

428
44.0 40.
37.6 32.

6.4
37.8 34.
1.8 1
11.8 17.

4.6

410

41.5

34.7

39.9

12.4

571

33.1

28.2

47.5

12.2

354

40.4

33.4

37.3

14.4

574

32.3

27.1

49.7

11.8



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

15. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL

Total
SINGLE
Never Married
Live w/Sig. Other
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL

STATUS?

BANNER 3

| CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS

141%-
160%

| 61%-
180%

| OVER
180%

| WHICH WILL DO MORE
| TO STOP CRIME
|

| GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS
|CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
|LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

44.0

12.1

|UNDER |21%-
120% 140%
| |
186
36 38
31. 31
4.
47. 44.
1.
10. 11.
4.

44.

16.

48.1

10.2

105

42.0

37.0

34.7

15.3

209 219 515

45.7 40.4 31.9

38.6 35.6 26.0

34.7 40.7 49.3

13.5 11.6 12.1

Table 15 Page 211
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

15. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

BANNER 4

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
|
|

|ECON- |Create|Reduce|Reopen|Reduce |Reduce|SOCIAL|Prtct |Impr. |Affrdb|Reduce|Impr. |SECUR-|Fix. |Nat. |Fight |STOP |HNSTY/|RXMNE |PRO-

|OMIC |Jobs |Gov't |Econ. |Infl. |Gas | |Medi- |Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim. |Race |ITY | Immgr. | Sec. |Crime |SPRAD |INTGR/|2020 |TECT
| | |Waste | | | Prices| |care |tion | |Change |Rel. | | /Brdr | | |COVID |D.C. |ELEC. |ELCTNS
Total 1000 412 48 45 43 229 47 248 48 28 81 69 23 146 67 48 31 54 72 23 31
SINGLE 37.2 37.0 44.2 33.5 43.4 34.0 41.2 43.0 34.5 42.7 44.6 43.2 55.1 28.9 17.5 28.9 53.8 42.3 29.6 35.2 36.7
Never Married 31.3 31.1 39.6 32.1 40.9 26.6 34.0 36.0 26.1 36.6 36.2 36.1 55.0 22.2 14.6 21.8 39.6 37.0 25.9 32.4 32.4
Live w/Sig. Other 6.0 5.9 4.6 1.4 2.5 7.4 7.2 7.0 8.4 6.1 8.3 7.1 0.2 6.7 2.9 7.1 14.1 5.3 3.7 2.9 4.2
MARRIED 44.0 43.9 44.9 33.3 51.1 45.4 39.2 36.3 36.5 45.4 38.8 31.7 29.6 54.6 64.3 53.3 35.3 40.6 47.3 56.7 50.2
SEPARATED 1.5 1.3 0.0 1.8 2.0 1.3 1.4 1.7 3.1 4.8 1.8 0.0 0.0 2.3 2.0 4.2 0.0 1.8 1.4 0.0 0.0
DIVORCED 12.1 12.7 10.9 20.9 3.5 13.0 13.8 13.6 15.1 4.6 11.5 18.1 15.3 10.3 9.8 10.7 11.0 12.9 13.5 4.5 3.1

WIDOWED 5.1 5.1 0.0 10.5 0.0 6.3 4.4 5.4 10.8 2.5 3.4 7.0 0.0 3.9 6.4 2.9 0.0 2.3 8.1 3.5 10.1



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

15. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

Total
SINGLE
Never Married
Live w/Sig. Other
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL

| FACE-
| BOOK

| TWIT-
| TER
|

| PINT-
| EREST

BANNER 5

| LINKED | INSTA- | SNAP-

|-IN
|

| GRAM
|

| CHAT
|

SOCIAL NETWORK

| TUMBLR | REDDIT | WHATS

|app
|

| YoU-
| TUBE
|

| TIKTOK | PARLER | GAB

Table 15 Page 213
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| HUB
|

|RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE

44.0

12.1

45.3

12.8

335

50.2

42.7

38.8

321

31.

25.

49.

12.

243

34.1

28.2

46.3

14.1

416

43.3

38.1

44.7

218

43.

38.

50.

35.

185

55.4

46.2

31.4

147

41.6

38.1

46.3

673

41.9

35.5

40.5

12.6

273

| |

| |
20 14 38
38.1 50.5 43.0
38.1 41.8 42.8

47.9 49.5 54.7

47.2

51.5

58.

45.

12.

41.

15.

60.

11.



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

15. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

Total
SINGLE
Never Married
Live w/Sig. Other
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL

| TRUMP

| BIDEN

BANNER 6

2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT |
|
|

PARTY

| REPUB- | DEMO-
INOT VT|LICAN

| CRAT

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT
|

| LICAN
|

Table 15 Page 214

WOMEN

| DEMO-
|CRAT
|

WHITE

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT
|

| LICAN
|

| CRAT
|

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

44.0

12.1

50.6

11.9

43.

38.

12.

| 3RD | Jorgen |Hawkin|Other |DID

| PARTY |son |s |

|CAND. | | | |FR PRS|
3 14 8 4 2 2
0 46.1 51.2 26.3 65.2 55.7

.3 42.5 51.2 26.3 39.8 55.7

6 3.6 0.0 0.0 25.4 0.0
1 43.2 48.8 45.2 16.9 28.6
0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

28.6 15.0 15.8

360

25.5

20.1

54.9

11.9

370

44.3

36.4

37.9

12.0

270

43.2

39.1

38.0

12.5

180

33.5

27.17

50.9

10.2

Apr. 27, 2022

MEN |

|

|
| INDEP- | REPUB-
|CRAT |ENDENT | LICAN

| | |
165 136 180
47.6 45.4 17.5
39.0 42.5 12.6

42.0 36.9 58.9

13.2 13.6

205

41.7

34.3

34.7

16.5

134

41.0

35.7

39.1

11.7

289

21.1

16.4

56.5

13.7

206

33.4

24.7

43.3

17.1

194

33.0

30.2

43.5

15.1



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

15. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

| Smwt.

| Very
|
|

REPUBLICAN

| CONSER | LIB-
| VATIVE | ERAL

| MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-
| VATIVE | ERAL

Table 15 Page 215

Apr. 27, 2022
DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT

|

|
IMOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

TOTAL |
|
|LIB- |Very
|ERAL |
| |
Total 1000 294 162
SINGLE 37.2 47.6 49.7
Never Married 31.3 40.1 43.2
Live w/Sig. Other 6.0 7.6 6.6
MARRIED 44.0 34.7 31.8
SEPARATED 1.5 2.3 3.3
DIVORCED 12.1 10.4 11.3
WIDOWED 5.1 4.9 3.8

132

45.1

36.3

38.2

BANNER 7

IDEOLOGY

|MOD-  |Smwt.

| ERATE
333 186
41.7 21.9
35.8 18.5
5.9 3.4
41.4 53.5
1.9 1.0
12.2 15.6
2.9 8.1

187

28.1

22.0

54.1

11.2

373

25.0

20.3

53.8

13.4

29.6

48.2

22.

51.

12.

263

23.4

18.5

56.4

12.9

205

45.7

37.6

34.2

13.8

127 38 60

44.2 37.0 59.7

36.9 28.0 53.6

39.0 54.4 30.0

10.2 8.6 3.0

139

45.6

41.3

38.4

13.7

22.

43.

17.

12.
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

15. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

BANNER 8

TOTAL | RELIGION
|
|

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 391 211 36 14 11 12 9 - 56 59 7 30 160
SINGLE 37.2 27.4 34.0 27.1 43.2 22.8 46.7 36.0 - 48.7 47.0 51.3 43.9 56.4
Never Married 31.3 23.8 25.9 27.1 42.1 22.8 22.3 36.0 - 41.8 39.5 24.0 39.1 47.17
Live w/Sig. Other 6.0 3.6 8.1 0.0 1.1 0.0 24 .4 0.0 - 6.9 7.4 27.3 4.9 8.7
MARRIED 44.0 51.5 47.0 53.8 56.8 48.7 37.9 64.0 - 32.2 34.0 37.5 28.1 30.2
SEPARATED 1.5 1.4 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 5.8 0.0 0.0 0.0
DIVORCED 12.1 14.6 9.8 10.8 0.0 16.8 0.0 0.0 - 9.3 10.6 11.2 23.5 11.4

WIDOWED 5.1 5.1 6.5 8.3 0.0 11.8 15.3 0.0 - 9.9 2.6 0.0 4.5 2.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

15. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

Total
SINGLE
Never Married
Live w/Sig. Other
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Live

|Other

BANNER 9

MARITAL STATUS

|MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED

| SEP/

|DIVRCD |ated

| Separ-|Div-
|orced |OWED

|WID-

Table 15 Page 217

27,

2022

| WHITE MARRIED

|WHITE
|MARR.

| Women

44.0

12.1

| |Mar-
| |ried
372
100.0 100
83.9 100.
16.1 0
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 0
0.0 0

100.

100.

100.0

100.

|  MARRIED

|

|

|[MEN  |WOMEN

| |

| |
211 230
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

100.0 100.0

0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Apr.
| SINGLE
|
|
|MEN | WOMEN
| |
| |
200 172
100 100.0
85. 82.0
14 18.0
0. 0.0
0. 0.0
0. 0.0
0. 0.0

| Men
|
7 164
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
.0 100.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0

100.0
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

15. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

BANNER 10
TOTAL | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | EMPLOYED | RETIRED
| | |
| | |
|EMPL- |Priv. |Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU- |RE- |NOT |MEN |WOMEN |MEN |WOMEN
|OYED | | |EMPLYD |[MAKER |DENT |TIRED |EMPLYD| | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 401 346 55 108 80 35 273 103 216 186 141 132
SINGLE 37.2 46.6 45.2 55.0 43.2 19.1 83.7 15.5 50.7 53.3 38.7 14.8 16.1
Never Married 31.3 40.0 38.2 51.1 33.5 8.6 83.3 12.1 45.9 45.6 33.5 12.4 11.7
Live w/Sig. Other 6.0 6.6 7.0 3.9 9.8 10.5 0.4 3.4 4.8 7.7 5.3 2.4 4.5
MARRIED 44.0 41.5 43.6 28.9 40.9 74.8 13.6 50.9 25.2 37.3 46.4 62.2 38.8
SEPARATED 1.5 1.5 1.1 3.9 1.3 4.0 0.0 0.8 2.0 1.7 1.2 1.0 0.6
DIVORCED 12.1 8.1 7.7 10.4 13.9 2.1 2.7 18.8 19.0 6.1 10.4 13.5 24.5

WIDOWED 5.1 2.3 2.3 1.8 0.6 0.0 0.0 14.0 3.1 1.5 3.2 8.4 20.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

15. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

Total
SINGLE
Never Married
Live w/Sig. Other
MARRIED
SEPARATED
DIVORCED

WIDOWED

TOTAL

1$40-
1$60k

1$150-
1$200k

1$200-
1$250k

| OVER
1$250k

|UNDER |OVER

1$40k

1$40k

Table 15 Page 219
Apr.

INCOME

|UNDER |OVER
1$60k

|$60k

27,

2022

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|IMIDDLE |
|CLASS

|UPPER |MIDDLE |LOWER |POOR
|IMIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS

44.0

12.1

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k | $40k
| |
142 235
57.4 41.7
53.0 34.8
4.5 6.8
11.3 31.4
3.0 1.2
22.7 16.7
5.6 9.1

46.3

11.8

BANNER 11
INCOME
1$60- |$100-
1$100k |$150k
|
238 122
34.8 21.0
29.3 18.7
5.5 2.2
54.2 68.9
1.5 0.0
6.0 7.4
3.5 2.7

25.

25.

74.

377

47.6

41.7

23.8

19.0

623

31.0

25.0

56.3

583

43.3

36.5

31.8

16.4

417

28.8

24.0

61.2

|UNDER |OVER |WEAL-
1$100k |$100k |THY
| |
821 179 34
40.8 20.9 46.2
34.4 17.0 21.0
6.4 4.0 25.2
38.3 70.5 47.3
1.7 0.7 2.7
13.4 6.0 0.0
5.8 1.9 3.7

471

31.6

26.8

49.9

12.1

272

42.8

36.5

37.3

13.2

127

51.0

45.4

21.0

18.9
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

15. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

BANNER 12
TOTAL | HISPANIC | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE
| BACKGROUND | | | | |
| | | | | |
|YES  |NO |HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER
| | |ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | 165
| | | |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 136 864 136 136 28 690 10 690 310 330 61 70 360 75 66 167 164 249 198 222
SINGLE 37.2 59.6 33.7 59.6 56.1 48.7 28.1 73.6 28.1 57.5 32.5 56.8 67.5 24.1 55.5 51.3 78.5 52.5 32.7 26.6 9.6
Never Married 31.3 48.4 28.6 48.4 53.7 38.7 22.8 58.9 22.8 50.2 27.5 53.0 58.4 18.5 54.2 37.9 69.2 44.2 26.6 20.9 7.6
Live w/Sig. Other 6.0 11.2 5.2 11.2 2.4 10.0 5.4 14.7 5.4 7.3 5.0 3.8 9.0 5.7 1.3 13.4 9.3 8.3 6.0 5.7 2.0
MARRIED 44.0 34.5 45.5 34.5 31.8 41.0 48.9 16.9 48.9 33.3 49.7 36.0 28.6 48.1 28.2 40.7 18.2 42.9 45.7 56.0 51.9
SEPARATED 1.5 1.0 1.6 1.0 1.7 0.0 1.6 0.0 1.6 1.2 1.7 2.7 0.1 1.6 0.9 2.0 2.3 0.0 2.0 1.4 1.5
DIVORCED 12.1 3.2 13.5 3.2 8.1 4.2 15.1 0.0 15.1 5.3 12.2 4.4 3.8 17.8 11.1 2.6 1.0 4.2 16.6 12.9 20.4

WIDOWED 5.1 1.7 5.7 1.7 2.4 6.1 6.2 9.5 6.2 2.6 3.9 0.0 0.0 8.4 4.3 3.5 * 0.4 3.0 3.1 16.7



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

15. WHAT IS CURRENTLY YOUR MARITAL STATUS?

BANNER 13

TOTAL | AGE |
| |
| |
|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER
140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 140

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

Table 15 Page 221
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|UNDER |OVER
|40 140
| |

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

| GENDER

|MALE
|
|

| FEMALE

Total 1000 331 669 580 420 778 222
SINGLE 37.2 65.6 23.2 51.5 17.6 45.1 9.6

Never Married 31.3 56.8 18.6 43.9 13.9 38.0 7.6

Live w/Sig. Other 6.0 8.8 4.6 7.6 3.7 7.1 2.0
MARRIED 44.0 30.4 50.8 37.0 53.8 41.8 51.9
SEPARATED 1.5 1.1 1.7 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5
DIVORCED 12.1 2.6 16.8 8.6 16.9 9.7 20.4

WIDOWED 5.1 0.2 7.6 1.4 10.3 1.8 16.7

188

68.5

59.8

26.9

292

24 .4

20.2

54.8

14.7

291

57.9

50.1

32.0

189

16.9

13.6

62.0

13.5

366

51.9

44.6

36.9

114 143 377

8.8 61.8 22.3

7.0 52.9 17.4

66.5 35.0 47.7

289

45.

37.

42.

231

18.2

14.1

47.0

19.7

13.5

412

39.1

32.1

46.2

10.6

36.6

28.0

24.3

44.2

14.2
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

16. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT, SELF-
EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

BANNER 1

TOTAL | REGION | AREA
| |
| |

|NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | |
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | |

Total 1000 50 130 155 68 225 60 104 73 135 180 223 389 208
EMPLOYED 40.1 29.3 41.9 38.2 45.7 41.2 46.2 40.4 37.5 38.7 38.4 40.5 41.7 38.3

Private Sector 34.6 27.2 32.8 34.8 41.8 38.3 37.3 29.4 34.6 31.8 31.2 36.9 35.8 32.8

Government 5.5 2.1 9.1 3.4 3.8 2.9 8.9 11.0 2.9 6.9 7.2 3.5 6.0 5.5
SELF EMPLOYED 10.8 16.6 8.0 15.1 15.7 7.3 6.1 8.5 4.1 17.1 10.4 15.2 7.4 12.6
HOMEMAKER 8.0 6.7 11.7 6.6 4.1 6.4 11.7 9.5 11.1 6.9 10.3 5.8 8.0 8.4
STUDENT 3.5 2.8 0.6 4.0 2.6 2.8 3.9 6.3 7.4 3.0 1.2 3.6 3.9 4.6
RETIRED 27.3 30.0 28.0 24.1 23.4 31.7 22.4 25.8 30.4 25.5 28.5 23.8 28.7 27.2

NOT EMPLOYED 10.3 14.5 9.8 12.1 8.6 10.6 9.6 9.5 9.5 8.7 11.1 11.1 10.1 9.0
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

16. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT, SELF-

EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

BANNER 2

TOTAL | VOTER BEHAVIOR | AREA TYPE | DIRECTION | GENERIC BALLOT
| | |UNITED STATES| FOR CONGRESS
| | | |

|ALWAYS |Always |Almost|VOTE |URBAN |SUB- |RURAL |RIGHT |WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-

JOB RATING
JOE BIDEN

| APP-
| ROVE

410

43.1

37.7

27.7

|DIS-
| APP-
| ROVE

571
38.1

32.2

12.7

26.9

| OPINION:
|NANCY PELOSI

| FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|ABLE
|

354
42.7

35.5

29.4

| ORABLE

574

37.7

33.6

13.5

27.9

| /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ | |URBAN | |DIREC- |TRACK |LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
|ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | | |TION | | | | DED
Total 1000 870 665 206 130 264 507 229 317 636 483 428
EMPLOYED 40.1 40.7 39.7 43.8 36.5 45.4 40.3 33.7 44.1 37.6 37.7 42.7 41.
Private Sector 34.6 35.2 34.9 36.1 30.7 38.6 35.0 29.1 38.4 32.1 33.2 37.1 29.
Government 5.5 5.5 4.8 7.7 5.7 6.8 5.3 4.6 5.7 5.5 4.5 5.6 11.
SELF EMPLOYED 10.8 10.8 9.8 14.1 10.3 13.1 9.7 10.4 7.8 12.5 13.8 6.8 13.
HOMEMAKER 8.0 7.5 6.6 10.4 11.5 4.6 9.4 9.0 7.1 8.7 7.5 7.8 11.
STUDENT 3.5 2.9 2.7 3.4 7.8 3.6 2.9 4.7 3.6 3.0 3.7 4.0 0.
RETIRED 27.3 28.3 32.1 15.8 20.6 19.7 29.9 30.3 28.6 27.3 28.3 27.9 18.
NOT EMPLOYED 10.3 9.8 9.0 12.4 13.3 13.6 7.8 12.0 8.8 10.9 9.0 10.8 14.

10.5

10.7

10.2
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

16. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT, SELF-
EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

BANNER 3

TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS | WHICH WILL DO MORE
| | TO STOP CRIME
| |

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER |GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS
120% 140% 160% 180% 180% |CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
| | | | | |LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

Total 1000 186 221 167 189 105 209 219 515
EMPLOYED 40.1 42.5 43.8 40.2 35.8 40.9 40.8 44.9 37.8

Private Sector 34.6 39.1 38.3 33.3 31.1 34.4 33.9 40.9 32.4

Government 5.5 3.4 5.5 6.9 4.7 6.5 6.9 4.0 5.4
SELF EMPLOYED 10.8 13.6 13.8 7.6 9.5 8.4 6.7 10.3 12.8
HOMEMAKER 8.0 7.2 8.2 6.7 9.3 4.4 6.6 7.0 7.6
STUDENT 3.5 2.6 3.8 5.9 4.0 4.0 8.9 3.1 1.6
RETIRED 27.3 25.3 23.5 27.2 29.2 34.0 29.1 20.7 30.4

NOT EMPLOYED 10.3 8.9 7.0 12.4 12.1 8.3 7.8 13.9 9.7
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
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16. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT, SELF-
EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

BANNER 4

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
|
|

|ECON- |Create|Reduce|Reopen|Reduce |Reduce|SOCIAL|Prtct |Impr. |Affrdb|Reduce|Impr. |SECUR-|Fix. |Nat. |Fight |STOP |HNSTY/|RXMNE |PRO-

|OMIC |Jobs |Gov't |Econ. |Infl. |Gas | |Medi- |Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim. |Race |ITY | Immgr. | Sec. |Crime |SPRAD |INTGR/|2020 |TECT
| | |Waste | | | Prices| |care |tion | |Change |Rel. | | /Brdr | | |COVID |D.C. |ELEC. |ELCTNS
Total 1000 412 48 45 43 229 47 248 48 28 81 69 23 146 67 48 31 54 72 23 31
EMPLOYED 40.1 43.1 47.4 40.9 42.8 42.3 45.3 41.2 21.8 39.1 45.7 48.4 46.5 33.7 25.3 32.2 54.3 42.3 33.6 36.5 31.6
Private Sector 34.6 37.7 42.8 36.4 40.4 36.7 35.9 35.9 17.1 19.1 45.7 42.3 42.1 28.1 20.5 28.8 43.6 33.6 29.0 32.7 27.1
Government 5.5 5.4 4.5 4.5 2.3 5.6 9.4 5.3 4.7 20.1 0.0 6.2 4.4 5.6 4.8 3.5 10.7 8.7 4.6 3.7 4.5
SELF EMPLOYED 10.8 10.1 14.2 19.3 19.1 4.1 18.1 11.8 12.0 14.3 15.6 5.0 15.2 10.6 7.5 13.0 13.8 9.3 13.4 4.5 17.9
HOMEMAKER 8.0 8.0 7.9 4.0 3.8 11.0 1.5 8.2 5.9 8.2 10.6 7.2 8.1 6.7 8.1 2.3 10.4 8.4 7.3 15.2 5.4
STUDENT 3.5 4.2 1.3 4.1 7.8 3.6 6.8 5.2 0.0 9.0 5.2 4.3 13.8 1.3 0.0 3.8 0.0 0.0 1.5 8.8 0.0
RETIRED 27.3 24.1 12.7 28.2 10.8 28.9 20.8 25.3 48.6 17.9 11.9 32.1 12.0 35.5 47.8 29.1 18.6 23.5 34.9 23.2 42.1

NOT EMPLOYED 10.3 10.5 16.6 3.5 15.8 10.1 7.5 8.3 11.6 11.4 11.0 2.9 4.3 12.3 11.3 19.5 2.9 16.6 9.2 11.8 2.9



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

Table 16 Page

Apr. 2022

27,

16. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT, SELF-
EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

Total

EMPLOYED

Private Sector

Government

SELF EMPLOYED

HOMEMAKER

STUDENT

RETIRED

NOT EMPLOYED

TOTAL

| FACE-
| BOOK

| TWIT-
| TER

| PINT-
| EREST

BANNER 5

|-IN

| LINKED | INSTA- | SNAP-

|GRAM | CHAT

SOCIAL NETWORK

| TUMBLR | REDDIT | WHATS
| APP

| YOU-
| TUBE

| TIKTOK | PARLER | GAB

2

26

|RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE
| HUB

27.3

10.3

732

40.2

35.0

10.9

27.8

10.7

335

50.8

46.1

14.6

14.3

321

39.3

32.9

11.6

10.9

24.8

243

50.6

48.2

11.8

19.3

416

48.5

41.2

13.6

13.8

218

52.8

44.3

16.7

10.3

36.8

17.8

18.5

185

54.9

49.3

14.7

147

53.3

47.0

14.9

16.4

673

41.3

36.1

12.7

21.2

11.7

273

49.4

40.6

15.5

33.

25.

23.

27.

10.

54.

48.

12.

10.

14.

29.

12.

26.

15.

10.

49.7

42.3

18.1

15.0

31.8

18.3

31.1

57.4
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

16. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT, SELF-
EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

BANNER 6
TOTAL | 2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE
| | | | |
| | | | |
|TRUMP |BIDEN |3RD  |Jorgen|Hawkin|Other |DID  |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
| | |PARTY |son |s | INOT VT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | ICAND. | | | |FR PRS| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 469 513 14 8 4 2 2 360 370 270 180 165 136 180 205 134 289 206 194
EMPLOYED 40.1 35.2 44.2 61.5 63.1 67.7 42.4 26.5 34.4 43.3 43.4 35.9 53.4 46.6 32.9 35.3 40.2 32.3 39.8 41.0
Private Sector 34.6 31.0 37.4 55.2 63.1 47.3 39.6 26.5 29.7 36.2 38.9 30.5 45.8 43.8 28.9 28.5 34.0 30.2 35.2 38.8
Government 5.5 4.2 6.8 6.2 0.0 20.4 2.8 0.0 4.7 7.1 4.5 5.5 7.6 2.8 3.9 6.7 6.2 2.1 4.5 2.2
SELF EMPLOYED 10.8 13.4 8.5 9.0 12.0 0.0 14.5 0.0 13.0 7.1 12,9 17.1 10.4 11.4 8.8 4.5 14.4 11.5 7.3 10.8
HOMEMAKER 8.0 8.0 7.9 12.9 18.6 0.0 16.2 0.0 8.2 7.4 8.6 2.4 1.4 2.3 14.0 12.2 14.9 8.0 6.2 9.0
STUDENT 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.1 6.3 0.0 3.6 0.0 4.1 2.7 3.8 5.9 0.5 3.0 2.3 4.4 4.7 2.4 1.2 3.1
RETIRED 27.3 29.5 25.8 7.5 0.0 21.3 10.1 30.8 30.7 28.2 21.5 30.6 26.9 30.6 30.9 29.2 12.3 35.3 36.5 27.5

NOT EMPLOYED 10.3 10.0 10.5 5.0 0.0 11.0 13.2 42.8 9.6 11.3 9.8 8.0 7.4 6.1 11.1 14.4 13.6 10.5 9.0 8.6
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

16. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT, SELF-
EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

BANNER 7
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|ILIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 294 162 132 333 186 187 373 29 68 263 205 127 38 60 139 71
EMPLOYED 40.1 45.1 47.2 42.6 44.3 32.6 32.4 32.5 41.6 40.0 32.2 46.4 43.1 27.4 42.5 47.5 36.3
Private Sector 34.6 41.3 43.4 38.8 35.4 29.9 27.3 28.6 31.1 35.5 28.1 42.8 29.7 22.3 41.3 40.6 33.7
Government 5.5 3.8 3.8 3.8 8.9 2.7 5.1 3.9 10.5 4.5 4.1 3.6 13.4 5.1 1.2 6.9 2.6
SELF EMPLOYED 10.8 11.4 11.9 10.8 8.6 11.6 12.8 12.2 31.5 9.5 11.8 9.0 5.6 2.2 10.1 10.9 19.1
HOMEMAKER 8.0 6.7 5.5 8.1 7.8 12.0 6.6 9.3 10.0 4.0 9.1 5.0 8.5 17.1 10.8 9.0 5.9
STUDENT 3.5 6.7 8.8 4.1 2.4 2.3 1.5 1.9 11.5 8.3 2.2 3.8 0.6 3.5 14.3 1.2 0.0
RETIRED 27.3 19.9 15.0 26.0 25.9 30.4 38.1 34.3 4.1 23.2 35.6 24.2 32.2 35.9 13.1 21.5 28.5

NOT EMPLOYED 10.3 10.1 11.6 8.4 10.9 11.0 8.7 9.8 1.2 15.1 9.1 11.7 9.9 14.0 9.2 9.9 10.2
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16. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT, SELF-
EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

BANNER 8

TOTAL | RELIGION
|
|

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 391 211 36 14 11 12 9 - 56 59 7 30 160
EMPLOYED 40.1 35.1 41.0 26.0 69.1 61.7 38.1 70.9 - 53.7 39.4 70.2 34.5 45.0
Private Sector 34.6 30.7 34.4 19.2 39.2 61.7 29.7 70.9 - 51.3 35.1 70.2 34.5 36.9
Government 5.5 4.4 6.5 6.8 29.9 0.0 8.4 0.0 - 2.4 4.3 0.0 0.0 8.1
SELF EMPLOYED 10.8 9.0 10.8 17.0 0.0 0.0 28.9 0.0 - 6.7 16.5 6.6 10.1 12.8
HOMEMAKER 8.0 8.9 10.5 3.1 24.8 8.3 0.6 16.1 - 1.8 6.5 0.0 4.6 6.5
STUDENT 3.5 1.3 2.9 6.9 6.0 0.0 0.0 13.1 - 11.8 5.3 0.0 3.1 5.5
RETIRED 27.3 35.8 26.0 47.0 0.0 16.8 26.9 0.0 - 20.0 17.7 11.2 18.9 17.4

NOT EMPLOYED 10.3 9.9 8.8 0.0 0.0 13.2 5.5 0.0 - 6.1 14.5 12.0 28.8 12.9
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16. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT, SELF-

EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

BANNER 9

| MARRIED

| WOMEN

|MEN

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS
|
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEP/ |Separ-|Div- |WID-
| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |DIVRCD|ated |orced |OWED
| |ried |Other | | | | |
Total 1000 372 313 60 440 136 15 121 51
EMPLOYED 40.1 50.2 51.3 44.2 37.9 28.4 40.5 26.9 17.8
Private Sector 34.6 42.0 42.3 40.6 34.2 22.6 26.0 22.2 15.8
Government 5.5 8.2 9.1 3.7 3.6 5.8 14.5 4.8 2.0
SELF EMPLOYED 10.8 12.5 11.5 17.6 10.0 12.0 9.6 12.3 1.4
HOMEMAKER 8.0 4.1 2.2 14.1 13.6 3.6 21.3 1.4 0.0
STUDENT 3.5 7.9 9.3 0.2 1.1 0.7 0.0 0.8 0.0
RETIRED 27.3 11.3 10.5 15.6 31.5 39.4 15.2 42.4 74.6
NOT EMPLOYED 10.3 14.0 15.1 8.2 5.9 15.9 13.4 16.2 6.3

41.6

230

37.5

34.0

23.3

22.3

SINGLE | WHITE MARRIED
|
|
| WOMEN |WHITE |Men | Women
| |MARR. | |
| | | |
200 172 337 164 173
57.4 41.8 36.8 36.1 37.5
49.3 33.5 34.1 33.4 34.6
8.1 8.2 2.8 2.6 2.9
14.1 10.6 8.6 11.3 6.1
1.6 7.1 12.8 2.3 22.8
6.1 9.9 0.6 0.4 0.9
10.4 12.4 35.0 47.4 23.2
10.4 18.2 6.1 2.5 9.4
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16. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT, SELF-
EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

BANNER 10
TOTAL | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | EMPLOYED | RETIRED
| | |
| | |
|EMPL- |Priv. |Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU- |RE- |NOT |MEN |WOMEN |MEN |WOMEN
|OYED | | |EMPLYD |[MAKER |DENT |TIRED |EMPLYD| | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 401 346 55 108 80 35 273 103 216 186 141 132
EMPLOYED 40.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0
Private Sector 34.6 86.2 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 87.8 84.3 0.0 0.0
Government 5.5 13.8 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.2 15.7 0.0 0.0
SELF EMPLOYED 10.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
HOMEMAKER 8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
STUDENT 3.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
RETIRED 27.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0

NOT EMPLOYED 10.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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27, 2022

16. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT, SELF-
EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

Total

EMPLOYED

Private Sector

Government

SELF EMPLOYED

HOMEMAKER

STUDENT

RETIRED

NOT EMPLOYED

TOTAL

|UNDER | $20-

1$20k | $40k

1$40-
1$60k

BANNER 11

INCOME

1$60-
1$100k

1$100-
1$150k

1$150-
1$200k

1$200-
1$250k

| OVER
1$250k

|UNDER |OVER
1$40k

1$40k

INCOME

1$60k

|UNDER |OVER
|1$60k

|UNDER |OVER
1$100k |$1

00k

|WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|MIDDLE |
|CLASS

|UPPER |MIDDLE |LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS

27.3

10.3

142

20.3

17.6

27.3

31.8

235

32.6

28.3

11.9

35.5

11.0

206

43.2

36.4

12.5

27.2

238

51.5

45.5

12.5

24.4

122

49.7

41.7

13.5

10.4

18.4

31.

15.

13.

23.

51.0

13.4

20.6

15.

15.

17.

25.

41.

377

28.0

24.3

10.3

32.4

18.8

623

47.5

40.8

11.1

24.2

583

33.4

28.5

30.6

14.7

417

49.6

43.1

12.9

22.7

821

38.6

33.4

10.2

28.8

11.7

13.5

10.2

20.3

39.4

11.0

18.7

15.0

39.

12.

11.

25.

471

42.2

35.2

29.4

272

41.8

37.1

12.5

27.5

127

24.2

22.2

26.9

32.1
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16. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT, SELF-

EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

|WHITE

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

118-29

130-40

AGE

|141-55

|56-65
|
|

| OVER
|65

BANNER 12
TOTAL | HISPANIC | RACE | RACE
| BACKGROUND | |
| | |
| YES |NO |HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON-
| | |ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE
| | | |AMER. | | | | |
Total 1000 136 864 136 136 28 690 10 690 310
EMPLOYED 40.1 48.6 38.8 48.6 42.2 63.2 37.0 50.6 37.0 47.2
Private Sector 34.6 35.3 34.5 35.3 32.1 49.4 34.1 50.6 34.1 35.7
Government 5.5 13.3 4.3 13.3 10.1 13.8 2.9 0.0 2.9 11.5
SELF EMPLOYED 10.8 16.3 9.9 16.3 10.4 6.7 10.1 0.0 10.1 12.3
HOMEMAKER 8.0 11.3 7.5 11.3 6.4 2.4 7.8 20.0 7.8 8.6
STUDENT 3.5 9.1 2.6 9.1 3.1 4.8 2.2 17.3 2.2 6.3
RETIRED 27.3 7.3 30.4 7.3 19.7 17.9 33.4 2.9 33.4 13.6
NOT EMPLOYED 10.3 7.4 10.7 7.4 18.2 5.1 9.5 9.2 9.5 12.0

330

41.0

38.8

11.9

37.7

48.

37.

11.

15.

15.

15.

| WOMEN |
| |
| |

|HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP-
|ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC |
| | |AMER. | |
70 360 75 66
52.0 33.2 36.8 45.1
40.0 29.8 27.5 30.3
11.9 3.5 9.3 14.8
19.9 8.4 6.5 12.5
6.5 13.8 9.6 16.4

13.8 3.1 3.5 4.1

29.5 23.1 9.8

11.9 20.6 12.1

167

49.5

37.0

12.5

16.2

18.1

164

64.7

59.1

13.4

11.0

249

52.5

45.5

12.5

14.1

13.8

198

28.4

25.5

39.3

15.4

222

11.5

10.6

78.8
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16. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT SITUATION - A JOB IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR, A JOB WITH THE GOVERNMENT, SELF-
EMPLOYED, HOMEMAKER, STUDENT, RETIRED OR NOT EMPLOYED?

BANNER 13

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE

140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 140 140 155 |55 |65 | 65 140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 331 669 580 420 778 222 188 292 291 189 366 114 143 377 289 231 412 108 480 520
EMPLOYED 40.1 57.1 31.8 55.1 19.4 48.3 11.5 63.7 32.9 63.3 16.9 55.7 10.3 48.3 30.9 47.0 21.6 41.7 12.7 44.9 35.7
Private Sector 34.6 48.0 28.0 46.9 17.6 41.4 10.6 53.3 30.6 55.1 15.5 48.9 9.2 41.0 26.0 38.6 19.3 34.9 11.9 39.5 30.1
Government 5.5 9.1 3.8 8.2 1.8 6.9 0.9 10.4 2.3 8.1 1.4 6.8 1.0 7.4 4.9 8.3 2.2 6.9 0.8 5.5 5.6
SELF EMPLOYED 10.8 14.8 8.8 13.8 6.5 12.3 5.4 16.0 11.4 16.5 8.1 15.0 7.5 13.3 6.8 11.2 5.2 9.9 3.2 13.2 8.5
HOMEMAKER 8.0 7.6 8.3 10.4 4.8 10.1 0.9 2.8 1.5 2.9 0.7 2.7 0.0 13.8 13.5 17.9 8.1 16.6 1.9 2.0 13.6
STUDENT 3.5 9.8 0.4 5.9 0.2 4.4 0.4 7.3 0.6 5.3 0.0 4.2 0.0 13.0 0.3 6.4 0.4 4.5 0.9 3.2 3.8
RETIRED 27.3 1.2 40.2 3.4 60.2 12.6 78.8 2.2 46.8 3.7 68.7 13.9 79.1 0.0 35.0 3.2 53.2 11.4 78.5 29.3 25.4

NOT EMPLOYED 10.3 9.5 10.7 11.3 8.8 12.4 3.0 7.9 6.9 8.4 5.6 8.6 3.2 11.6 13.6 14.3 11.5 15.8 2.8 7.3 13.1
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17.

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER $250k

Mean

TOTAL

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

|MID.
|ATL-
|ANTIC

|EAST
|
|

Table 17 Page 235

23.5

20.6

23.8

12.2

3.4

1.7

0.6

65301

28.3

25.4

17.8

13.8

6.5

2.2

0.0

69800

130

12.5

19.8

17.7

31.4

14.4

1.5

1.3

1.4

69369

BANNER 1
REGION

|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-
|INORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL | |

155 68 225 60 104 73

13.8 13.1 14.6 26.1 19.8 7.6 13.

29.2 24.1 24.5 16.0 20.3 21.7 23.

14.9 12.6 20.9 24.1 24.7 34.8 19.

27.4 21.4 22.9 20.1 22.8 15.4 24.

11.1 20.4 11.1 8.4 7.2 14.8 12.

1.5 2.1 3.4 5.3 3.7 4.2 5.

1.5 6.2 2.3 0.0 0.0 1.5 1.

0.6 0.0 0.3 0.0 1.4 0.0 0.

61938 75795 64143 56661 59488 66616

135

10.7

22.2

19.9

27.6

14.2

2.9

1.5

1.0

69489

Apr. 27, 2022
AREA
|MID- |SOUTH |WEST
|IWEST | |
| | |
223 389 208
13.6 17.8 11.2
27.7 22.1 22.9
14.2 22.4 24.7
25.6 22.4 21.0
14.0 9.6 13.5
1.7 3.8 4.8
2.9 1.3 1.4
0.4 0.6 0.4
66163 61744 67406
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17. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

VOTER BEHAVIOR

BANNER 2

|ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE

| TIME

AREA TYPE

| URBAN
|Always |[MOST/ |
| Vote

| SUB-
| URBAN

| RURAL

DIRECTION

|UNITED STATES|

Table 17 Page 236

Apr.

GENERIC BALLOT

FOR CONGRESS

27, 2022

JOB RATING
JOE BIDEN

| APP-
| ROVE

|DIS-
| APP-
| ROVE

|  OPINION:
|NANCY PELOSI

| FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|ABLE
|

| ORABLE

TOTAL |

|

|

| /ALMST | Vote

|ALWAYS |
Total 1000 870 665
UNDER $20k 14.2 13.6 13.2
$20-$40k 23.5 22.2 20.4
$40-$60k 20.6 21.4 21.4
$60-$100k 23.8 24.5 24.4
$100-$150k 12.2 12.4 14.2
$150-$200k 3.4 3.6 4.3
$200-$250k 1.7 1.9 1.7
OVER $250k 0.6 0.4 0.4
Mean 65301 66272 68622

14.

28.

21.

24.

0.

.4

4

58671

130

18.4

32.4

15.3

18.7

11.1

58782

264

15.3

27.3

17.7

24.0

11.2

2.9

1.3

0.3

61436

507

11.8

20.3

19.8

25.9

15.1

229

18.2

26.3

25.8

18.8

0.7

55974

|RIGHT |WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-

|DIREC- |TRACK |LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-

| TION | DED
317 636 483 428 89
13.7 13.4 13.9 14.3 15.1
24.9 22.2 21.4 25.2 26.9
21.6 20.3 21.2 20.9 16.3
20.6 26.4 24.4 23.6 20.7
11.9 12.8 13.9 10.1 13.0
4.7 3.0 2.7 3.5 6.1
2.0 1.3 1.9 1.4 1.8
0.7 0.6 0.4 0.9 0.0
66283 65778 66515 63755 66161

410

14.8

25.5

19.4

22.6

10.5

4.8

1.5

0.9

65361

571

13.2

21.5

22.2

24.9

13.8

2.4

1.6

0.4

65739

354

13.8

28.9

19.5

22.0

10.1

3.8

1.5

0.4

62103

574

13.5

20.7

20.9

26.6

13.2
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17. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

BANNER 3

TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS | WHICH WILL DO MORE
| | TO STOP CRIME

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER |GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS
120% 140% 160% 180% 180% |CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
| | | | | |LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

Total 1000 186 221 167 189 105 209 219 515
UNDER $20k 14.2 15.9 14.6 12.1 9.8 17.0 13.2 17.0 13.0
$20-$40k 23.5 19.2 18.3 27.5 24.8 26.7 24.0 22.9 22.5
$40-$60k 20.6 26.1 22.4 19.5 20.9 14.7 20.9 17.2 21.6
$60-$100k 23.8 21.8 24.5 21.9 23.0 29.0 24.1 23.1 25.8
$100-$150k 12.2 13.0 12.9 10.4 16.5 7.9 12.6 12.3 12.0
$150-$200k 3.4 2.3 5.9 6.2 1.0 3.0 3.3 4.2 3.4
$200-$250k 1.7 1.8 1.3 0.0 3.4 1.0 0.9 2.7 1.3
OVER $250k 0.6 0.0 0.0 2.4 0.6 0.6 1.0 0.7 0.4

Mean 65301 62931 67902 68410 69611 60384 65555 67274 65238
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17. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

BANNER 4

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
|
|

|ECON- |Create|Reduce|Reopen|Reduce |Reduce|SOCIAL|Prtct |Impr. |Affrdb|Reduce|Impr. |SECUR-|Fix. |Nat. |Fight |STOP |HNSTY/|RXMNE |PRO-

|OMIC |Jobs |Gov't |Econ. |Infl. |Gas | |Medi- |Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim. |Race |ITY | Immgr. | Sec. |Crime |SPRAD |INTGR/|2020 |TECT

| | |Waste | | | Prices| |care |tion | |Change |Rel. | | /Brdr | | |COVID |D.C. |ELEC. |ELCTNS
Total 1000 412 48 45 43 229 47 248 48 28 81 69 23 146 67 48 31 54 72 23 31
UNDER $20k 14.2 12.6 16.4 12.6 10.0 11.7 15.2 13.4 15.2 14.8 14.3 9.4 16.5 14.1 12.2 13.5 19.2 15.9 18.3 26.2 14.1
$20-$40k 23.5 24.4 24.6 21.3 30.2 24.2 23.0 21.3 21.2 20.8 25.3 16.2 23.3 25.5 34.1 20.4 14.6 24.4 26.4 7.9 24.7
$40-$60k 20.6 18.4 13.8 11.5 16.8 22.0 13.5 23.5 26.8 9.9 19.4 31.4 23.6 17.8 14.0 18.3 25.3 21.2 24.2 11.9 34.2
$60-$100k 23.8 27.0 29.5 33.1 29.2 24.5 28.9 22.7 32.2 10.9 20.1 25.3 18.8 21.1 20.5 22.1 20.8 23.7 17.9 37.3 10.5
$100-$150k 12.2 12.6 10.0 16.5 9.3 13.8 8.7 12.1 4.6 19.7 14.6 10.5 14.2 14.1 12.1 17.5 13.1 8.7 11.6 4.0 16.4
$150-$200k 3.4 2.8 5.7 0.0 4.5 2.1 4.8 3.8 0.0 19.9 3.9 0.0 3.6 5.6 5.5 6.0 4.9 4.0 1.5 4.0 0.0
$200-$250k 1.7 2.2 0.0 5.2 0.0 1.8 5.8 2.4 0.0 3.9 2.4 4.2 0.0 0.7 0.0 2.2 0.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
OVER $250k 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.1 0.0 1.1 1.5 0.0 2.1 0.0 0.0 8.6 0.0

Mean 65301 65692 62815 72677 61841 64465 71557 68067 53568 90382 66030 74074 60387 67951 64782 72383 67893 61717 54267 80045 55614
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17. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

BANNER 5

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORK
|
|

| FACE- |TWIT- |PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |YOU- |TIKTOK|PARLER|GAB |RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE

|BOOK |TER |EREST |-IN |GRAM |CHAT | | | APP |TUBE | | | | | HUB | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 732 335 321 243 416 218 51 185 147 673 273 20 14 38 12 18 52
UNDER $20k 14.2 13.6 11.6 10.9 9.8 12.2 9.9 15.6 10.4 9.5 13.9 10.3 17.0 29.3 14.4 15.4 31.4 10.1
$20-$40k 23.5 23.5 18.1 24.8 20.6 21.5 18.7 18.8 19.5 13.5 25.0 22.0 12.8 2.0 8.2 18.1 12.9 28.2
$40-$60k 20.6 21.9 17.8 19.2 19.6 16.8 18.5 20.6 19.8 20.9 19.9 20.2 54.3 14.7 42.9 38.9 17.0 13.4
$60-$100k 23.8 23.2 29.6 21.8 23.2 27.2 29.6 11.3 27.3 26.2 22.5 25.2 13.9 31.1 19.5 19.1 25.5 23.8
$100-$150k 12.2 12.6 15.1 15.5 16.3 16.2 17.1 16.8 15.7 22.9 12.6 14.4 2.1 10.4 11.2 1.3 7.9 17.0
$150-$200k 3.4 2.8 5.6 4.2 4.9 4.2 3.6 13.9 5.0 5.7 3.5 4.7 0.0 12.5 3.8 0.0 5.3 5.5
$200-$250k 1.7 1.9 1.7 2.4 4.3 1.3 1.9 1.3 1.5 0.6 2.1 2.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
OVER $250k 0.6 0.4 0.4 1.1 1.3 0.6 0.7 1.8 0.8 0.6 0.5 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.4 0.0 2.1

Mean 65301 64801 73689 71539 78438 70686 74090 80840 73199 78783 65625 72476 47213 72113 62348 66063 56531 72898



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

17. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER $250k

Mean

TOTAL

| TRUMP

BANNER 6

2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT

| BIDEN

| 3RD
| PARTY
|CAND.

| Jorgen |Hawkin|Other

| son

|s

|DID
|NOT VT
|FR PRS

| REPUB- | DEMO-

| LICAN
|

PARTY

| CRAT

Table 17 Page 240
2022

Apr.

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT
|

| LICAN
|

|CRAT
|

27,

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

| CRAT
|

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT
|

| LICAN
|

WHITE

|CRAT
|

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

23.5

20.6

23.8

12.2

3.4

1.7

0.6

65301

14.3

22.9

21.5

23.8

12.3

64542

13.7

24.3

19.8

23.6

12.2

1.7

0.7

66414

22.4

15.6

19.7

29.5

12.9

57568

12.7

21.9

47.4

12.5

64753

35.9

49.0

46117

34.1

21.4

17.2

21.6

51731

42.8

15.8

26.5

15.0

36379

360

12.9

20.5

22.8

24.6

14.1

2.7

1.9

0.6

67433

370

15.

26.

19.

21.

10.

4.

1.

0.

4

62631

270

14.2

23.9

19.1

25.4

11.6

2.8

2.3

0.8

66118

180

12.0

19.2

19.2

25.1

16.9

4.8

2.2

0.6

73562

165

12.2

24.6

16.4

25.0

14.6

69556

136

15.

15.

22.

27.

12.

2.

3.

0.

6

0

5

68355

180

13.8

21.8

26.4

24.1

11.2

0.6

1.5

0.6

61331

205

18.1

27.5

22.1

19.3

57077

134

12.8

32.0

15.3

23.1

11.0

3.1

1.6

1.1

63857

289

13.9

20.8

22.1

24.5

13.3

2.8

1.8

0.7

66805

206

11.

24.

21.

21.

11.

7.

1.

0.

8

69025

194

11.6

25.1

19.7

25.4

13.1



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

17. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER $250k

Mean

TOTAL

|LIB-
|ERAL

|Very

| Smwt.

| Very
|
|

REPUBLICAN

| CONSER | LIB-
| VATIVE | ERAL

| MOD-
| ERATE

| CONSER | LIB-

Table 17 Page 241

Apr. 27, 2022
DEMOCRAT INDEPENDENT

IMOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

| VATIVE | ERAL

23.5

20.6

23.8

12.2

3.4

1.7

0.6

65301

14.0

24.1

21.2

22.6

12.7

65027

17.

20.

19.

21.

16.

.9

65601

132

10.

28.

22.

24.

1.

1.

0

64323

BANNER 7
IDEOLOGY
|MOD-  |Smwt.
| ERATE |
| |
333 186
14.7 14.5
24.1 23.4
15.4 24.0
26.4 24.1
13.3 7.4
3.8 2.9
2.2 2.6
0.0 1.1
66625 63854

187

13.3

21.7

25.6

20.5

14.5

0.5

64816

373

13.9

22.6

24.8

22.3

11.0

2.7

1.9

0.8

64336

11.2

13.8

19.6

31.2

21.9

0.0

2.3

0.0

73128

10.5

30.2

13.8

25.2

19.4

63560

263

13.7

18.7

25.5

23.7

11.8

3.4

2.3

0.8

67800

205

13.1

27.7

21.2

20.1

12.7

62811

127

18.3

22.8

15.8

27.8

0.0

62649

30.2

23.7

11.0

61608

17.0

22.0

27.0

68676

22.4

15.9

25.7

14.5

3.6

4.5

0.0

71760

32.5

22.8

23.3
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

17. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

BANNER 8

TOTAL | RELIGION
|
|

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 391 211 36 14 11 12 9 - 56 59 7 30 160
UNDER $20k 14.2 15.6 9.4 0.2 4.4 0.0 10.5 7.5 - 18.3 14.7 11.2 28.1 17.9
$20-$40k 23.5 23.0 21.3 13.0 13.6 76.9 29.2 9.0 - 20.0 22.9 19.7 34.1 28.0
$40-$60k 20.6 21.3 23.6 26.8 35.4 11.3 13.6 0.0 - 25.1 20.4 6.6 14.5 14.9
$60-$100k 23.8 21.9 25.1 31.6 21.7 0.0 38.3 23.6 - 21.8 27.8 46.2 15.1 24.7
$100-$150k 12.2 13.6 12.6 18.7 24.9 11.8 8.4 33.4 - 8.0 11.0 16.3 8.1 7.9
$150-$200k 3.4 2.2 4.4 9.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 26.5 - 2.0 1.4 0.0 0.0 5.0
$200-$250k 1.7 1.9 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 4.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7
OVER $250k 0.6 0.4 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.9

Mean 65301 63886 71683 82979 70895 43448 58262 110910 - 63196 63290 68217 43961 61286



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

17. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER $250k

Mean

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-
|ried

|Live

|Other

BANNER 9

MARITAL STATUS

|MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED

| SEP/

| Separ-|Div-
|DIVRCD |ated

|WID-

|orced |OWED

Table 17 Page 243

27, 2022

| WHITE MARRIED

|WHITE
|MARR.

| Men

| Women

23.

20.

23.

12.

3.

1.

0.

6530

7

6

1

21.9

26.3

19.5

22.2

0.4

54159

24.

26.

17.

22.

1.

0.

5

5

52855

10.6

26.9

28.8

21.8

1.8

0.0

60978

16.8

21.7

29.3

19.2

6.2

2.3

1.0

82780

136

26.9

31.0

20.2

13.2

46453

28.9

18.7

20.3

24.1

53499

121

26.6

32.5

20.2

11.8

45581

41.6

20.2

16.2

|  MARRIED
|
IMEN  |WOMEN
| |
| |
211 230
2.8 4.4
14.8 18.6
19.4 23.8
29.4 29.1
20.9 17.6
9.0 3.6
2.5 2.1
1.3 0.7
89325 76786

Apr.
| SINGLE
|
|
|MEN | WOMEN
| |
| |
200 172
21.0 22.9
21.5 32.0
19.1 20.1
26.2 17.5
9.5 3.8
0.7 1.7
2.0 1.1
0.0 0.9
57744 49991

15.0

21.9

28.7

21.0

7.2

2.2

1.3

86460

14.1

20.2

27.2

21.2

11.0

2.4

1.6

92494

15.9

23.6

30.2

20.8
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

17. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

BANNER 10
TOTAL | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | EMPLOYED | RETIRED

| | |

| | |

|EMPL- |Priv. |Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU- |RE- | NOT |MEN | WOMEN |MEN | WOMEN

|OYED | | | EMPLYD | MAKER |DENT |TIRED |EMPLYD| | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 401 346 55 108 80 35 273 103 216 186 141 132
UNDER $20k 14.2 7.2 7.2 7.0 10.1 14.4 19.5 14.2 43.9 8.3 5.9 12.5 16.1
$20-$40k 23.5 19.1 19.3 18.4 25.9 15.1 25.8 30.6 25.1 16.8 21.8 26.9 34.6
$40-$60k 20.6 22.2 21.7 25.4 14.0 32.0 15.1 20.5 14.5 22.0 22.4 19.3 21.9
$60-$100k 23.8 30.5 31.2 25.9 27.5 15.7 13.3 21.3 10.0 28.9 32.4 23.1 19.3
$100-$150k 12.2 15.2 14.7 17.7 15.4 15.9 14.6 8.3 4.4 17.3 12.7 9.9 6.5
$150-$200k 3.4 3.3 3.1 4.4 4.9 5.7 5.0 2.9 1.0 3.7 2.7 5.2 0.4
$200-$250k 1.7 2.4 2.5 1.2 2.1 0.0 2.4 1.3 1.1 2.6 2.1 1.8 0.8
OVER $250k 0.6 0.2 0.3 0.0 0.0 1.2 4.3 0.9 0.0 0.4 0.0 1.3 0.5

Mean 65301 72925 72997 72474 70978 68776 74147 59568 39103 75563 69857 67374 51249



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

17. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER $250k

Mean

TOTAL

23.

20.

23.

12.

3.

1.

0.

6530

7

6

1

| UNDER
1$20k

15000

1$20- |$40-
|1$40k | $60k
| |
235 206
0.0 0.0
100.0 0.0
0.0 100.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

30000 50000

BANNER 11

INCOME

|1$60- |$100- |$150-
1$100k |$150k |$200k
| | |

0.0 0.0 0.0

80000 125000 175000 225000 300000

1$200

0.

100.

0

0

.0

| OVER
1$250k |$250k

0.

100.

|UNDER |OVER

1$40k | $40k

| |
377 623
37.6 0.0
62.4 0.0
0.0 33.1
0.0 38.2
0.0 19.6
0.0 5.4
0.0 2.8
0.0 0.9

24356 90100
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Apr.

INCOME

|UNDER |OVER

1$60k
|
583
24.3
40.3

35.3

|$60k
|

57.

29.

8.

4.

1.

1

4

33417 109936

27, 2022

|UNDER |OVER |WEAL-

1$100k |$100k |THY

821 179
17.3 0.0
28.7 0.0
25.1 0.0
29.0 0.0

0.0 68.4

0.0 18.8

0.0 9.6

0.0 3.3

12.

19.

20.

16.

9.

5.

7.

1

0

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|UPPER |MIDDLE |LOWER |POOR
|IMIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS

14.

20.

35.

14.

6.

2.

9

46904 149695 100029 117928

18.5
21.3
32.7
15.8
3.6
1.6
0.1

73478

|MIDDLE
|CLASS
272
14.4
38.1
26.4

17.6

45940

127
51.2
31.1

10.7



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

17. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

Total
UNDER $20k
$20-$40k
$40-$60k
$60-$100k
$100-$150k
$150-$200k
$200-$250k
OVER $250k

Mean

HISPANIC
BACKGROUND

864

13.

24.

21.

22.

12.

3.

1.

0.

7

65372

|HISP-
|ANIC

136
17.
19.
16.
30.
13.

1.

1.

0.

64854

BANNER 12

136

.7

.0

53008

.0

80931

|OTHER |WHITE

690
12.
23.
21.
23.

12.

67505

| NON-
|WHITE

310
17.
24.
19.
23.

11.

|WHITE

330

12.

20.

19.

25.

13.

5.

2.

0.

8

72363

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

19.
24.
22.
17.
11.
0.
4.
0.

60765

Table 17 Page 246
27,

|WHITE

360
13.
25.
22.
22.

12.

63065

AGE

|141-55

249
16.
21.
21.
23.

13.

|56-65

14.
24.
21.
21.
10.

3.

2.

1.

7

67317

| OVER

11.

28.

22.

22.

10.



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

17. WHAT IS YOUR ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME?

BANNER 13

|UNDER |OVER

140 140

155

|UNDER |OVER
|55

|UNDER |OVER

|65 | 65

Table 17 Page 247
Apr. 27, 2022

|UNDER |OVER
|40 140
| |

WOMEN

155

|UNDER |OVER
|55

|65

|UNDER |OVER
| 65

|MALE
|
|

GENDER

| FEMALE

TOTAL | AGE |
| |
| |
|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER
|40 140 |55 |55 |65 165
| | | | | | |

Total 1000 331 669 580 420 778 222
UNDER $20k 14.2 14.6 14.0 15.2 12.8 14.9 11.7
$20-$40k 23.5 21.4 24.6 21.4 26.4 22.2 28.2
$40-$60k 20.6 18.5 21.7 19.6 22.0 20.2 22.2
$60-$100k 23.8 25.9 22.7 24.8 22.4 24.0 22.8
$100-$150k 12.2 13.5 11.6 13.4 10.6 12.7 10.7
$150-$200k 3.4 3.5 3.3 3.6 3.0 3.6 2.7
$200-$250k 1.7 2.0 1.6 1.5 2.0 1.7 1.7
OVER $250k 0.6 0.7 0.5 0.4 0.8 0.7 0.0

Mean 65301 68134 63900 66067 64244 66385 61503

188

14.9

15.4

17.4

30.1

15.0

4.6

2.1

0.5

72633

292

11.9

23.1

20.5

23.0

14.7

4.0

2.2

0.6

69479

291

14.

17.

19.

28.

14.

4.

1.

0.

3

70703

189

11.7

24.5

18.9

22.4

15.1

3.5

2.8

0.9

70735

366

14.7

19.1

18.8

25.4

14.8

23.2 29.3 25.7
20.7 19.8 22.6
27.1 20.4 22.5
14.9 11.5 9.3
3.9 2.0 2.7
2.4 1.8 1.1
0.0 1.1 0.4
71087

62203 59585

289

16.4

25.7

19.8

21.6

12.3

2.5

1.3

0.5

61411

231

13.7

27.9

24.4

22.3

0.7

58915

412

15.1

24.9

21.4

22.8

10.8

2.8

1.4

0.8

62632

108

15.9

33.4

23.7

18.4

0.0

51469

13.

20.

19.

25.

14.

4.

2.

0.

707

6

16

520

15.2

26.7

21.8

21.9



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

18. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

Total

URBAN AREA

SUBURBAN AREA

RURAL AREA

TOTAL

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

|MID.
|ATL-
|ANTIC

Table 18 Page 248

50.7

22.9

15.

130

29.

45.

24.

8

9

3

BANNER 1
REGION

|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-
|INORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC

| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL | |

155 68 225 60 104 73
29.8 17.2 22.4 22.2 23.1 29.9 29.
43.4 42.4 58.9 35.6 56.5 53.5 55.
26.8 40.4 18.6 42.3 20.5 16.6 14.

135

Apr. 27, 2022

| AREA

|

|EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST

| |IWEST | |

| | | |

180 223 389 208

31.2 25.9 22.5 29.9
47.0 43.1 54.7 54.6
21.9 31.0 22.8 15.5
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Apr. 27, 2022
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
18. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?
BANNER 2
TOTAL | VOTER BEHAVIOR | AREA TYPE | DIRECTION | GENERIC BALLOT | JOB RATING | OPINION:
| | |UNITED STATES| FOR CONGRESS | JOE BIDEN |NANCY PELOSI
| | | | | |
|ALWAYS |Always |Almost |VOTE |URBAN |SUB- |RURAL |RIGHT |WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO- |UND- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-
| /ALMST |Vote |Always |MOST/ | |URBAN | |DIREC- |TRACK |LICAN |CRATIC|ECI- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE
|ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | I |TION | | I |IDED | |ROVE | |
Total 1000 870 665 206 130 264 507 229 317 636 483 428 89 410 571 354 574
URBAN AREA 26.4 26.9 26.3 28.7 23.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 36.9 20.4 18.6 35.5 24.7 35.8 18.4 33.9 20.1
SUBURBAN AREA 50.7 49.9 49.7 50.6 56.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 46.3 53.2 51.4 49.0 54.9 46.9 54.4 47.8 52.5
RURAL AREA 22.9 23.2 24.0 20.7 20.9 0.0 0.0 100.0 16.8 26.4 30.0 15.5 20.4 17.3 27.2 18.3 27.4



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

18. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

Total

URBAN AREA

SUBURBAN AREA

RURAL AREA

BANNER 3

TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS
|
|

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER
120% 140% 160% 180% 180%

1000 186 221 167 189 105

26.4 23.1 27.0 27.3 26.1 32.

50.7 41.7 51.6 48.8 54.2 49.

| WHICH WILL DO MORE
| TO STOP CRIME
|

| GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS

|CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
|LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

209 219 515
26.3 37.2 21.0
57.4 44.0 50.9

16.3 18.8 28.1

Table 18 Page 250
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

18. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

| Create | Reduce | Reopen | Reduce | Reduce | SOCIAL | Prtct |Impr.

|Jobs |Gov't
| |Waste

BANNER 4

|Econ.

|Infl.

229

23.0

|Gas |
| Prices|

Table 18 Page 251

Apr. 27, 2022
TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

|

| ECON- |Affrdb|Reduce | Impr. |SECUR-|Fix. |Nat. |Fight |STOP |HNSTY/|RXMNE |PRO-

|OMIC |Medi- |Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim. |Race |ITY | Immgr. | Sec. |Crime |SPRAD |INTGR/|2020 |TECT

| |care |tion | |Change |Rel. | | /Brdr | | |COVID |D.C. |ELEC. |ELCTNS
Total 1000 412 248 48 28 81 69 23 146 67 48 31 54 72 23 31
URBAN AREA 26.4 24.1 30.4 31.0 28.5 28.9 26.5 49.0 24.6 19.8 21.7 39.7 28.5 26.0 30.1 20.8
SUBURBAN AREA 50.7 53.6 48.4 50.7 52.4 47.8 47.0 45.1 54.9 54.5 59.2 49.1 48.9 51.0 36.3 27.7
RURAL AREA 22.9 22.2 21.2 18.3 19.1 23.3 26.5 5.9 20.5 25.7 19.1 11.2 22.6 22.9 33.6 51.5

23.0

34.4
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

18. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

BANNER 5

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORK

| FACE- |TWIT- |PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |YOU- |TIKTOK|PARLER|GAB |RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE

|BOOK |TER |EREST |-IN |GRAM |CHAT | | | APP |TUBE | | | | | HUB | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 732 335 321 243 416 218 51 185 147 673 273 20 14 38 12 18 52
URBAN AREA 26.4 26.7 33.4 24.6 31.1 31.1 31.8 40.0 29.1 42.3 29.5 33.5 40.1 52.8 32.4 63.4 46.4 9.2
SUBURBAN AREA 50.7 47.8 48.1 54.9 51.6 50.9 47.4 52.6 56.8 46.5 48.8 43.2 41.2 42.7 46.0 36.6 43.7 70.4

RURAL AREA 22.9 25.5 18.5 20.4 17.3 18.0 20.9 7.4 14.2 11.2 21.7 23.3 18.7 4.5 21.6 0.0 9.9 20.4



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

18. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

BANNER 6

TOTAL | 2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT

|

| TRUMP |BIDEN |3RD | Jorgen |Hawkin|Other |DID

| | | PARTY |son |s |

| | ICAND. | |
Total 1000 469 513 14 8 4 2
URBAN AREA 26.4 18.4 33.7 23.2 11.9 33.4 48.0
SUBURBAN AREA 50.7 52.1 49.2 57.1 59.3 66.6 29.1
RURAL AREA 22.9 29.4 17.1 19.7 28.8 0.0 23.0
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| PARTY | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE
| | | |
| | | |

| REPUB- | DEMO- | INDEP- | REPUB- |DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

INOT VT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
|FR PRS| | | | | | | | | | | |

360 370 270 180 165 136 180 205 134 289 206 194

15.8 37.8 24.9 21.3 43.3 28.3 10.3 33.4 21.4 13.1 28.6 21.0

53.9 46.8 51.7 49.8 42.4 52.8 58.0 50.3 50.7 53.9 52.2 51.7

30.3 15.5 23.4 28.9 14.3 18.9 31.7 16.4 27.9 33.0 19.2 27.3



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

18. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

BANNER 7
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY
|
|LIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB-
|ERAL | | | ERATE | | | VATIVE | ERAL
| | | | | | |
Total 1000 294 162 132 333 186 187
URBAN AREA 26.4 36.0 42.1 28.6 28.2 21.2 13.2
SUBURBAN AREA 50.7 45.7 40.9 51.5 52.4 54.7 51.4
RURAL AREA 22.9 18.3 17.0 19.9 19.4 24.1 35.4

| CONSER | LIB-
| VATIVE | ERAL
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DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT

|IMOD-  |CONSER|LIB-
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL

127 38 60

47.7 46.1 44.1

13.4 17.7 25.5
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

18. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

BANNER 8

TOTAL | RELIGION
|
|

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON |BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 391 211 36 14 11 12 9 - 56 59 7 30 160
URBAN AREA 26.4 20.8 31.6 35.7 30.7 11.3 50.6 35.3 - 26.8 24.7 29.1 30.7 29.8
SUBURBAN AREA 50.7 48.5 52.2 51.1 69.3 61.7 39.7 38.3 - 54.3 60.6 59.0 48.6 46.7

RURAL AREA 22.9 30.7 16.2 13.3 0.0 27.1 9.7 26.4 - 19.0 14.8 12.0 20.7 23.5



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

18. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

Total

URBAN AREA

SUBURBAN AREA

RURAL AREA

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-
|ried

|Live

|Othe

r

BANNER 9

MARITAL STATUS

|MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED

| SEP/

| Separ-|Div-
|DIVRCD |ated

|WID-

|orced |OWED

MARRIED

|MEN

| WOMEN

|MEN

Table 18 Page 256

27, 2022

| WHITE MARRIED

|WHITE
|MARR.

372

32.6

50.6

16.8

313

33.

49.

16.

7

7

6

440

136

25.

43.

51.9

28.2

46.

211

31.3

45.9

22.8

230

13.7

55.9

30.4

Apr.

SINGLE

| WOMEN

|

|
200 172
33.4 31.6
49.0 52.6
17.6 15.9

337

17.3

52.4

30.3

| Men | Women
|
|
164 173
27.3 7.8
46.8 57.7
25.9 34.5
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

18. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

BANNER 10
TOTAL | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | EMPLOYED | RETIRED

| | |

| | |

|EMPL- |Priv. |Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU- |RE- |NOT |MEN |WOMEN |MEN |WOMEN

|OYED | | |EMPLYD |[MAKER |DENT |TIRED |EMPLYD| | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 401 346 55 108 80 35 273 103 216 186 141 132
URBAN AREA 26.4 29.9 29.4 32,5 32.2 15.0 27.2 19.0 34.9 36.8 21.7 17.1 21.1
SUBURBAN AREA 50.7 50.9 51.2 48.6 45.8 59.4 42.2 55.5 38.3 45.3 57.4 58.0 52.9

RURAL AREA 22.9 19.3 19.3 18.9 22.0 25.6 30.6 25.4 26.8 17.8 20.9 24.9 26.1



Table 18 Page 258
Apr. 27, 2022

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

18. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

BANNER 11

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | AFFLUENCE LEVEL
| | |
| | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |WEAL- |UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k |THY |MIDDLE |CLASS |MIDDLE |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | ICLASS | |CLASS |
Total 1000 142 235 206 238 122 34 17 6 377 623 583 417 821 179 34 95 471 272 127
URBAN AREA 26.4 28.5 30.6 22.7 26.6 24.1 22.7 19.5 15.4 29.8 24.3 27.3 25.1 27.1 23.1 52.4 23.6 24.6 23.5 34.1
SUBURBAN AREA 50.7 42.2 43.7 48.7 55.2 62.6 68.8 54.5 58.8 43.2 55.3 45.1 58.5 48.0 62.9 38.2 62.3 53.5 49.1 38.2

RURAL AREA 22.9 29.4 25.6 28.6 18.1 13.4 8.5 26.0 25.8 27.0 20.4 27.6 16.4 24.9 14.1 9.4 14.0 21.9 27.4 27.6
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

18. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

BANNER 12
TOTAL | HISPANIC | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE

| BACKGROUND | | | | |

| | | | | |

|YES  |NO |HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

| | |ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | | 65

| | | |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 136 864 136 136 28 690 10 690 310 330 61 70 360 75 66 167 164 249 198 222
URBAN AREA 26.4 32.5 25.4 32.5 51.4 29.1 19.9 39.1 19.9 40.7 25.3 53.9 36.1 15.0 49.4 28.7 31.7 41.7 26.7 18.2 18.0
SUBURBAN AREA 50.7 50.6 50.7 50.6 39.1 57.9 52.8 43.6 52.8 46.0 49.9 33.9 48.1 55.5 43.4 53.3 48.5 42.8 46.4 57.5 56.9

RURAL AREA 22.9 16.8 23.9 16.8 9.4 13.0 27.3 17.3 27.3 13.3 24.8 12.1 15.7 29.5 7.2 18.0 19.8 15.5 26.9 24.3 25.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

18. WOULD YOU CONSIDER WHERE YOU LIVE TO BE A URBAN, SUBURBAN OR RURAL AREA?

BANNER 13

TOTAL | AGE |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER
|55

Table 18 Page 260
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|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

140 140
| |

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER
|55

|UNDER |OVER

| GENDER
|
|

|IMALE |FEMALE
| |
| |

140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 140

| | | | | | |
Total 1000 331 669 580 420 778 222
URBAN AREA 26.4 36.6 21.3 32.4 18.1 28.8 18.0
SUBURBAN AREA 50.7 45.7 53.2 46.0 57.2 48.9 56.9
RURAL AREA 22.9 17.7 25.5 21.6 24.8 22.3 25.2

291

114 143 377

16.3 28.2 20.1

61.4 50.9 53.9

22.3 21.0 26.1

289

26.0

480 520
30.8 22.3
48.1 53.1

21.1 24.7



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

19. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

|MID.
|ATL-
|ANTIC

| EAST

|MID-
|WEST

Table 19 Page 261

TOTAL |
|
| NEW
| ENG-
| LAND
Total 1000 50
WEALTHY 3.4 0.0
MIDDLE CLASS 83.9 87.6
Upper Middle Class 9.5 8.4
Middle Class 47.1 49.3
Lower Middle Class 27.2 30.0
POOR 12.7 12.4
Mean 2.64 2.54

14.1

52.3

19.9

12.7

BANNER 1
REGION
|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-
|INORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL | |
155 68 225 60 104 73 1

87.1 84.1 83.1 80.1 84.3 83.7 79
5.2 5.9 10.5 5.4 7.9 12.7 11
52.7 45.6 44.3 44.9 50.7 42.2 41
29.2 32.5 28.3 29.8 25.7 28.9 25.
11.1 14.9 12.9 15.3 10.8 11.1 14
2.58 2.45 2.64 2.54 2.70 2.72 2.

86.7

12.5

51.5

22.7

12.6

86.

50.

30.

12.

Apr. 27, 2022
AREA
|SOUTH |WEST
| |
| |

23 389 208
6 4.3 6.0
2 82.9 80.7
4 9.0 12.1
5 46.1 41.7
2 27.8 26.9
3 12.7 13.3

.54 2.64 2.71



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

19. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

|ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE

| /ALMST | Vote

|ALWAYS |

| Vote

VOTER BEHAVIOR

BANNER 2

|Always |[MOST/ |
|ITIME |

AREA TYPE

| URBAN

| SUB-
| URBAN

| RURAL
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| OPINION:
|NANCY PELOSI

| FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|ABLE
|

| ORABLE

TOTAL

Total 1000
WEALTHY 3.4
MIDDLE CLASS 83.9
Upper Middle Class 9.5
Middle Class 47.1
Lower Middle Class 27.2
POOR 12.7

Mean 2.

83.9

48.8

25.4

12.6

84.

10.

49.

24.

11.

.70

130 2
3.2 6
83.5 76
7.4 8
36.2 44.
39.9 24.
13.4 16.
2.47 2

87.

11.

49.

26.

45.

32.

15.

.45

Apr. 27, 2022
DIRECTION GENERIC BALLOT | JOB RATING
|UNITED STATES| FOR CONGRESS | JOE BIDEN
|
|RIGHT |WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO- |UND- |APP- |DIS-
|DIREC- |TRACK |LICAN |CRATIC|ECI- |ROVE |APP-
| TION |IDED | | ROVE
317 636 483 428 89 410 571
7.2 1.4 3.8 3.6 0.0 5.5 2.0
79.5 85.7 85.3 81.5 87.7 82.5 84.6
11.4 9.0 10.5 8.7 7.7 10.1 9.4
48.3 47.0 47.9 48.1 38.3 48.5 46.3
19.8 29.8 26.9 24.6 41.6 23.9 29.0
13.3  12.9 10.8 14.9 12.3 12.1 13.3
2.79 2.56 2.70 2.62 2.41 2.73 2.58

86.

48.

28.

12.



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

19. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

Total

WEALTHY

MIDDLE CLASS
Upper Middle Class
Middle Class
Lower Middle Class

POOR

Mean

TOTAL

BANNER 3

CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS

|UNDER |21%-
120%

140%

141%-
160%

| 61%-

| WHICH WILL DO MORE
| TO STOP CRIME
|

| GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS
|CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
|LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

84.0

48.1

27.9

13.3

13.

.71

83.4

12.2

46.5

24.7

11.8

| OVER
180% 180%
|
189 1
2.0 0
89.2 80.
9.8 11
50.1 45.
29.3 23.
8.8 18
2.67 2

.52

84.4 81.9 84.5

10.8 8.2 10.4

52.7 50.1 43.9

20.9 23.5 30.3

11.3 12.5 13.3
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

19. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

TOTAL

Total 1000
WEALTHY 3.4
MIDDLE CLASS 83.9
Upper Middle Class 9.5
Middle Class 47.1
Lower Middle Class 27.2
POOR 12.7
Mean 2.64

| ECON-

|OMIC |Jobs

| |
412 48
1.7 3.1
86.1 79.5
9.9 12.4
47.2 40.7
29.0 26.3
12.2 17.5
2.60 2.57

|Gov't

|Waste

91.

58.

22.

BANNER 4

|Econ. |Infl.
| |
43 229
2.0 1.5
89.6 87.0
16.8 8.2
45.3 46.0
27.5 32.8
8.4 11.5
2.76 2.55

|Gas

| Prices|

80.

50.

21.

17.

.56

81.

48.

23.

14.

.67

|Medi
| care

82.

45.

27.

14.

| Create | Reduce | Reopen | Reduce | Reduce | SOCIAL | Prtct |Impr.

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

|Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim. |Ra

|tion | |Change |Re
28 81 69
12.8 0.0 2.9
77.5 87.6 80.9
19.8 6.7 10.6
53.0 56.0 44.2
4.8 24.9 26.0
9.7 12.4 16.2
3.21 2.57 2.58

|Affrdb|Reduce | Impr.

Table 19 Page 264

Apr. 27, 2022
| SECUR- | Fix.

ce |ITY | Immgr.
1. | | /Brdr

23 146 67
18.4 6.3 1.9
65.3 84.3 84.8
3.6 10.6 10.7
37.0 45.7 51.3
24.6 28.1 22.9
16.4 9.4 13.3
2.83 2.76 2.65

|Nat.
| Sec.

86.

12.

33.

39.

|Fight |STOP
|Crime

80.

51.

20.

| SPRAD

|COVI

77.

46.

23.

19.

D

.53

| HNSTY/ | RXMNE
| INTGR/ | 2020

|ID.C.

85.

43.

37.

14.

.37

|ELEC

13.

75.

15.

41.

18.

11.

| PRO-
| TECT
|ELCTNS

84.
16.
48.
20.
10.

.87



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

19. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

| PINT

| EREST

BANNER 5

| LINKED | INSTA- | SNAP-

| CHAT
|

| TUMB
|
|

SOCIAL NETWORK

| TIKTOK | PARLER | GAB

Table 19 Page 265
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| HUB
|

|RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE

TOTAL

Total 1000
WEALTHY 3.4
MIDDLE CLASS 83.9
Upper Middle Class 9.5
Middle Class 47.1
Lower Middle Class 27.2
POOR 12.7
Mean 2.64

| FACE- |TWIT-

|BOOK |TER

| |
732 335
3.3 6.1
84.3 79.8
8.0 10.0
47.6 45.8
28.6 24.1
12.4 14.0
2.61 2.70

|-IN | GRAM
| |
243 4
1.4 4.
89.9 84.
11.7
52.8 48.
25.4 26.
8.7 10.
2.72 2

.72

84.

11.

44.

28.

71.

16.

34.

21.

22.

LR |REDDIT |WHATS |YOU-
| |APP | TUBE
| | |
51 185 147 673
9 4.4 9.2 3.8
7 81.8 82.8 83.0
2 5.8 16.7 9.3
2 47.8 46.1 44.4
2 28.1 20.0 29.3
4 13.9 8.0 13.3
.62 2.59 2.99 2.6l

84.

10.

43.

30.

10.

.73

| |

| |
20 14 38
4.2 7.1 2.3
83.7 74.3 80.8
13.4 15.8 9.2
36.4 49.8 42.3
34.0 8.7 29.3
12.1 18.6 16.9
2.64 2.84 2.51

68.

20.

37.

10.

10.

76.

12.

42.

22.

13.

.84

86.

22.

39.

24.

11.

.81
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

19. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

BANNER 6
TOTAL | 2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE
| | | | |
| | | | |
|TRUMP |BIDEN |3RD |Jorgen|Hawkin|Other |DID |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
| | |PARTY |son |s | INOT VT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | |CAND. | | | |FR PRS| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 469 513 14 8 4 2 2 360 370 270 180 165 136 180 205 134 289 206 194
WEALTHY 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.8 0.0 9.3 8.1 0.0 3.8 4.3 1.7 5.2 6.6 1.6 2.4 2.5 1.8 3.0 3.0 1.4
MIDDLE CLASS 83.9 84.8 82.9 94.5 100.0 90.7 80.2 52.9 85.3 81.2 85.6 82.7 80.5 89.9 88.0 81.7 8l.2 85.1 82.7 87.1
Upper Middle Class 9.5 10.0 9.2 1.7 0.0 5.8 0.0 0.0 10.7 8.6 9.1 12.4 13.4 9.3 9.0 4.7 8.8 10.6 12.0 9.3
Middle Class 47.1 46.3 48.4 36.2 40.9 14.6 60.8 41.5 48.5 47.7 44.5 46.8 47.5 51.6 50.2 47.9 37.4 45.6 48.2 45.6
Lower Middle Class 27.2 28.5 25.3 56.7 59.1 70.3 19.4 11.4 26.1 24.9 32.0 23.5 19.6 29.0 28.8 29.1 35.0 29.0 22.6 32.2
POOR 12.7 11.8 13.7 1.7 0.0 0.0 11.7 47.1 10.9 14.5 12.7 12.1 12.9 8.5 9.7 15.8 17.0 11.9 14.3 11.5

Mean 2.64 2.65 2.63 2.49 2.41 2.54 2.73 1.94 2.70 2.63 2.55 2.75 2.81 2.66 2.66 2.49 2.43 2.64 2.67 2.57



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

19. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

TOTAL |
|
|
|

Total 1000
WEALTHY 3.4
MIDDLE CLASS 83.9
Upper Middle Class 9.5
Middle Class 47.1
Lower Middle Class 27.2
POOR 12.7

78.2

10.5

42.5

25.2

15.6
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BANNER 7
IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT

| | |

| [ |
|Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |[MOD- |CONSER
| I |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
162 132 333 186 187 373 29 68 263 205 127 38 60 139 71
9.3 2.5 2.3 2.5 1.7 2.1 26.7 3.2 1.4 3.0 4.4 11.0 7.5 0.0 0.0
71.9 85.9 85.5 86.3 87.5 86.9 65.9 80.9 88.6 82.4 79.4 80.9 69.8 93.4 83.8
10.9 9.9 7.2 9.3 12.2 10.8 21.5 2.6 11.6 8.9 7.7 9.7 10.3 9.0 8.1
40.0 45.5 50.5 47.2 48.4 47.8 35.6 57.2 47.7 44.7 52.7 47.6 38.4 45.2 48.4
20.9 30.5 27.8 29.8 26.9 28.3 8.9 21.2 29.3 28.7 19.0 23.7 21.1 39.1 27.2
18.8 11.6 12.1 11.2 10.8 11.0 7.4 15.8 10.0 14.7 16.2 8.0 22.7 6.6 16.2
2.71 2.61 2.60 2.62 2.67 2.65 3.51 2.56 2.65 2.57 2.65 2.92 2.59 2.57 2.48

Mean 2.64

2.67
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

19. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

BANNER 8

TOTAL | RELIGION
|
|

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 391 211 36 14 11 12 9 - 56 59 7 30 160
WEALTHY 3.4 1.5 4.1 9.9 21.9 0.0 7.0 0.0 - 5.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.5
MIDDLE CLASS 83.9 86.3 88.8 83.0 45.8 97.0 74.0 100.0 - 76.5 87.1 69.9 62.7 79.5
Upper Middle Class 9.5 8.2 12.5 25.3 9.1 0.0 11.5 46.5 - 8.9 5.7 0.0 7.3 6.4
Middle Class 47.1 47.7 53.2 46.4 36.7 22.5 9.0 53.5 - 39.2 43.7 55.6 44.4 46.2
Lower Middle Class 27.2 30.4 23.0 11.3 0.0 74.5 53.4 0.0 - 28.3 37.8 14.3 11.0 26.9
POOR 12.7 12.2 7.1 7.1 32.3 3.0 19.0 0.0 - 17.6 12.9 30.1 37.3 15.0

Mean 2.64 2.56 2.83 3.20 2.88 2.20 2.34 3.47 - 2.57 2.42 2.25 2.22 2.60
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

19. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

BANNER 9

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | MARRIED |  SINGLE |  WHITE MARRIED
| | | |
| | | |

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEP/ |Separ-|Div- |WID- |MEN | WOMEN |MEN | WOMEN |WHITE |Men | Women
| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |DIVRCD|ated |orced |OWED | | | | |MARR. | |
| |ried |Other | | | | | | | | | | | |

Total 1000 372 313 60 440 136 15 121 51 211 230 200 172 337 164 173
WEALTHY 3.4 4.2 2.3 14.4 3.7 0.7 6.2 0.0 2.5 6.5 1.1 3.8 4.7 2.9 6.1 0.0
MIDDLE CLASS 83.9 78.4 79.2 73.9 90.3 79.5 74.9 80.1 80.3 87.0 93.3 83.1 72.9 90.9 87.0 94.5
Upper Middle Class 9.5 7.0 7.0 7.2 13.9 4.3 14.3 3.0 3.4 16.5 11.4 9.6 4.1 15.8 18.7 13.0
Middle Class 47.1 40.0 40.4 38.0 53.4 45.2 28.5 47.2 50.5 54.5 52.4 42.4 37.2 52.1 52.4 51.9
Lower Middle Class 27.2 31.3 31.8 28.7 23.0 30.1 32.2 29.8 26.4 15.9 29.5 31.0 31.6 23.0 15.9 29.7
POOR 12.7 17.4 18.5 11.7 6.1 19.8 18.9 19.9 17.2 6.6 5.6 13.1 22.4 6.2 6.9 5.5

Mean 2.64 2.49 2.43 2.84 2.86 2.36 2.57 2.33 2.48 3.00 2.73 2.60 2.37 2.86 3.01 2.72



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

19. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

Total
WEALTHY
MIDDLE CLASS
Upper Middle Class
Middle Class
Lower Middle Class
POOR

Mean

TOTAL

| EMPL-
| OYED

|Gov't

BANNER 10

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

|SELF |HOME- |STU-
| EMPLYD |[MAKER |DENT
| | |

|RE-
| TIRED

| NOT
| EMPLYD |

|MEN

N

Table 19 Page 270

.8 5.9 2.7 14.

.8 85.6 86.9 74.

.4 10.9 13.3 18.

.3 43.1 51.1 32.

.1 31.6 22.5 23.

.88 2.74 2.75 3.

02

87.

50.

27.

12.

.57

58.

34.

22.

39.

EMPLOYED
| WOME
|

216 1

6.4 1

87.3 89.

14.3 5.

49.7 49.

23.2 34.
6.3 9

2.91 2

Apr. 27, 2022
|  RETIRED
|
IMEN  |WOMEN
| |
| |
141 132
0.0 1.0
86.7 87.3
8.9 8.6
51.8 49.7
26.0 29.0
13.3  11.7
2.56 2.58



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

19. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

Total
WEALTHY
MIDDLE CLASS
Upper Middle Class
Middle Class
Lower Middle Class
POOR

Mean

TOTAL

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k

1$40k

1$40-
1$60k

1$60-
1$100k

1

k

1$150-
1$200k

1$200-
1$250k

| OVER
1$250k

|UNDER |OVER

1$40k

1$40k

INCOME

|UNDER |OVER
1$60k
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| THY

|WEAL-

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|UPPER |MIDDLE |LOWER |POOR

51.6

21.1

27.5

45.9

81.

37.

44.

16.

.26

90.2

48.7

34.8

BANNER 1
INCOME
1$100
1$150
|
238 1
2.9 4
93.4 95.
8.3 27.
64.9 61.
20.2 6.
3.7 0
2.87 3

90.

40.

50.

10.

89.

36.

44.

41.

58.

47.

11.

70.

31.

37.

27.

.12

92.

14.

56.

20.

77.

37.

36.

20.

1$60

|

83

5
2 9
2 1
2 6
8 1

3
.31 3.

|UNDER |OVER
k |$100k |$100k

| | |
417 821 179

3.2 81.9 92.9
8.3 4.7 31.6
1.0 45.2 55.9
3.9 32.0 5.5
2.1 15.5 0.0
10 2.47 3.40

|MIDDLE |CLASS |MIDDLE |
|CLASS | |CLASS
95 471 272

0.0 0.0 0.0
100.0 100.0 100.0
100.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 100.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 100.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
4.00 3.00 2.00



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

19. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

TOTAL
Total 1000
WEALTHY 3.4
MIDDLE CLASS 83.9
Upper Middle Class 9.5
Middle Class 47.1
Lower Middle Class 27.2
POOR 12.7

Mean 2.

| HISPANIC

| BACKGROUND

|

|[YES  |NO

| |

| |
136 864
7.8 2
82.7 84.
7.7 9
55.1  45.
19.9 28.
9.5 13.
2.84 2.60

|HISP-
|ANIC
|

BANNER 12
RACE
|AFR- |ASIAN
|ICAN |
|AMER. |
136 28
1.9 12.3
79.9 87.7
4.9 13.0
43.2 51.5
31.8 23.2
18.2 0.0
2.41 3.14

|WHITE

85.

10.

46.

28.

12.

|OTHER |WHITE

66.

33.
26.

33.

.13

85.

10.

46.

28.

12.

RACE

| NON-

|WHITE

|
920 310
5 5.4
0 81.4
6 6.9
4 48.9
0 25.6
5 13.2
63 2.66

|WHITE

83.9

12.3

47.1

24.4

12.4

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER .

Table 19 Page 272
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|HISP-
|ANIC

87.3

11.2

|WHITE

27,

45.

31.

12.

2022

WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER .

.0 80.4

7 42.2

.25

|HISP
|ANIC
|

118-29

167

10.5

78.0

45.6

23.7

11.5

130-4

80.

10.

40.

28.

12.

0

.70

AGE

141-5

47.

28.

16.

5

.49

|56-65 |OVER

| |65

| |
198 222
0.0 0.6
89.2 87.8
11.9 9.8
47.6 52.9
29.6 25.1
10.8 11.6
2.61 2.63



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

19. WOULD YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF..?

AGE

|UNDER |OVER
|55

BANNER 13

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER
140

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER
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|UNDER |OVER
|40 140
| |

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

|MALE
|
|

GENDER

| FEMALE

TOTAL |
|
|UNDER |OVER
140 140
| |
Total 1000 331 669
WEALTHY 3.4 8.7 0.8
MIDDLE CLASS 83.9 79.1 86.2
Upper Middle Class 9.5 9.8 9.4
Middle Class 47.1 43.1 49.1
Lower Middle Class 27.2 26.2 27.8
POOR 12.7 12.2 13.0
Mean 2.64 2.77 2.57

44.

27.

13.

165 | 65

| | |
420 778 222
0.3 4.2 0.6
88.5 82.7 87.8

50.4 45.5 52.9
27.2 27.9 25.1
11.2 13.0 11.6

82.

12.

47.

22.

85.

11.

48.

24.

13.

82.

10.

47.

23.

10.

.82

86.

13.

49.

23.

13.

83.0

11.9

46.5

24.6

11.0

2.77

87.4

11.9 6.7 7.5

54.6 37.1 49.3
20.8 30.8 30.4
12.6 18.0 12.4
2.66 2.55 2.53

51.

30.

44.

30.

14.

.52

51.

29.

10.

.59

84.

11.

48.

23.

11.

.75

46.0

30.5

14.0
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Apr. 27, 2022
MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
20. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?
BANNER 1
TOTAL | REGION | AREA

| |

| |

INEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | |

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL | | | | | |
Total 1000 50 130 155 68 225 60 104 73 135 180 223 389 208
YES 13.6 19.3 13.9 4.3 8.3 15.3 3.3 12.0 23.7 22.0 15.4 5.5 12.6 22.6
NO 86.4 80.7 86.1 95.7 91.7 84.7 96.7 88.0 76.3 78.0 84.6 94.5 87.4 77.4
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

20. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

BANNER 2
TOTAL | VOTER BEHAVIOR | AREA TYPE | DIRECTION | GENERIC BALLOT | JOB RATING | OPINION:

| | |UNITED STATES| FOR CONGRESS | JOE BIDEN |NANCY PELOSI

| | | | | |

|ALWAYS |Always |Almost|VOTE |URBAN |SUB- |RURAL |RIGHT |WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO- |UND- |APP- |DIS- |FAVOR-|UNFAV-

| /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ | |URBAN | |DIREC- |TRACK |LICAN |CRATIC|ECI- |ROVE |APP- |ABLE |ORABLE

|ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | | |TION | | | | DED | |ROVE | |
Total 1000 870 665 206 130 264 507 229 317 636 483 428 89 410 571 354 574
YES 13.6 13.1 11.9 17.0 16.8 16.8 13.6 10.0 12.8 13.2 14.3 12.7 14.3 12.0 14.6 13.1 12.6

NO 86.4 86.9 88.1 83.0 83.2 83.2 86.4 90.0 87.2 86.8 85.7 87.3 85.7 88.0 85.4 86.9 87.4
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

20. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

BANNER 3

TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS | WHICH WILL DO MORE
| | TO STOP CRIME
| |

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER |GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS

120% 140% 160% 180% 180% |CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
| | | | | |LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

Total 1000 186 221 167 189 105 209 219 515
YES 13.6 12.6 13.1 14.9 16.6 8.1 15.5 14.3 11.9

NO 86.4 87.4 86.9 85.1 83.4 91.9 84.5 85.7 88.1
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
20. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?
BANNER 4
TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

|

|

|ECON- |Create|Reduce|Reopen|Reduce |Reduce|SOCIAL|Prtct |Impr. |Affrdb|Reduce|Impr. |SECUR-|Fix. |Nat. |Fight

|OMIC |Jobs |Gov't |Econ. |Infl. |Gas | |Medi- |Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim. |Race |ITY | Immgr. | Sec. |Crime

| | |Waste | | | Prices| |care |tion | |Change |Rel. | | /Brdr | |
Total 1000 412 48 45 43 229 47 248 48 28 81 69 23 146 67 48 31
YES 13.6 14.3 13.8 17.2 15.8 11.4 25.2 10.3 7.9 23.7 8.4 5.7 19.5 12.6 13.3 8.8 17.2
NO 86.4 85.7 86.2 82.8 84.2 88.6 74.8 89.7 92.1 76.3 91.6 94.3 80.5 87.4 86.7 91.2 82.8

|STOP |HNSTY/|RXMNE
|SPRAD |INTGR/|2020 |TECT

|COVID |D.C. |ELEC. |ELCTNS

| PRO-

20. 13.

82. 83. 86.
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

20. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

BANNER 5

TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORK
|
|

| FACE- |TWIT- |PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |YOU- |TIKTOK|PARLER|GAB |RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE

|BOOK |TER |EREST |-IN |GRAM |CHAT | | | APP |TUBE | | | | | HUB | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 732 335 321 243 416 218 51 185 147 673 273 20 14 38 12 18 52
YES 13.6 12.4 16.2 11.0 11.9 18.2 24.5 21.4 20.2 29.6 15.7 21.0 28.0 13.4 16.5 37.1 41.5 1.8

NO 86.4 87.6 83.8 89.0 88.1 81.8 75.5 78.6 79.8 70.4 84.3 79.0 72.0 86.6 83.5 62.9 58.5 98.2
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

20. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

BANNER 6
TOTAL | 2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE

| | | | |

| | | | |

|TRUMP |BIDEN |3RD |Jorgen|Hawkin|Other |DID |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

| | |PARTY |son |s | |NOT VT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | |CAND. | | | |FR PRS| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 469 513 14 8 4 2 2 360 370 270 180 165 136 180 205 134 289 206 194
YES 13.6 13.0 13.9 22.4 21.8 15.5 38.7 26.5 13.4 14.2 13.1 15.7 13.1 15.0 11.1 15.1 11.2 0.0 0.0 0.0

NO 86.4 87.0 86.1 77.6 78.2 84.5 61.3 73.5 86.6 85.8 86.9 84.3 86.9 85.0 88.9 84.9 88.8 100.0 100.0 100.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

Table 20 Page 280

Apr.
20. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?
BANNER 7
IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT
| |
| |
|Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD-
| | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL

TOTAL
Total 1000
YES 13.

NO 86.

162 132 333 186 187
16.1 14.7 15.2 10.7 10.6

83.9 85.3 84.8 89.3 89.4

29 68
33.2 12.0
66.8 88.0

205 127
12.3 18.1
87.7 81.9

27,

2022

| CONSER | LIB-
|ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL

INDEPENDENT

| MOD-

60 139
6 14.2
4 85.8

| CONSER
|ERATE |VATIVE
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

20. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

BANNER 8

TOTAL | RELIGION

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 391 211 36 14 11 12 9 - 56 59 7 30 160
YES 13.6 5.8 17.0 13.8 43.6 22.2 19.7 10.9 - 19.1 8.9 16.3 11.6 25.2

NO 86.4 94.2 83.0 86.2 56.4 77.8 80.3 89.1 - 80.9 91.1 83.7 88.4 74.8
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC
20. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?
BANNER 9
TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | MARRIED | SINGLE | WHITE MARRIED

| | | |

| | | |

| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEP/ |Separ-|Div- |WID- |MEN | WOMEN |MEN | WOMEN |WHITE |Men | Women

| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |DIVRCD|ated |orced |OWED | | | | |MARR. | |

| |ried |Other | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 372 313 60 440 136 15 121 51 211 230 200 172 337 164 173
YES 13.6 21.8 21.1 25.4 10.6 4.2 9.2 3.6 4.5 9.5 11.7 23.6 19.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
NO 86.4 78.2 78.9 74.6 89.4 95.8 90.8 96.4 95.5 90.5 88.3 76.4 80.4 100.0 100.0 100.0
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

20. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

BANNER 10
TOTAL | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | EMPLOYED | RETIRED

| | |

| | |

|EMPL- |Priv. |Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU- |RE- |NOT |MEN |WOMEN |MEN |WOMEN

|OYED | | |EMPLYD |[MAKER |DENT |TIRED |EMPLYD| | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 401 346 55 108 80 35 273 103 216 186 141 132
YES 13.6 16.5 13.9 32.6 20.6 19.1 35.4 3.6 9.8 16.9 16.0 2.5 4.9

NO 86.4 83.5 86.1 67.4 79.4 80.9 64.6 96.4 90.2 83.1 84.0 97.5 95.1



Table 20 Page 284
Apr. 27, 2022

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

20. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

BANNER 11
TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME

| | |

| | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |WEAL-

1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k |$100k |$100k |THY

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 142 235 206 238 122 34 17 6 377 623 583 417 821 179 34
YES 13.6 16.2 11.0 10.9 17.4 15.0 6.5 15.0 0.0 13.0 14.0 12.3 15.5 13.7 12.9 31.1

NO 86.4 83.8 89.0 89.1 82.6 85.0 93.5

85.0 100.0 87.0 86.0 87.7 84.5 86.3 87.1 68.9

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|UPPER |MIDDLE |LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE |CLASS |MIDDLE |
|CLASS |

|CLASS |

95 471 272 127

11.0 15.9 10.0 10.1

89.0 84.1 90.0 89.9
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

20. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

BANNER 12
TOTAL | HISPANIC | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE

| BACKGROUND | | | | |

| | | | | |

|YES  |NO |HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

| | |ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | 165

| | | |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 136 864 136 136 28 690 10 690 310 330 61 70 360 75 66 167 164 249 198 222
YES 13.6 100.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 43.9 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 33.0 19.8 12.6 5.6 2.7

NO 86.4 0.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 56.1 100.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 67.0 80.2 87.4 94.4 97.3
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

20. ARE YOU OR IS A MEMBER OF YOUR IMMEDIATE FAMILY FROM A LATINO, HISPANIC OR SPANISH SPEAKING BACKGROUND?

BANNER 13

TOTAL | AGE | MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | | |
| | | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE
140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 140 140 155 |55 |65 | 65 140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 | |

Total 1000 331 669 580 420 778 222 188 292 291 189 366 114 143 377 289 231 412 108 480 520
YES 13.6 26.5 7.2 20.5 4.1 16.7 2.7 27.8 6.1 22.4 2.6 18.7 1.4 24.7 8.1 18.6 5.3 15.0 4.1 14.6 12.7

NO 86.4 73.5 92.8 79.5 95.9 83.3 97.3 72.2 93.9 77.6 97.4 81.3 98.6 75.3 91.9 81.4 94.7 85.0 95.9 85.4 87.3



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

21. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

BANNER 1

| REGION
|
|

|NEW |IMID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-
|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC
|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| |

Table 21 Page 287
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| AREA
|
|

|EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST
| |IWEST | |
| | | |

50 130 155 68 225 60 104 73 135

19.3 13.9 4.3 8.3 15.3 3.3 12.0 23.7 22.

9.3 12.5 12.1 6.4 17.8 25.2 20.5 6.4 8.

0.0 3.4 1.2 0.0 1.5 3.5 1.7 4.0 8.

71.4 69.4 81.9 83.2 63.6 65.1 65.1 65.9 61.

0.0 0.8 0.5 2.2 1.8 2.9 0.7 0.0 0.



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

21. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

VOTER BEHAVIOR

BANNER 2

|ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE

| TIME

AREA TYPE

| URBAN
|Always |[MOST/ |
| Vote

| SUB-
| URBAN

| RURAL

DIRECTION

|RIGHT

| TION

|UNITED STATES|

Table 21 Page 288

Apr.

GENERIC BALLOT

FOR CONGRESS

27, 2022

JOB RATING
JOE BIDEN

| APP-
| ROVE

|DIS-
| APP-
| ROVE

| OPINION:
|NANCY PELOSI
|

| FAVOR- | UNFAV-
|ABLE |ORABLE
| |

665

TOTAL |
|
|
| /ALMST | Vote
| ALWAYS |
Total 1000 870
HISPANIC 13.6 13.1
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.6 13.2
ASIAN 2.8 2.5
WHITE 69.0 70.6
OTHER 1.0 0.5

130

264

507

13.6

10.5

71.9

|WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-
|DIREC- |TRACK |LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-
| DED
317 636 483 428
12.8 13.2 14.3 12.7 14.
23.3 7.9 3.2 25.5 13.
1.9 2.7 3.4 1.8
61.1 75.4 78.7 58.8 65.
0.8 0.8 0.5 1.3

410

12.0

22.9

571

354 574
13.1 12.6
22.3 5.9

3.2 2.9
60.5 77.6

0.9 1.0
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

21. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

BANNER 3

TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS | WHICH WILL DO MORE
| | TO STOP CRIME
| |

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER |GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS
120% 140% 160% 180% 180% |CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
| | | | | |LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

Total 1000 186 221 167 189 105 209 219 515
HISPANIC 13.6 12.6 13.1 14.9 16.6 8.1 15.5 14.3 11.9
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.6 5.7 10.5 14.6 15.9 30.0 19.0 18.0 8.5
ASIAN 2.8 4.9 4.3 1.5 2.1 0.0 2.3 2.6 3.0
WHITE 69.0 75.1 71.9 68.5 64.7 60.5 61.7 63.7 76.1

OTHER 1.0 1.7 0.2 0.4 0.8 1.4 1.5 1.4 0.5



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

21. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

| ECON-
|OMIC

BANNER 4

Table 21 Page 290
Apr.

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

| Create | Reduce | Reopen | Reduce | Reduce | SOCIAL | Prtct |Impr.

| Jobs

29.

|Gov'

t

|Waste

|Econ.

|Infl.

229

|Gas |
| Prices|

13.5

58.3

248

10.3

16.2

70.3

|Medi
| care

18.

73.

| tion

13.

63.

|Affrdb | Reduce | Impr.
|Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim.

|Race

|Change |Rel.
69

5.7 19

8.9 52.
1.4

81.8 18.
2.2

27, 2022
| SECUR- | Fix. |Nat. |Fight
| ITY | Immgr. | Sec. |Crime

| /Brdr | |

146 67 48 31
12.6 13.3 8.8 17.2
9.7 5.3 4.6 27.1
3.0 0.0 0.0 14.2
74.0 81.4 84.3 41.5
0.8 0.0 2.4 0.0

| STOP

| SPRAD

|COVID

17.6

59.2

| HNSTY/ | RXMNE

| INTGR/
|ID.C.

72.2

12020
|ELEC

| PRO-
| TECT

|ELCTNS

13.



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

21. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

| FACE-
| BOOK

| TWIT-
| TER

| PINT-
| EREST

| LINKED | INSTA- | SNAP-

BANNER 5

|-IN

| GRAM

| CHAT

SOCIAL NETWORK

| TUMBLR | REDDIT | WHATS
| APP

| YOU-
| TUBE

Table 21 Page 291
2022

Apr.

27,

| TIKTOK | PARLER | GAB

|RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE
| HUB

16.2

243

416

218

24.

13.

59.

21.

50.

673

273

31.7

31.2

13.9

44.6



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

21. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

BANNER 6

PARTY

| REPUB- | DEMO-

INOT VT|LICAN |CRAT

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| ENDENT | LICAN

| CRAT

Table 21 Page 292
Apr. 27, 2022

MEN |
|
|

| ENDENT | LICAN
| |

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-
| CRAT

WHITE

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

TOTAL | 2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT |
| |
| |
| TRUMP |BIDEN |3RD | Jorgen |Hawkin|Other |DID
| | | PARTY |son |s |
| | |CAND. | | | |FR PRS|

Total 1000 469 513 14 8 4 2 2
HISPANIC 13.6 13.0 13.9 22.4 21.8 15.5 38.7 26.5
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.6 3.0 23.2 16.2 12.0 22.5 20.0 11.4
ASIAN 2.8 3.0 2.5 4.2 0.0 14.6 0.0 0.0
WHITE 69.0 80.5 58.8 57.3 66.2 47 .4 41.3 62.1
OTHER 1.0 0.5 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

270

165 136 180
13.1 15.0 11.1
22.0 13.2 1.2

205

15.1

32.3

50.7

.0
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

21. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

BANNER 7
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|ILIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |[ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 294 162 132 333 186 187 373 29 68 263 205 127 38 60 139 71
HISPANIC 13.6 15.4 16.1 14.7 15.2 10.7 10.6 10.7 33.2 12.0 11.6 12.3 18.1 11.4 17.6 14.2 7.1
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.6 19.4 21.7 16.6 17.5 6.0 5.1 5.6 12.6 3.9 1.1 23.3 30.5 42.1 9.4 12.2 2.5
ASIAN 2.8 1.8 2.4 1.2 2.8 2.4 4.7 3.5 3.8 2.2 3.6 2.1 0.7 3.5 0.0 5.0 3.5
WHITE 69.0 62.0 58.0 67.0 62.8 80.4 79.6 80.0 50.5 81.0 83.5 61.9 49.6 43.0 67.8 66.2 86.9

OTHER 1.0 1.3 1.9 0.5 1.6 0.4 0.0 0.2 0.0 1.0 0.3 0.3 1.1 0.0 5.2 2.4 0.0
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

21. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

BANNER 8

TOTAL | RELIGION
|
|

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 391 211 36 14 11 12 9 - 56 59 7 30 160
HISPANIC 13.6 5.8 17.0 13.8 43.6 22.2 19.7 10.9 - 19.1 8.9 16.3 11.6 25.2
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.6 16.2 9.0 0.0 56.4 0.0 7.0 0.0 - 2.5 6.3 21.3 12.1 21.3
ASIAN 2.8 2.3 3.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 21.9 46.1 - 0.0 1.4 7.7 5.8 1.5
WHITE 69.0 75.1 70.8 86.2 0.0 77.8 51.4 26.5 - 75.3 82.2 54.6 63.4 50.7

OTHER 1.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.4 - 3.1 1.2 0.0 7.0 1.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

21. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never

|Mar-
|ried

|Live

|Othe

r

BANNER 9

MARITAL STATUS

|MAR-
|w/Sig. |RIED

| SEP/
|DIVRCD |ated

| Separ-|Div- |WID-
|orced |OWED

Table 21 Page 295
27, 2022

| WHITE MARRIED

|WHITE
|MARR.

| Men

| Women

372

21.8

20.5

440

15.

75.

121 51
3.6 4.5
9.1 6.4
1.0 3.3
86.3 84.0
0.0 1.9

|  MARRIED

|

IMEN  |WOMEN

| |

| |
211 230
9.5 11.7
10.5 9.2
2.2 3.0
77.8 75.4

Apr.

| SINGLE

|

|

|MEN | WOMEN

| |

| |
200 172
23.6 19.6
17.3 24.1
4.9 2.2
53.5 50.5
0.6 3.5

.0

100.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

21. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

| EMPL-
| OYED

| Priv.
|
|

|Gov'
|
|

BANNER 10

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

t

| SELF

| HOME

| STU-

| EMPLYD | MAKER |DENT

|RE-

| TIRED

| NOT

| EMPLYD |

Table 21 Page 296
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108

12.

43.

| EMPLOYED

|

|MEN | WOMEN

o
216 186
16.9 16.0
13.8 14.8
5.7 2.9
62.7 64.6
0.9 1.7

|  RETIRED

|

|[MEN  |WOMEN

| |

| |
141 132
2.5 4.9
6.8 13.1
2.4 1.2
88.3 80.6
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

21. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

BANNER 11

TOTAL | INCOME | INCOME | AFFLUENCE LEVEL
| | |
| | |

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100- |$150- |$200- |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |WEAL- |UPPER |MIDDLE|LOWER |POOR
1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k |$150k |$200k |$250k |$250k |$40k |$40k |$60k |$60k [$100k |$100k |THY |IMIDDLE | CLASS |MIDDLE |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | ICLASS | |CLASS |
Total 1000 142 235 206 238 122 34 17 6 377 623 583 417 821 179 34 95 471 272 127
HISPANIC 13.6 16.2 11.0 10.9 17.4 15.0 6.5 15.0 0.0 13.0 14.0 12.3 15.5 13.7 12.9 31.1 11.0 15.9 10.0 10.1
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.6 20.8 16.0 14.4 10.6 7.6 5.2 17.5 0.0 17.8 11.1 16.6 9.4 14.9 7.8 7.6 7.1 12.5 15.9 19.4
ASIAN 2.8 0.0 3.4 3.4 1.4 5.2 6.9 5.2 0.0 2.1 3.2 2.6 3.1 2.2 5.4 10.1 3.8 3.1 2.4 0.0
WHITE 69.0 61.0 68.2 70.9 69.3 72.3 81.3 62.3 100.0 65.5 71.1 67.4 71.3 67.9 73.9 51.2 77.4 67.9 70.8 67.8

OTHER 1.0 1.9 1.4 0.4 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.6 0.6 1.2 0.7 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.7 1.0 2.6
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

21. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

BANNER 12
TOTAL | HISPANIC | RACE | RACE | MEN | WOMEN | AGE

| BACKGROUND | | | | |

| | | | | |

|[YES  |NO |HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER

| | |ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | |ICAN |ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | | | | 165

| | | |AMER. | | | | | | |AMER. | | |AMER. | | | | | |
Total 1000 136 864 136 136 28 690 10 690 310 330 61 70 360 75 66 167 164 249 198 222
HISPANIC 13.6 100.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 43.9 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 33.0 19.8 12.6 5.6 2.7
AFRICAN AMERICAN 13.6 0.0 15.7 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 43.9 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 18.6 16.1 18.2 8.3 7.6
ASIAN 2.8 0.0 3.2 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.5 5.3 2.0 1.4 1.8
WHITE 69.0 0.0 79.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 42.1 56.6 66.3 84.4 87.8

OTHER 1.0 0.0 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 3.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8 2.1 1.0 0.4 0.1



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

21. WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?

Total

HISPANIC

AFRICAN AMERICAN

ASIAN

WHITE

OTHER

TOTAL

|UNDER |OVER

140

140
|

AGE

BANNER 13

|UNDER |OVER

155
|

|55
|

|UNDER |OVER

165
|

| 65
|

|UNDER |OVER

140
|

|UNDER |OVER
|55

Table 21 Page 299
Apr.

|UNDER |OVER

27, 2022

|UNDER |OVER
140 140

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER
|55

|UNDER |OVER

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

188

27.8

17.6

48.0

366

165

|
231 412
5.3 15.0
9.0 15.7
1.5 2.4
83.7 65.1
0.5 1.9

85.3

520



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

22. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

|MID.
|ATL-
|ANTIC

Table 22 Page 300

TOTAL |
|
| NEW
| ENG-
| LAND
Total 1000 50
18-29 16.7 23.0
30-40 16.4 12.8
41-55 24.9 29.9
56-65 19.8 17.6
OVER 65 22.2 16.6
Mean 49.25 46.64

13

20.

11.

18.

25.

24.

49.96 50.34

0

1

0

BANNER 1
REGION
|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-
|INORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL | |
155 68 225 60 104 73 135
13.8 18.8 15.0 14.8 12.8 13.6 21.0
16.2 21.5 19.9 13.3 15.8 15.9 16.4
27.1 18.4 23.7 33.5 33.4 20.4 23.9
18.0 20.2 16.2 18.7 20.4 35.5 15.0
24.9 21.1 25.3 19.6 17.6 14.6 23.7
47.87 49.45 49.37 49.31 50.32 47.93

Apr. 27, 2022

| AREA

|'

|EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST

| |IWEST | |

| | | |

180 223 389 208

21.4 15.4 14.4 18.4
1.8 17.8 17.8 16.2
21.8 24.5 27.8 22.7
23.0 18.7 17.7 22.2
22.0 23.7 22.3 20.5
49.04 49.59 49.40 48.77



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

22. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

VOTER BEHAVIOR

BANNER 2

|ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE
| /ALMST | Vote

| TIME

| URBAN
|Always |[MOST/ |
| Vote

AREA TYPE

| SUB-
| URBAN

| RURAL

DIRECTION
|UNITED STATES|

Table 22 Page 301
Apr.

GENERIC BALLOT

FOR CONGRESS

27, 2022
JOB RATING |
JOE BIDEN
|
|APP- |DIS-
|ROVE |APP- |ABLE
|ROVE |

OPINION:
|NANCY PELOSI

| FAVOR- | UNFAV-
| ORABLE

TOTAL |

|

|
| ALWAYS |
Total 1000 870
18-29 16.7 15.7
30-40 16.4 16.2
41-55 24.9 24.2
56-65 19.8 20.5
OVER 65 22.2 23.5

Mean 49.25

13.

14.

23.

20.

27.

8

6

49.90 51.64

22.

22.

25.

19.

10.

3

1

44.25

130

23.

18.

29.

15.

13.

5

0

6

2

7

44 .89

264

20.

25.

25.

13.

15.

7

1

44.83

507

16.0

13.9

22.8

22.5

24.9

50.70

229

14.4

11.1

29.2

21.0

24 .4

51.13

|RIGHT |WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO- |UND-

|DIREC- |TRACK |LICAN |CRATIC|ECI-

| TION | DED

317 636 483 428

16.9 15.0 15.4 18.5 15.
19.0 14.9 14.8 16.7 23.
22.9 25.8 23.4 25.3 31.
19.2 20.8 21.5 18.5 16.
22.1 23.4 24.8 21.1 13.
48.74 50.27 50.57 48.36 46.

7

4

32

410 571 354

16.8 16.0 15.1

17.1 15.9 17.0

24.8 24.6 23.7

19.6 20.3 20.2

21.7 23.1 24.0

48.99 49.76 50.02

574

13.3

15.6

25.9

21.8

23.4

50.70
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

22. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

BANNER 3

TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS | WHICH WILL DO MORE
| | TO STOP CRIME
| |

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER |GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS
120% 140% 160% 180% 180% |CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
| | | | | |LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

Total 1000 186 221 167 189 105 209 219 515
18-29 16.7 13.6 20.9 15.4 17.7 13.9 21.7 23.2 11.9
30-40 16.4 23.0 18.5 18.5 12.9 12.5 17.7 18.3 14.9
41-55 24.9 23.6 26.5 23.2 21.6 26.4 20.2 22.6 26.4
56-65 19.8 15.4 19.1 17.6 22.8 22.6 17.9 20.0 20.9
OVER 65 22.2 24 .4 15.1 25.3 24.9 24.7 22.5 15.8 26.0

Mean 49.25 49.11 46.26 49.72 50.43 51.36 47.68 45.99 51.61
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

22. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

BANNER 4

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
|
|

|ECON- |Create|Reduce|Reopen|Reduce |Reduce|SOCIAL|Prtct |Impr. |Affrdb|Reduce|Impr. |SECUR-|Fix. |Nat. |Fight |STOP |HNSTY/|RXMNE |PRO-

|OMIC |Jobs |Gov't |Econ. |Infl. |Gas | |Medi- |Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim. |Race |ITY | Immgr. | Sec. |Crime |SPRAD |INTGR/|2020 |TECT

| | |Waste | | | Prices| |care |tion | |Change |Rel. | | /Brdr | | |COVID |D.C. |ELEC. |ELCTNS
Total 1000 412 48 45 43 229 47 248 48 28 81 69 23 146 67 48 31 54 72 23 31
18-29 16.7 12.3 2.6 14.8 20.9 11.1 18.1 27.9 15.9 48.0 29.8 28.4 20.1 9.6 1.3 13.6 21.7 20.3 11.4 31.7 7.3
30-40 16.4 19.7 51.3 15.6 25.5 12.9 18.8 13.9 12.1 4.0 15.2 9.7 38.1 14.2 13.5 11.1 20.6 12.3 9.1 18.2 29.8
41-55 24.9 27.0 21.0 28.1 29.9 28.8 20.7 22.2 5.7 35.4 30.3 18.3 24.2 21.5 18.8 23.6 24.3 34.3 27.3 23.3 8.4
56-65 19.8 21.2 13.8 15.0 21.7 23.0 25.7 14.2 21.4 8.7 14.6 12.3 9.5 25.4 26.4 24.9 23.8 14.6 19.2 16.8 35.3
OVER 65 22.2 19.7 11.3 26.5 2.1 24.1 16.8 21.8 45.0 3.9 10.1 31.3 8.0 29.2 40.0 26.8 9.6 18.5 33.1 10.1 19.3

Mean 49.25 49.52 44.96 50.19 42.75 51.92 48.12 46.05 55.34 37.69 42.82 48.36 41.10 53.54 58.23 52.36 45.16 47.43 53.86 42.26 51.08



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

22. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

Total

18-29

30-40

41-55

56-65

OVER 65

Mean

TOTAL

| FACE-
| BOOK

| TWIT-

| TER
|

| PINT-
| EREST

BANNER 5

| LINKED | INSTA- | SNAP-
| GRAM

|-IN
|

| CHAT
|

Table 22 Page 304
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SOCIAL NETWORK

| TUMBLR | REDDIT | WHATS

|app
|

|YOU- | TIKTOK|PARLER|GAB
|TUBE | | | | |HUB |
| | | | | | |

|RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE

16.

24.

19.

22.

13.

17.

26.

19.

23.

6

3

49.25 50.21

29.

13.

9.

0

0

42.43

15.

18.

27.

19.

20.

8

0

48.92

243

14.

20.

29.

16.

20.

0

3

6

1

48.52

416

25.

20.

28.

15.

9.

6

6

8

8

218

39.

27.

19.

10.

1.

35.

27.

18.

9.

8.

4

9

43.23 36.36 38.98

185

29.4

30.3

28.1

147

26.9

27.2

25.9

11.2

41.28

673 273 20 14 38 12 18

20.7 33.5 4.2 34.4 26.1 44.2 19.7

18.4 26.1 14.7 25.8 8.0 40.1 30.2

27.8 26.1 41.0 29.4 28.1 15.7 42.1

16.0 8.9 14.1 10.3 24.5 0.0 8.0

17.2 5.4 26.0 0.0 13.2 0.0 0.0

46.42 38.73 52.66 37.50 46.59 31.96 40.27

12.8

31.7

48.7

61.59
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

22. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

BANNER 6
TOTAL | 2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE

| | | | |

| | | | |

|TRUMP |BIDEN |3RD |Jorgen|Hawkin|Other |DID |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

| | |PARTY |son |s | |NOT VT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | |CAND. | | | |FR PRS| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 469 513 14 8 4 2 2 360 370 270 180 165 136 180 205 134 289 206 194
18-29 16.7 13.2 19.2 40.7 47.2 26.5 43.1 31.4 12.4 18.2 20.4 16.7 19.5 18.2 8.1 17.2 22.5 9.3 9.3 12.5
30-40 16.4 15.3 17.0 33.4 47.1 15.2 15.3 0.0 14.6 17.2 17.7 16.7 24.9 22.3 12.5 10.9 13.1 11.9 15.3 13.8
41-55 24.9 23.9 26.1 13.2 5.6 22.4 25.1 41.5 23.3 25.6 26.0 20.5 24.4 18.8 26.1 26.6 33.4 21.1 23.3 28.6
56-65 19.8 21.9 18.3 7.8 0.0 21.3 12.3 11.4 23.2 19.2 16.1 20.2 12.5 14.0 26.2 24.6 18.2 27.0 25.5 18.8
OVER 65 22.2 25.8 19.4 4.8 0.0 14.6 4.3 15.8 26.5 19.8 19.8 25.9 18.7 26.7 27.1 20.7 12.8 30.7 26.6 26.3

Mean 49.25 51.31 47.76 35.73 30.30 45.48 37.96 45.28 51.92 48.16 47.17 50.09 45.74 48.39 53.74 50.09 45.95 54.44 52.92 51.42
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

22. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

BANNER 7
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|ILIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |[ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 294 162 132 333 186 187 373 29 68 263 205 127 38 60 139 71
18-29 16.7 25.5 27.7 22.8 19.4 9.6 5.1 7.3 45.6 22.9 6.1 19.7 18.2 10.1 35.5 18.9 10.5
30-40 16.4 19.3 24.5 13.0 18.5 15.9 8.6 12.2 37.3 22.7 10.0 17.3 13.3 29.3 17.8 21.1 11.1
41-55 24.9 23.6 24.7 22.2 24.8 21.9 30.1 26.0 6.3 15.3 27.2 25.3 28.5 18.1 26.0 26.1 25.8
56-65 19.8 14.6 8.3 22.4 18.5 28.0 22.1 25.1 6.8 17.6 26.5 16.7 22.9 20.3 11.2 14.9 22.6
OVER 65 22.2 17.0 14.9 19.6 18.8 24.6 34.1 29.4 4.1 21.5 30.2 21.0 17.1 22.1 9.6 19.0 30.0

Mean 49.25 44.89 42.40 47.95 47.37 52.62 56.08 54.36 33.75 46.48 55.32 47.74 48.51 49.21 40.54 46.76 53.55
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

22. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

BANNER 8

TOTAL | RELIGION
|
|

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 391 211 36 14 11 12 9 - 56 59 7 30 160
18-29 16.7 8.5 10.4 18.8 81.9 27.1 24.4 13.1 - 30.8 23.6 0.0 11.6 31.5
30-40 16.4 13.0 13.3 6.8 18.1 8.3 32.1 46.9 - 20.7 19.1 42.9 22.1 23.9
41-55 24.9 26.0 26.4 10.6 0.0 25.7 9.2 18.1 - 19.4 28.7 33.9 42.0 23.8
56-65 19.8 23.4 27.0 11.1 0.0 22.1 10.5 21.9 - 15.4 16.4 0.0 11.0 10.7
OVER 65 22.2 29.0 22.9 52.7 0.0 16.8 23.8 0.0 - 13.7 12.2 23.2 13.3 10.1

Mean 49.25 53.68 52.26 55.75 25.58 46.82 44.53 41.44 - 42.77 44.52 47.64 46.65 40.79



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

22. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

Total

18-29

30-40

41-55

56-65

OVER 65

Mean

TOTAL

24.

19.

22.

49.25 39.42

| SINGLE | Never
|w/Sig. |RIED

MARITAL STATUS

.9

.8

53.26 57.02

| Separ-|Div-
|DIVRCD |ated

|orced |OWED

.5

57.99

Table 22 Page 308

WHITE MARRIED

54.68 51.96 38.17

| Women

19.1

52.85
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

22. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

BANNER 10
TOTAL | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | EMPLOYED | RETIRED

| | |

| | |

|EMPL- |Priv. |Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU- |RE- | NOT |MEN | WOMEN |MEN | WOMEN

|OYED | | | EMPLYD | MAKER |DENT |TIRED |EMPLYD| | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 401 346 55 108 80 35 273 103 216 186 141 132
18-29 16.7 20.6 17.9 37.7 25.1 13.0 86.2 1.2 13.0 21.6 19.5 2.3 0.0
30-40 16.4 26.5 28.0 16.6 20.4 18.2 6.4 0.3 17.6 34.0 17.7 0.6 0.0
41-55 24.9 32.6 32.7 31.8 29.0 43.8 4.7 5.8 33.3 29.6 36.0 4.7 7.0
56-65 19.8 14.0 14.6 10.2 14.3 22.5 0.0 28.5 29.7 9.4 19.3 28.6 28.5
OVER 65 22.2 6.3 6.8 3.7 11.1 2.5 2.7 64.1 6.4 5.4 7.4 63.8 64.5

Mean 49.25 42.69 43.33 38.71 43.48 45.84 26.67 65.67 47.67 40.69 45.02 65.29 66.07



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

22. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

Total

18-29

30-40

41-55

56-65

OVER 65

Mean

TOTAL

1$40-
1$60k

1$200-
1$250k

| OVER
1$250k

|UNDER |OVER

1$40k

1$40k

|UNDER |OVER

1$60k

Table 22 Page 310
2022

Apr.

INCOME

|1$60k

|UNDER |OVER
1$100k

27,

1$100k

| AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|WEAL-
| THY
| |CLASS

|MIDDLE
|CLASS

|UPPER |MIDDLE |LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS

24.

19.

22.

49.2

8

2

5

|UNDER |$20-

1$20k | $40k

| |
142 235
16.9 18.0
17.1 12.1
28.1 22.7
19.6 20.5
18.3 26.6

48.20 50.57

12.

16.

25.

20.

23.

9

9

50.66

BANNER 11
INCOME
|1$60- |$100- |$150-
1$100k |$150k |$200k
| |
238 122 34
18.6 15.2 17.5
17.4 21.2 17.1
24 .4 27.2 27.9
18.2 16.9 19.9
21.3 19.5 17.6
48.25 48.01 47.94

24.6

13.3

12.4

27.4

22.2

48.65

25.8

15.4

58.8

47.02

377

17.

14.

24.

20.

23.

2

5

49.68

623

16.

17.

25.

19.

21.

2

8

6

4

5

15.

15.

25.

20.

23.

83

4

6

48.98 50.03

417

17.

18.

24.

18.

20.

9

2

48.15

821

16.

15.

24.

19.

23.

8

0

49.51

16.9 51.3 15.4

19.5 33.6 18.7

25.0 11.3 18.0

19.9 0.0 24.9

18.7 3.7 23.0

48.03 31.90 50.09

471

16.2

14.1

24.8

20.0

24.9

50.31

272

14.5

17.3

26.2

21.5

20.4

49.48

127

15.1

16.6

31.2

16.8

20.3

48.82



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES

NATIONAL CPRC

22. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

Total

18-29

30-40

41-55

56-65

OVER 65

Mean

TOTAL

22.

49.25 37.00 51.17

| HISPANIC

| BACKGROUND

|

|[YES  |NO

| |

| |
136 864
40. 13.
23. 15.
23. 25.
8. 21.
4. 25.

|HISP-

|ANIC

37.00

BANNER 12
RACE
|AFR- |ASIAN
|ICAN |
|AMER. |
136 2
22.9 27.
19.5 31.
33.3 17.
12.0 9.
12.3 14.
44.14 41.7

7

4

6

| RACE

|WHITE |OTHER |WHITE
| |
| |
690 10 690
10.2 29.8 10.2
13.5 33.8 13.5
23.9 25.8 23.9
24.2 7.7 24.2
28.2 2.9 28.2
53.14 37.92 53.14

| NON-
|WHITE

310

31.2

22.9

27.1

10.0

8.8

40.59

|WHITE

330

10.8

21.3

20.2

31.0

52.71

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER .

42.05 33.84

Table 22 Page 311

Apr. 27, 2022
| WOMEN
|
|HISP- |WHITE |AFR-
|ANIC | | ICAN
| | | AMER.
70 360 75
48.4 9.6 24.1
26.3 10.6 8.6
18.3 26.3 39.5
4.7 27.9 14.0
2.3 25.7 13.8
53.53 45.84

|HISP-

118-29
|ANIC |
|
66 167
32.1 100.0
21.4 0.0
28.0 0.0
11.8 0.0
6.8 0.0

40.35 23.50

AGE
|130-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER
| | | | 65
| | | |
164 249 198 222
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0
35.00 48.00 60.50 70.50



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

22. WHAT IS YOUR AGE? ARE YOU BETWEEN..

BANNER 13

TOTAL | AGE |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

140 140 155 |55 165 | 65 140

| | | | | | |
Total 1000 331 669 580 420 778 222
18-29 16.7 50.5 0.0 28.8 0.0 21.5 0.0
30-40 16.4 49.5 0.0 28.3 0.0 21.1 0.0
41-55 24.9 0.0 37.2 42.9 0.0 32.0 0.0
56-65 19.8 0.0 29.6 0.0 47.1 25.4 0.0
OVER 65 22.2 0.0 33.2 0.0 52.9 0.0 100.0

Mean 49.25 29.20 59.17 37.27 65.79 43.18 70.50

|UNDER |OVER

36.15 66.50

Table 22 Page 312
Apr. 27, 2022

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

140 140
| |

100.0 0.0 28.8

70.50 28.55 58.52

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

38.40 65.20

|MALE

18.
21.
21.
15.

23.

GENDER

| FEMALE

12.

28.

23.

20.

48.12 50.29



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

23. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL

|NEW
| ENG-
| LAND

|MID.
|ATL-
|ANTIC

Table 23 Page 313

50 130

56.7 49.

BANNER 1
REGION
|EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC-
INORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL | |
155 68 225 60 104 73

50.1 46.8 48.1 47.2 40.1 50.9 50.

49.9 53.2 51.9 52.8 59.9 49.1 49.

Apr. 27, 2022
| AREA
|
|
|EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST
| |IWEST | |
| | | |
180 223 389 208



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

23. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

Table 23 Page 314

| OPINION:
|NANCY PELOSI
|

| FAVOR- | UNFAV-

Apr. 27, 2022
BANNER 2
TOTAL | VOTER BEHAVIOR | AREA TYPE | DIRECTION | GENERIC BALLOT | JOB RATING
| | |UNITED STATES | FOR CONGRESS | JOE BIDEN
| | | | |
|ALWAYS |Always |Almost |VOTE |URBAN |SUB- |RURAL |RIGHT |WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO- |UND- |APP- |DIS-
| /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ | |URBAN | |DIREC- | TRACK |LICAN |CRATIC|ECI- |ROVE |APP-
| ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | | |TION | | | |IDED | | ROVE
1000 870 665 206 130 264 507 229 317 636 483 428 89 410 571

.1 45.6 44.1 53.0 46.3 51.1 46.3 39.2 48.5 47.8

.9 54.4 55.9 47.0 53.7 48.9 53.7 60.8 51.5 52.2

|ABLE |ORABLE
| |
354 574
45.5 51.1
54.5 48.9



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

23. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

BANNER 3

TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS
|
|

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER
120% 140% 160% 180% 180%

1000 186 221 167 189 105

52.0 39.1 44.1 56.8 55.0 53.

| WHICH WILL DO MORE
| TO STOP CRIME
|

| GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS

|CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
|LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

209 219 515
45.7 53.6 48.9

54.3 46.4 51.1

Table 23 Page 315
Apr. 27, 2022



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

23. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

Table 23 Page 316
Apr. 27, 2022

BANNER 4

TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
|
|
|ECON- |Create|Reduce|Reopen|Reduce |Reduce|SOCIAL|Prtct |Impr. |Affrdb|Reduce|Impr. |SECUR-|Fix. |Nat. |Fight |STOP |HNSTY/|RXMNE |PRO-
|OMIC |Jobs |Gov't |Econ. |Infl. |Gas | |Medi- |Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim. |Race |ITY | Immgr. | Sec. |Crime |SPRAD |INTGR/|2020 |TECT
| | |Waste | | | Prices| |care |tion | |Change |Rel. | | /Brdr | | |COVID |D.C. |ELEC. |ELCTNS
1000 412 48 45 43 229 47 248 48 28 81 69 23 146 67 48 31 54 72 23 31

48.0 45.4 51.2 59.4 59.9 37.7 50.6 50.1 51.0 64.4 35.8 58.7 55.2 52.0 47.3 52.4 61.7 43.3 41.0 63.3 77.6

52.0 54.6 48.8 40.6 40.1 62.3 49.4 49.9 49.0 35.6 64.2 41.3 44.8 48.0 52.7 47.6 38.3 56.7 59.0 36.7 22.4



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

23. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL |
|
|

| FACE- |TWIT- |PINT- |LINKED |INSTA-|SNAP-

|BOOK |TER |EREST |-IN

BANNER 5

| TUMBLR | REDDIT | WHATS
| APP | TUBE

SOCIAL NETWORK

| YOU-

Table 23 Page 317
Apr. 27, 2022

| TIKTOK | PARLER|GAB  |RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE
| | | | |HUB | |
| | | | | | |

| GRAM

|
243 416
9.9 44
0.1 55.

36.9 41.8 49.

273 20 14 38 12 18 52

50.0 70.5 56.8 67.2 71.9 57.8 57.8

50.0 29.5 43.2 32.8 28.1 42.2 42.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

23. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

Table 23 Page 318
Apr. 27, 2022

BANNER 6
TOTAL | 2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE

| | | | |
| | | | |
|TRUMP |BIDEN |3RD |Jorgen|Hawkin|Other |DID |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-
| | |PARTY |son |s | INOT VT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT
| | |CAND. | | | |FR PRS| | | | | | | | | | | |

1000 469 513 14 8 4 2 2 360 370 270 180 165 136 180 205 134 289 206 194

48.0 49.8 46.4 46.9 34.2 77.5 36.7 46.4 49.9 44.5 50.3 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 47.2 49.5 46.7

52.0 50.2 53.6 53.1 65.8 22.5 63.3 53.6 50.1 55.5 49.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 52.8 50.5 53.3



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

23. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

Table 23 Page 319
Apr. 27, 2022

BANNER 7

TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT
| | | |
| | | |
|ILIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER
|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |[ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

1000 294 162 132 333 186 187 373 29 68 263 205 127 38 60 139 71

48.0 50.3 54.3 45.5 49.6 38.1 51.3 44.7 76.9 55.6 45.4 47.2 42.5 36.6 48.0 53.2 46.5

52.0 49.7 45.7 54.5 50.4 61.9 48.7 55.3 23.1 44 .4 54.6 52.8 57.5 63.4 52.0 46.8 53.5



Table 23 Page 320
Apr. 27, 2022

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

23. GENDER:
BANNER 8
TOTAL | RELIGION

|

|

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

| ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |[EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 391 211 36 14 11 12 9 - 56 59 7 30 160
MALE 48.0 43.1 47.6 63.1 64.6 21.5 69.1 47.3 - 63.5 56.6 32.6 49.0 47.6

FEMALE 52.0 56.9 52.4 36.9 35.4 78.5 30.9 52.7 - 36.5 43.4 67.4 51.0 52.4



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

23. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS

BANNER 9

| SINGLE | Never |Live |MAR- |SEP/

| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED

| |ried |Other |

| Separ-|Div-
|DIVRCD |ated

|WID-

|orced |OWED

Table 23 Page 321
Apr. 27, 2022

| MARRIED | SINGLE |
| | |
| | |

WHITE MARRIED

IMEN |WOMEN |MEN |WOMEN |WHITE |Men  |Women
| | | | IMARR. | |
| | | | | | |

52.0 46.2 45.1 52.0

440 136

47.8 39.

52.2 60.

211 230 200 172 337 164 173

29.6 100.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 48.6 100.0 0.0

70.

0.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 51.4 0.0 100.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

23. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL

Table 23 Page 322

Apr. 27, 2022
BANNER 10
| EMPLOYMENT STATUS | EMPLOYED | RETIRED
| | |
| | [
|EMPL- |Priv. |Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU- |RE- |NOT |MEN |WOMEN |MEN |WOMEN
|OYED | I |EMPLYD |MAKER |DENT |TIRED |EMPLYD | | I |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
401 346 55 108 80 35 273 103 216 186 141 132

53.8 54.8 47.3 58.8 12.2 44.1 51.6 34.0 100.0 0.0 100.0 0.0

46.2 45.2 52.7 41.2 87.8 55.9 48 .4 66.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 100.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

23. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL

BANNER 11

INCOME

|UNDER |$20- |$40- |$60- |$100-

1$20k |$40k |$60k |$100k

|UNDER |OVER
1$40k

INCOME

1$60
|

Table 23 Page 323
Apr. 27, 2022

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |WEAL-
k |$100k |$100k |THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|UPPER |MIDDLE |LOWER |POOR
|IMIDDLE | CLASS |MIDDLE |
|CLASS | |CLASS |

55.8 59.0 55.1

1$150k
|
238 122
52.1 58

583

.2 5

.8 4

417 821 179

4.8 45.7 58.4

5.2 54.3 41.6

95 471 272 127

60.1 49.3 41.7 42.9

39.9 50.7 58.3 57.1



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

23. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

BANNER 12
TOTAL | HISPANIC | RACE | RACE | MEN
| BACKGROUND | | |
| | | |
|YES  |NO |HISP- |AFR- |ASIAN |WHITE |OTHER |WHITE |NON- |WHITE |AFR-
| | |ANIC |ICAN | | | | |WHITE | | ICAN
| | | |AMER. | | | | | | | AMER .
1000 136 864 136 136 28 690 10 690 310 330
48.0 51.5 47.5 51.5 44.9 62.2 47.8 19.6 47.8 48.5 100.0

52.0 48.5 52.5 48.5 55.1 37.8 52.2 80.4 52.2 51.5 0.0 0.
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| WOMEN | AGE
| |
| |
|HISP- |WHITE |AFR- |HISP- |18-29 |30-40 |41-55 |56-65 |OVER
|ANIC | |ICAN |ANIC | I | I 165
| | |AMER. | | | | | |
70 360 75 66 167 164 249 198 222

100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 52.0 61.8 41.1 38.3 51.1

0.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 48.0 38.2 58.9 61.7 48.9



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

23. GENDER:

Total

MALE

FEMALE

BANNER 13

TOTAL | AGE
|
|

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER

140 140 155 |55 165

1000 331 669 580 420 778

48.0 56.9 43.6 50.1 45.1 47.

52.0 43.1 56.4 49.9 54.9 52.
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| MEN | WOMEN | GENDER
| | |
| | |

|UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |UNDER |OVER |MALE |FEMALE
|40 140 |55 155 |65 165 |40 140 |55 155 |65 165 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

188 292 291 189 366 114 143 377 289 231 412 108 480 520

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 100.0
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

24. REGION:
BANNER 1
TOTAL | REGION | AREA

| |

| |

|NEW |MID. |EAST |WEST |SOUTH |EAST |WEST |MOUN- |PAC- |EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST

|ENG- |ATL- |NORTH |NORTH |ATL- |SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN |IFIC | |WEST | |

|LAND |ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL|ANTIC |CENTRL|CENTRL| | | | | |
Total 1000 50 130 155 68 225 60 104 73 135 180 223 389 208
NEW ENGLAND 5.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 27.8 0.0 0.0 0.0
MIDDLE ATLANTIC 13.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 72.2 0.0 0.0 0.0
EAST NORTH CENTRAL 15.5 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 69.5 0.0 0.0
WEST NORTH CENTRAL 6.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.5 0.0 0.0
SOUTH ATLANTIC 22.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 57.8 0.0
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.4 0.0
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 10.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 26.7 0.0
MOUNTAIN 7.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 35.1

PACIFIC 13.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 64.9



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

24. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

15.

22.

10.

13.

|ALWAYS |Always |Almost | VOTE

VOTER BEHAVIOR

| /ALMST | Vote
|ALWAYS |

13.

15.

22.

10.

14.

14.

23.

14.

| Vote

14.

17.

18.

10.

13.

BANNER 2

| AREA TYPE

| URBAN

|Always |[MOST/ |
|ITIME |

130 264
2.8 6.6
11.5 14.7
16.5 17.5
5.6 4.4
23.8 19.1
8.9 5.0
12.7 9.1
10.6 8.3
7.5 15.3

| SUB-
| URBAN

11.8

13.3

26.2

11.6

14.7

| RURAL

13.8

18.1

12.0

18.3

11.1

| DIRECTION

|UNITED STATES|

|
|RIGHT

| TION

12.0

15.1

22.6

15.3

| WRONG
|DIREC- | TRACK |LICAN

13.

16.

21.

11.

13.
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| GENERIC BALLOT | JOB RATING
FOR CONGRESS | JOE BIDEN
|
|REPUB- | DEMO- |UND- |APP- |DIS-
|CRATIC|ECI- |ROVE |APP-
| | DED | | ROVE

12.

14.

22.

11.

11.

83 428
5 6
2 13.
9 16.
7 4
8 23.
0 5.
5 9
7 5.
7 14

12.9 6.0 4.5

15.0 12.1 13.4

15.2 15.0 16.2

17.5 23.7 21.1

16.9 15.9 11.9

| OPINION:
|NANCY PELOSI

| FAVOR- | UNFAV-

|ABLE
|

12.5

15.6

22.7

10.2

17.1

| ORABLE

12.6

16.4

21.9

10.3

11.8



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

24. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

BANNER 3

CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS

|UNDER |21%-
120%

140%

141%-
160%

|61%- |OVER
180% 180%

| WHICH WILL DO MORE
| TO STOP CRIME
|

| GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS
|CNTRL |CRRNT |ON
|LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS

15.

22.

10.

13.

11.

17.

11.

21.

10.

10.

12.

14.

23.

11.

12.

15.

12.

24.

14.

189 105
4.4 5.9
13.0 17.8
14.2 18.0
7.1 5.8
20.3 21.7
4.3 7.2
11.0 8.4
6.0 4.9
19.9 10.5

12.2 12.7 13.3

14.6 14.0 16.9

20.9 25.2 22.5

15.4 13.8 13.1

Table 24 Page 328
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

24. REGION:
BANNER 4
TOTAL | MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

|

|ECON- |Create|Reduce|Reopen|Reduce |Reduce|SOCIAL|Prtct |Impr. |Affrdb|Reduce|Impr. |SECUR-|Fix. |Nat. |Fight |STOP |HNSTY/|RXMNE |PRO-

|OMIC |Jobs |Gov't |Econ. |Infl. |Gas | |Medi- |Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim. |Race |ITY | Immgr. | Sec. |Crime |SPRAD |INTGR/|2020 |TECT

| | |Waste | | | Prices| |care |tion | |Change |Rel. | | /Brdr | | |COVID |D.C. |ELEC. |ELCTNS
Total 1000 412 48 45 43 229 47 248 48 28 81 69 23 146 67 48 31 54 72 23 31
NEW ENGLAND 5.0 4.3 0.0 6.8 7.4 4.3 3.1 7.6 6.0 20.5 9.2 4.2 0.0 2.4 1.7 4.9 0.0 11.5 2.1 2.9 5.4
MIDDLE ATLANTIC 13.0 13.2 11.8 5.3 6.7 16.1 14.0 12.1 16.0 7.0 15.1 12.0 0.0 16.7 11.8 15.2 29.8 12.4 10.6 17.7 8.3
EAST NORTH CENTRAL 15.5 15.8 15.9 24.2 22.0 13.6 13.2 15.6 15.8 6.4 17.9 14.4 21.7 12.7 13.6 13.0 10.4 18.1 18.4 21.3 6.2
WEST NORTH CENTRAL 6.8 6.4 7.7 10.4 5.9 5.3 6.8 9.2 5.5 7.1 6.4 16.6 7.6 7.7 7.8 12.6 0.0 1.5 4.6 0.0 11.1
SOUTH ATLANTIC 22.5 23.1 20.1 29.7 26.3 20.8 28.3 22.1 21.6 15.5 20.7 22.1 36.2 19.6 22.1 15.3 20.9 21.9 19.4 33.1 24.6
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 6.0 5.7 9.0 2.9 4.5 5.7 5.9 5.3 5.6 6.9 5.3 4.3 6.3 4.9 4.8 2.8 8.7 0.7 14.3 17.6 3.0
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 10.4 11.2 19.6 3.8 11.3 12.1 4.5 8.2 6.5 11.7 7.4 9.2 7.8 11.6 14.6 9.3 8.8 7.4 11.1 3.5 15.6
MOUNTAIN 7.3 7.3 5.8 2.8 8.3 9.3 2.3 4.7 5.5 9.0 3.0 5.9 0.4 12.5 13.1 12.0 12.1 3.8 6.4 0.0 20.9

PACIFIC 13.5 13.1 10.0 14.0 7.7 12.8 21.9 15.1 17.5 15.9 15.1 11.4 20.1 11.8 10.6 15.0 9.4 22.6 13.1 3.9 4.9



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

24. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

| FACE-
| BOOK

| TWIT-

| TER
|

| PINT-
| EREST

BANNER 5

| LINKED | INSTA-

| SNAP-
| CHAT
|

| TUMB
|
|

SOCIAL NETWORK

LR |REDDIT |WHATS |YOU-
| |APP | TUBE
| | |

Table 24 Page 330

Apr.

27,

| TIKTOK | PARLER | GAB

2022

|RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE

| HUB
|

15.

22.

10.

13.

12.

16.

22.

10.

12.

14.

16.

22.

10.

14.

12.

16.

19.

12.

14.

|-IN | GRAM
| |
243 416
5.5 4.8
12.1 14.5
14.8 13.0
7.0 7.0
21.7 21.5
6.2 5.1
12.9 11.9
5.4 6.2
14.4 16.1

14.6

12.2

16.2

12.3

16.5

15.

16.

17.

21.

20.

9 18.1

21.6

.0 10.6 9.5

16.0

2 12.6 17.3 12.
4 20.6 13.0 15.
4 4.1 3.4 5

22.

11.

12.

14.

15.

18.

12.

12.

14.0

12.9

33.2

13.4

16.4

17.

27.

16.

10.

24.

19.

14.

11.

27.

28.

10.

29.

25.1

18.

16.

27.

10.



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

24. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

| TRUMP

| BIDEN

2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT

| 3RD

| PARTY
|CAND.

BANNER 6

| Jorgen |Hawkin|Other
| son

|DID

| REPUB- | DEMO-
INOT VT|LICAN
|FR PRS|

PARTY

| CRAT

Table 24 Page 331

Apr.

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT

27,

2022

WOMEN

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT

WHITE

| INDEP- | REPUB- | DEMO-

| ENDENT | LICAN |CRAT

| INDEP-
| ENDENT

15.5

22.5

10.4

13.5

11.

14.

23.

11.

11.

513

6.4 0
14.8 8
16.0 22.
4.8 14.
21.2 19.
5.3 7
9.9 9
6.4 12
15.3 5.

12.

21.

16.

27.

32.

13.

14.

21.

12.

23.

12.

21.

44.

15.

11.

12.

15.

11.9

11.7

24.6

10.8

11.4

14.

14.

23.

16.

12.

21.

18.

10.

12.

15.

11.

25.

10.

10.

17.3

18.6

19.3

136 180
1.8 2.1
11.5 8.6
21.0 11.9
6.0 9.9
23.2 23.5
3.0 9.9
13.7 14.3
7.8 7.9
12.1 11.9

15.3

12.8

27.1

12.8

14.2

134

11.9

12.8

22.0

14.1

12.4

12.1

14.4

23.1

12.0

14.0

17.2

22.2

17.6

13.5

25.6

15.6

10.9



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

24. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

15.

22.

10.

15.

25.

Table 24 Page 332
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BANNER 7
IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT

| | |

| [ |
|Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |[MOD- |CONSER
| I |ERATE | | |VATIVE |ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
162 132 333 186 187 373 29 68 263 205 127 38 60 139 71
7.1 3.1 8.1 2.4 1.6 2.0 2.7 4.5 2.0 4.8 9.4 2.1 8.2 8.7 2.0
11.4 15.1 15.7 10.5 10.6 10.6 13.2 19.3 9.8 14.3 16.8 10.5 8.5 13.0 13.4
15.8 15.5 13.4 17.8 16.8 17.3 3.6 5.4 14.2 16.1 10.1 23.3 20.0 20.2 25.3
3.6 8.8 6.8 4.4 10.6 7.5 8.8 13.8 8.7 5.0 2.6 2.6 7.6 7.2 5.7
28.1 22.5 20.4 16.3 27.6 22.0 30.7 24.7 23.9 28.4 16.7 17.7 13.5 21.6 17.1
5.7 4.0 5.6 6.9 7.3 7.1 5.3 7.3 9.0 5.2 7.5 0.8 4.0 3.1 3.8
8.2 5.9 9.7 16.0 11.1 13.5 4.0 5.7 12.8 5.5 14.5 18.0 14.5 7.3 13.8
5.5 6.5 6.3 10.8 7.7 9.3 7.7 9.5 9.2 3.4 5.5 14.3 13.9 5.4 6.8
14.7 18.6 14.0 14.9 6.6 10.7 24.1 9.8 10.4 17.4 16.8 10.6 9.8 13.4 12.0

13.

16.
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

24. REGION:
BANNER 8
TOTAL | RELIGION

|

|

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

|ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 391 211 36 14 11 12 9 - 56 59 7 30 160
NEW ENGLAND 5.0 3.1 9.4 2.2 4.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 2.5 4.8 0.0 4.4 7.0
MIDDLE ATLANTIC 13.0 8.1 21.4 25.8 63.5 0.0 0.0 42.9 - 18.0 5.6 0.0 11.8 7.8
EAST NORTH CENTRAL 15.5 19.6 13.6 8.1 0.0 0.0 31.4 24.1 - 13.6 21.0 12.5 3.2 11.3
WEST NORTH CENTRAL 6.8 8.2 4.1 7.7 0.0 13.2 1.2 0.0 - 8.8 5.6 0.0 8.6 7.4
SOUTH ATLANTIC 22.5 23.9 16.9 21.3 7.4 25.3 16.8 10.9 - 17.2 25.8 53.0 23.3 28.6
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 6.0 11.4 1.8 2.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 3.4 0.0 14.8 0.0 4.6
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 10.4 10.5 9.8 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.0 - 1.4 21.4 12.0 27.9 11.0
MOUNTAIN 7.3 4.2 7.9 10.4 12.5 49.6 20.9 0.0 - 14.6 4.6 7.7 9.0 7.8

PACIFIC 13.5 11.0 15.1 21.5 12.3 11.8 29.9 13.1 - 20.5 11.2 0.0 11.9 14.4



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

24. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

| SINGLE | Never
|Mar-
|ried

|Live

|Other

BANNER 9

MARITAL STATUS

| Separ-|Div-
|DIVRCD |ated

|WID-

|orced |OWED

Table 24 Page 334

15.

22.

10.

13.

14.

15.

24.

10.

14.

14.

15.

25.

10.

14.

|MAR- | SEP/
|w/Sig. |RIED
| |

440 136
5. 4.6 6.2
13. 12.5 10.4
10. 14.5 21.0
9. 6.5 9.2
20. 22.0 20.5
7. 8.0 6.1
10. 10.4 9.3
7. 9.1 5.1
16. 12.6 12.3

17.

13.

11.

16.

25.

22.8

23.0

10.7

12.

13.

15.

12.

17.

|  MARRIED

|

IMEN  |WOMEN

| |

| |
211 230
3.8 5
11.9  12.
14.7 14.
6.4 6
21.8 22.
8.5 7
10.3 10.
8.5 9
14.1  11.

Apr. 27, 2022

| SINGLE | WHITE MARRIED

| |

| |

| MEN | WOMEN |WHITE |Men | Women

| | IMARR. | |

| | | | |
200 172 337 164 173
4.8 4.9 4.4 4.0 4.7
16.0 13.1 13.4 13.0 13.8
15.2 14.8 17.7 17.5 17.9
5.7 6.2 7.3 7.9 6.7
24.4 25.2 20.7 23.1 18.5
4.4 3.9 8.2 7.2 9.2
7.9 13.4 9.2 8.2 10.1
8.0 3.0 8.3 8.2 8.4
13.6 15.4 10.7 10.9 10.6
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MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

24. REGION:
BANNER 10
TOTAL | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | EMPLOYED | RETIRED

| | |

| | |

|EMPL- |Priv. |Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU- |RE- | NOT |MEN | WOMEN |MEN | WOMEN

|OYED | | | EMPLYD | MAKER |DENT |TIRED |EMPLYD| | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 401 346 55 108 80 35 273 103 216 186 141 132
NEW ENGLAND 5.0 3.7 3.9 1.9 7.7 4.2 4.1 5.5 7.1 2.8 4.7 5.9 5.1
MIDDLE ATLANTIC 13.0 13.6 12.3 21.3 9.6 19.0 2.4 13.3 12.4 16.8 9.8 13.3 13.3
EAST NORTH CENTRAL 15.5 14.7 15.6 9.5 21.7 12.7 17.7 13.7 18.3 14.7 14.8 14.2 13.1
WEST NORTH CENTRAL 6.8 7.7 8.2 4.7 9.9 3.5 5.1 5.8 5.7 6.5 9.1 3.8 8.0
SOUTH ATLANTIC 22.5 23.1 24.9 11.6 15.2 17.8 18.2 26.2 23.1 22.1 24.3 27.7 24.5
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 6.0 6.9 6.5 9.7 3.4 8.8 6.7 4.9 5.6 7.4 6.4 5.5 4.3
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 10.4 10.5 8.8 20.6 8.2 12.3 18.7 9.8 9.6 9.3 11.8 9.4 10.3
MOUNTAIN 7.3 6.8 7.3 3.9 2.8 10.1 15.3 8.1 6.8 5.9 7.8 8.1 8.2

PACIFIC 13.5 13.0 12.4 16.9 21.5 11.6 11.7 12.6 11.5 14.5 11.3 12.1 13.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

24. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k

1$40k

1$40-
1$60k

1$60-
1$100k

1$150-
1$200k

1$200-
1$250k

| OVER
1$250k

|UNDER |OVER

1$40k

1$40k

| UNDER
1$60k

INCOME

| OVE
1$60
|

Table 24
Apr. 27,

R |UNDER
k |$100k

Page 336
2022

| OVER
1$100k
|

| WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|CLASS

|MIDDLE |

|UPPER |MIDDLE |LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS |

15.

22.

10.

13.

11.

15.

23.

11.

14.

12.

19.

23.

13.

11.

11.

22.

12.

12.

12.

BANNER 11
INCOME
1$100-
1$150k
|
238 122
3.7 5.6
17.2 15.3
17.8 14.1
6.1 11.4
21.6 20.4
5.1 4.1
10.0 6.1
4.7 8.8
13.7 14.2

22.6

11.4

20.5

13.

24.

30.

10.

30.

17.

11.

25.

15.

11.

17.

23.

11.

13.

14.

14.

22.

10.

13.

11.

15.

23.

11.

13.

4 1

2 2

4.8 4
5.6 12.
5.7 16.
8.2 5
1.6 22,
4.9 6
8.8 11
6.3 7
4.3 13.

7 6.3
9 13.5
1 12.7
.9 10.9
7 21.4
3 4.6
1 7.2
1 8.4
2 15.0

26.2

15.1

11.1

25.4

19.4 14.4 9.5

8.5 17.3 16.6

24.8 21.1 23.4

16.8 11.9 12.8

13.0

13.5

22.9

15.3



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

24. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

|HISP-

|ANIC
|

|WHITE
|
|

|OTHER |WHITE

RACE

|WHITE

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER .

|HISP-
|ANIC
|

118-29
|
|

130-40

AGE

|141-55

|56-65

| OVER
|65

15.

22.

10.

13.

| HISPANIC
| BACKGROUND
|
|[YES  |NO
| |
| |
136 864
7.1 4
13.3  13.
4.9 17.
4.1 7
25.4 22,
1.5 6
9.2 10.
12.7 6.
21.8 12.

12.

21.

BANNER 12
RACE

|AFR- |ASIAN

|ICAN |

|AMER. |
136 28
3.4 0.0
11.9 15.7
13.8 6.8
3.2 0.0
29.4 11.9
11.1 7.5
15.7 6.3
3.4 10.3
8.0 41.5

13.1

18.4

20.7

12.0

10.

14.

41.

17.

| NON-
|WHITE
|
690 310
5.2 4.
13.1 12.
18.4 9.
8.2 3.
20.7 26.
5.7 6.
9.8 11.
7.0 8.
12.0 16.

13.

18.

23.

10.

13.

16.

24.

15.

10.

10.

Table 24 Page 337
Apr. 27, 2022
| WOMEN
|
|HISP- |WHITE |AFR-
|ANIC | | ICAN
| | | AMER .
61 70 360 75
2 2.2 5.2 2.0
6 14.0 12.5 10.6
7 8.6 18.5 11.4
6 3.5 8.0 4.5
7 20.8 18.2 33.3
3 2.0 6.5 7.7
0 8.7 11.1 20.3
9 14.7 7.0 3.9
1 25.5 13.0 6.3

10.7

18.0

16.2

12.9

20.2

17.0

15.3

27.3

10.0

13.5

16.9

21.4

13.9

12.9

16.

14.

18.

10.

13.

10.

14.1

17.4

25.6

14.4



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

24. REGION:

Total

NEW ENGLAND

MIDDLE ATLANTIC

EAST NORTH CENTRAL

WEST NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH ATLANTIC

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL

MOUNTAIN

PACIFIC

TOTAL

|UNDER |OVER

140

|UNDER |OVER

BANNER 13

AGE

|55 165
| |

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

140
|

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

Table 24 Page 338
Apr. 27, 2022

|UNDER |OVER
|40 140
| |

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

|MALE
|
|

15.

22.

10.

13.

12.

14.

23.

15.

13.

16.

21.

11.

12.

11.

15.

22.

11.

14.

4 15.2 12.7

3 15.8 15.0

7 22.2 21.6

14.1

17.4

25.6

14.4

14.8

16.1

20.0

17.0

13.0

16.2

24.2

12.3

13.5

17.3

19.5

16.3

14.

14.

27.

10.

12.

16.

19.

14.

16.4 9.8 13.3

16.0 11.4 16.2

31.9 28.6 20.2

12.6 13.0 12.9

13.2

25.9

12.7

12.2

16.1

17.0

18.1

11.1

13.9

12.5

13.9

23.4

12.8

12.0

11.7

18.8

19.0

16.4

13.

16.

22.

14.

GENDER
| FEMALE
|
80 520
5 5.4
7 12.3
2 14.9
6 7.0
5 22.5
9 6.1
.7 12.0
7 6.9
1 12.9



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

25. AREA:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

BANNER 1

REGION

|EAST |WEST |SOUTH
|NORTH |NORTH |ATL-
| CENTRL | CENTRL | ANTIC

|EAST |WEST |MOUN-
| SOUTH |SOUTH |TAIN
| CENTRL | CENTRL |

| PAC-
|IFIC

Table 25 Page 339

|NEW |MID.

|ENG- |ATL-

|LAND |ANTIC
50 130

100.0 100.0

0.0 0.
0.0 0
0.0 0

155 68
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
100.0 0.0

0.0 100.0

100.0

Apr. 27, 2022

| AREA

|'

|EAST |MID- |SOUTH |WEST

| |IWEST | |

| | | |
180 223 389 208

100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

25. AREA:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

Table 25 Page 340

| OPINION:
|NANCY PELOSI
|

| FAVOR- | UNFAV-

Apr. 27, 2022
BANNER 2
TOTAL | VOTER BEHAVIOR | AREA TYPE | DIRECTION | GENERIC BALLOT | JOB RATING
| | |UNITED STATES | FOR CONGRESS | JOE BIDEN
| | | | |
|ALWAYS |Always |Almost |VOTE |URBAN |SUB- |RURAL |RIGHT |WRONG |REPUB-|DEMO- |UND- |APP- |DIS-
| /ALMST |Vote |Always|MOST/ | |URBAN | |DIREC- | TRACK |LICAN |CRATIC|ECI- |ROVE |APP-
| ALWAYS | |Vote |TIME | | | |TION | | | |IDED | | ROVE
1000 870 665 206 130 264 507 229 317 636 483 428 89 410 571

18.0 18.5 18.0 20.4 14.4 21.

22.3 22.3 21.0 26.7 22.1 21.

38.9 37.9 39.8 32.0 45.4 33.

20.8 21.2 21.3 21.0 18.1 23.

3 16.7 17.2 18.5 17.2 14.7 19.6 27.9 18.1 17.8

9 19.0 30.1 20.2 23.8 23.6 20.9 22.0 20.4 24.0

2 42.0 38.6 38.9 38.4 41.3 38.7 26.3 40.0 37.5

6 22.4 14.1 22.5 20.6 20.3 20.7 23.8 21.6 20.6

|ABLE |ORABLE
| |
354 574
18.0 16.4
20.7 24.3
38.8 38.9
22.5 20.4



Table 25 Page 341
Apr. 27, 2022

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

25. AREA:
BANNER 3
TOTAL | CRIME COMMITTED WITH GUNS | WHICH WILL DO MORE

| | TO STOP CRIME

| |

|UNDER |21%- |41%- |61%- |OVER |GUN | ENFRCE | FOCUS

120% 140% 160% 180% 180% |CNTRL |CRRNT |ON

| | | | | |LAWS |LAWS |ARRSTS
Total 1000 186 221 167 189 105 209 219 515
EAST 18.0 14.0 18.9 22.0 17.4 23.6 19.0 15.9 17.6
MIDWEST 22.3 28.5 20.0 16.6 21.3 23.8 21.8 20.4 23.3
SOUTH 38.9 38.7 40.8 37.8 35.5 37.3 35.9 43.9 38.5

WEST 20.8 18.8 20.3 23.7 25.8 15.4 23.3 19.8 20.6



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

25. AREA:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

| ECON-
|OMIC

40.0

20.4

BANNER 4

Table 25 Page 342

Apr.

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

| Create | Reduce | Reopen | Reduce | Reduce | SOCIAL | Prtct |Impr.

| Jobs

|Gov'

t

|Waste

|Econ.

|Infl.

229

20.4

18.9

38.6

22.1

|Gas

| Prices|

17.

20.

38.

24.

35.7

19.8

|Medi
| care

| tion

|Affrdb|Reduce | Impr.
|Educa-|Hlthcr|Clim.

|Race
|Change |Rel.
69
16.2
30.9 29
35.6 50.
17.2 20.

27, 2022

| SECUR- | Fix. |Nat.
| ITY | Immgr. | Sec.

| /Brdr |

146 67
19.1 13.5 20
20.5 21.4 25
36.1 41.4 27
24.3 23.7 27

|Fight |STOP
|Crime

| SPRAD

|COVI

D

| HNSTY/ | RXMNE
| INTGR/ | 2020

|ID.C.

12.

23.

44.

19.

|ELEC

20.

21.

54.

| PRO-
| TECT

|ELCTNS

13.

17.

43.

25.



Table 25 Page 343
Apr. 27, 2022

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

25. AREA:
BANNER 5
TOTAL | SOCIAL NETWORK

|

|

| FACE- |TWIT- |PINT- |LINKED|INSTA-|SNAP- |TUMBLR|REDDIT|WHATS |YOU- |TIKTOK|PARLER|GAB |RUMBLE | CLOUT- | GETTR |NONE

|BOOK |TER |EREST |-IN |GRAM |CHAT | | | APP |TUBE | | | | | HUB |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 732 335 321 243 416 218 51 185 147 673 273 20 14 38 12 18 52
EAST 18.0 18.0 20.6 18.0 17.6 19.3 21.3 32.2 19.5 24.0 17.9 20.8 14.0 4.2 21.8 9.2 5.5 20.1
MIDWEST 22.3 23.9 21.9 25.7 21.9 19.9 22.0 20.7 24.7 16.3 21.7 22.8 12.9 17.1 25.9 7.4 11.7 22.9
SOUTH 38.9 38.9 37.8 36.7 40.8 38.5 33.3 23.7 32.1 37.1 40.3 36.1 50.9 44.2 38.0 46.8 49.7 37.8

WEST 20.8 19.2 19.6 19.6 19.8 22.3 23.4 23.4 23.7 22.6 20.1 20.3 22.1 34.5 14.2 36.6 33.1 19.2



Table 25 Page 344
Apr. 27, 2022

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

25. AREA:
BANNER 6
TOTAL | 2020 PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT | PARTY | MEN | WOMEN | WHITE

| | | | |

| | | | |

|TRUMP |BIDEN |3RD |Jorgen|Hawkin|Other |DID |REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-|REPUB-|DEMO- |INDEP-

| | |PARTY |son |s | INOT VT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT|LICAN |CRAT |ENDENT

| | |CAND. | | | |FR PRS| | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 469 513 14 8 4 2 2 360 370 270 180 165 136 180 205 134 289 206 194
EAST 18.0 14.9 21.2 9.2 12.5 0.0 14.8 0.0 14.4 20.8 18.9 18.1 22.5 13.3 10.7 19.5 24.7 14.2 21.4 21.0
MIDWEST 22.3 23.6 20.8 36.7 38.6 45.4 11.6 0.0 21.4 18.7 28.4 20.9 21.3 27.0 21.8 16.6 29.8 24.2 22.6 34.4
SOUTH 38.9 41.6 36.4 35.9 40.1 24.0 42.8 71.3 43.7 38.7 32.8 39.7 32.0 39.9 47.7 44.0 25.6 44.4 33.0 27.3

WEST 20.8 19.9 21.7 18.2 8.9 30.6 30.7 28.7 20.5 21.7 19.9 21.3 24.1 19.8 19.8 19.8 20.0 17.2 23.1 17.2



Table 25 Page 345
Apr. 27, 2022

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

25. AREA:
BANNER 7
TOTAL | IDEOLOGY | REPUBLICAN | DEMOCRAT | INDEPENDENT

| | | |

| | | |

|ILIB- |Very |Smwt. |MOD- |Smwt. |Very |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER|LIB- |MOD- |CONSER

|ERAL | | |ERATE | | |VATIVE |[ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE|ERAL |ERATE |VATIVE

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 294 162 132 333 186 187 373 29 68 263 205 127 38 60 139 71
EAST 18.0 18.3 18.4 18.1 23.8 12.9 12.2 12.6 15.8 23.8 11.8 19.1 26.1 12.6 16.8 21.7 15.4
MIDWEST 22.3 21.6 19.3 24.3 20.2 22.2 27.3 24.8 12.4 19.1 23.0 21.1 12.8 25.9 27.6 27.4 31.0
SOUTH 38.9 37.7 42.0 32.5 35.8 39.2 46.0 42.6 40.1 37.8 45.7 39.1 38.7 36.6 32.0 32.1 34.7

WEST 20.8 22.4 20.3 25.1 20.3 25.6 14.4 20.0 31.7 19.3 19.6 20.8 22.4 24.9 23.7 18.8 18.9



Table 25 Page 346
Apr. 27, 2022

MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

25. AREA:
BANNER 8
TOTAL | RELIGION

|

|

| PROT- |CATH- |JEWISH|MUSLIM|MORMON|BUDD- |HINDU |SIKH |ATH- |AGNO- |SEC- |OTHER |NONE

| ESTANT |OLIC | | | |HIST | | |[EIST |STIC |ULAR | |

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
Total 1000 391 211 36 14 11 12 9 - 56 59 7 30 160
EAST 18.0 11.2 30.8 28.0 67.9 0.0 0.0 42.9 - 20.6 10.4 0.0 16.2 14.8
MIDWEST 22.3 27.8 17.7 15.8 0.0 13.2 32.5 24.1 - 22.4 26.6 12.5 11.8 18.8
SOUTH 38.9 45.8 28.5 24.4 7.4 25.3 16.8 19.9 - 21.9 47.2 79.7 51.1 44.2

WEST 20.8 15.3 23.0 31.8 24.7 61.4 50.7 13.1 - 35.1 15.8 7.7 20.8 22.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

25. AREA:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

Table 25 Page 347
Apr. 27, 2022

BANNER 9

TOTAL | MARITAL STATUS | MARRIED | SINGLE | WHITE MARRIED
| | | |
| | | |
| SINGLE |[Never |Live |MAR- |SEP/ |Separ-|Div- |WID- |MEN | WOMEN |MEN | WOMEN |WHITE |Men | Women
| |Mar- |w/Sig.|RIED |DIVRCD|ated |orced |OWED | | | | |MARR. | |
| |ried |Other | | | | | | | | | | | |
1000 372 313 60 440 136 15 121 51 211 230 200 172 337 164 173

18.0 19.5 19.6 19.5 17.0 16.6 26.4 15.4 18.9 15.8 18.2 20.8 18.1 17.8 17.0 18.5

22.3 20.9 21.2 19.5 20.9 30.1 20.0 31.4 23.1 21.1 20.8 20.9 21.0 25.0 25.4 24.7

38.9 39.4 39.7 37.8 40.4 35.9 28.0 36.8 30.5 40.5 40.2 36.7 42.6 38.1 38.4 37.8

20.8 20.1 19.5 23.3 21.7 17.4 25.6 16.4 27.5 22.6 20.8 21.6 18.4 19.0 19.1 18.9



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

25. AREA:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

Table 25 Page 348
Apr. 27, 2022

BANNER 10
TOTAL | EMPLOYMENT STATUS | EMPLOYED | RETIRED

| | |
| | |
|EMPL- |Priv. |Gov't |SELF |HOME- |STU- |RE- |NOT |MEN |WOMEN |MEN |WOMEN
|OYED | | |EMPLYD |[MAKER |DENT |TIRED |EMPLYD| | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

1000 401 346 55 108 80 35 273 103 216 186 141 132

18.0 17.2 16.2 23.2 17.3 23.2 6.4 18.8 19.5 19.5 14.5 19.3 18.4

22.3 22.5 23.8 14.2 31.6 16.2 22.8 19.5 24.0 21.2 23.9 18.0 21.1

38.9 40.5 40.2 41.9 26.9 38.9 43.7 40.9 38.3 38.8 42.4 42.6 39.1

20.8 19.9 19.7 20.7 24.3 21.7 27.1 20.7 18.2 20.5 19.1 20.2 21.3



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

25. AREA:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

|UNDER |$20-
1$20k

1$40k

1$40-
1$60k

BANNER 11

INCOME

1$60-
1$100k

1$100-
1$150k

1$150-
1$200k

1$200-
1$250k

| OVER
1$250k

|UNDER |OVER
1$40k

1$40k

Table 25 Page 349

Apr.

INCOME

1$60k

|UNDER |OVER
|1$60k

27, 2022

|UNDER |OVER

1$100k |$100k

|WEAL-
| THY

AFFLUENCE LEVEL

|MIDDLE |
|CLASS

|UPPER |MIDDLE |LOWER |POOR
|MIDDLE | CLASS
|CLASS

26.2

36.5

20.3

238

20.9

24.0

36.7

18.4

122

20.9

25.4

30.7

23.0

15.

11.

43.

29.

15.

37.

30.

16.

30.

17.

37.

15.

377

15.7

24 .4

41.1

18.8

623

19.4

21.0

37.6

22.0

583

16.3

21.2

41.5

21.0

417

20.4

23.8

35.2

20.5

821

17.6

22.0

40.1

20.2

19.7

23.7

33.2

23.4

49.

36.

471

19.

23.

38.

18.

6

9

1

4

272

15.

24.

39.

20.

0

7

7

6

127

17.

21.

39.

21.

8

5

0

7



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

25. AREA:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

| HISPANIC
| BACKGROUND
|
|[YES  |NO
| |
| |
136 864
20.4 17.6
9.0 24.4
36.0 39.4
34.6 18.6

|HISP-

|ANIC

136

20.

9.

36.

34.

4

0

0

6

BANNER 12
RACE
|AFR- |ASIAN
|ICAN |
|AMER. |
136 28
15.3 15.7
17.0 6.8
56.2 25.7
11.5 51.8

|WHITE

18.3

26.6

36.2

19.0

RACE

|OTHER |WHITE

10.

22.

66.

690

18.3

26.6

36.2

19.0

| NON-
|WHITE

310

17.4

12.8

44.9

24.9

|WHITE

330

18.9

26.7

36.6

17.8

| AFR-
| ICAN

| AMER .

Table 25 Page 350

Apr.

|HISP
|ANIC

12.

31.

40.

27, 2022

|WHITE

360

17.7

26.5

35.9

20.0

WOMEN

| AFR-
| ICAN
| AMER

15.

61.

10.

|HISP-
|ANIC

118-29

167

23.1

20.5

33.5

22.9

130-40

42.2

20.6

AGE

|141-55

43.4

18.9

|56-65

| OVER

| 65

23.8

39.1

19.2



MCLAUGHLIN & ASSOCIATES
NATIONAL CPRC

25. AREA:

Total

EAST

MIDWEST

SOUTH

WEST

TOTAL

|UNDER |OVER

140

AGE

BANNER 13

|UNDER |OVER
|55

|UNDER |OVER

|UNDER |OVER

140

|UNDER |OVER
|55

Table 25 Page 351
Apr.

|UNDER |OVER

27, 2022

|UNDER |OVER
140 140

WOMEN

|UNDER |OVER
|55

|UNDER |OVER

GENDER

|MALE

| FEMALE

21.8

39.4

20.3

420

19.3

22.5

37.1

21.1

778

18.1

21.9

38.8

21.3

222

17.8

23.8

39.1

188

20.4

23.8

31.5

24.3

292

16.8

22.1

40.8

20.3

291

18.9

23.2

34.7

189

17.2

22.2

40.9

19.8

366

18.2

23.0

34.6

24.1

114

18.3

22.0

45.2

14.4

143

15.0

20.4

46.2

18.4

377

18.8

22.4

38.4

20.4

42.6

18.7



